
City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

All Funds

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget
2025 Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 85,214,350  100,179,221  95,607,866  39,150,483  102,618,669  102,618,669  63,468,186  - 38%

Licenses & Permits 2,356,101  2,501,254  1,585,026  1,300,942  1,622,927  1,622,927  321,985  - 80%

Intergovernmental Revenue 1,767,843  3,990,984  13,586,485  1,828,917  1,195,964  31,966,749  30,137,832  - 6%

Charge for Services 144,435,859  134,825,241  141,223,554  70,668,751  138,199,782  138,199,782  67,531,031  - 51%

Special Assesments/Fines 5,274,434  11,249,341  5,181,788  1,975,092  2,749,196  2,749,196  774,104  - 72%

Interest/Rent (193,528)  6,296,966  7,923,579  3,896,657  5,678,428  5,678,428  1,781,771  - 69%

Other Income 14,343,171  13,781,794  29,899,878  26,584,050  313,530  79,369,264  52,785,214  - 33%

Total Revenues 253,198,229  272,824,802  295,008,176  145,404,893  252,378,496  362,205,016  216,800,123  - 40%

EXPENDITURES 6.8%

Operations and Maintenance 1%

Salaries & Wages 39,638,071  43,701,114  49,385,547  22,642,686  52,065,242  53,041,630  30,398,944  - 43%

Benefits 16,101,418  17,877,632  19,596,056  10,513,955  21,593,393  22,190,114  11,676,159  - 47%

Supplies & Materials 4,963,902  5,180,941  6,092,014  2,224,999  6,248,424  6,588,928  4,363,928  1,144,343  51%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 2,644,377  2,953,212  3,752,499  2,220,080  4,823,155  4,971,040  2,750,960  514,947  55%

Professional Services 5,160,549  6,345,466  13,392,379  3,627,487  7,939,875  16,635,937  13,008,450  8,344,360  72%

Property Services 5,273,039  5,752,265  6,138,257  5,388,806  8,950,049  12,861,093  7,472,286  2,640,902  62%

Other Services 1,846,118  2,100,141  2,306,879  1,058,028  3,002,941  2,983,883  1,925,854  129,919  40%

Utility Cost of Goods 89,236,137  82,914,551  89,376,076  42,276,268  92,050,381  92,050,381  49,774,113  182,394  46%

Total O&M 164,863,610  166,825,321  190,039,708  89,952,310  196,673,461  211,323,004  121,370,695  12,956,865  49%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 47,445,058  58,436,467  73,674,833  24,448,461  30,820,139  263,466,062  239,017,601  76,690,421  38%

Setasides - Capital Items - 1,680,412 (2,676,350)  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures 47,445,058  60,116,879  70,998,483  24,448,461  30,820,139  263,466,062  239,017,601  76,690,421  38%

Other

Debt Service 28,991,809  21,758,047  22,222,367  10,122,976  24,758,900  24,758,900  14,635,925  - 41%

Depreciation/Amortization 8,341,170  12,589,804  10,167,020  -  -  -  -  - 

Total Other 37,332,979  34,347,851  32,389,387  10,122,976  24,758,900  24,758,900  14,635,925  - 41%

Total Expenditures 249,641,647  261,290,051  293,427,577  124,523,747  252,252,500  499,547,967  375,024,220  89,647,286  43%

Other Financing Sources and Uses -  

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees 6,478,040  2,225,223  3,042,177  91,691  277,500  3,473,337  3,381,646  - 3%

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  277,500  277,500  277,500  - 0%

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) 7,051,584     4,881,300  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets 97,475  75,925  132,058  -  -  -   -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds 1,680,412  -  -  -  91,222,646  91,222,646  - 0%

Transfers In 5,371,559  5,000,000  7,096,762  1,692,667  5,000,000  5,000,000  3,307,334  - 34%

Transfers Out (11,849,599)  (5,544,811)  (10,138,939)  (2,411,541)  (5,277,500)  (7,046,687)  (4,635,146)  - 34%

Total Other Financing & Uses 7,149,059  8,318,049  132,058  (627,183)  277,500  92,926,797  93,553,980  - -1%

NET 10,705,641 19,852,800 1,712,657 20,253,963 403,496 (44,416,155) (64,670,117) (89,647,286)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 59,377,219          69,464,955      67,202,818      27,550,528    72,314,480    72,314,480      44,763,953      -                    38%

Licenses & Permits 2,340,846            2,492,799        1,575,086        1,297,392      1,610,927      1,610,927        313,535           -                    81%

Intergovernmental Revenue 1,690,164            3,928,986        9,236,209        512,456         1,195,964      4,335,179        3,822,723        -                    12%

Charge for Services 6,548,189            7,967,883        8,457,762        4,706,499      8,674,495      8,674,495        3,967,996        -                    54%

Special Assesments/Fines 681,141               495,790           537,235           257,965         499,196         499,196           241,231           -                    52%

Interest/Rent (303,099)              3,486,757        4,595,667        2,374,606      3,417,722      3,417,722        1,043,116        -                    69%

Other Income 7,474,959            13,586,483      24,986,208      23,053,542    239,130         75,792,760      52,739,218      -                    30%

Total Revenues 77,809,420          101,423,652    116,590,985    59,752,988    87,951,914    166,644,759    106,891,771    -                    36%

EXPENDITURES 6.9%

Operations and Maintenance 0%

Salaries & Wages 27,803,441          30,861,318      34,622,671      16,352,764    37,492,267    37,574,404      21,221,641      -                    44%

Benefits 11,281,114          12,676,579      13,964,547      7,577,277      15,527,945    15,685,485      8,108,208        -                    48%

Supplies & Materials 2,822,574            3,389,701        3,800,115        1,507,362      4,045,008      4,364,177        2,856,815        891,529            55%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 1,676,784            1,921,201        2,471,021        1,329,908      2,878,131      2,965,403        1,635,495        426,164            59%

Professional Services 3,400,847            4,389,553        10,845,940      1,964,966      5,469,536      11,758,837      9,793,871        7,310,126         79%

Property Services 2,347,327            2,410,248        4,218,801        1,485,168      4,005,257      4,583,108        3,097,939        602,482            46%

Other Services 1,264,290            1,507,657        1,490,111        740,278         2,047,703      2,064,505        1,324,227        125,151            42%

Utility Cost of Goods -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Total O&M 50,596,378          57,156,256      71,413,206      30,957,723    71,465,847    78,995,919      48,038,196      9,355,452         51%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 17,749,166          31,094,304      36,732,866      16,706,720    11,492,011    104,751,617    88,044,897      68,123,529       81%

Setasides - Capital Items -                       -                   (2,676,350)       -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Total Capital Expenditures 17,749,166          31,094,304      34,056,516      16,706,720    11,492,011    104,751,617    88,044,897      68,123,529       81%

Other

Debt Service -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Depreciation/Amortization -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Total Other -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Total Expenditures 68,345,544          88,250,560      105,469,722    47,664,444    82,957,858    183,747,536    136,083,092    77,478,980       68%

Other Financing Sources and Uses -                  

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees 6,478,040            2,166,240        2,752,090        91,691           277,500         3,473,337        3,381,646        -                    3%

Use of Reserves -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                       -                   -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                       -                   12,368             -                  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds 97,475                 70,925             4,200               -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Transfers In -                       5,000,000        -                   -                -                 -                   -                  -                    

Transfers Out (5,000,000)           -                   (7,096,762)       (1,692,667)    (5,000,000)     (5,000,000)       (3,307,334)      -                    34%

Total Other Financing & Uses 1,575,515            7,237,165        (4,328,104)       (1,600,975)    (4,722,500)     (1,526,663)       74,312             -                    105%

NET 11,039,391 20,410,257 6,793,158 10,487,569 271,555 (18,629,440) (29,117,009) (77,478,980)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Administration

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 57,424,472            67,223,269         64,779,200           27,162,308    69,987,379     69,987,379     42,825,072     -                       39%

Licenses & Permits 74,979                   97,141                95,646                  91,350           95,000           95,000            3,650             -                       96%

Intergovernmental Revenue 4,569                     -                      3,824,725             -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Charge for Services -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Special Assesments/Fines -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Interest/Rent (358,496)                3,106,559           4,198,724             2,009,242      3,108,593      3,108,593       1,099,351      -                       65%

Other Income 284,678                 464,083              1,761,922             274,236         -                 90,669            (183,567)        -                       302%

Total Revenues 57,430,202            70,891,053         74,660,216           29,537,136    73,190,972     73,281,641     43,744,505     -                       40%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 1,970,690              2,420,653           526,867                202,927         451,758         451,758          248,831         -                       45%

Benefits 757,180                 922,405              135,012                56,550           135,534         135,615          79,065           -                       42%

Supplies & Materials 62,822                   47,560                19,976                  2,240            22,900           22,900            20,660           2,948                   23%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 520,831                 528,230              35,234                  5,421            16,904           20,362            14,940           3,457                   44%

Professional Services 177,040                 226,372              5,550,159             19,515           41,650           1,948,963       1,929,448      1,914,793            99%

Property Services 186,409                 157,796              19,853                  7,793            32,710           32,374            24,581           1,041                   27%

Other Services 233,182                 344,967              65,862                  24,095           107,813         107,813          83,718           29,435                 50%

Utility Cost of Goods -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Total O&M 3,908,153              4,647,983           6,352,963             318,539         809,269         2,719,784       2,401,245      1,951,673            83%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 558,555                 1,114,008           2,594,580             48,433           -                 2,083,380       2,034,947      83,868                 6%

Setasides - Capital Items -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 558,555                 1,114,008           2,594,580             48,433           -                 2,083,380       2,034,947      83,868                 6%

Other

Debt Service -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Depreciation/Amortization -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Total Other -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Total Expenditures 4,466,708              5,761,991           8,947,543             366,972         809,269         4,803,164       4,436,192      2,035,541            50%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Use of Reserves -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Sale of Capital Assets -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                         -                      -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Transfers In -                         5,000,000           -                       -                -                 -                  -                 -                       

Transfers Out (5,000,000)             -                      (7,083,200)            (1,685,480)    (5,000,000)     (5,000,000)      (3,314,520)     -                       34%

Total Other Financing & Uses (5,000,000)             5,000,000           (7,083,200)            (1,685,480)    (5,000,000)     (5,000,000)      (3,314,520)     -                       34%

NET 47,963,494 70,129,061 58,629,473 27,484,684 67,381,703 63,478,477 35,993,793 (2,035,541)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Legal

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Licenses & Permits -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Intergovernmental Revenue -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Charge for Services -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Special Assesments/Fines -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Interest/Rent -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Other Income -                   -                  1                    -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Total Revenues -                   -                  1                    -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                   -                  616,632         247,272         514,546            514,546         267,274         -                        48%

Benefits -                   -                  251,863         87,953           195,613            195,727         107,774         -                        45%

Supplies & Materials -                   -                  32,654           10,621           24,200              47,429           36,808           166                       23%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                   -                  17,816           909                18,044              18,044           17,134           1,445                    13%

Professional Services -                   -                  144,614         138,121         192,292            192,292         54,171           992                       72%

Property Services -                   -                  22,057           3,925             7,980                7,980             4,055             69                         50%

Other Services -                   -                  65,092           11,253           50,498              50,498           39,245           -                        22%

Utility Cost of Goods -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Total O&M -                   -                  1,150,729      500,054         1,003,173         1,026,515      526,461         2,672                    49%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                   -                  3,127             -                -                   50,000           50,000           31,335                  63%

Setasides - Capital Items -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                   -                  3,127             -                -                   50,000           50,000           31,335                  63%

Other

Debt Service -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Depreciation/Amortization -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Total Other -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Total Expenditures -                   -                  1,153,855      500,054         1,003,173         1,076,515      576,461         34,008                  50%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Use of Reserves -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Sale of Capital Assets -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                   -                  4,200             -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Transfers In -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Transfers Out -                   -                  -                -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

Total Other Financing & Uses -                   -                  4,200             -                -                   -                 -                 -                        

NET 0 0 (1,149,654) (500,054) (1,003,173) (1,076,515) (576,461) (34,008)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Human Resources

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Charge for Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Special Assesments/Fines -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Interest/Rent -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Other Income -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Revenues -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -  -  316,113  143,225  334,878  334,878   191,653  - 43%

Benefits -  -  127,667  65,385  134,604  134,672   69,288  - 49%

Supplies & Materials -  -  12,299  7,305  14,750  14,750  7,445  - 50%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -  -  3,777  541  5,838  5,838  5,297  - 9%

Professional Services -  -  156,450  54,305  166,135  177,735   123,430  112  31%

Property Services -  -  7,986  930  4,460  4,460  3,530  13  21%

Other Services -  -  7,185  896  33,035  33,035  32,139  - 3%

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M -  -  631,478  272,588  693,700  705,369   432,780  125  39%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures -  -  631,478  272,588  693,700  705,369   432,780  125  39%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

NET 0 0 (631,478) (272,588) (693,700) (705,369) (432,780) (125)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Accounting

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud % 

Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Licenses & Permits -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Intergovernmental Revenue -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Charge for Services -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Special Assesments/Fines -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Interest/Rent -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Other Income 7,606               75,916                91,986               130,294             75,000              125,343           (4,951)            -                            104%

Total Revenues 7,606               75,916                91,986               130,294             75,000              125,343           (4,951)            -                            104%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 699,344           629,379              769,523             384,517             904,609             904,609           520,091         -                            43%

Benefits 280,118           253,531              293,207             164,480             366,374             366,542           202,062         -                            45%

Supplies & Materials 21,134             21,291                22,598               7,038                 25,850              26,510             19,472           881                           30%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 114,482           161,059              155,522             40,245               167,235             171,534           131,289         2,499                        25%

Professional Services 66,796             93,851                87,679               76,476               85,000              155,000           78,524           62,431                      90%

Property Services 826                  811                    9,354                 1,627                 11,704              11,704             10,077           289                           16%

Other Services 50,646             7,989                  14,126               5,060                 23,117              31,367             26,307           -                            16%

Utility Cost of Goods -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Total O&M 1,233,345        1,167,910           1,352,009          679,442             1,583,888          1,667,266        987,824         66,100                      45%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Setasides - Capital Items -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Other

Debt Service -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Depreciation/Amortization -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Total Other -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Total Expenditures 1,233,345        1,167,910           1,352,009          679,442             1,583,888          1,667,266        987,824         66,100                      45%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Use of Reserves -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Sale of Capital Assets -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Transfers In -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Transfers Out -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

Total Other Financing & Uses -                   -                     -                     -                     -                    -                   -                 -                            

NET (1,225,740) (1,091,994) (1,260,024) (549,148) (1,508,888) (1,541,923) (992,774) (66,100)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Information Technology

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud % 

Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Licenses & Permits -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Intergovernmental Revenue -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Charge for Services -                     -                     117,755             -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Special Assesments/Fines -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Interest/Rent -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Other Income -                     -                     138                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Total Revenues -                     -                     117,893             -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                     -                     962,411             456,307             1,101,811            1,101,811           645,504         -                     41%

Benefits -                     -                     428,720             224,285             531,304               531,526              307,241         -                     42%

Supplies & Materials -                     -                     11,900               1,163                 18,850                 18,850                17,687           -                     6%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                     -                     510,071             406,330             598,058               614,202              207,873         236,549              105%

Professional Services -                     -                     819                    146                    1,213                   1,213                 1,068             -                     12%

Property Services -                     -                     122,357             38,769               153,960               153,260              114,491         3,242                  27%

Other Services -                     -                     35,758               5,061                 149,419               149,419              144,358         4,855                  7%

Utility Cost of Goods -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Total O&M -                     -                     2,072,036          1,132,060          2,554,614            2,570,281           1,438,220      244,646              54%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                     -                     244,385             106,144             84,794                 332,622              226,478         31,335                41%

Setasides - Capital Items -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                     -                     244,385             106,144             84,794                 332,622              226,478         31,335                41%

Other

Debt Service -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Depreciation/Amortization -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Total Other -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Total Expenditures -                     -                     2,316,421          1,238,204          2,639,408            2,902,902           1,664,698      275,981              52%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Use of Reserves -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Sale of Capital Assets -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Transfers In -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Transfers Out -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

Total Other Financing & Uses -                     -                     -                    -                    -                      -                     -                 -                     

NET 0 0 (2,198,528) (1,238,204) (2,639,408) (2,902,902) (1,664,698) (275,981)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Purchasing

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Charge for Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Interest/Rent -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Other Income -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Total Revenues -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                      -                     73,477               176,378               176,378              102,901         -                     42%

Benefits -                      -                      -                     29,062               71,849                 71,869                42,807           -                     40%

Supplies & Materials -                      -                      -                     2,292                 18,500                 18,500                16,208           122                    13%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                      -                     1,214                 14,419                 14,419                13,205           9,400                 74%

Professional Services -                      -                      -                     93                      800                      800                     708                -                     12%

Property Services -                      -                      -                     866                    5,510                   5,510                  4,644             -                     16%

Other Services -                      -                      -                     17,290               74,560                 74,560                57,270           18,735               48%

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Total O&M -                      -                      -                     124,292             362,016               362,036              237,743         28,257               42%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Other

Debt Service -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Total Other -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Total Expenditures -                      -                      -                     124,292             362,016               362,036              237,743         28,257               42%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Transfers In -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Transfers Out -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                     

NET 0 0 0 (124,292) (362,016) (362,036) (237,743) (28,257)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
District Court

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue 35,498  37,069   60,966  27,890  66,240  67,740  39,850  - 41%

Charge for Services 60,069  20,815   12,194  5,009  10,000  10,000  4,991  - 50%

Special Assesments/Fines 367,757  413,952  451,074  206,405  413,872  413,872  207,467  - 50%

Interest/Rent 1,237  3,349  5,466  2,438  6,708  6,708  4,270  - 36%

Other Income 12,025  19,441   16,603  9,329  10,000  10,000  671  - 93%

Total Revenues 476,586   494,627  546,303  251,071  506,820  508,320  257,249  - 49%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 415,668  455,980  491,502  244,319  550,923  550,923  306,603  - 44%

Benefits 184,629  214,940  202,045  107,236  214,977  215,166  107,930  - 50%

Supplies & Materials 10,756  14,525   9,739  3,738  21,800  21,800  18,062  891 21%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 85,182 76,902   87,883  81,144  115,505  115,505  34,361  - 70%

Professional Services 27,821  40,507   28,707  15,776  41,783  43,283  27,507  245  37%

Property Services 59,963  33,769   52,233  12,418  56,810  56,714  44,296  3,505  28%

Other Services 8,805  14,806   14,746  7,430  27,086  27,086  19,656  - 27%

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M 792,826  851,429  886,855  472,062  1,028,883  1,030,476  558,414  4,640  46%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 79,849  35,104   7,283  -  -  7,500  7,500  - 0%

Setasides - Capital Items -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures 79,849  35,104   7,283  -  -  7,500  7,500  - 0%

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures 872,675   886,533  894,138  472,062  1,028,883  1,037,976  565,914  4,640  46%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

NET (396,088) (391,906) (347,834) (220,991) (522,063) (529,656) (308,665) (4,640)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Planning

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Licenses & Permits -                  -                  8,192               -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Intergovernmental Revenue -                  -                  -                  29,891             -                   25,823           (4,069)            -                       116%

Charge for Services 131,396          136,153          111,809           49,134             111,680           111,680         62,546           -                       44%

Special Assesments/Fines -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Interest/Rent -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Other Income 1,033              2,414              228,471           182,662           -                   181,671         (991)               -                       101%

Total Revenues 132,429          138,567          348,473           261,688           111,680           319,173         57,486           -                       82%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 759,686          897,427          965,693           401,594           998,757           998,757         597,163         -                       40%

Benefits 303,015          363,657          371,927           169,950           384,725           384,926         214,976         -                       44%

Supplies & Materials 49,360            37,684            42,357             14,200             45,000             45,000           30,800           11,337                 57%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 58,119            53,679            76,386             102,102           140,797           147,622         45,520           7,411                   74%

Professional Services 292,918          469,532          447,486           243,310           414,413           907,854         664,544         15,778                 29%

Property Services 31,808            46,637            32,919             10,231             57,792             99,476           89,246           11,964                 22%

Other Services 82,654            90,058            98,495             25,886             96,845             96,845           70,959           13,205                 40%

Utility Cost of Goods -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Total O&M 1,577,561       1,958,674       2,035,264        967,272           2,138,329        2,680,481      1,713,208      59,694                 38%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 9,681              37,337            1,887               -                  -                   2,500             2,500             -                       0%

Setasides - Capital Items -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 9,681              37,337            1,887               -                  -                   2,500             2,500             -                       0%

Other

Debt Service -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Depreciation/Amortization -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Total Other -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Total Expenditures 1,587,242       1,996,012       2,037,151        967,272           2,138,329        2,682,981      1,715,708      59,694                 38%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Use of Reserves -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Sale of Capital Assets -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Transfers In -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Transfers Out -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

Total Other Financing & Uses -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                 -                 -                       

NET (1,454,813) (1,857,444) (1,688,678) (705,585) (2,026,649) (2,363,807) (1,658,222) (59,694)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
CDBG

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Licenses & Permits -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Intergovernmental Revenue -                    -                  30,378           1,878             310,326           600,779            598,901         -                       0%

Charge for Services -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Special Assesments/Fines -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Interest/Rent -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Other Income -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Revenues -                    -                  30,378           1,878             310,326           600,779            598,901         -                       0%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Benefits -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Supplies & Materials -                    -                  -                 470                2,000               8,000                7,530             -                       6%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Professional Services -                    -                  28,345           1,405             302,786           324,941            323,536         -                       0%

Property Services -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Other Services -                    -                  2,033             312                5,540               11,507              11,196           -                       3%

Utility Cost of Goods -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total O&M -                    -                  30,378           2,187             310,326           344,448            342,262         -                       1%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   256,331            256,331         -                       0%

Setasides - Capital Items -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   256,331            256,331         -                       0%

Other

Debt Service -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Depreciation/Amortization -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Other -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Expenditures -                    -                  30,378           2,187             310,326           600,779            598,593         -                       0%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Use of Reserves -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Sale of Capital Assets -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Transfers In -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Transfers Out -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Other Financing & Uses -                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                 -                       

NET 0 0 0 (309) 0 0 309 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Engineering

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Licenses & Permits 4,450                 6,850                 3,100              3,100              4,000               4,000               900                -                    78%

Intergovernmental Revenue -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Charge for Services 7,625                 6,048                 5,799              4,450              6,600               6,600               2,150             -                    67%

Special Assesments/Fines -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Interest/Rent -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Other Income 6,823                 2,043                 1,000              -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Total Revenues 18,898                14,941               9,899              7,550              10,600             10,600             3,050             -                    71%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 790,708              817,504             851,938          330,790          946,339           946,339           615,548         -                    35%

Benefits 300,011              310,133             323,837          156,285          348,926           351,946           195,661         -                    44%

Supplies & Materials 28,620                10,520               9,209              2,778              14,000             14,000             11,222           -                    20%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 33,851                25,183               28,823            32,075            40,671             40,671             8,596             -                    79%

Professional Services 52,644                34,995               647,766          29,361            302,465           302,465           273,104         42,997              24%

Property Services 13,894                13,995               20,392            8,058              17,060             17,060             9,002             -                    47%

Other Services 12,832                8,508                 8,953              4,408              17,518             17,518             13,110           -                    25%

Utility Cost of Goods -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Total O&M 1,232,561           1,220,838          1,890,919        563,755          1,686,979        1,689,999        1,126,243      42,997              36%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 116,244              773,993             561,132          114,111          1,702,000        4,022,741        3,908,631      798,274            23%

Setasides - Capital Items -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 116,244              773,993             561,132          114,111          1,702,000        4,022,741        3,908,631      798,274            23%

Other

Debt Service -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Depreciation/Amortization -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Total Other -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Total Expenditures 1,348,804           1,994,830          2,452,051        677,866          3,388,979        5,712,740        5,034,874      841,270            27%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Use of Reserves -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Transfers In -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Transfers Out -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

Total Other Financing & Uses -                     -                     -                  -                  -                   -                   -                 -                    

NET (1,329,907) (1,979,889) (2,442,152) (670,316) (3,378,379) (5,702,140) (5,031,824) (841,270)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Airport

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 38,571                60,088                58,425               10,702               42,296             42,296              31,594           -                        25%

Licenses & Permits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Intergovernmental Revenue 156,907              2,767,403           2,072,675          13,743               -                   1,548,443         1,534,700      -                        1%

Charge for Services 31,946                34,001                45,517               12,497               26,521             26,521              14,024           -                        47%

Special Assesments/Fines 242,521              -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Interest/Rent 41,877                51,589                42,186               88,760               47,000             47,000              (41,760)          -                        189%

Other Income 80,244                308,631              90,226               -                     98,130             98,130              98,130           -                        0%

Total Revenues 592,066              3,221,713           2,309,029          125,702             213,947           1,762,390         1,636,687      -                        7%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                     9,094                 30,907               66,745             66,745              35,838           -                        46%

Benefits -                      -                     2,361                 7,348                 37,659             37,668              30,319           -                        20%

Supplies & Materials 83,107                86,310                91,982               -                     102,101           102,101            102,101         -                        0%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      2,505                  -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Professional Services 35,235                -                     -                     32,500               -                   32,500              -                 -                        100%

Property Services 45,448                80,248                61,740               22,966               98,500             98,500              75,534           27,578                  51%

Other Services 3,874                  7,330                  7,473                 2,222                 9,902               9,902                7,680             220                       25%

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Total O&M 167,664              176,393              172,649             95,944               314,908           347,416            251,472         27,798                  36%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 622,311              4,774,186           234,306             48,980               -                   1,910,572         1,861,592      494,829                28%

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 622,311              4,774,186           234,306             48,980               -                   1,910,572         1,861,592      494,829                28%

Other

Debt Service -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Total Other -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Total Expenditures 789,975              4,950,579           406,955             144,924             314,908           2,257,988         2,113,064      522,627                30%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Use of Reserves -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                     1,350                 -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Transfers In -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Transfers Out -                      -                     -                     -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      -                     1,350                 -                     -                   -                   -                 -                        

NET (197,909) (1,728,866) 1,903,424 (19,222) (100,961) (495,599) (476,376) (522,627)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Police

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 495,771            594,812            691,350            -                    594,812           594,812           594,812         -                       0%

Licenses & Permits 1,594                304                   -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Intergovernmental Revenue 1,265,300         868,922            871,120            216,384            795,919           808,147           591,763         -                       27%

Charge for Services 775,340            980,445            1,185,349         551,418            976,000           976,000           424,582         -                       56%

Special Assesments/Fines 17,194              20,294              23,490              10,257              20,324             20,324             10,067           -                       50%

Interest/Rent -                    -                    -                    -                    78                    78                    78                  -                       0%

Other Income 127,092            302,350            130,484            82,518              -                   1,100               (81,418)          -                       7502%

Total Revenues 2,682,291         2,767,128         2,901,792         860,577            2,387,133        2,400,461        1,539,884      -                       36%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 8,675,318         9,573,770         11,014,782       5,188,095         11,462,026      11,462,026      6,273,931      -                       45%

Benefits 3,773,898         4,265,147         4,785,745         2,533,244         5,106,795        5,138,454        2,605,210      -                       49%

Supplies & Materials 681,104            765,569            850,902            320,013            939,450           956,460           636,447         290,552               64%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 344,599            404,292            671,690            188,134            715,324           723,501           535,366         77,675                 37%

Professional Services 317,429            197,649            215,312            90,475              318,210           318,210           227,735         128,622               69%

Property Services 531,160            605,158            858,690            327,270            789,560           789,560           462,290         80,397                 52%

Other Services 369,537            392,266            408,091            271,552            470,273           472,857           201,305         23,958                 62%

Utility Cost of Goods -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total O&M 14,693,045       16,203,850       18,805,211       8,918,783         19,801,638      19,861,068      10,942,285    601,204               48%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 1,383,178         1,232,192         1,939,431         2,020,539         1,675,793        2,681,906        661,367         525,916               95%

Setasides - Capital Items -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 1,383,178         1,232,192         1,939,431         2,020,539         1,675,793        2,681,906        661,367         525,916               95%

Other

Debt Service -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Depreciation/Amortization -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Other -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Expenditures 16,076,223       17,436,042       20,744,643       10,939,322       21,477,431      22,542,974      11,603,652    1,127,120            54%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                    31,022              -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Use of Reserves -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Sale of Capital Assets 32,375              27,425              -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Transfers In -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Transfers Out -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

Total Other Financing & Uses 32,375              58,447              -                    -                    -                   -                   -                 -                       

NET (13,361,557) (14,610,467) (17,842,851) (10,078,745) (19,090,299) (20,142,514) (10,063,768) (1,127,120)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Fire

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 1,418,405       1,586,785       1,673,844       377,518          1,689,993        1,689,993         1,312,475      -                      22%

Licenses & Permits 2,259,823       2,388,504       1,468,149       1,202,942       1,511,927        1,511,927         308,985         -                      80%

Intergovernmental Revenue 14,745            74,657            23,614            63,703            17,579             41,095              (22,607)          -                      155%

Charge for Services 1,368,468       1,551,590       1,736,750       1,116,610       1,997,692        1,997,692         881,082         -                      56%

Special Assesments/Fines -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Interest/Rent 667                 2,584              2,572              1,622              17,521             17,521              15,899           -                      9%

Other Income 413,824          1,165,651       174,809          342,777          20,000             20,000              (322,777)        -                      1714%

Total Revenues 5,475,933       6,769,771       5,079,737       3,105,172       5,254,712        5,278,228         2,173,056      -                      59%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 8,240,378       8,964,447       10,418,446     4,993,812       11,221,144      11,221,144       6,227,332      -                      45%

Benefits 3,431,260       3,758,538       4,207,594       2,403,947       4,656,207        4,712,928         2,308,981      -                      51%

Supplies & Materials 484,834          687,367          937,397          307,747          832,196           849,067            541,320         237,975              64%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 170,428          286,038          350,320          196,851          452,801           462,377            265,525         11,638                45%

Professional Services 276,488          361,788          382,870          119,104          474,908           524,217            405,113         4,585                  24%

Property Services 465,265          536,797          885,929          302,996          1,287,191        1,337,547         1,034,550      92,982                30%

Other Services 263,834          399,634          431,827          268,701          532,055           532,055            263,354         28,452                56%

Utility Cost of Goods -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Total O&M 13,332,487     14,994,609     17,614,382     8,593,159       19,456,502      19,639,333       11,046,175    375,632              46%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 940,932          5,101,180       3,821,923       1,222,800       661,265           3,326,908         2,104,109      1,982,527           96%

Setasides - Capital Items -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 940,932          5,101,180       3,821,923       1,222,800       661,265           3,326,908         2,104,109      1,982,527           96%

Other

Debt Service -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Depreciation/Amortization -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Total Other -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Total Expenditures 14,273,420     20,095,789     21,436,305     9,815,958       20,117,767      22,966,242       13,150,283    2,358,159           53%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees (371,559)         -                  992,509          -                  -                   999,000            999,000         -                      0%

Use of Reserves -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Sale of Capital Assets 65,100            43,500            -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Transfers In -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Transfers Out -                  -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                 -                      

Total Other Financing & Uses (306,459)         43,500            992,509          -                  -                   999,000            999,000         -                      0%

NET (9,103,946) (13,282,518) (15,364,059) (6,710,787) (14,863,055) (16,689,014) (9,978,227) (2,358,159)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Public Works Maintenance

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      -                     7,283                 -                   -                    (7,283)            -                        

Charge for Services 76,725                84,000                65,600               41,100               70,000             70,000              28,900           -                        59%

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Interest/Rent 10                       -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Other Income 153                     337                     1,309                 -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Total Revenues 76,888                84,337                66,909               48,383               70,000             70,000              21,617           -                        69%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 1,040,288           1,169,517           1,220,444          563,922             1,342,785        1,342,785         778,862         -                        42%

Benefits 464,174              511,609              551,074             317,473             642,092           647,083            329,610         -                        49%

Supplies & Materials 138,650              144,841              133,272             72,584               156,100           157,298            84,715           33,711                  68%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 3,991                  12,107                22,712               10,548               26,405             26,405              15,857           -                        40%

Professional Services 378,361              431,207              421,673             157,557             560,500           560,500            402,944         373,201                95%

Property Services 137,298              126,133              138,179             63,551               166,660           166,660            103,109         36,734                  60%

Other Services 17,437                19,650                23,056               14,450               27,968             27,968              13,519           -                        52%

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Total O&M 2,180,200           2,415,064           2,510,411          1,200,085          2,922,510        2,928,699         1,728,615      443,645                56%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 175,130              438,398              1,097,562          92,161               156,000           238,805            146,644         6,209                    41%

Setasides - Capital Items -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 175,130              438,398              1,097,562          92,161               156,000           238,805            146,644         6,209                    41%

Other

Debt Service -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Total Other -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Total Expenditures 2,355,330           2,853,461           3,607,973          1,292,245          3,078,510        3,167,504         1,875,259      449,854                55%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Transfers In -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Transfers Out -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                        

NET (2,278,442) (2,769,124) (3,541,064) (1,243,862) (3,008,510) (3,097,504) (1,853,642) (449,854)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Parks & Recreation

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES  

Taxes -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Licenses & Permits -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Intergovernmental Revenue 190,195                             168,885               2,381,091            144,015               -                     1,237,252             1,093,237      -                        12%

Charge for Services 4,096,619                          5,145,208            5,168,238            2,917,401            5,466,802           5,466,802             2,549,401      -                        53%

Special Assesments/Fines -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Interest/Rent 106                                    1,140                   92,968                 234,137               221,058              221,058                (13,079)          -                        106%

Other Income 6,244,365                          6,273,232            17,895,868          20,844,856          -                     74,104,933           53,260,077    -                        28%

Total Revenues 10,531,285                        11,588,466          25,538,165          24,140,408          5,687,860           81,030,045           56,889,637    -                        30%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 4,076,610                          4,532,758            4,851,181            2,303,629            5,581,124           5,663,262             3,359,633      -                        41%

Benefits 1,445,187                          1,631,231            1,790,731            988,824               2,138,914           2,198,189             1,209,365      -                        45%

Supplies & Materials 1,027,158                          1,148,748            1,305,783            652,241               1,532,561           1,552,154             899,913         263,566                59%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 14,537                               99,159                 144,077               64,608                 206,647              209,647                145,039         527                       31%

Professional Services 1,740,012                          2,416,124            2,676,146            945,631               2,419,381           6,120,864             5,175,233      4,751,763             93%

Property Services 769,047                             692,729               1,862,886            622,544               1,076,010           1,549,247             926,703         318,966                61%

Other Services 172,988                             178,589               246,523               77,362                 327,212              327,212                249,850         6,290                    26%

Utility Cost of Goods -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Total O&M 9,245,538                          10,699,337          12,877,327          5,654,839            13,281,849         17,620,576           11,965,737    5,341,111             62%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 13,534,537                        12,648,174          21,098,880          11,052,700          6,952,534           87,162,518           76,109,818    63,842,948           86%

Setasides - Capital Items -                                    -                       (2,676,350)           -                       -                     -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 13,534,537                        12,648,174          18,422,530          11,052,700          6,952,534           87,162,518           76,109,818    63,842,948           86%

Other

Debt Service -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Depreciation/Amortization -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Total Other -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Total Expenditures 22,780,075                        23,347,511          31,299,857          16,707,539          20,234,383         104,783,094         88,075,555    69,184,059           82%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees 6,845,638                          1,963,140            1,342,750            -                       -                     1,895,800             1,895,800      -                        0%

Use of Reserves -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Sale of Capital Assets -                                    -                       11,018                 -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Transfers In -                                    -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                 -                        

Transfers Out -                                    -                       (13,562)                (7,187)                  -                     -                        7,187             -                        

Total Other Financing & Uses 6,845,638                          1,963,140            1,340,206            (7,187)                  -                     1,895,800             1,902,987      -                        0%

NET (5,403,153) (9,795,906) (4,421,486) 7,425,683 (14,546,523) (21,857,248) (29,282,931) (69,184,059)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Library

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue 22,950  12,050  140  7,669  5,900  5,900  (1,769)  - 130%

Charge for Services -  -  -  4,865  2,000  2,000  (2,865)  - 243%

Special Assesments/Fines 53,670  61,544  62,671  41,303  65,000  65,000  23,697  - 64%

Interest/Rent 11,500  321,535  253,752   38,406  16,764  16,764  (21,643)  - 229%

Other Income 181,660   4,928,482  4,569,319  1,174,259  36,000  1,160,915  (13,344)  - 101%

Total Revenues 269,780  5,323,611  4,885,882  1,266,503  125,664  1,250,579  (15,924)  - 101%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 1,053,586  1,127,210  1,230,619  635,890  1,490,072  1,490,072  854,182  - 43%

Benefits 321,251   346,772  356,119   209,249  428,569  428,966  219,717  - 49%

Supplies & Materials 231,425  375,411  266,157   81,566  183,450  418,058  336,492  48,880  31%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 307,735  265,590  360,700   197,889  346,172  381,964  184,075  75,563  72%

Professional Services 27,602  39,358  44,221  22,847  63,500  63,500  40,653  11,676  54%

Property Services 96,782  98,303  87,172  46,909  149,640  163,346  116,436  25,393  44%

Other Services 44,946  36,002  33,565  2,694  79,976  79,976  77,283  - 3%

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M 2,083,327  2,288,646  2,378,553  1,197,045  2,741,379  3,025,882  1,828,837  161,512  45%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 317,397  4,929,847  5,101,856  2,000,853  259,625  2,675,834  674,981  326,288  87%

Setasides - Capital Items -  

Total Capital Expenditures 317,397  4,929,847  5,101,856  2,000,853  259,625  2,675,834  674,981  326,288  87%

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures 2,400,723  7,218,493  7,480,409  3,197,898  3,001,004  5,701,716  2,503,818  487,800  65%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees 3,961  172,078  416,831   91,691  277,500  578,537  486,846  - 16%

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses 3,961  172,078  416,831   91,691  277,500  578,537  486,846  - 16%

NET (2,126,983) (1,722,804) (2,177,696) (1,839,704) (2,597,840) (3,872,600) (2,032,896) (487,800)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

General Fund
Animal Services

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Charge for Services -                      9,622                  8,751                 4,015                 7,200               7,200                3,185             -                       56%

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Interest/Rent -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Other Income 115,458              43,902                24,073               12,612               -                   -                    (12,612)          -                       

Total Revenues 115,458              53,523                32,824               16,627               7,200               7,200                (9,427)            -                       231%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 81,166                272,673              303,949             152,079             348,373           348,373            196,294         -                       44%

Benefits 20,391                98,617                107,585             56,006               133,802           134,208            78,202           -                       42%

Supplies & Materials 3,602                  49,874                51,127               21,367               91,300             91,300              69,933           502                      24%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 23,028                6,459                  4,796                 1,896                 13,312             13,312              11,416           -                       14%

Professional Services 8,502                  78,171                40,540               18,344               84,500             84,500              66,156           2,933                   25%

Property Services 9,426                  17,872                36,187               14,315               89,710             89,710              75,395           309                      16%

Other Services 3,556                  7,858                  11,758               1,608                 14,887             14,887              13,279           -                       11%

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Total O&M 149,671              531,524              555,943             265,616             775,884           776,291            510,675         3,743                   35%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 11,353                9,884                  26,514               -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Setasides - Capital Items -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 11,353                9,884                  26,514               -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Other

Debt Service -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Total Other -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Total Expenditures 161,024              541,408              582,457             265,616             775,884           776,291            510,675         3,743                   35%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Transfers In -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Transfers Out -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      -                      -                     -                     -                   -                    -                 -                       

NET (45,566) (487,885) (549,633) (248,989) (768,684) (769,091) (520,102) (3,743)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Street Fund
Street

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes 7,265,485  7,438,968  7,551,813  3,144,563  7,813,443  7,813,443  4,668,880  - 40%

Licenses & Permits 15,255  8,455  9,940  3,550  12,000  12,000  8,450  - 30%

Intergovernmental Revenue 77,678  61,999  3,684,242  433,191  - 4,095,384 3,662,193  - 11%

Charge for Services 51,752  113,521  41,406  7,451  20,000  20,000  12,549  - 37%

Special Assesments/Fines 1,024,280  7,774,703  2,182,626  -  -  -  -  - 

Interest/Rent 165,899  576,434  587,627  272,756  497,175  497,175  224,419  - 55%

Other Income 3,599,448  1,117  4,674,404  305  -  -  (305)  - 

Total Revenues 12,199,798  15,975,196  18,732,057  3,861,816  8,342,618  12,438,002  8,576,186  - 31%

EXPENDITURES 6.9%

Operations and Maintenance 0%

Salaries & Wages 1,614,243  1,754,268  2,090,256  903,516  2,219,222  2,219,222  1,315,706  - 41%

Benefits 693,237  742,047  848,899  467,415  989,342  1,001,478  534,063  - 47%

Supplies & Materials 303,003  290,145  202,049  66,818  215,094  215,094  148,276  58,846  58%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 49,945  72,866  88,975  44,885  142,420  142,784  97,899  38,449  58%

Professional Services 90,527  80,053  68,842  324,693  714,838  786,204  461,511  333,855  84%

Property Services 474,230  627,853  557,056  352,149  1,584,892  1,609,048  1,256,899  102,267  28%

Other Services 42,318  56,432  75,506  59,511  109,209  109,209  49,698  85  55%

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M 3,267,504  3,623,664  3,931,584  2,218,987  5,975,018  6,083,039  3,864,053  533,501  45%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 9,429,630  11,647,541  11,902,803  447,411  2,288,500  10,665,033  10,217,623   3,343,121  36%

Setasides - Capital Items -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures 9,429,630  11,647,541  11,902,803  447,411  2,288,500  10,665,033  10,217,623   3,343,121  36%

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures 12,697,134  15,271,205  15,834,386  2,666,397  8,263,518  16,748,073  14,081,676   3,876,623  39%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  5,250  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In 5,000,000  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out - (5,000,000) - (627,183) -  -  627,183  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses 5,000,000  (5,000,000)  5,250  (627,183)  -  -  627,183  -  

NET 4,502,664 (4,296,009) 2,902,920 568,236 79,100 (4,310,071) (4,878,307) (3,876,623)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report
Utility Fund

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget
2025 Remaining 

budget

Year 
Encumbranc

es

2025 
Bud % 
Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  666,034  883,271   - 23,536,186 22,652,916  - 4%

Charge for Services 137,835,918   126,743,838   132,724,386   65,954,801   129,505,287   129,505,287  63,550,487   - 51%

Special Assesments/Fines -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Interest/Rent (217,136)  1,587,932   1,913,833   931,360   1,536,363   1,536,363   605,003   - 61%

Other Income 3,268,764   194,194   238,162   3,530,203   74,400   3,576,504   46,301   - 99%

Total Revenues 140,887,545  128,525,964   135,542,415   71,299,634   131,116,050   158,154,340   86,854,706   - 45%

EXPENDITURES 6.5%

Operations and Maintenance 2%

Salaries & Wages 10,220,386   11,085,527  12,672,620  5,386,406   12,353,753  13,248,003  7,861,597   - 41%

Benefits 4,127,066   4,459,006   4,782,610   2,469,262   5,076,106   5,503,150   3,033,888   - 45%

Supplies & Materials 1,838,325  1,500,145   2,088,900   650,819   1,988,322   2,009,657   1,358,838   193,969  42%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 917,649  959,146   1,192,503   845,288   1,802,604   1,862,854   1,017,566   50,335  48%

Professional Services 1,669,174  1,875,860   2,477,597   1,337,828   1,755,501   4,090,895   2,753,067   700,379  50%

Property Services 2,451,482   2,714,164   1,362,399   3,551,489   3,359,900   6,668,937   3,117,448   1,936,153  82%

Other Services 539,510   536,053   741,262   258,239   846,029   810,169   551,930   4,683  32%

Utility Cost of Goods 89,236,137  82,914,551  89,376,076  42,276,268  92,050,381  92,050,381  49,774,113  182,394  46%

Total O&M 110,999,729   106,044,451   114,693,968   56,775,600   119,232,596   126,244,046   69,468,446   3,067,912  47%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 20,266,262  15,694,622  25,039,164  7,294,331   14,562,460  145,572,243   138,277,913   5,223,772  9%

Setasides - Capital Items -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures 20,266,262  15,694,622  25,039,164  7,294,331   14,562,460  145,572,243   138,277,913   5,223,772  9%

Other

Debt Service 400,105   247,491   266,501   105,414   2,268,154   2,268,154   2,162,740   - 5%

Depreciation/Amortization 8,341,170  12,589,804  10,167,020  -  -  -  -  - 

Total Other 8,741,275  12,837,296  10,433,521  105,414   2,268,154   2,268,154   2,162,740   - 5%

Total Expenditures 140,007,266   134,576,369   150,166,652   64,175,344   136,063,210   274,084,443   209,909,099   8,291,683  26%

Other Financing Sources and Uses -  

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees - 58,983  290,087   -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves - - -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) 7,051,584     4,881,300   -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  5,000   122,608   -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -     -  -  -  - 91,222,646 91,222,646  0%

Transfers In -  -  7,083,200   1,685,480   5,000,000   5,000,000  3,314,520   - 34%

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses 7,051,584  4,945,284   7,495,895   1,685,480   5,000,000   96,222,646  94,537,166  - 2%

NET 7,931,864 (1,105,121) (7,128,343) 8,809,770 52,841 (19,707,457) (28,517,226) (8,291,683)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Electric

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  -  18,532  -   -  (18,532)  -  

Charge for Services 99,400,979  85,896,749  87,679,072  41,856,890  82,559,767  82,559,767  40,702,877  - 51%

Special Assesments/Fines -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Interest/Rent (129,485)  1,226,219  1,502,463  719,698  1,223,864  1,223,864  504,166  - 59%

Other Income 2,590,478  52,513  68,349  603,622  35,000  635,000  31,378  - 95%

Total Revenues 101,861,972  87,175,481  89,249,884  43,198,742  83,818,631  84,418,631  41,219,889  - 51%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 4,836,503  5,160,360  5,877,893  2,446,431  5,517,902  5,632,902  3,186,471  - 43%

Benefits 1,834,221  1,937,810  2,073,056  1,046,877  2,132,658  2,171,209  1,124,332  - 48%

Supplies & Materials 284,324  301,917  399,139  146,944  349,927  351,602  204,658  49,514  56%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 212,761  209,456  267,524  219,334  341,236  341,599  122,265  6,724  66%

Professional Services 219,307  287,142  290,897  107,275  194,710  322,790  215,515  144,897  78%

Property Services 986,457  827,695  (173,687)  281,684  780,760  812,989  531,305  123,630  50%

Other Services 229,485  246,580  360,771  126,789  341,851  341,851  215,062  3,558  38%

Utility Cost of Goods 68,134,557  59,093,233  62,109,420  30,288,211  61,769,317  61,769,317  31,481,106  120,215  49%

Total O&M 76,737,615  68,064,194  71,205,013  34,663,544  71,428,361  71,744,258  37,080,714  448,537  49%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 17,088,142  10,178,267  16,172,736  4,316,257  10,381,000  15,929,494  11,613,237  3,441,193  49%

Setasides - Capital Items -  

Total Capital Expenditures 17,088,142  10,178,267  16,172,736  4,316,257  10,381,000  15,929,494  11,613,237  3,441,193  49%

Other

Debt Service 224,102  177,168  149,300  60,031  1,321,268  1,321,268  1,261,237  - 5%

Depreciation/Amortization 3,381,140  6,899,207  5,312,377  -  -   -  -  - 

Total Other 3,605,242  7,076,376  5,461,677  60,031  1,321,268  1,321,268  1,261,237  - 5%

Total Expenditures 97,430,999  85,318,837  92,839,425  39,039,833  83,130,629  88,995,020  49,955,187  3,889,730  48%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) 824,243    817,936  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -     -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  1,685,480  1,685,480  1,685,480  -  -  100%

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -   -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses 824,243  817,936  - 1,685,480 1,685,480  1,685,480  -  -  100%

NET 5,255,216 2,674,580 (3,589,541) 5,844,389 2,373,482 (2,890,909) (8,735,298) (3,889,730)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Water

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Licenses & Permits -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Intergovernmental Revenue -                     -                     662,914             784,461             -                     23,536,186      22,751,725    -                    3%

Charge for Services 14,233,989         14,844,873        16,239,378        9,506,377          16,616,654        16,616,654      7,110,277      -                    57%

Special Assesments/Fines -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Interest/Rent (48,693)              204,772             234,119             121,734             177,520             177,520           55,786           -                    69%

Other Income 372,588              14,423               26,782               3,993                 -                     -                  (3,993)            -                    

Total Revenues 14,557,885         15,064,067        17,163,194        10,416,566        16,794,174        40,330,360      29,913,795    -                    26%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 1,658,736           1,790,350          2,279,537          954,063             2,379,793          2,379,793        1,425,730      -                    40%

Benefits 684,963              817,971             931,902             478,235             1,050,811          1,058,263        580,028         -                    45%

Supplies & Materials 227,772              189,799             210,450             89,702               228,700             228,700           138,998         15,210               46%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 93,407                58,565               110,593             112,228             226,542             251,770           139,542         4,373                 46%

Professional Services 139,335              249,437             229,855             336,827             23,555               407,745           70,918           24,653               89%

Property Services 644,236              1,065,938          1,324,830          2,963,528          1,553,805          4,775,959        1,812,431      1,537,111          94%

Other Services 137,390              119,283             166,285             41,490               210,298             174,438           132,948         -                    24%

Utility Cost of Goods 8,431,942           10,376,840        12,937,844        5,242,063          12,886,925        12,886,925      7,644,862      -                    41%

Total O&M 12,017,780         14,668,182        18,191,297        10,218,137        18,560,428        22,163,593      11,945,456    1,581,346          53%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 1,550,378           1,169,534          2,416,086          1,627,527          613,248             28,371,119      26,743,592    1,217,168          10%

Setasides - Capital Items -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 1,550,378           1,169,534          2,416,086          1,627,527          613,248             28,371,119      26,743,592    1,217,168          10%

Other

Debt Service 153,768              66,303               54,109               20,749               641,886             641,886           621,137         -                    3%

Depreciation/Amortization 2,005,668           2,538,733          1,946,227          -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Total Other 2,159,436           2,605,036          2,000,336          20,749               641,886             641,886           621,137         -                    3%

Total Expenditures 15,727,594         18,442,752        22,607,719        11,866,413        19,815,563        51,176,598      39,310,185    2,798,514          29%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                     58,983               280,569             -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Use of Reserves -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) 2,427,303           2,555,844          -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                     -                     77,078               -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Transfers In -                     -                     3,450,000          -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Transfers Out -                     -                     -                    -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

Total Other Financing & Uses 2,427,303           2,614,827          3,807,648          -                    -                     -                  -                 -                    

NET 1,257,594 (763,857) (1,636,878) (1,449,847) (3,021,389) (10,846,238) (9,396,391) (2,798,514)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Wastewater

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      3,119                  62,368                -                      -                      (62,368)          -                    

Charge for Services 16,124,255         17,435,938         19,531,815         9,608,781           20,514,898         20,514,898         10,906,116     -                    47%

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Interest/Rent (24,149)               112,104              128,914              64,944                100,637              100,637              35,692           -                    65%

Other Income 10,030                590                     2,327                  394                     -                      -                      (394)               -                    

Total Revenues 16,110,137         17,548,631         19,666,175         9,736,487           20,615,534         20,615,534         10,879,047     -                    47%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 1,304,507           1,379,584           1,551,278           686,524              1,474,774           1,474,774           788,250         -                    47%

Benefits 567,897              579,887              610,873              330,271              640,953              646,093              315,821         -                    51%

Supplies & Materials 347,794              381,343              413,829              260,710              579,620              579,620              318,910         123,365            66%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 12,185                11,950                27,902                16,415                45,566                45,566                29,150           -                    36%

Professional Services 448,401              431,958              610,320              239,252              445,251              490,779              251,527         104,241            70%

Property Services 517,029              371,915              217,093              135,530              408,522              463,188              327,657         210,054            75%

Other Services 81,958                86,625                101,093              28,101                134,118              134,118              106,017         1,125                22%

Utility Cost of Goods 6,459,282           6,722,629           6,972,820           3,456,542           9,678,708           9,678,708           6,222,166      -                    36%

Total O&M 9,739,053           9,965,890           10,505,207         5,153,345           13,407,513         13,512,846         8,359,501      438,785            41%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 549,937              2,802,209           4,667,149           682,751              207,294              94,004,540         93,321,789     131,381            1%

Setasides - Capital Items -                 

Total Capital Expenditures 549,937              2,802,209           4,667,149           682,751              207,294              94,004,540         93,321,789     131,381            1%

Other

Debt Service -                      -                      63,092                24,634                305,000              305,000              280,366         -                    8%

Depreciation/Amortization 932,442              959,731              982,432              -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Total Other 932,442              959,731              1,045,525           24,634                305,000              305,000              280,366         -                    8%

Total Expenditures 11,221,433         13,727,831         16,217,881         5,860,730           13,919,806         107,822,386       101,961,655   570,166            6%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                      5,000                  37,952                -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      91,222,646         91,222,646     -                    0%

Transfers In -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Transfers Out -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      -                 -                    

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      5,000                  37,952                -                      -                      91,222,646         91,222,646     -                    0%

NET 4,888,705 3,825,800 3,486,247 3,875,757 6,695,728 4,015,795 140,038 (570,166)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Sewer Rehab

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Licenses & Permits -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Intergovernmental Revenue -                    -                    -                    17,910               -                    -                    (17,910)            -                    

Charge for Services 48,560              18,993              33,696              13,360               18,000               18,000              4,640               -                    74%

Special Assesments/Fines -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Interest/Rent 2                       523                   2,696                4                        1,483                 1,483                1,479               -                    0%

Other Income 223,439            76,869              97,896              2,902,104          -                    2,902,104         -                   -                    100%

Total Revenues 272,001            96,385              134,288            2,933,378          19,483               2,921,587         (11,791)            -                    100%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 1,259,119         1,506,316         1,640,456         763,672             1,648,855          2,428,105         1,664,433        -                    31%

Benefits 574,382            605,174            647,641            364,035             700,415             1,074,431         710,396           -                    34%

Supplies & Materials 105,214            125,350            105,641            37,143               126,540             146,200            109,058           4,933                29%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 8,109                37,723              64,279              29,699               68,650               80,650              50,951             1,106                38%

Professional Services 17,703              15,721              67,245              59,819               98,500               1,821,096         1,761,277        384,421             24%

Property Services 206,249            342,867            (100,904)           115,209             416,975             416,975            301,766           45,928              39%

Other Services 57,675              24,593              52,558              31,393               87,836               87,836              56,442             -                    36%

Utility Cost of Goods -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Total O&M 2,228,451         2,657,745         2,476,916         1,400,970          3,147,771          6,055,293         4,654,322        436,388             30%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 981,043            1,425,598         1,339,720         651,812             3,329,520          7,051,462         6,399,650        434,030             15%

Setasides - Capital Items -                   

Total Capital Expenditures 981,043            1,425,598         1,339,720         651,812             3,329,520          7,051,462         6,399,650        434,030             15%

Other

Debt Service 22,234              4,020                -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Depreciation/Amortization 1,415,432         1,577,635         1,293,868         -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Total Other 1,437,666         1,581,655         1,293,868         -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Total Expenditures 4,647,160         5,664,999         5,110,503         2,052,783          6,477,291          13,106,755       11,053,972       870,418             22%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                    -                    9,517                -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Use of Reserves -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) 3,800,039         1,507,520         -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                    -                    7,578                -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Transfers In -                    -                    3,633,200         -                    3,314,520          3,314,520         3,314,520        -                    0%

Transfers Out -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                    

Total Other Financing & Uses 3,800,039         1,507,520         3,650,295         -                    3,314,520          3,314,520         3,314,520        -                    0%

NET (575,120) (4,061,094) (1,325,920) 880,596 (3,143,288) (6,870,648) (7,751,243) (870,418)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Sanitation

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Charge for Services 6,970,297  7,440,925  8,080,987  4,338,983  8,665,489  8,665,489  4,326,506  - 50%

Special Assesments/Fines -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Interest/Rent (14,812)  44,316  45,642  24,979  32,859  32,859  7,880  - 76%

Other Income -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Revenues 6,955,485  7,485,241  8,126,629  4,363,962  8,698,348  8,698,348  4,334,386  - 50%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Benefits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Supplies & Materials -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Professional Services 2,310  1,827  901  10,161  10,000  65,000  54,839  41,500  79%

Property Services -  -  636  -  -  -  -  -  

Other Services 27,082  54,164  54,164  27,082  55,000  55,000  27,918  - 49%

Utility Cost of Goods 6,210,356  6,721,849  7,355,992  3,289,452  7,715,431  7,715,431  4,425,979  62,179  43%

Total O&M 6,239,748  6,777,840  7,411,693  3,326,696  7,780,431  7,835,431  4,508,736  103,679  44%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items -  

Total Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures 6,239,748  6,777,840  7,411,693  3,326,696  7,780,431  7,835,431  4,508,736  103,679  44%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -      -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -       -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

NET 715,737 707,402 714,936 1,037,267 917,917 862,917 (174,350) (103,679)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Inventory

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -               -               -               -                       -                     -                  -                     

Licenses & Permits -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Intergovernmental Revenue -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Charge for Services (28)               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Special Assesments/Fines -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Interest/Rent -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Other Income 440               -               197              -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Total Revenues 412               -               197              -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 186,574        198,096       223,739       93,286               214,071               214,071             120,785           -                     44%

Benefits 83,894          89,818         83,667         41,815               81,008                 81,549               39,733             -                     51%

Supplies & Materials 31,813          24,777         22,642         18,660               39,500                 39,500               20,840             679                    49%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 15,486          12,994         14,131         7,126                 18,094                 18,094               10,967             139                    40%

Professional Services 948               1,921           1,331           16,500               15,000                 15,000               (1,500)              -                     110%

Property Services 18,963          21,142         15,218         13,560               33,230                 33,230               19,670             7,329                 63%

Other Services 148               148              148              148                    5,150                   5,150                 5,002               -                     3%

Utility Cost of Goods -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Total O&M 337,826        348,896       360,874       191,096             406,052               406,594             215,498           8,147                 49%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -               12,531         241,922       -                     -                       80,000               80,000             -                     0%

Setasides - Capital Items -                  

Total Capital Expenditures -               12,531         241,922       -                     -                       80,000               80,000             -                     0%

Other

Debt Service -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Depreciation/Amortization 103,977        102,953       104,689       -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Total Other 103,977        102,953       104,689       -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Total Expenditures 441,803        464,380       707,485       191,096             406,052               486,594             295,498           8,147                 41%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Use of Reserves -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Sale of Capital Assets -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Transfers In -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Transfers Out -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

Total Other Financing & Uses -               -               -               -                     -                       -                     -                  -                     

NET (441,391) (464,380) (707,288) (191,096) (406,052) (486,594) (295,498) (8,147)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Utility Fund
Utility Billing & Meter

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget
2025 Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud % 

Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Charge for Services 1,057,865  1,106,360  1,159,437  630,409  1,130,480  1,130,480  500,071  - 56%

Special Assesments/Fines -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Interest/Rent -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Other Income 71,789  49,799  42,610  20,090  39,400  39,400  19,310  - 51%

Total Revenues 1,129,654  1,156,160  1,202,047  650,499  1,169,880  1,169,880  519,381  - 56%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages 974,948  1,050,821  1,099,717  442,431  1,118,359  1,118,359  675,928  - 40%

Benefits 381,709  428,347  435,472  208,028  470,261  471,606  263,578  - 44%

Supplies & Materials 841,409  476,960  937,199  97,660  664,035  664,035  566,375  268  15%

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment 575,700  628,457  708,075  460,486  1,102,517  1,125,175  664,689  37,994  44%

Professional Services 841,170  887,854  1,277,048  567,993  968,485  968,485  400,492  667  59%

Property Services 78,549  84,606  79,213  41,978  166,607  166,596  124,618  12,100  32%

Other Services 5,772  4,660  6,243  3,236  11,776  11,776  8,540   - 27%

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M 3,699,256  3,561,704  4,542,967  1,821,812  4,502,040  4,526,032  2,704,220  51,029  41%

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures 96,762  106,482  201,552  15,983  31,398  135,629  119,646  - 12%

Setasides - Capital Items -  

Total Capital Expenditures 96,762  106,482  201,552  15,983  31,398  135,629  119,646  - 12%

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization 502,512  511,545  527,427  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other 502,512  511,545  527,427  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures 4,298,530  4,179,731  5,271,945  1,837,795  4,533,437  4,661,660  2,823,865  51,029  41%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -    -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other Financing & Uses -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

NET (3,168,876) (3,023,571) (4,069,898) (1,187,296) (3,363,558) (3,491,781) (2,304,484) (51,029)

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Charge for Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Special Assesments/Fines 3,569,012  2,978,848  2,461,928  1,717,126  2,250,000  2,250,000  532,874  - 76%

Interest/Rent 64,106  228,550  290,119  132,223  227,169  227,169  94,946  - 58%

Other Income -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Revenues 3,633,119  3,207,398  2,752,047  1,849,349  2,477,169  2,477,169  627,820  - 75%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Benefits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Supplies & Materials -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Professional Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Property Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Other Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  2,477,169  2,477,169  2,477,169  - 0%

Setasides - Capital Items -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  2,477,169  2,477,169  2,477,169  - 0%

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures -  -  -  -  2,477,169  2,477,169  2,477,169  - 0%

Other Financing Sources and Uses -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  277,500  277,500  277,500  - 0%

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In 371,559  - 13,562 7,187  -  -  (7,187)  -  

Transfers Out (6,849,599)  (2,225,223)  (3,042,177) (91,691)  (277,500)  (2,046,687)  (1,954,996)  - 4%

Total Other Financing & Uses (6,478,040)  (2,225,223)  (3,028,615)  (84,505)  - (1,769,187) (1,684,682)  - 5%

NET (2,844,921) 982,175 (276,568) 1,764,844 0 (1,769,187) (3,534,031) 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund
Police Impact

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Licenses & Permits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Charge for Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Special Assesments/Fines 1,197,770           778,074              392,726             247,141             600,000          600,000          352,859         -                    41%

Interest/Rent 16,707                71,789                103,239             51,169               82,506            82,506            31,337           -                    62%

Other Income -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Total Revenues 1,214,477           849,863              495,965             298,310             682,506          682,506          384,196         -                    44%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Benefits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Supplies & Materials -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Professional Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Property Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Other Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Total O&M -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     682,506          682,506          682,506         -                    0%

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     682,506          682,506          682,506         -                    0%

Other

Debt Service -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Total Other -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Total Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     682,506          682,506          682,506         -                    0%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Use of Reserves -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Transfers In -                      -                     -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Transfers Out -                      (31,022)              -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      (31,022)              -                     -                     -                 -                  -                 -                    

NET 1,214,477 818,841 495,965 298,310 0 0 (298,310) 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund
Fire Impact

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Licenses & Permits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Charge for Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Special Assesments/Fines 695,070              457,679              301,254             266,246             400,000               400,000              133,754         -                        67%

Interest/Rent 12,492                57,776                84,949               33,182               67,316                 67,316                34,135           -                        49%

Other Income -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Total Revenues 707,563              515,455              386,203             299,428             467,316               467,316              167,888         -                        64%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Benefits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Supplies & Materials -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Professional Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Property Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Other Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Total O&M -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     467,316               467,316              467,316         -                        0%

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     467,316               467,316              467,316         -                        0%

Other

Debt Service -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Total Other -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Total Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     467,316               467,316              467,316         -                        0%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Use of Reserves -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Transfers In 371,559              -                     -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                        

Transfers Out -                      -                     (992,509)            -                     -                       (999,000)             (999,000)        -                        0%

Total Other Financing & Uses 371,559              -                     (992,509)            -                     -                       (999,000)             (999,000)        -                        0%

NET 1,079,122 515,455 (606,306) 299,428 0 (999,000) (1,298,428) 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund
Parks Impact

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES
Taxes -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Licenses & Permits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Charge for Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Special Assesments/Fines 1,550,498           1,610,289           1,602,638          1,063,755          1,150,000          1,150,000           86,245           -                     93%

Interest/Rent 26,975                69,964                74,812               39,160               56,957               56,957                17,797           -                     69%

Other Income -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Total Revenues 1,577,473           1,680,253           1,677,450          1,102,915          1,206,957          1,206,957           104,042         -                     91%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Benefits -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Supplies & Materials -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Professional Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Property Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Other Services -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Total O&M -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     1,206,957          1,206,957           1,206,957      -                     0%

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     1,206,957          1,206,957           1,206,957      -                     0%

Other

Debt Service -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Total Other -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Total Expenditures -                      -                     -                     -                     1,206,957          1,206,957           1,206,957      -                     0%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Use of Reserves -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                     -                     -                     -                     -                      -                 -                     

Transfers In -                      -                     13,562               7,187                 -                     -                      (7,187)            -                     

Transfers Out (6,845,638)          (1,963,140)          (1,342,750)         -                     -                     (770,187)             (770,187)        -                     0%

Total Other Financing & Uses (6,845,638)          (1,963,140)          (1,329,188)         7,187                 -                     (770,187)             (777,374)        -                     -1%

NET (5,268,165) (282,887) 348,262 1,110,102 0 (770,187) (1,880,289) 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund
Library Impact

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Licenses & Permits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Intergovernmental Revenue -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Charge for Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Special Assesments/Fines 125,674  132,806  165,310  139,984  100,000  100,000  (39,984)  - 140%

Interest/Rent 5,604  21,201  24,351  8,712  20,389  20,389  11,678  - 43%

Other Income -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Revenues 131,278  154,007  189,661  148,696  120,389  120,389  (28,306)  - 124%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Benefits -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Supplies & Materials -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Professional Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Property Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Other Services -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Utility Cost of Goods -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total O&M -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  120,389  120,389  120,389  - 0%

Setasides - Capital Items -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Capital Expenditures -  -  -  -  120,389  120,389  120,389  - 0%

Other

Debt Service -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Depreciation/Amortization -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Total Expenditures -  -  -  -  120,389  120,389  120,389  - 0%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Use of Reserves -  -  -  -  277,500  277,500  277,500  - 0%

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Sale of Capital Assets -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers In -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Transfers Out (3,961)  (172,078)  (416,831)  (91,691)  (277,500)  (277,500)  (185,809)  - 33%

Total Other Financing & Uses (3,961)  (172,078)  (416,831)  (91,691)  -  -  91,691  -  

NET 127,317 (18,071) (227,170) 57,004 (0) (0) (57,004) 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund
Water Capacity

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES
Taxes -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Charge for Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Interest/Rent 2,265                  7,605                  2,677                 -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Other Income -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Total Revenues 2,265                  7,605                  2,677                 -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Benefits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Supplies & Materials -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Professional Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Property Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Other Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Total O&M -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Other

Debt Service -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Total Other -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Total Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Transfers In -                      -                      -                     -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Transfers Out -                      (58,983)               (280,569)            -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      (58,983)               (280,569)            -                     -                       -                      -                 -                    

NET 2,265 (51,378) (277,892) 0 0 0 0 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Impact & Capacity Fund
Sewer Capacity

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget
2025 Current Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud 
% Used

REVENUES

Taxes -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Charge for Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Interest/Rent 63                       215                     91                      -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Other Income -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Total Revenues 63                       215                     91                      -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Benefits -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Supplies & Materials -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Professional Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Property Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Other Services -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Total O&M -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                 

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Other

Debt Service -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Total Other -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Total Expenditures -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Transfers In -                      -                      -                     -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Transfers Out -                      -                      (9,517)                -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      -                      (9,517)                -                     -                      -                      -                 -                         

NET 63 215 (9,427) 0 0 0 0 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville
2025 QTR 2 Report

Debt Service
Debt Svc - Sales Tax Capital

Description 2022 Actual 2023 Actual 2024 Actual 2025 Actual
2025 Original 

Budget
2025 Revised 

Budget

2025 
Remaining 

budget

2025 Current 
Year 

Encumbrances
2025 Bud % 

Used

REVENUES

Taxes Sales Tax 18,571,646         23,275,299         20,853,236       8,455,392         22,490,746       22,490,746         14,035,354       -                      38%

Licenses & Permits -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Intergovernmental Revenue -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Charge for Services -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Special Assesments/Fines -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Interest/Rent 96,702                417,293              536,333            185,713            -                   -                      (185,713)          -                      

Other Income -                      -                      1,104                -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Total Revenues 18,668,348         23,692,592         21,390,673       8,641,105         22,490,746       22,490,746         13,849,641       -                      38%

EXPENDITURES

Operations and Maintenance

Salaries & Wages -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Benefits -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Supplies & Materials -                      950                     950                   -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Technology Maint/Minor Equipment -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Professional Services -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Property Services -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Other Services -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Utility Cost of Goods -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Total O&M -                      950                     950                   -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Capital Expenditures

Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Setasides - Capital Items -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                   

Total Capital Expenditures -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Other

Debt Service 28,591,704         21,510,556         21,955,866       10,017,562       22,490,746       22,490,746         12,473,184       -                      45%

Depreciation/Amortization -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Total Other 28,591,704         21,510,556         21,955,866       10,017,562       22,490,746       22,490,746         12,473,184       -                      45%

Total Expenditures 28,591,704         21,511,506         21,956,816       10,017,562       22,490,746       22,490,746         12,473,184       -                      45%

Other Financing Sources and Uses

Use of Impact/Capacity Fees -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Use of Reserves -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Donated Infrastructure (non-cash item) -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Proceeds from Issuance of Debt -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Sale of Capital Assets -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Setasides - Capital Items/Revenue Bonds -                      1,680,412           -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Transfers In -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Transfers Out -                      -                      -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

Total Other Financing & Uses -                      1,680,412           -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                      

NET (9,923,357) 3,861,498 (566,143) (1,376,457) (0) (0) 1,376,457 0 

Unaudited 2025 Actuals



City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
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Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

2025 QTR 2

  FOR 2025 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101010 Administration                     

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

101010 31100  Property Taxes       -9,225,437.64            .00  -9,225,437.64  -3,622,919.56            .00  -5,602,518.08   39.3%*
101010 31101  Delinquent Propert     -769,619.39            .00    -769,619.39     -99,836.07            .00    -669,783.32   13.0%*
101010 31310  Sales Taxes - Gene  -28,113,432.57            .00 -28,113,432.57 -10,569,240.55            .00 -17,544,192.02   37.6%*
101010 31320  County Share - Sal  -18,814,665.98            .00 -18,814,665.98  -7,227,034.03            .00 -11,587,631.95   38.4%*
101010 31340  State Turnback         -867,324.99            .00    -867,324.99    -277,250.79            .00    -590,074.20   32.0%*
101010 31390  Sales Tax Cap Impr   -5,622,686.51            .00  -5,622,686.51  -2,113,848.11            .00  -3,508,838.40   37.6%*
101010 31410  Suppl Beverage Alc      -35,922.53            .00     -35,922.53     -12,539.45            .00     -23,383.08   34.9%*
101010 31810  Gas Franchise          -974,817.00            .00    -974,817.00    -475,243.94            .00    -499,573.06   48.8%*
101010 31820  Cable TV Franchise     -191,591.99            .00    -191,591.99     -50,398.12            .00    -141,193.87   26.3%*
101010 31830  SW Bell Franchise       -25,000.00            .00     -25,000.00     -13,422.44            .00     -11,577.56   53.7%*
101010 31840  Util-Elec/Water Fr   -5,346,880.80            .00  -5,346,880.80  -2,700,574.81            .00  -2,646,305.99   50.5%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES            -69,987,379.40            .00 -69,987,379.40 -27,162,307.87            .00 -42,825,071.53   38.8%

03 PERMITS                                

101010 32001  Liquior Permit          -95,000.00            .00     -95,000.00     -91,350.47            .00      -3,649.53   96.2%*

  TOTAL PERMITS                       -95,000.00            .00     -95,000.00     -91,350.47            .00      -3,649.53   96.2%

07 INTEREST                               

101010 36110  Checking Unrestr I   -2,970,572.71            .00  -2,970,572.71  -1,949,537.46            .00  -1,021,035.25   65.6%*
101010 36111  Checking Unrestr I      -27,446.62            .00     -27,446.62     -21,730.27            .00      -5,716.35   79.2%*
101010 36115  Investment Income              .00            .00            .00      -8,523.35            .00       8,523.35  100.0%
101010 36199  Restricted Interes      -98,573.62            .00     -98,573.62     -22,414.44            .00     -76,159.18   22.7%*
101010 36310  Rental Income           -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00      -7,036.33            .00      -4,963.67   58.6%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                   -3,108,592.95            .00  -3,108,592.95  -2,009,241.85            .00  -1,099,351.10   64.6%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101010 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00     -52,372.35            .00      52,372.35  100.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhT90ZMDiEslsJt0MkP9sIpXscvSmWRW%2FRGtOAOgw3n%2FsPGNdR7hEpW3uds9pabm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPWE%2B0bH6Y6O0CBJ6fGMU04IoJ7HlaGL5Rq89Z%2F%2BZJkDsBvkNBd5Oe6Jwy3TbDIw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JUMmJ90%2Fo6wqvW6wJfGEmAjPhRhvUZjYJKsLdPLRh6JGUnkl8%2F0wVc3DMSD3jvr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZEn%2FcQ7Fl99vH3o6%2FQHSTQ%2FtorsB3D8A67XDXhnlKvKFbtMJnPONB8kUFpYVOvZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQxsiHAjSDxXLzRCOwTxqL7VOEQMLVenkgi40w0RtyyS7TEkYEPHakgCbWcZWS9c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wv3jHsXqFZWUghtxh%2BPzVm5pxYTBwusvlgmu7YWK3dZi54BmA83NXsHa0%2F%2BnRjhl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2Zw1Ll0b4DCxsIiJhkXcDHZQ09cLIJINzNp90NhiugS6%2FSFT9hzTiKzO7kSKypj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ariEO3RAY%2B77M6UJtol4wuNKrc%2Fif%2FSZjLugzwzmxwouoh87PT1qjDNpMcokN8HN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCzBx17QT4bY8tU56EeY12vh%2FAm2fV2QugNrrM6jK1tHtiJb8lCGhhh8xagmcycW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuvx2b8aiJhM%2FQHQwVsK2XyT%2FKnl2Gz8QFRqVisysUZQi7RkRCOjcmNoYCKBYVp3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jkXwSw9e00jq7fMO6jWwJZMlWYB%2FdZG%2F9o4ZdMn%2FPEts2SIDJ2TKc3qMZvXB4mlZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lF9EY6V9ffq9I2Dw7QlC5W69jmfskdjQelWdKLclECo4qspPAkjzo0P%2BPVozzrag
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o12dYJDcTihsC4%2BziRQDOywLxjDTj4bCOOgBd2%2FH1C0NXg4nN2meGzqm5VhKaNfZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7tNx4%2BIKZuk5T0YSIYrqT3AJcAHAoiwaqrZf0tADSkH8bdrS947weNBs77eKybS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9jW534ei%2FI9Na1OoH4dqawWFtxgGJCdAxpm8ETrhV1I78Ixx8ZXg7idGZxnJDYM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBrawFl9NafoBLgSfMWE2cbmI2McrNqnf6oG2lw%2Bq8tTHog7HEZAPyBeCV2%2FPZIZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZL1ktenIEoEf%2Fo2dnfuv%2FzWAnyOOhmUEtBkVmM29kj%2FZ88tpqAdODXZ6bHvUHfqx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVAn%2Br81Ec1HBp9HWAykRixAD%2Fw7exl43wT0UBXQYwxPFiSzyzFVyochiPzm0gcG
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2025 QTR 2

  FOR 2025 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
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101010 37560  Sales Tax Rebate               .00            .00            .00    -131,195.00            .00     131,195.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00    -183,567.35            .00     183,567.35  100.0%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

101010 33810  Local Grants                   .00     -90,668.67     -90,668.67     -90,668.67            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00     -90,668.67     -90,668.67     -90,668.67            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101010 41010  Full Time Salaries      277,280.22            .00     277,280.22     117,427.22            .00     159,853.00   42.3%
101010 41120  PT Elected Offical      163,677.65            .00     163,677.65      81,493.88            .00      82,183.77   49.8%
101010 41310  Overtime Wages            1,200.00            .00       1,200.00       1,005.68            .00         194.32   83.8%
101010 41410  Holiday/Service Aw          500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101010 41420  Misc Add Pay              9,100.00            .00       9,100.00       3,000.00            .00       6,100.00   33.0%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            451,757.87            .00     451,757.87     202,926.78            .00     248,831.09   44.9%

52 BENEFITS                               

101010 41510  FICA and Medicare        33,324.36            .00      33,324.36      14,838.06            .00      18,486.30   44.5%
101010 41620  Workers' Compensat          243.73          81.02         324.75         281.20            .00          43.55   86.6%
101010 41710  Health Insurance         33,269.37            .00      33,269.37       9,056.32            .00      24,213.05   27.2%
101010 41712  HSA Contribution          4,680.00            .00       4,680.00       5,450.00            .00        -770.00  116.5%*
101010 41720  Long Term Disabili          840.48            .00         840.48         172.44            .00         668.04   20.5%
101010 41740  Dental Insurance          2,743.66            .00       2,743.66         807.88            .00       1,935.78   29.4%
101010 41750  Vision Insurance            136.32            .00         136.32          36.64            .00          99.68   26.9%
101010 41810  Retirement - APERS       47,099.12            .00      47,099.12      20,220.01            .00      26,879.11   42.9%
101010 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        1,495.00            .00       1,495.00         632.50            .00         862.50   42.3%
101010 41940  Vehicle Allowance        11,701.56            .00      11,701.56       5,054.52            .00       6,647.04   43.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      135,533.60          81.02     135,614.62      56,549.57            .00      79,065.05   41.7%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101010 42110  Office Supplies          10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       1,385.90       2,947.60       5,666.50   43.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B40mwRL8m6uRu5740pb8OBMaj3DG1gtQSx%2BLvFY6tmNeC%2BKgyGbK8Nukj%2B0xZvUP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPLcrchQKmRV7GgmfncJDrIE9YE%2FGJuuCkAWjNglHhFXVKqhddBMizD4hiSTibjD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3raRrDg62ZHMUM%2B03jo8LVtUER%2BrgLa1UiVv%2BRh1lEni5lJ22uniZlzzkb74ttw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97kWZj9YPPRSgA3V8cvGYnxrWr7VY1vp%2BtBNylPdb3OtzRzZJE6xknn2VUHhknOT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRzjLwRCD0Ef9qKO4IsMHpT8d4%2B%2FQdct9jlp4bMyWYYyaUcHWNvzpwZZNO7%2BjgRK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6EfwmKMfVWcB%2BjB4OMeTakLJ2lrFNVVFWFujhYvrr1ceTPvoDY%2Fg%2Bt40X0%2Bjfci
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOrZxxEs5LDJH0%2FJteZKjpMNvRwGxsntQ89%2BVneaL1WPZycomh%2B4YpDoiJAfwd4x
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jBSBlGdaYZI8GsSegvAJT4V6h2cwhlSHqpioPASEEm0OvlixM9sG5275ozB6USr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BGfyJjZ1RYD43GVWn2UwIX952Sa1pOBcUPvJjTYazcixTLerH3y7yl5JVMFF99G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPlRkakeMe7v8MJO8osx6UIVRyv%2BMsXfDUWM6uSxCbkMeyWNhoNYOF5U5bAUmrXa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDDB2%2B1IXFBpVLLVR044%2BKx2HYFRxx7xIRoLOmyvcm0njGVYcMAFomY0JmlarnK%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tM74GK3D5EQeQtimFnAuSjnOwPdl1wHAfX4TvYPSM1IRyjR89SGvZ44WuXLiolMw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1FxXM1Yt51VFO%2Fg3gz4PKA%2BMGP9GFc675Q4iBC144t%2Ffjrrsb72ifR8WoYj4jM8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wie5L3vb1uN5Dcpao0QnJcxLq2kr2AtpJMYVNbNIv69lvq8nSO95nRTEvYGiwAvy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qknAQ9eBoeTsfo%2B4mYHBtri0mFtD58r0g84b1Kks6M0ggoKp%2FDHCok2QEycubu%2B4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfe%2F1CYPrHPcQrs9MU6Ll7gScKtBIabefcawHWSJprDUsVo3RexbDn7tPtzJZg2n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adDOGrVoQewFky9QJmvKNvEvGFCCeH1n4X9kzpsf3bQvFZ5biNYZS9suHkToVkYC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2%2BWf9M2xjKjplhNtuTa89ZzVTmBBZaThYd0NDzhsFUjGTed6pEzvz78egHeqhz2
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101010 42210  Postage                     400.00            .00         400.00         381.30            .00          18.70   95.3%
101010 42510  Minor Equipment           1,500.00            .00       1,500.00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
101010 42830  Miscellaneous Expe       11,000.00            .00      11,000.00         472.44            .00      10,527.56    4.3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           22,900.00            .00      22,900.00       2,239.64       2,947.60      17,712.76   22.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101010 42520  Minor Equipment -         5,755.00            .00       5,755.00       3,588.52            .00       2,166.48   62.4%
101010 43310  Technical/Data Pro       11,149.32       3,457.35      14,606.67       1,832.67       3,457.35       9,316.65   36.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     16,904.32       3,457.35      20,361.67       5,421.19       3,457.35      11,483.13   43.6%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101010 43210  Legal & Profession        3,650.00            .00       3,650.00       1,566.47       2,483.67        -400.14  111.0%*
101010 43410  Professional Servi        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00          50.00            .00       1,450.00    3.3%
101010 43510  Promotional Activi       36,500.00            .00      36,500.00      17,898.60       4,995.57      13,605.83   62.7%
101010 43710  Contracts                      .00   1,907,313.29   1,907,313.29            .00   1,907,313.29            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           41,650.00   1,907,313.29   1,948,963.29      19,515.07   1,914,792.53      14,655.69   99.2%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00       1,708.60            .00      -1,708.60  100.0%*
101010 44210  Communication            15,510.00        -336.24      15,173.76       2,182.64         246.19      12,744.93   16.0%
101010 44430  Building/Ground Ma       17,200.00            .00      17,200.00       3,901.33         794.36      12,504.31   27.3%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              32,710.00        -336.24      32,373.76       7,792.57       1,040.55      23,540.64   27.3%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101010 45210  Insurance                 7,538.66            .00       7,538.66            .00            .00       7,538.66     .0%
101010 45410  Public Notificatio       60,000.00            .00      60,000.00      14,684.70      25,698.47      19,616.83   67.3%
101010 45810  Travel & Training        23,300.00            .00      23,300.00       3,797.06       3,736.98      15,765.96   32.3%
101010 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       16,974.44            .00      16,974.44       5,612.87            .00      11,361.57   33.1%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FVyKmWLhV%2FPhtxPd23mSb2MaJF2cJEy%2F%2FA4GWMV8AVbfnTlWGYxKTRMvARkUiPG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6N9ctoHqdjUVr2jwHznDBBKEA9TxfPZBKB2aLo83Ev3SAZV9cxSvBaxMR9QhAxV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1vg8F6Xl5hHNAVrR4NLmbSYyaa2DTcSsX6m5YZ54eiVG%2BJikIQ2Y5DZbw4YPyuA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oa2O%2Fxcwlan4QB61GrWT4RXXbVbZgPX9MVxGq0gT6v5dzkAM0B%2BlcYPWXYW7XbcQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUDUFWirH0UOnWTfaS0eixReYb4KhXedfZ%2FrEhoJW5E4E1dAOSjYE3TFY0Q%2F8N6L
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxbMgXAQ7ybC%2FsivKluh5oCOXfjGun%2FGsWX0tG8Xo4RtgRLCuhwV%2FtBJsKiiaRk1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5N%2BUl%2F4KGJEC%2BP8PzXkTapN0vJbMv1OueBZW2lUvRmcmnPFzrD1gaJCat78vuHwi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W0tf4TTcBAktL0yI3ghE9zjemnr%2FsEsgDQs%2FygRMyjAEPnJ1cLsSU2tflz0mzuDK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yM19FL1Q0MsdQfVujbU1BtAHQZ1Y93w%2BsSnerO444J7m%2Fswbnk64moj%2FBJzXbAfs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFYLNtCKKmjRslwAcVm9iwQenZCe3ljFeoK5mVRqeVCHqOMjju%2F8Hoqo6C%2Fw20yx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjciqIlCJAupxFSxgGQTAvo%2B0%2BIXbmXgaI567iB7RMjL5qycqu%2BPJ7vGsvYxRMIe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W0UqsAV6%2FopqRRkNkruJ8cdd9aAzvb021DqeU9deLgcsthJvT7B0HVyf2E1SoU7H
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiethSAp9H2%2FmS6ItWFT5ob9NMHzhWHXOXAhMu25lstjdE3Sgbye3k9SBHplVliq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqUEa5DHnfl6b2v0uG8bD8DtI3iQw6A7Th5PpG%2BoQ2UqrJudXh%2FipHOJEC90TwGg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eagmKqpGsf4CvOORfIoCk1rjGA79P4NZjA7Dvwsmh7TEGwcgaWYfrodZ6ZAcXXlT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCSwJCfq0NAIK9uaAWpVSbZncvEXGLhrXmp9ZReAJTuZ%2FinQ%2FhkAHobkrvifowAU
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  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                107,813.10            .00     107,813.10      24,094.63      29,435.45      54,283.02   49.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101010 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00   2,050,668.67   2,050,668.67      45,852.00      54,816.67   1,950,000.00    4.9%
101010 47390  Improv Other than              .00      30,210.92      30,210.92       2,580.62      29,050.92      -1,420.62  104.7%*
101010 47520  Computer Equipment             .00       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   2,083,379.59   2,083,379.59      48,432.62      83,867.59   1,951,079.38    6.4%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

101010 49150  Transfer Out Utili    5,000,000.00            .00   5,000,000.00   1,685,480.00            .00   3,314,520.00   33.7%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                5,000,000.00            .00   5,000,000.00   1,685,480.00            .00   3,314,520.00   33.7%

  TOTAL Administration            -67,381,703.46   3,903,226.34 -63,478,477.12 -27,484,684.14   2,035,541.07 -38,029,334.05   40.1%

101020 Legal                              

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101020 41010  Full Time Salaries      502,995.63            .00     502,995.63     242,672.26            .00     260,323.37   48.2%
101020 41310  Overtime Wages            2,500.00            .00       2,500.00       1,149.64            .00       1,350.36   46.0%
101020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,250.00            .00       1,250.00            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%
101020 41420  Misc Add Pay              7,800.00            .00       7,800.00       3,450.00            .00       4,350.00   44.2%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            514,545.63            .00     514,545.63     247,271.90            .00     267,273.73   48.1%

52 BENEFITS                               

101020 41510  FICA and Medicare        38,490.39            .00      38,490.39      18,834.50            .00      19,655.89   48.9%
101020 41620  Workers' Compensat          260.47         113.67         374.14         323.97            .00          50.17   86.6%
101020 41710  Health Insurance         50,958.45            .00      50,958.45      18,622.68            .00      32,335.77   36.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1tmZnud71Hy9ZqMDU0BIQj6IrSVNtpO%2FxfkDoZ9d9tWnbeXkmN%2BCJqCU2Tv2IcV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8aCCjHsFZOEm3O3Zqk4v18L%2B2YsnhIadSddrM%2BNd2FWE5DFmUzmMdt%2B1HhjOHWF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXWhVmzibATAtyc3DfNU%2FtRcvlptIlTaRrgq5WDpJK417DAFoewCSj4%2Fimgk317W
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpTob5CnyjACTwkFlfSLCqPTixetKh%2BMIURGN%2FgkyjkhiejNoDQyb9SGj4G5x5RH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2Fuk7UaIbRujexyoyIWaCR4Z5B64Y6BGzP1XonsyWyQkdwhv520fJ8X5Wggrcr7k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFGrGjdaddPjmtow1TB9mA4hfzj9QM5EQWKLwOfO2ABWUkdcCRGFZ00ZAAYo5Qdk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoUlb%2F8RzA267%2BAesM%2FjR9xlgHXn1rJpbEoXThB08n6c1ZgSXI8Yaj6uMUi9DJWp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kcuxgbs8nPfoitljTAuRyIUhWfsXGCHY6yB71DIbe87omghB0%2BbBiIrHkdLMNftv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AToLdqbc%2BLcR%2FWbfgWFo6nn%2F9JDeaIaHLgSlfwINX1O19cf9gqhOhrVyrbubqKe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UVjwHKrZmdtmoD9EmZtRHqtjo9tJxkeUKm%2F390jvEAJnwyK7G%2BFD7M6PFkBM523
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXZTKTKqOxIjsObVa4OcpclEOIbnOIPL0uUpx%2FLt5m09ngKcMBCoTTHoOGe6iOLW
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101020 41712  HSA Contribution          8,700.00            .00       8,700.00      10,800.00            .00      -2,100.00  124.1%*
101020 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,089.36            .00       1,089.36         260.06            .00         829.30   23.9%
101020 41740  Dental Insurance          3,750.04            .00       3,750.04       1,516.88            .00       2,233.16   40.4%
101020 41750  Vision Insurance            158.40            .00         158.40          59.12            .00          99.28   37.3%
101020 41810  Retirement - APERS       71,061.33            .00      71,061.33      28,082.53            .00      42,978.80   39.5%
101020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        2,242.50            .00       2,242.50       1,006.25            .00       1,236.25   44.9%
101020 41940  Vehicle Allowance        18,902.52            .00      18,902.52       8,447.28            .00      10,455.24   44.7%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      195,613.46         113.67     195,727.13      87,953.27            .00     107,773.86   44.9%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101020 42110  Office Supplies          16,700.00            .00      16,700.00       1,824.06          50.33      14,825.61   11.2%
101020 42210  Postage                   2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         148.32            .00       2,351.68    5.9%
101020 42510  Minor Equipment           4,000.00      23,228.55      27,228.55       8,199.80         116.00      18,912.75   30.5%
101020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         448.76            .00         551.24   44.9%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           24,200.00      23,228.55      47,428.55      10,620.94         166.33      36,641.28   22.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101020 42520  Minor Equipment -         3,955.00            .00       3,955.00         461.72       1,444.81       2,048.47   48.2%
101020 43310  Technical/Data Pro       14,088.64            .00      14,088.64         447.64            .00      13,641.00    3.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     18,043.64            .00      18,043.64         909.36       1,444.81      15,689.47   13.0%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101020 43210  Legal & Profession      192,292.00            .00     192,292.00     138,120.84         992.35      53,178.81   72.3%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          192,292.00            .00     192,292.00     138,120.84         992.35      53,178.81   72.3%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101020 44210  Communication             7,480.06            .00       7,480.06       3,924.79          68.96       3,486.31   53.4%
101020 44410  Computer Repair             500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qOHopyF7TzYyuQULBKNgIMzFu%2FiJQ62z%2FV4sKddJ%2BUHq4IBDBwgHtgnTdZrkz3H%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kz1zGZFnf4Ylxhmd%2ByvkFagq5IA0Lf9Gn1ZB8X%2FaWXGSKostVC6WgRkmdAKuECZ9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bj4oFRyC%2FzF0ykQJ%2FqnUb3maRcKWUecbgFKfkmxAlxBWyOWR945VnFy9vS0onD7E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cClxbDQLc3kkFpnakYNEDDeOwDEkid0rQHsLHuZP5UJ7Oktl84Bu6bzkG53qzqsB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8Z4WTbpsMiLfrYUpNxvplnXfpj768pWCN%2BJwGdadPOKiU%2BaegR80RR6DbwUE0ZR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxPxVcumOTI8tS%2F6FNykKcb4lzr0XuBfCM6b6VsxVs%2BnEDvFWW9onW3BJMYeSHkg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sktNJzWkwti5fdYVy%2BswkQ%2BE5ue7YDU1sZINK7ai%2FbvZVeqzfS2neuJmPC%2BkY%2FBb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNMkT7QOo%2BJ17XBTCdlLY1XbfqFI9UNDO%2FNfyDaNKOwEmFYHYl5f7ypkgMSZ08kF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogiQf5OaDSGljaoorHyIPqh%2BI7jerVO2iyBkrA61BYVGpxbIjt%2BpRZOm4YnXUYNx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BekJ9Kp74hxDaKJXDNd9cSsPLDe0So3gpR8168ziKYe0wMq2Kh1rZLMb9%2F0bIRZh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vSrODPmpiem%2Bwioa5fORtNx%2Ftq%2Bbvzd8bNyXEGPt3j1yFb22G6ycDVi%2Blwep4ap
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8AqfkSSTZqwGK%2BQYGg8dV%2B5E5GpCsRVk%2BngOZNSAtFXUL3GtVDu5gUCXWHphlwO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZSSjkmrR7rK944%2F8JOix1B5GLkyzb9qZcaRXc3Uor3XcZN1ZTpBculVrr62NboQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2c4vVDywbfTvjGbB034eFXUwQfQScSKUg%2FysIo7SmK4kg1QgU%2F7JFCaiIE5ztO%2BB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLSZPk944opx65lh9Jo9OpvO93fnDVpmxet1Z69k4oskoH%2BSSCB%2FxPvIKjpD%2BM1i
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyRh8uwwxZuinYkC8Kv6kbteStTzBHVXOCr4oUsuT03mgqqvRQivhwcvGfb1A5AV
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  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES               7,980.06            .00       7,980.06       3,924.79          68.96       3,986.31   50.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101020 45210  Insurance                   837.19            .00         837.19            .00            .00         837.19     .0%
101020 45810  Travel & Training        20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       1,918.87            .00      18,081.13    9.6%
101020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       29,661.00            .00      29,661.00       9,334.46            .00      20,326.54   31.5%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 50,498.19            .00      50,498.19      11,253.33            .00      39,244.86   22.3%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101020 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00      31,335.24      18,664.76   62.7%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00      31,335.24      18,664.76   62.7%

  TOTAL Legal                       1,003,172.98      73,342.22   1,076,515.20     500,054.43      34,007.69     542,453.08   49.6%

101030 Human Resources                    

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101030 41010  Full Time Salaries      323,592.87            .00     323,592.87     138,445.29            .00     185,147.58   42.8%
101030 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,275.00            .00       1,275.00            .00            .00       1,275.00     .0%
101030 41420  Misc Add Pay             10,010.00            .00      10,010.00       4,780.00            .00       5,230.00   47.8%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            334,877.87            .00     334,877.87     143,225.29            .00     191,652.58   42.8%

52 BENEFITS                               

101030 41510  FICA and Medicare        24,434.88            .00      24,434.88      10,439.34            .00      13,995.54   42.7%
101030 41620  Workers' Compensat          184.89          68.78         253.67         219.65            .00          34.02   86.6%
101030 41710  Health Insurance         40,116.21            .00      40,116.21      20,218.36            .00      19,897.85   50.4%
101030 41712  HSA Contribution          7,400.00            .00       7,400.00       7,350.00            .00          50.00   99.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1IXHqyKFkVf9CplZBtwuDcC5BxxgmlyaLZmMfqgJglTR8%2F931NR6X81J%2BPbiX97
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFgiT0Kectoxm5DLNE1iwgCTCtMraOYVQqvxYyybHalZ5PUV9IZj9D%2FzsK7023aT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SOH%2Fwp932qrEQdSSLGnh9Mhr1F8xu0uOiGT%2B1NMbMB1uxF%2B1%2BDP%2B9AUscHrE%2F1Hn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qHQyixTyE5VakWFrldYjkin1XPr8kY8wvdH%2FjdIeGj100Hc46aVa9qkdJYZht4Zz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibo1jmQS%2FshFZr9BVas39B0iSLaX8rHZuvrQOKf6mfpvDoXNnF4m9%2B6wRi%2BEMCuG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uz85w2RYFoQXvYKepZecHe85yxLE3FTAgMOv75ip1Ji2O9YhM%2FikDaaqsPrp2GkT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6b0RWIjd2nEafXxxsQSWqYej7f9DtALzFnaL5nw2iqRWTo%2FMuX7EfaPgwbceD7dC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38FqhY0ldKSLOkHl3H3vUCXuVJ6Dxiwq7%2FBp%2Fg6uEjUrjNqX5RVqctg0Kwiu4iFT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ho2PO8SgQZoAbCsZt2vExf6RpClONt38bb4G2WHNgJpd0gVeXaXjV4RkPwgYhRJX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QX3uG7wJELcSAI%2BtPJoygkqg3cXKSys4u3ui7wftStRUoXwh2IoE9sgW6S9P2%2FL5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lleIBL6XyFnfuwvAMc9SjbwQS4%2B534lIlISHiVv1cRkdxEslGGg4Ej2462mwU5AJ
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101030 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,031.28            .00       1,031.28         267.80            .00         763.48   26.0%
101030 41740  Dental Insurance          3,840.03            .00       3,840.03       1,859.44            .00       1,980.59   48.4%
101030 41750  Vision Insurance            163.20            .00         163.20          70.16            .00          93.04   43.0%
101030 41810  Retirement - APERS       50,537.48            .00      50,537.48      21,777.29            .00      28,760.19   43.1%
101030 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        1,495.00            .00       1,495.00         690.00            .00         805.00   46.2%
101030 41940  Vehicle Allowance         5,400.72            .00       5,400.72       2,492.64            .00       2,908.08   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      134,603.69          68.78     134,672.47      65,384.68            .00      69,287.79   48.6%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101030 42060  Safety Expense            5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       4,999.00            .00           1.00  100.0%
101030 42110  Office Supplies           4,750.00            .00       4,750.00       2,292.86            .00       2,457.14   48.3%
101030 42210  Postage                     300.00            .00         300.00          13.15            .00         286.85    4.4%
101030 42510  Minor Equipment             200.00            .00         200.00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
101030 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        4,500.00            .00       4,500.00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           14,750.00            .00      14,750.00       7,305.01            .00       7,444.99   49.5%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101030 42520  Minor Equipment -           590.00            .00         590.00            .00            .00         590.00     .0%
101030 43310  Technical/Data Pro        5,248.00            .00       5,248.00         541.32            .00       4,706.68   10.3%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                      5,838.00            .00       5,838.00         541.32            .00       5,296.68    9.3%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101030 43210  Legal & Profession      131,985.00      11,600.00     143,585.00      48,344.30         111.85      95,128.85   33.7%
101030 43510  Promotional Activi       34,150.00            .00      34,150.00       5,961.01            .00      28,188.99   17.5%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          166,135.00      11,600.00     177,735.00      54,305.31         111.85     123,317.84   30.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101030 44210  Communication             3,460.00            .00       3,460.00         930.43          13.42       2,516.15   27.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxNuGPyYdC6PQ8YjLrXp%2BGqX%2BxoDvdw3mhcvNn44eodf1fJYZgdxhKgiqt50fx4Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hi4vFtUd9dtX89ifUf1P6Sk4pskZWFT40WliqPAXRWr%2Fwpa7Fujq3BZPIChTiAI2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mA%2BDuAf9jIHA479kIZeT3AsXRVnO0d8S3usGGDRIHxOi1sR6CZ8uy%2F6pogAKUPM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWLCb0eRTEUnVW0AMB8F0NthEG7r7Qy3j819ck8VioLsY32lQXwd1ZxBhJIsObom
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54xGBEuBBQKZ3p5SUfsz7J9ZtfvGQS3gVrMuorGyOMeJSOVza9rYKu1gpneBPUOP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99xhUe2Rxg%2BOcP%2FOIsllkFDjLCxqIFRYfnY2dnzP6FI%2BOHhi6t%2BtgqwScfk2tHyY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KzFKjKis532dA0KZdiCU8%2BeVM%2Fxiv0PR3qjJPTKzi4PD2zpOgRUvJOGxNXtv4I%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4yBBAf5quAcD5Ei4%2FZJ0NA9FNUUcVIsvChD1xtej18cUvpoIERo%2Bl3y5o7z1bV2L
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ue9swchqWE%2BXtkhW6FySJKhNGbScTF0WVyq3RfGTddB12g%2Bo4l9xwPWLVdWO%2BM6c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlXFNETkfnKtN48ZYwGRMS24WzaJiEMj0%2FkcwoIV8YBu92YW8ZUscz6d2QQKX7fC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EprkvSN6B7fJyQ%2B%2B1cy8JI03q6lyEPfaHHOEPNyeJdVx8yDxPQ%2BOXUhqRCDKqCRb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXozymZM4FKMI4YkMGEVtSY6olhm%2FXOliAb94Bg2WOE%2FAr4I3Y1REjTtcmsAODWk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0gmEmLT5eWVJdRykonZfCGS8zjFtoLcINnQE6RO0I8RrDuh%2B4tQtdOvKvqj6J%2Bu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJRzZ5zrr7XZTkzy6jOBY4x898YtPWdZ9Qe8cBVgZowW6dnVoZOtJwKKB4EJq5w%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0fYXyZxJ5BninLs%2F3XFiyMj%2FGCSQQ1klTmWuedXCk55q6VPc7h1ieW6dwoOyNot
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WshU7gTmwg4mjnMP%2Fhy4%2FeTztvsPqTyZPXKksVneIGTcFq1K04GqDZ%2Fnc5AGcAV


City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 07/10/2025 10:47
User:             heatherd
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      8

2025 QTR 2

  FOR 2025 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101030 44430  Building/Ground Ma        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES               4,460.00            .00       4,460.00         930.43          13.42       3,516.15   21.2%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101030 45210  Insurance                   837.19            .00         837.19            .00            .00         837.19     .0%
101030 45420  Employment Ads            1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         223.75            .00       1,276.25   14.9%
101030 45810  Travel & Training        29,485.00            .00      29,485.00          45.82            .00      29,439.18     .2%
101030 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,213.00            .00       1,213.00         626.87            .00         586.13   51.7%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 33,035.19            .00      33,035.19         896.44            .00      32,138.75    2.7%

  TOTAL Human Resources               693,699.75      11,668.78     705,368.53     272,588.48         125.27     432,654.78   38.7%

101040 Accounting                         

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101040 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -4,950.76            .00       4,950.76  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -4,950.76            .00       4,950.76  100.0%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

101040 33810  Local Grants            -75,000.00     -50,342.92    -125,342.92    -125,342.92            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                -75,000.00     -50,342.92    -125,342.92    -125,342.92            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101040 41010  Full Time Salaries      865,848.81            .00     865,848.81     374,488.70            .00     491,360.11   43.3%
101040 41310  Overtime Wages            6,000.00            .00       6,000.00           8.79            .00       5,991.21     .1%
101040 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        3,250.00            .00       3,250.00            .00            .00       3,250.00     .0%
101040 41420  Misc Add Pay             29,510.00            .00      29,510.00      10,020.00            .00      19,490.00   34.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHOidE3B6rpw3lXrJhiCS45XA3oNv2iVffu3Ks0MDHQagdwLc9qJUerNu782h703
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdKlOgzQfinsNCM2xVKK0e9T7FtUiTRdbMigmnRZlRDxlEPp2rXOGVEfKaClel3X
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cwh%2BxtLYnNKlzO6HMa3c%2BjUxYWNYHOd1DS%2FDt0qplCguPwAAYoI2HBEDV9wE6KUp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8CDsn3H3bHkHnlqbE3srZ2N7J0oZXTqSgK1IXeVJmjBSxFogFxuNcufxbxkaKZ0N
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rnUmvurtl4W0LfUdeWCqlShsACiQqf3vUXb1uTKdHF%2BF1ClGEntgdae8VhH85aQZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyghlB%2FITj9jsWmBkoMbrDxaGH8IYQVJkDE9aSvAMdm1l4pE56KTy6ofBPTEpMyv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0YK5k5azQ%2BlSzfQpK%2B5gap%2FKT2KIMdONIEijuCMWgLIMwJluDXj3R5ACpB%2F8ABho
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fX7iAhFHsjmqAO42ghcIPordg09FCAMp5yJa2i4vaxQLDZG7zDaMaMSa0wbMm%2BR9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8weuNWfU78Ms3fL%2BmIPB2tVn0WfXDas5fz0%2FfpsX6p%2FriuUV7XW%2FqczrHQtEKwd9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiXor9vUzjsWcpRp5g5ytXHTB9KiqDIVqwfVE17GAkRDNn7I0uOenqWBErwHP4Mc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wViba4RmAFl5oKU%2B88uQ%2BAMTdYFwrQbBo27j1TWtS3vHvVgcapYKfAVSJtpIt3hG
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            904,608.81            .00     904,608.81     384,517.49            .00     520,091.32   42.5%

52 BENEFITS                               

101040 41510  FICA and Medicare        67,349.38            .00      67,349.38      28,477.32            .00      38,872.06   42.3%
101040 41620  Workers' Compensat          458.68         168.21         626.89         542.82            .00          84.07   86.6%
101040 41710  Health Insurance        106,091.05            .00     106,091.05      45,330.76            .00      60,760.29   42.7%
101040 41712  HSA Contribution         18,400.00            .00      18,400.00      15,800.00            .00       2,600.00   85.9%
101040 41720  Long Term Disabili        2,851.68            .00       2,851.68         705.72            .00       2,145.96   24.7%
101040 41740  Dental Insurance          8,961.89            .00       8,961.89       3,810.26            .00       5,151.63   42.5%
101040 41750  Vision Insurance            439.92            .00         439.92         181.34            .00         258.58   41.2%
101040 41810  Retirement - APERS      138,586.33            .00     138,586.33      58,908.09            .00      79,678.24   42.5%
101040 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        5,232.50            .00       5,232.50       2,415.00            .00       2,817.50   46.2%
101040 41940  Vehicle Allowance        18,002.40            .00      18,002.40       8,308.80            .00       9,693.60   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      366,373.83         168.21     366,542.04     164,480.11            .00     202,061.93   44.9%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101040 42110  Office Supplies          15,650.00         260.00      15,910.00       3,301.55         880.50      11,727.95   26.3%
101040 42210  Postage                   8,500.00            .00       8,500.00       3,650.52            .00       4,849.48   42.9%
101040 42510  Minor Equipment           1,700.00         400.00       2,100.00          85.51            .00       2,014.49    4.1%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           25,850.00         660.00      26,510.00       7,037.58         880.50      18,591.92   29.9%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101040 42520  Minor Equipment -        10,160.00       1,800.00      11,960.00       6,540.97            .00       5,419.03   54.7%
101040 43310  Technical/Data Pro      157,074.93       2,499.30     159,574.23      33,703.80       2,499.30     123,371.13   22.7%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    167,234.93       4,299.30     171,534.23      40,244.77       2,499.30     128,790.16   24.9%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101040 43210  Legal & Profession       85,000.00      70,000.00     155,000.00      76,475.64      62,430.77      16,093.59   89.6%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A92%2B%2Bf1UKz7vA3aZsU0mO%2BJ3zPjqcKlCKD8FzntXt%2F4Z%2Bhbrz0g%2FuSbWsF14mrCe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2F%2BmTv3mxgQ76hHliHS3tDocNQmw7vCnQyjQxjXBJWv2HzGFBpChz73ajjUZA3cM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9JwtSBrMgIxpq0Ug2kfmuDY%2F05kMLSpo78nBb7y6960rq9kvrYV1YEN3bZVV%2Bww
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM5XqyXGMNL37QOXipTbza%2FR2Kx2%2FD1W41hSbeOI3rYHE%2BPJacE5Uopp2tLdCaoM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqhBIUXHSwcGEj%2F1E4zyn6Q99i6hky%2FL%2BA%2B90ld5Lury3bydapozx%2F1u%2Fisoanzt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKc0gg5bIMYXbOPWsbdHm3TwtCvnnJ4rwdm2wWbKP%2FyKcHp9kAkMigRyfB8zDSFP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nL7bREdqDplKCTVmzxvEHZ6QEEBGcmsPGaKwDyvaLtE7KY0F8N9lWvkiiJj%2Byv2U
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxQrvkQ1xQcNDEn3t9QDbyZ32jeziBS4w%2B0SEoguIdKQLDkOkG%2FalLDkGb8q69JX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6zpX9Y0nQcxsD0rkDmoyYOQ4YXcLb%2FWRm1n8QCz5%2BQ%2BZv9Io%2BETTz8cfoK0w0hC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pq9LD9pN2TIseuRe2h80eEsEn%2BIu6PU02eltA7saOobIilUDz3g5vWI444LCe6Om
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqIvFzVPqQNCL6Bkb%2BUkxvqqLL7e9jk%2FTPZWL9lnjtCp35zJoyh5sSULMg0TvWMd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTjXGeb4HJh3szVzKcmIdZjqBvc0voAya3SJqKuPKNzq8Nsk9NuD2SQ2dceHtVER
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBLZm%2F%2FwrFgCkJgfScCuHE0vzUoij0X9AVb8F38JymTWG%2Fl68XrZ6Ctg8HLlbD8L
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ok2iCGuhjO%2BafgGg8tE%2F0tKBq9T0ahc%2BF%2B0a3aW3CJwzBKrUx6JhC3WkIDKsrKlG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ydzhzelPlPUGSFgYlDvvxgWOYY2L2BCKawoUC%2BtTygFe3AUwYjnX2%2FVDqwL8VjTR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OidMABRmFHZcOzopSZm3oVeR%2FV62mAcoDy7S%2F54LoI8AFWy1bRJfxAUNqU09ZUZW
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0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           85,000.00      70,000.00     155,000.00      76,475.64      62,430.77      16,093.59   89.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101040 44210  Communication             6,704.00            .00       6,704.00       1,626.61         289.47       4,787.92   28.6%
101040 44430  Building/Ground Ma        5,000.00            .00       5,000.00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              11,704.00            .00      11,704.00       1,626.61         289.47       9,787.92   16.4%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101040 45210  Insurance                 2,511.57            .00       2,511.57            .00            .00       2,511.57     .0%
101040 45410  Public Notificatio        1,600.00            .00       1,600.00       1,428.70            .00         171.30   89.3%
101040 45810  Travel & Training        16,200.00       7,550.00      23,750.00       2,148.96            .00      21,601.04    9.0%
101040 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        2,805.00         700.00       3,505.00       1,482.12            .00       2,022.88   42.3%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 23,116.57       8,250.00      31,366.57       5,059.78            .00      26,306.79   16.1%

  TOTAL Accounting                  1,508,888.14      33,034.59   1,541,922.73     549,148.30      66,100.04     926,674.39   39.9%

101050 Information Technology             

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101050 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,056,645.55            .00   1,056,645.55     441,474.41            .00     615,171.14   41.8%
101050 41310  Overtime Wages           10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       4,852.11            .00       5,147.89   48.5%
101050 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       10,920.00            .00      10,920.00       5,040.00            .00       5,880.00   46.2%
101050 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        4,225.00            .00       4,225.00            .00            .00       4,225.00     .0%
101050 41420  Misc Add Pay             20,020.00            .00      20,020.00       4,940.00            .00      15,080.00   24.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,101,810.55            .00   1,101,810.55     456,306.52            .00     645,504.03   41.4%

52 BENEFITS                               

101050 41510  FICA and Medicare        87,416.01            .00      87,416.01      35,930.89            .00      51,485.12   41.1%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9Po5CGZJk6vq%2BxKSWKzrRE4%2BuFRcCbqU%2FagQ4QnqLwaTiXcnCBl9dgLQ19FZSLW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LR8eeUmo%2B4Fr13YWl3u5rmZ3oWqo%2Fusho3jnqW31UUYK%2FokTHkB61jV%2F8QMI6ip
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2eMu410wzSSQkbWhRmDpIlGh6rbfrGVIG5GoHfO4dNyns6BT3dopNf1j7xucF4k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLQgZZNGdJvqyPbfvZe6pV0yHIO58Q1uNV%2BevJcP1pIQcssOTLToJK%2FiyozHHUFK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XAr%2B4R9xKTeGx3SJ0%2Fv2g8MuscbSlmDRrWuSqSX%2B5bdbAt8bdF6Bnq8aHkWvYnAN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llYcTgAFTxfk%2FLd13Q%2FCkrQNKJ8yFxYTZ6OLTDpWiht1BkqgkIw3wPs3jyqON9Bl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hbAF4IY4%2B7HlVPuyqx6mVuAtsTHUoWQ06fsaWafPilgfwY7jR6QsXQ06qngfMdx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hF3Q28YnyKeCz4ssGK2M5STJFUlvfUUqMxpSq%2FJUYrRIGgbEmZDlUrtSmSM0SdkG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CE1qJswKRsJ6%2FH0rxM1z64U7bW9IPFRzIFkbaJUCJloH%2FdbRbsU0LUvHEpmHJKyO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7BJT9%2Boily8kZL%2BkUV5hev62Y9IDcewnm60ViGd9Or66V6n%2BXEVoZoBylpTMq%2Fr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0xre1r1NNYhJr0G2E59gfSCbRKpfDLOyIRqnN3Nul2StxyAuxQxVaBbcoDGcLKH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkTlC397chp%2FuUzJcQ08MqR6NHrsiz3YR5Zq%2FOrTk1Fi5NnVazuSZBOaX8xZFdCA
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0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101050 41620  Workers' Compensat          633.57         222.19         855.76         741.00            .00         114.76   86.6%
101050 41710  Health Insurance        139,861.75            .00     139,861.75      51,410.66            .00      88,451.09   36.8%
101050 41712  HSA Contribution         23,000.00            .00      23,000.00      21,450.00            .00       1,550.00   93.3%
101050 41720  Long Term Disabili        3,636.48            .00       3,636.48         850.22            .00       2,786.26   23.4%
101050 41740  Dental Insurance         10,974.64            .00      10,974.64       3,871.18            .00       7,103.46   35.3%
101050 41750  Vision Insurance            508.56            .00         508.56         160.20            .00         348.36   31.5%
101050 41810  Retirement - APERS      167,649.09            .00     167,649.09      69,832.68            .00      97,816.41   41.7%
101050 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       11,212.50            .00      11,212.50       4,830.00            .00       6,382.50   43.1%
101050 41940  Vehicle Allowance        86,411.52            .00      86,411.52      35,208.54            .00      51,202.98   40.7%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      531,304.12         222.19     531,526.31     224,285.37            .00     307,240.94   42.2%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101050 42020  Uniform Supplies            450.00            .00         450.00            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
101050 42110  Office Supplies           5,900.00            .00       5,900.00         916.68            .00       4,983.32   15.5%
101050 42210  Postage                     500.00            .00         500.00           2.10            .00         497.90     .4%
101050 42510  Minor Equipment          12,000.00            .00      12,000.00         118.77            .00      11,881.23    1.0%
101050 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00         125.93            .00        -125.93  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           18,850.00            .00      18,850.00       1,163.48            .00      17,686.52    6.2%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101050 42520  Minor Equipment -        25,250.00            .00      25,250.00       4,037.13       1,029.30      20,183.57   20.1%
101050 43310  Technical/Data Pro      572,807.68      16,144.79     588,952.47     402,292.66     235,519.68     -48,859.87  108.3%*

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    598,057.68      16,144.79     614,202.47     406,329.79     236,548.98     -28,676.30  104.7%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101050 43210  Legal & Profession          963.00            .00         963.00         145.50            .00         817.50   15.1%
101050 43510  Promotional Activi          250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE            1,213.00            .00       1,213.00         145.50            .00       1,067.50   12.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101050 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00       1,350.93            .00      -1,350.93  100.0%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cc%2BRpkuAonuliPkQSasFl603fuYRLIcdqb4dJAZDy0GxWdf3RCo0q6DCQs0lR2cn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJ9%2B5HYPkwWFHrjsRBHKlOHaoGTVIPL6xcPJ9XOUPodpKAhHzdTE7KuFZNCYgieq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nsmFd%2FdoJxnUJuYquW5xQGbACTKtJdrcGWcNZJPcvClntccm2QL4E0Ywc%2FJnruu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FnY%2Br%2FxxqioyiqmgUzdq10yZmlnrI0XmS6l%2F02LyMcMPzWCBzH7o8tJH9uy%2Bw5Tq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xg3GU2rZoKYUsaw73jLQbNnUipXDmMT2ytPYNS%2BT2tLYM18pdyAq9H078h6GL8u
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2318aKlDIXBPsznSQ%2FEs6BnAHxwWMenWu%2FIvKufQWaBwAGIu%2FUSxt3gTVKhjUsYQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTbQ%2Bv%2Fl3ATyhu48EKKVN9vuUi3Rcvpx%2F1nd40HE4bh8GLDOPy0spfi0L0hGbYMw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nqnjme%2BQZZw32%2B9RNJmVXMKRkkpIaWd3IbGa8Q2mob6Xd0OwDSXidgAsIo3TFgyv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqY8kx5LpsAC0WObNCPv64VOOIBX1ejw8Jz7hPrAaYaiBBbfTqKjwwQJ90fRqZMk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEx7YT1pr22OPjtRa3X2g5nKE2V9BHj4%2B29mR0arMaRclQUET7mLTMq2b7fFCYx3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44HupDgOYhL86Ueo%2BU8LWKHTPrqOvn3lLntdcwho11cKCeMnJ%2FN1oonGstnCHN6R
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aL1TjiuUSxR5NWsnXksiDv8jbEQPfChmysQobFc%2FF5H8hdNjv%2Fh3Pp7V%2B5IJ5JRx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2F7yzEXUh5YteBrHAQ6zmQXx%2Fmc%2BtazOf9kCJSgA0bLw1nXMus0If9A7mhMLJFK%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJMm5uGtrzru8eyE4dL3zukrl%2Fge3hPMoSNLRA8koMiMHxfKrjA%2BVORPYM%2FuVwyD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h79k3R3pR2UOfKrn9Ij2P7%2B%2F4%2FX9ciagdLjBtVSW56Lt41bp%2BBqxd%2FMi%2BUieozbv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVNh7vrRSHPvbn2bTL4hMMcETm%2BAayj1md694o%2BlZ4Au7QsULxJ1vVWVS3%2Fs3qQ9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wdw18ezKvZXj0RA97YeXbxtSx9BfPnObJXCSc6URS055F8QZ4S4p1dOt8S3QmHvn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96Hzbi0MEHaO%2Fih4eh7Ty6A00KDfS8PCo%2B5IBWknTr8Q1rhcSENe2HtFam3Oushj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uB8kDG3SIke%2BeB%2BCLuUlAaF0W%2Bwpwa44CwWRsa53La%2FTJ3hEHupLeXB68j5XfZt3
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101050 44210  Communication           104,960.00        -700.36     104,259.64      34,820.44       3,241.94      66,197.26   36.5%
101050 44430  Building/Ground Ma       49,000.00            .00      49,000.00       2,544.25            .00      46,455.75    5.2%
101050 44440  Machine/Equipment              .00            .00            .00          53.39            .00         -53.39  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             153,960.00        -700.36     153,259.64      38,769.01       3,241.94     111,248.69   27.4%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101050 45210  Insurance               120,418.60            .00     120,418.60            .00            .00     120,418.60     .0%
101050 45810  Travel & Training        29,000.00            .00      29,000.00       5,026.86       4,855.00      19,118.14   34.1%
101050 45820  Dues & Subscriptio             .00            .00            .00          33.87            .00         -33.87  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                149,418.60            .00     149,418.60       5,060.73       4,855.00     139,502.87    6.6%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101050 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00      62,776.49      62,776.49            .00      31,335.21      31,441.28   49.9%
101050 47390  Improv Other than              .00      75,000.00      75,000.00      71,795.20            .00       3,204.80   95.7%
101050 47510  Computer Software              .00      28,000.00      28,000.00            .00            .00      28,000.00     .0%
101050 47520  Computer Equipment       84,793.87      82,051.15     166,845.02      34,348.81            .00     132,496.21   20.6%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES               84,793.87     247,827.64     332,621.51     106,144.01      31,335.21     195,142.29   41.3%

  TOTAL Information Technology      2,639,407.82     263,494.26   2,902,902.08   1,238,204.41     275,981.13   1,388,716.54   52.2%

101060 Purchasing                         

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101060 41010  Full Time Salaries      166,828.07            .00     166,828.07      72,032.06            .00      94,796.01   43.2%
101060 41310  Overtime Wages            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101060 41410  Holiday/Service Aw          750.00            .00         750.00            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
101060 41420  Misc Add Pay              7,800.00            .00       7,800.00       1,445.00            .00       6,355.00   18.5%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            176,378.07            .00     176,378.07      73,477.06            .00     102,901.01   41.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

101060 41510  FICA and Medicare        13,730.53            .00      13,730.53       5,535.09            .00       8,195.44   40.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7687IL9Jo4EtUjyUvlxlVn2NhEESFMjH6LAXW8V%2BtxbG5AUCOXtqypKUodWfgBR5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGYFYdzJNwesYD5AhOjhZdbdrqbUUeGOZd19lVkd32KNlDHf%2BQvX9VWDrpC%2FBiVB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pi9XwDFLtuvx6z1WP7KIAx1ujF4UHRkWl4RBwxHTFhvQ1rNPPRK3PzmepYJG%2BM4R
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRT0Fmky%2Ff%2BhKMwo8d%2BgrPwzrZNk9RlbNLvV8K2y2gWIINcLhPA%2B97hM5muMQz%2Fi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReV9ja4BPP5d6NEdHVPAPiiJq6trhUe6r33yXyuua1B%2FkKVGkQcfsOXJ5Sy86voK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkpWEO6otTQBEnFpdc7fdVddj7xZcF4eXa58NGeJNNVdKHOaIRUM2tjOdudbBUjD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BtiMtmSdbDhS3hVzLo5dUMYYELBT4JJDjXXzqMK520gVaBCELF1nvPX6BHOAJVew
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jAXoYAT1h4JnieR%2Fjf%2BufRQKaHzsw7pLEi5Bbmat8gH4TFhZqNKOsWbjEqK9Jo8Q
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGjxO%2BR7kyXV%2Bnm5%2FJ5LZzV4vxBuFatF9Cy1fl1WMqKt%2F6idc%2BF3K39UNHl8jf5r
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAuzgsyB4OKekqn1706mvBfrnwvCsaMDEj1ReQJF91wLQRzPmrSI24eKxJhzEpTP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Puu6yyR%2BQPaoB03i5DeJoHo%2FeitD7q4PQQCROxg51IYJ6ID%2Bt20oRfFeU5OONk2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwK%2B9FWHOX6D8PIv8ZhHJd%2BjMmcXiWORFBLkb%2F3IlB%2BDl7kzCC8SNbZrIc2%2Bytz3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhXe%2BQp%2FCyj9JVrh0%2FPe6BgAtAMUwh5cBVs06RWXCdtCIZHH1zrNRxmElSDy4J6g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3K3W4q7a1kmPIMF7IwwpmGXYDq%2B0XhboHd6B2Xl3xpa3YF8Utm4r%2FVcDoUF5hwQa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11lmq%2BS6%2Bkdkk6hu4Lbc0D18%2BXehQdREbU%2FUC2z6uXKS7lwKdcjOOypFVqucMnML
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0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101060 41620  Workers' Compensat           97.79          19.74         117.53         101.77            .00          15.76   86.6%
101060 41710  Health Insurance         19,790.14            .00      19,790.14       8,145.64            .00      11,644.50   41.2%
101060 41712  HSA Contribution          4,400.00            .00       4,400.00         900.00            .00       3,500.00   20.5%
101060 41720  Long Term Disabili          436.32            .00         436.32         114.06            .00         322.26   26.1%
101060 41740  Dental Insurance          1,461.82            .00       1,461.82         609.20            .00         852.62   41.7%
101060 41750  Vision Insurance             46.08            .00          46.08          18.56            .00          27.52   40.3%
101060 41810  Retirement - APERS       26,638.19            .00      26,638.19      11,215.01            .00      15,423.18   42.1%
101060 41910  Cell Phone Allowan          747.50            .00         747.50         345.00            .00         402.50   46.2%
101060 41940  Vehicle Allowance         4,500.60            .00       4,500.60       2,077.20            .00       2,423.40   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                       71,848.97          19.74      71,868.71      29,061.53            .00      42,807.18   40.4%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101060 42110  Office Supplies           7,000.00            .00       7,000.00       1,578.00            .00       5,422.00   22.5%
101060 42210  Postage                   1,500.00            .00       1,500.00           6.74            .00       1,493.26     .4%
101060 42510  Minor Equipment           9,500.00            .00       9,500.00         707.05         122.44       8,670.51    8.7%
101060 42830  Miscellaneous Expe          500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           18,500.00            .00      18,500.00       2,291.79         122.44      16,085.77   13.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101060 42520  Minor Equipment -         2,145.00            .00       2,145.00       1,147.62            .00         997.38   53.5%
101060 43310  Technical/Data Pro       12,274.00            .00      12,274.00          66.32       9,400.00       2,807.68   77.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     14,419.00            .00      14,419.00       1,213.94       9,400.00       3,805.06   73.6%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101060 43210  Legal & Profession          800.00            .00         800.00          92.50            .00         707.50   11.6%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE              800.00            .00         800.00          92.50            .00         707.50   11.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101060 44210  Communication             5,010.00            .00       5,010.00         865.95            .00       4,144.05   17.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qeB%2BVRFY5My9mUiuD5H5Mt7AhMOGwYqG7S1vDbSkXK%2F%2BRvK77Yjs7OMtIFx4TmL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8s920ZtpKK8nvuyOzqeLqsdkc3ZO%2BJxIZEUU63VPnCs4LEGm3BXlyQeP4ue3g%2BlC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnQdv4rsZjV%2BjVzeuBFK9zumMgTrKEOZIqdkGwm6I2677zXkqVi7LnyItBeVXRHe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKkYz0SyaxaNddvtjjtQRJ5fk7q5c0WQSQZMU5RrFRTz7ft%2BZ2J7eWQmnsBzTpJZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0e1BFlWH5mr3k7pRlNfKPvKx2q37MSOtwKjVnX1EV1wbfGElJZ3GdP%2Bwhge0lTDZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPn0oTIf3oA8gAjyR1WKg7adGr1Ee5yQJdBEL4Nd6toQWBjQdBE4YlGTEKoQnOHv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9e2aJTiCjwh1APxxAyyqStmAqOu3qynZ4DPmJMQ4%2B9MccuVhzYK4hlsMmu2qyRc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCdzIchxoxnW6%2FlUxPDD3hjgzjNpRvMQ6MpaUzQPYaCS79vmfxvxIrPTjqz37ZVQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNINSUxap3PCGezqL2rXoeaKbvpus1ORTAnNK%2FccEesl2zH%2Fmkm6FawZmfgyd1%2FQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s8g6%2Bnxxb6qkuhKQHLPytMGc86dRBe3rl7Kqt0eeaWAcWl1%2BrzI22nqUJkmh0RlQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvM14lv%2FCfnt7ppUqOGaZTxpRj%2BrOjRusd2ezImOlshQD3c3tf8sh3NN6AQfucDH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uRpWGgRHWUIrF853Vlwx2a2c%2BgpBiBhNdkszQvQE76h8snEf%2B%2BOxp%2B6jCmLLCHEk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UvKsziRFlkzz7Nd8MNMS%2Bpvul%2BsXXMamCpB5LYNY7UG%2BMBasbbLGXczJ7jn5QLk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSIsDHU0tGNY9%2FR%2FvwRYkQA8yBRQpWqVa6N38lpFMkhilG%2FSnDxtgVzzcOZQ4wy8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODO9ql0%2FaO4VlHysVmWSxBW%2ByZeJ5%2BHQlwwECUKKyJwR2tL0I%2FtL87xL0bSYMUiX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwKMFcTofVfSIvwKrjnMFxKBbqme2K30PrmJYsEIBcl6MIZ4Rk5dC2lW5FY8MEo4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njZ8FpyaaVLYeZx2PUXerLgzQwZn%2FwrNNGJYntYVaJOKXD4q5JOBBQYKKY%2F4OvJ7
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101060 44410  Computer Repair             500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES               5,510.00            .00       5,510.00         865.95            .00       4,644.05   15.7%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101060 45410  Public Notificatio       60,000.00            .00      60,000.00      12,578.00      17,422.00      30,000.00   50.0%
101060 45810  Travel & Training        13,000.00            .00      13,000.00       4,352.66       1,188.00       7,459.34   42.6%
101060 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,560.00            .00       1,560.00         358.86         125.00       1,076.14   31.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 74,560.00            .00      74,560.00      17,289.52      18,735.00      38,535.48   48.3%

  TOTAL Purchasing                    362,016.04          19.74     362,035.78     124,292.29      28,257.44     209,486.05   42.1%

101210 District Court                     

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

101210 33411  State Operating Gr      -15,000.00      -1,500.00     -16,500.00      -1,500.00            .00     -15,000.00    9.1%*
101210 33720  Benton County Reim      -51,240.00            .00     -51,240.00     -26,389.98            .00     -24,850.02   51.5%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL             -66,240.00      -1,500.00     -67,740.00     -27,889.98            .00     -39,850.02   41.2%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101210 34130  Filing Fees             -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -4,046.00            .00      -5,954.00   40.5%*
101210 34131  Probation Fees                 .00            .00            .00        -963.00            .00         963.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -5,009.00            .00      -4,991.00   50.1%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

101210 35110  Court Fines            -345,000.00            .00    -345,000.00    -177,707.98            .00    -167,292.02   51.5%*
101210 35130  Act 1256 Fine Reve      -68,872.08            .00     -68,872.08     -28,696.70            .00     -40,175.38   41.7%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -413,872.08            .00    -413,872.08    -206,404.68            .00    -207,467.40   49.9%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0K7oO3pIQs%2FbXeeOVb6FJRwjxSswneBradAffPbet86ptEVKDoszL7jtJm%2BX1mJp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYO%2B9RDZTzapuGbtOhNsb5%2FtMR7iLu4COBf5H8I8KeszlnF7VR7SHlMIvZdarQ9D
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w64Z9x51U7iYWOx4W6sEX%2FyU%2FRGO5F57SGtnWNCP6B2UP1pir7NVjrcXq%2FiF76dm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNA9NARbsoNlM45YyBCsLTL2TTp2CntWTHCyJkJTPHX9QSE8bp0Z2lXLLCNwM0EZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwK7V5zFTr5nio4iDzbmh8kzP1IzhhPb1gS8FQDNNZwp%2FYqtwI04yEOWX1j7tagL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWde7Fnhz7%2FsiyoZfsHISgsp2wyS5RQX%2BfozyxEWY88nvdjHjwaHRMXoLQIaT%2BTJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJNYyuonBDiq%2FNFs3R0FkMjmCBHhXS%2BcPJz3IOPLGvQnbNG9ve1AsxnEAkDTJ7la
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9YGUSpMPsh0IA8fU6%2FWlPGaAednUqBBL2WYy2ppuAghHHuxj%2BGKvRQlUrxxNUup
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9%2FfMdYphAcVNeAw%2BnBEx%2FDaRAU8D8TioM7y%2BWF1nnVsxWlAIADu1WZl13ZgHG3G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtPfW5HPYBRtV5OOsxhtmDn6giPHjt4EvkVHwv%2BuWk1lypAUANc79bt6keqy7WtK
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07 INTEREST                               

101210 36110  Checking Unrestr I       -6,707.84            .00      -6,707.84      -2,438.18            .00      -4,269.66   36.3%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                       -6,707.84            .00      -6,707.84      -2,438.18            .00      -4,269.66   36.3%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101210 37520  Miscellaneous Inco      -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -9,348.84            .00        -651.16   93.5%*
101210 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00          20.00            .00         -20.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -9,328.84            .00        -671.16   93.3%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101210 41010  Full Time Salaries      531,297.50            .00     531,297.50     236,365.62            .00     294,931.88   44.5%
101210 41310  Overtime Wages            2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         253.76            .00       2,246.24   10.2%
101210 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        2,825.00            .00       2,825.00            .00            .00       2,825.00     .0%
101210 41420  Misc Add Pay             14,300.00            .00      14,300.00       7,700.00            .00       6,600.00   53.8%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            550,922.50            .00     550,922.50     244,319.38            .00     306,603.12   44.3%

52 BENEFITS                               

101210 41510  FICA and Medicare        37,792.62            .00      37,792.62      17,843.77            .00      19,948.85   47.2%
101210 41620  Workers' Compensat          323.32         189.05         512.37         443.66            .00          68.71   86.6%
101210 41710  Health Insurance         73,824.00            .00      73,824.00      33,170.04            .00      40,653.96   44.9%
101210 41712  HSA Contribution         12,240.00            .00      12,240.00      12,950.00            .00        -710.00  105.8%*
101210 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,856.16            .00       1,856.16         511.92            .00       1,344.24   27.6%
101210 41740  Dental Insurance          5,577.31            .00       5,577.31       2,285.88            .00       3,291.43   41.0%
101210 41750  Vision Insurance            250.80            .00         250.80          91.32            .00         159.48   36.4%
101210 41810  Retirement - APERS       77,864.27            .00      77,864.27      37,429.74            .00      40,434.53   48.1%
101210 41910  Cell Phone Allowan          747.50            .00         747.50         432.50            .00         315.00   57.9%
101210 41940  Vehicle Allowance         4,500.60            .00       4,500.60       2,077.20            .00       2,423.40   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      214,976.58         189.05     215,165.63     107,236.03            .00     107,929.60   49.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYFRcHJNZ2Mr2W7zYGNPl5d%2BRrtAsKYq2nc2mGLtbErBstn8VrhKVmnXUJaYudKo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yrw%2BDcVMWxP0IFIzn%2B711re3X0PT4KIxh8uNQlulFij3j3bveOryb3e%2FAc3GTmg9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8hPh3QjeCeN0vLrF7ss%2F3ioxCzrqDdewBBtXmy3CqCNGRMkQwS4VkabphmLuWko
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4gIfMEniGmKb5noJkKuHprLh3kjeW9WPsbiPNrduH170iyo2BkpafWrGmigQMQS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NqAaOm4AqHZN6JD0re%2BQip4yTfgHrh9Lc5EirQj60jImpMnR4HsLi9ZjpOc21ec4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Atoz6MBO0%2BPpRRaURWJUFpPFy5mJGr8g8qBv7shK8bRu81o%2FBoKp0EJocv7cy%2Fza
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EqZtRQUnFhPak3ZgGkyP9FfiiDgoZ%2FY7pgvSJ5GWKMLLxQwLOpL%2B1mE%2FHylf2eb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5hg6Z0o6qN80bl0wxvohBkEsUxAiuq7KCjLwU%2BVztZYeXwwZxw%2BErzxqRSz26zk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFE79AebSPOCRei713XJOkXJLdP%2F8CR86aYQRIObOJ%2BqdLRBVzkyA6kGw60Smy1z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpisTwOcXJoWkm68KmwGb%2Bpj1xlJJUSAC%2B9LjUgoD6zHvRDY50srPFfUIaZ9LWaT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2zd%2FHZ5249dEKBsQo1d6yUYp51xlVmTT16PCJArDnFMs3Xaj2P5NUz5ReQvKU3o
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6Q1PtUJhOAQ95YrYG0S%2F1pLwmZ4waG3o00vIxxhs0I5LAI5JZdSEb5aYY6KUd5J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez6OD5GemLtRyHWUdfqIIR3SyIq93I9xWMYjA94r2fl2OE7LCMeDiuCr1OA0zwKy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83eYByNNyKOMDesGuL%2BvuuyVwyxadm7Dgob4DH9%2BBAyjTBoZDl2RCURKhFZFi51m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4IzgMdAXTKq8%2BsPWTrl1hvQRzFvvCclCFrxZ8iBPiNnfuv44vibAbLJiJQOgdqO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4kV%2BPCE0Xep%2Bjx1MMyrKeRTFLmr7r2YFjRe5VWJLY42W6VI1UK82u3B8Xu6syxE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Zkuz43wAFUs7iqja%2BLpSYfLye8jhJxDdAWSyz8onv%2Fc%2BylTNH2clojUDmh6kDwV
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101210 42020  Uniform Supplies          1,250.00            .00       1,250.00            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%
101210 42060  Safety Expense              200.00            .00         200.00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
101210 42090  Other Operating Su          600.00            .00         600.00         172.64         208.93         218.43   63.6%
101210 42110  Office Supplies          12,250.00            .00      12,250.00       2,516.85         681.76       9,051.39   26.1%
101210 42210  Postage                   3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       1,048.94            .00       2,451.06   30.0%
101210 42510  Minor Equipment           4,000.00            .00       4,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           21,800.00            .00      21,800.00       3,738.43         890.69      17,170.88   21.2%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101210 42520  Minor Equipment -        25,590.00            .00      25,590.00      11,786.88            .00      13,803.12   46.1%
101210 43310  Technical/Data Pro       89,914.96            .00      89,914.96      69,356.89            .00      20,558.07   77.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    115,504.96            .00     115,504.96      81,143.77            .00      34,361.19   70.3%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101210 43210  Legal & Profession        2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         274.00         244.90       1,981.10   20.8%
101210 43410  Professional Servi       39,283.00       1,500.00      40,783.00      15,502.44            .00      25,280.56   38.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           41,783.00       1,500.00      43,283.00      15,776.44         244.90      27,261.66   37.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101210 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G        7,200.00            .00       7,200.00       2,354.87            .00       4,845.13   32.7%
101210 44210  Communication            19,960.00         -95.93      19,864.07       7,839.98            .00      12,024.09   39.5%
101210 44430  Building/Ground Ma       29,650.00            .00      29,650.00       2,223.09       3,504.76      23,922.15   19.3%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              56,810.00         -95.93      56,714.07      12,417.94       3,504.76      40,791.37   28.1%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101210 45210  Insurance                 4,700.81            .00       4,700.81            .00            .00       4,700.81     .0%
101210 45810  Travel & Training        20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       6,051.17            .00      13,948.83   30.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKWiyRiHI2JZJoBWViegBOBmGOiJlGqsp%2FcjUaEvCtK3TrnEUJugINIE4S27ov0W
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4h%2B3iMs%2Fnu4BeHAoDCCPIj7hYu8o54QQ4g2WFp0PJyknD77uQinTT0pGMgJoTc05
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUiXcliETeBGpZ7mb5hSPWq9wGGr0xd%2BrI1anxW8eVwxnwHUizj3DrUPzuRqPMcS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZrDsl7qQIbSfWl2Rjdzjc%2BuZDqwPIBm7k5NBm0%2F2hrc4Fg7y%2Fhx3GtYD0ngpLdY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYqElpOwQ0CrZ7IP18CRvKr%2BZrXgai%2FGobF8Qvg%2FbUogusU9yOxSecLTWvEYS2ZJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWMYgoAEKPmSGujTyFHOZz6TGAoqYo%2FpK37MJRza1e8wa%2BH58IP1Cw0v43CBFssa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FPN4AIjx7ATlC259%2B3LOfp0xItq1YD356JEheFgHg%2FuEfiubOMxz2U4A9wr%2BwQB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BD%2BhmJLyOH8NH%2BPUdQvOOmiM8br6JcQkDtLRrhnIdRSl%2Bli5aN9pSzbva4mHI60
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YVEEjBg4upeWT4DDq%2FEKNlkJbzmOL0v3ui5HqtzQBpLyhGuzH1W6H6T6NR2ocbxc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJJo7UI1klJLU4dn5AAnhjyFJYVPQJI5A8iHt2rZ6oBWh7z4kY1QifcndABI8mwb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNBhC0Zwn0yHyuKuTnYPwpH2xmNBa5XEiA3CyHJiE3%2BbGf0FQ7%2BTZShbzxQG9LRc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lp67macp%2BXSDdCOt07YmCDqz2GmatL%2FGsYEbTRdjfH9YLgLOpA2QgtByCpVL46Um
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlPPBxF%2F7AYbmJPkWFQ9W2pi1atUf3K8SHPihwUf8aFZyCIODJWHyUDNGVX72XoV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mz92Rb9Ux%2FUvnk1z3kubNsDaNqhR206TAfldvAPY4WHTRdJP9IbOMwPrFEolefb6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JnaRcCN5zfGP18sFK2MSQQ6lsXXwnnFd%2BVZKELVEgUzqcyy7NXu%2BjGTQ%2Fon5WFZY
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101210 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        2,385.00            .00       2,385.00       1,378.87            .00       1,006.13   57.8%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 27,085.81            .00      27,085.81       7,430.04            .00      19,655.77   27.4%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101210 47520  Computer Equipment             .00       7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00       7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL District Court                522,062.93       7,593.12     529,656.05     220,991.35       4,640.35     304,024.35   42.6%

101610 Planning                           

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

101610 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00     -25,822.50     -25,822.50     -29,891.25            .00       4,068.75  115.8%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00     -25,822.50     -25,822.50     -29,891.25            .00       4,068.75  115.8%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101610 34130  Filing Fees             -27,000.00            .00     -27,000.00     -16,050.00            .00     -10,950.00   59.4%*
101610 34132  Zoning & Subdivisi      -25,000.00            .00     -25,000.00      -9,500.00            .00     -15,500.00   38.0%*
101610 34133  Review Fees             -59,680.18            .00     -59,680.18     -22,925.00            .00     -36,755.18   38.4%*
101610 34142  Property Maintenan             .00            .00            .00        -659.46            .00         659.46  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES           -111,680.18            .00    -111,680.18     -49,134.46            .00     -62,545.72   44.0%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101610 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00            .00            .00        -991.00            .00         991.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00        -991.00            .00         991.00  100.0%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

101610 33810  Local Grants                   .00    -181,670.80    -181,670.80    -181,670.80            .00            .00  100.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Uj%2Fl8bG17qQqmTJXFIED0F0Szm6efXsJDDqZ0IX9mMvOLLUpyX%2FO5yH1ceIRjhv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bAbOd2SmOMEC6%2BqCHaGqDXtnPw56GCu4GPMRveSuYrpDZJYF4wQYXISPTGB611%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIAIrKfOqYYTZF0pSnz9UGPwJCJNb4vTPJH%2BYecKQ5kGd8uPgfV701P9QJ8oK%2Fm4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0cuZV3o9LVc3gbUarM3tKl78vKRtA4Pmq7xzSAnrp%2FSX%2F0TAseBmVt4jHlyCv%2Bk3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tETsyI2SY8%2FMcLX2R99a8vOjFW%2BvsYkGhkTkA8D2CS%2BU%2FZtOfQloJTE3zlHwYyrJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJmZKqRkNUtsIc5J9iQNfj3rcae8PiW3bPjjkkONQAvKwGH%2Bj%2BsaGnRIBL2ajntL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEYa0EU%2BlC0Px%2BuyuxHZisjqKcgkaCHOK8706I4kIWsY%2Bbv7hzXenfYURBvpgmWt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vk1zvQzfyRVORR3NmOVpLvfD23bPx9DNDrmgRXKSgsW4sFq7sNXUhYC1fL9HVzbu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cdnr3oL5DPwD3VUV7nreWZ%2BTBUpg62tnjpGqM10Ww5gXOarTf2mvCE3LAam%2FfdKG
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  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00    -181,670.80    -181,670.80    -181,670.80            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101610 41010  Full Time Salaries      897,120.32            .00     897,120.32     363,957.19            .00     533,163.13   40.6%
101610 41110  Part Time Salaries       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
101610 41120  PT Elected Offical       48,376.80            .00      48,376.80      24,082.12            .00      24,294.68   49.8%
101610 41310  Overtime Wages            4,000.00            .00       4,000.00         505.02            .00       3,494.98   12.6%
101610 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        3,250.00            .00       3,250.00            .00            .00       3,250.00     .0%
101610 41420  Misc Add Pay             36,010.00            .00      36,010.00      13,050.00            .00      22,960.00   36.2%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            998,757.12            .00     998,757.12     401,594.33            .00     597,162.79   40.2%

52 BENEFITS                               

101610 41510  FICA and Medicare        75,830.42            .00      75,830.42      30,525.11            .00      45,305.31   40.3%
101610 41620  Workers' Compensat          554.59         200.52         755.11         653.85            .00         101.26   86.6%
101610 41710  Health Insurance         97,337.08            .00      97,337.08      39,622.36            .00      57,714.72   40.7%
101610 41712  HSA Contribution         20,400.00            .00      20,400.00      20,867.00            .00        -467.00  102.3%*
101610 41720  Long Term Disabili        2,960.40            .00       2,960.40         636.38            .00       2,324.02   21.5%
101610 41740  Dental Insurance          8,553.54            .00       8,553.54       3,410.50            .00       5,143.04   39.9%
101610 41750  Vision Insurance            284.64            .00         284.64         115.87            .00         168.77   40.7%
101610 41810  Retirement - APERS      143,315.63            .00     143,315.63      55,407.44            .00      87,908.19   38.7%
101610 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        4,485.00            .00       4,485.00       2,386.25            .00       2,098.75   53.2%
101610 41920  Employee Boot Allo          400.00            .00         400.00         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
101610 41940  Vehicle Allowance        30,604.08            .00      30,604.08      15,925.20            .00      14,678.88   52.0%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      384,725.38         200.52     384,925.90     169,949.96            .00     214,975.94   44.2%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101610 42020  Uniform Supplies          1,900.00            .00       1,900.00         565.14            .00       1,334.86   29.7%
101610 42030  Fuel Supplies             5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,003.71            .00       2,996.29   40.1%
101610 42060  Safety Expense              200.00            .00         200.00         299.04            .00         -99.04  149.5%*
101610 42090  Other Operating Su        2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101610 42110  Office Supplies          18,400.00            .00      18,400.00       7,075.40      11,233.19          91.41   99.5%
101610 42210  Postage                  12,000.00            .00      12,000.00         649.23            .00      11,350.77    5.4%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxTRBcdDlSUsLCfR53%2FOCtEqLEVTsWRq1AzMhe2%2Fy%2Ba66mkWwfTLypJrg84A1wy5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c9WqCQ9ClneH16WuDPRxbqbL2cntKb23Dwi0x4pn9hiyGkqUAQKoMCiOfWauDl7Q
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9t9soYX0MaCeeqPUKLvox%2BoQqA55JJVJ0ZW%2BtgeC%2FfBZ%2BnA2fXB2b8EFxT66nTd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Uy1BV%2F9ub3IxIXq1TBkHphQeYr8nBI%2BFIwZD7qcfgdijByG5hFaZDftUCjYbu8G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUhcBWodB9e%2B%2FFtIcQN4yOiMEIPS8ugsuHK6MJElu69nfnbePsXeV1pIEhRz9ZZv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WaB4Q%2BGvW%2BIXW60Ug8oqR3IwX%2BJUSJDEO0mbuGr7GMYFI4ObOswt7zuqFkb9RiUs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l062DIMaoZSZS7RBXgWlqdP1Tfum%2FUFQnqQfL5l0c%2Bwkd%2Bse%2BS1h%2Fq2NaOa17s95
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Y0GMpMK3Hr7uLVvM7NYkWji1YHk3xZMVcCiDWAx0dSE1p8hvpYu%2Fs3QSKdCzJxY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KS%2BADMinhhlbSMhUGLAYLWrQ3nJZKprdZSHr%2BTDyabzQaOH3gYk5erjPjFgb7939
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Axix%2FpwWomV8%2Fe04nX7yp3otN%2F%2BmFIGn0XrUQ4iNC%2FFz0T8xMk6%2BFGpw5Qgf6n0M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5bk1EGRodoLgwx2xUxoXkU%2FtbsY%2BaUAC5XTS2oMiORtiudIb5xOZ1mLKMS7ki%2FF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEqRck2IXVcYEEjndevXpGjdkkRZ%2FdYdr1EgZI0KIA7ObKWbDGLIjpa%2Bp67b7NQy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sY06xb%2BRnI3LTJbepf5zAINvsI%2FBmSorHQnCBA48RUgly%2FuWIZJ3KDZU0AzjEzO9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9cB2GhO5ONz%2BePSETmnFX89M40U6320uR%2FxUI6%2BRFpQCYv4cdaVr%2Ff4EjoS4RkEs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNZ6NnSE5fIozwL2CWSVNYkhPboNMeiNruBH6pBpXcF%2BPrSG5TIYxyVhB9Pc%2B8ty
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9q4pbgVGMG4l0wW7HNmAswu6ur4gNN9nbKoouv1%2Ff2RxU5ZOffAIiaWDlUC5FIe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfzdDD4sXX6fIRj%2BzuMIs%2BPm83KoD%2BhhlDssvpOSnPgN5R7hkCkPqJyP3fAsyhdM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tK7ypcOym%2F2nSkxGBTqDf459vTS1anMMGm0%2BdBN%2BTUOnm4QCa9KqaxHpyhiFlxuh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDwJnV%2BEkvTWBFEuOUCCNEA3nlJAhdHih1AkceYP3V3qOg1ii6PHfJnOO50IgfKV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQiziFKlE663lCnn493699PfmpSfcABMiHYfj5jJQE4SPjX5CwVk0M0YJbZqOsV4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cSEWW0n5oGxlZMdK5%2FHA4bgX2dfDiuv5Vh5c%2BWA%2BjhTkHxH0TBENrvy5YuLxEkl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJM5aks1Y%2BOSqtCrxeg2aQujLhoK9p6tYDaQjVGAWAFgpjL2im3ZWZHqLCz%2B7GLr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KmRhUBfRdPMsuG%2BiwX%2Bz6yXfPLMsy9OnnMT5QB9pF6KSI%2BkCXEHpsQhEYu7NCxY6
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0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101610 42510  Minor Equipment           4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       3,235.05            .00         764.95   80.9%
101610 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         372.05         104.03       1,023.92   31.7%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           45,000.00            .00      45,000.00      14,199.62      11,337.22      19,463.16   56.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101610 42520  Minor Equipment -         8,090.00            .00       8,090.00       4,943.45            .00       3,146.55   61.1%
101610 43310  Technical/Data Pro      132,706.63       6,825.75     139,532.38      97,158.47       7,410.75      34,963.16   74.9%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    140,796.63       6,825.75     147,622.38     102,101.92       7,410.75      38,109.71   74.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101610 43210  Legal & Profession      229,873.00     406,048.30     635,921.30     166,752.20          45.50     469,123.60   26.2%
101610 43410  Professional Servi       40,000.00            .00      40,000.00       1,034.58       1,204.42      37,761.00    5.6%
101610 43510  Promotional Activi       98,500.00      87,392.50     185,892.50      29,483.99      14,527.78     141,880.73   23.7%
101610 43710  Contracts                46,040.00            .00      46,040.00      46,039.40            .00            .60  100.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          414,413.00     493,440.80     907,853.80     243,310.17      15,777.70     648,765.93   28.5%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101610 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G          192.00            .00         192.00          81.21            .00         110.79   42.3%
101610 44210  Communication            22,100.00            .00      22,100.00       6,050.57            .00      16,049.43   27.4%
101610 44410  Computer Repair           3,000.00            .00       3,000.00          27.10            .00       2,972.90     .9%
101610 44420  Vehicle Repairs &         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       1,063.11         747.10       3,189.79   36.2%
101610 44430  Building/Ground Ma       27,500.00      41,684.38      69,184.38       3,008.51      11,216.55      54,959.32   20.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              57,792.00      41,684.38      99,476.38      10,230.50      11,963.65      77,282.23   22.3%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101610 45210  Insurance                 6,175.02            .00       6,175.02          42.87            .00       6,132.15     .7%
101610 45410  Public Notificatio       25,000.00            .00      25,000.00       3,477.76      11,364.16      10,158.08   59.4%
101610 45420  Employment Ads            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         395.00            .00         605.00   39.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyv1OYCPgHjCqF6T6YCRQHoG0O6n3hQTXpQDWhJVGN6uwvoKXMsQygsIAymd2zY0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpaKYhTupEKkJm8KisExBQsHfI%2BULMSKhMdq4h817DdQGPfFHN7uLgG0GSnpYChR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNjiUNAr8GG%2FMeU9wgsKzD4gDG09KR4j5ZkUU%2BCqAy3fksNBYGGuSEuUW4v5BzGg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1Nk0UM4vKdWOOjD8a04plIRuDXKFukTV9cCj8vfPeplt2SSNxUNGbDPLTfKoBkQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9nOg8B6QIPZm%2FGLorMOSaMHtDZ9VIZekE8MaoJRD6XXi6nm%2F8JPC6sWvCQ7d4YN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sG%2Fc%2BsLtKZ95TQR1DaFyh7bgbRtqreN%2FIT561eRDzler6YE%2F2KX%2BH5Vj4%2BgWnMGm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQBY1X%2BS8FB1CZ7jOqNOq0RRc4%2FXt29H2%2BNvxyUd7m4rHE%2BdPLZM2bCY1JEmYF3G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1tkdMZrXtEnAtnpkASkp%2BFLU0f2rWaJqDhGu%2BtQPnsTJmRTSNHb0c8koyUV3GOn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbm1iqeb12XLlCV%2F4qVEMSDoGD2XpVvAHdoOTHhC8%2FdHsYogHbkaecwytCRQVAav
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBNaQVCL%2BDcDVsLdQV4lBSaoj4vbGKtO82Emf66W0f3znLX4ixVVoukBOtR4Z1RS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1%2Bte5RXOeKbKer9KPBwTCJYXw5n4ccM46%2BOIPal5psMCU0JCH1O8fKHyduac0gQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpkmfLH%2FMB2TWswGmv9Z0CN%2Fxl8Y9iwYsKvwghJiJWoXk%2Fuuwmo%2BGJ3N5KEvCmmW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJyuA%2B0Z3ywUuksGXMFF2ZnrZLCf98DqoIc1caF7rH2EJRSMWKNbAIiM9xnOq1HP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmFIIYaDzKDF2gnFvqXRKG4dO8pnRdG4RwXtzYxR0MK0EostKBKNZNtYxm7oEbv9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6afszMKsSlBrCTp8cY%2Fo8Vn6Vq1rF1P5IE0tZaJH%2FSNVSWbVExtyTFsBdDUUKZG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lUm%2FdDFUsABhIW5zLnrwQjz0PFaqFTvN%2FmxLi3tDd0LR7s%2FsSN%2FG6S85ZBnjRwKk
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0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101610 45810  Travel & Training        53,120.00            .00      53,120.00      14,801.16       1,840.88      36,477.96   31.3%
101610 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       11,550.00            .00      11,550.00       7,169.01            .00       4,380.99   62.1%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 96,845.02            .00      96,845.02      25,885.80      13,205.04      57,754.18   40.4%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101610 47520  Computer Equipment             .00       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL Planning                    2,026,648.97     337,158.15   2,363,807.12     705,584.79      59,694.36   1,598,527.97   32.4%

101620 CDBG                               

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

101620 33110  Federal Direct Gra     -310,326.00    -290,453.30    -600,779.30      -1,877.84            .00    -598,901.46     .3%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL            -310,326.00    -290,453.30    -600,779.30      -1,877.84            .00    -598,901.46     .3%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101620 42030  Fuel Supplies                  .00       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101620 42110  Office Supplies           1,000.00       2,000.00       3,000.00         469.93            .00       2,530.07   15.7%
101620 42210  Postage                   1,000.00       1,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101620 42510  Minor Equipment                .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            2,000.00       6,000.00       8,000.00         469.93            .00       7,530.07    5.9%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101620 43410  Professional Servi       17,460.00      15,000.00      32,460.00            .00            .00      32,460.00     .0%
101620 43510  Promotional Activi        5,000.00       3,000.00       8,000.00         179.64            .00       7,820.36    2.2%
101620 43710  Contracts               280,326.00       4,155.00     284,481.00       1,225.50            .00     283,255.50     .4%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6OyaikrG8Pzuxj5sZLHhZOlzfThv1ZoZU2nQq2RvwSijb4Nz2XRhiYJ%2FISAiSG9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2B9h%2B0MnX%2Fe%2BW020CrLIDzmBM2o4wuQCiaZi9Dws3sH4o5euY3Nzuu70AD32CxNp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JO9UbZUxFftYMPuy%2BjYMUFwybKbZ27oAfBNdFswELGfpSxiuhVGBo6cfK9x%2BPEko
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MoWeGSC%2BhHOZGzGLn%2BVZSnWItqliKDEcQop1bpSxheIIlFAX4%2Bl%2Fd%2FaEBeA36ECL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTDwn8m98%2Bc6BEXVgN74Up77ZUbVuI77ZU9BYRZUm%2Fkji6PFvSDbvUXrUjkKct%2Fa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jy6B7OCIoKTcexv8ZtDPS8CavXUi%2Fx07dtn1R3MPrXjc4ygRpBRwdSx6e3ErjVRm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NsGTMGIdMIpHXFjQAoInJCJH56JGqzrFxpXyijdENcnD2zJtqmz2kGEXbF6%2FdoJe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOdjUAJLayg6NtdsixCSHTfAmVWrVqcLMRr2YiTl5ob28OAzH%2BqxV53ocuAILjmH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwPX12aEsLoLHLpbFfqPETCnecVzGR1hk%2Bv8SKUXuN%2F0F6hmLNaBpmgx1%2FvEZcEp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9UAFZyzZVfwoO%2Bq7NGwZkEJzhQ%2FOCPfdzfhoQwxjb3f5ICfcqWsNj%2FRUTPo9zH0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=162uv8xBOv7WZpECRy%2BZOMcpuBK4vXFKLRMjUIgmpLe7D71BgX%2FhRzzTLxipZbzX
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  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          302,786.00      22,155.00     324,941.00       1,405.14            .00     323,535.86     .4%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101620 45410  Public Notificatio        2,000.00       1,886.00       3,886.00         311.60            .00       3,574.40    8.0%
101620 45810  Travel & Training         2,600.00       3,049.50       5,649.50            .00            .00       5,649.50     .0%
101620 45820  Dues & Subscriptio          940.00       1,031.80       1,971.80            .00            .00       1,971.80     .0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                  5,540.00       5,967.30      11,507.30         311.60            .00      11,195.70    2.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101620 47384  Sidewalks - Street             .00     256,331.00     256,331.00            .00            .00     256,331.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00     256,331.00     256,331.00            .00            .00     256,331.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDBG                                 .00            .00            .00         308.83            .00        -308.83  100.0%

101630 Engineering                        

03 PERMITS                                

101630 32050  Engineering Permit       -4,000.00            .00      -4,000.00      -3,100.00            .00        -900.00   77.5%*

  TOTAL PERMITS                        -4,000.00            .00      -4,000.00      -3,100.00            .00        -900.00   77.5%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101630 34133  Review Fees              -2,600.00            .00      -2,600.00      -2,250.00            .00        -350.00   86.5%*
101630 34140  Inspection/Reinspe       -4,000.00            .00      -4,000.00      -2,200.00            .00      -1,800.00   55.0%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES             -6,600.00            .00      -6,600.00      -4,450.00            .00      -2,150.00   67.4%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101630 41010  Full Time Salaries      882,413.80            .00     882,413.80     313,038.14            .00     569,375.66   35.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SL4TA4G9OcKzU46pfjbkjELsKIjp0Q%2FLTgxruQeyDbIBO9E4gzfjr%2BflyuC%2BQVRe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBb5InkpMzq8n0I9p5QVUdU8RMO359OO97ttA7FiTlp7Xia37dkvm8Lw3s5e28Cl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1L0MPg0KBAct4eKLCPce%2Fo0iiTNfKOgMNLG2mcUpkZu5yWR%2F4v48%2BkidmiaUPXP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dz%2BaRbjMnEJ6l0Ho5VDRqPfTKWaOojOU%2BPZBiaoVO68IAPd72M9EZ9bGK%2F78w1ky
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40pKGLyNLZlJhBJh7Ke9MK3V9MKdLzsEhUg0pFTCA4gJ2OX0GActVRtS%2Bif9qr9g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1WLlnBO6ukLLCW4%2FGFSF2Mf%2F7OM2I8SPw9r6fg6BX4BsohRCcM95QLBB3Cvg8X2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMmDlb5%2FJXI5LtotMx%2FPG%2BL2WlZx1XDpjQIaEmlMMhPdSfu661NU%2F2L5cSLUYhtw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrMB%2BuqmqhY6BY9FYtZtOzanlZyNHYzJ6z9uHYeGMf4G%2F7Sulu70orJOr8uyrm2h
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101630 41110  Part Time Salaries       38,295.00            .00      38,295.00       9,202.29            .00      29,092.71   24.0%
101630 41310  Overtime Wages            2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101630 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        2,830.00            .00       2,830.00            .00            .00       2,830.00     .0%
101630 41420  Misc Add Pay             20,800.00            .00      20,800.00       8,550.00            .00      12,250.00   41.1%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            946,338.80            .00     946,338.80     330,790.43            .00     615,548.37   35.0%

52 BENEFITS                               

101630 41510  FICA and Medicare        71,546.87            .00      71,546.87      24,511.99            .00      47,034.88   34.3%
101630 41620  Workers' Compensat        7,055.44       3,019.38      10,074.82       8,723.76            .00       1,351.06   86.6%
101630 41710  Health Insurance         94,806.69            .00      94,806.69      45,532.70            .00      49,273.99   48.0%
101630 41712  HSA Contribution         15,600.00            .00      15,600.00      15,550.00            .00          50.00   99.7%
101630 41720  Long Term Disabili        2,556.30            .00       2,556.30         585.64            .00       1,970.66   22.9%
101630 41740  Dental Insurance          6,142.11            .00       6,142.11       2,629.16            .00       3,512.95   42.8%
101630 41750  Vision Insurance            194.16            .00         194.16          99.66            .00          94.50   51.3%
101630 41810  Retirement - APERS      128,042.76            .00     128,042.76      49,267.16            .00      78,775.60   38.5%
101630 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        5,980.00            .00       5,980.00       2,622.50            .00       3,357.50   43.9%
101630 41920  Employee Boot Allo          800.00            .00         800.00         600.00            .00         200.00   75.0%
101630 41940  Vehicle Allowance        16,202.16            .00      16,202.16       6,162.36            .00      10,039.80   38.0%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      348,926.49       3,019.38     351,945.87     156,284.93            .00     195,660.94   44.4%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101630 42030  Fuel Supplies             6,500.00            .00       6,500.00       1,954.11            .00       4,545.89   30.1%
101630 42050  Janitorial Supplie          500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101630 42060  Safety Expense            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101630 42110  Office Supplies           5,000.00            .00       5,000.00         823.79            .00       4,176.21   16.5%
101630 42210  Postage                   1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           14,000.00            .00      14,000.00       2,777.90            .00      11,222.10   19.8%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101630 42520  Minor Equipment -         8,290.00            .00       8,290.00       7,414.25            .00         875.75   89.4%
101630 43310  Technical/Data Pro       32,381.00            .00      32,381.00      24,660.81            .00       7,720.19   76.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     40,671.00            .00      40,671.00      32,075.06            .00       8,595.94   78.9%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8PRYg1JkllyWgZAtdo2lq%2F%2B39xle3hIhC5l4ausZxuIOCqsLrQFX5f5N3Oii1Bv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=661avON%2F0p0HY%2F3lcvtj95NY%2FuX2leB%2FmxyHM0WUM9XnASbvUugykh%2BoUrgU%2BGe%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmLSqpe4p5YFtEOtM4wkxUOngn92F8tCZ2kLy7uzt7QvSuEYrAs2FAgtUUHwdacQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s35QrDUPJnNWhMDGWcdz8VHqc9bXTV3OClIqnJPw%2FBUus2q3xRllpgwhwirui2sO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rDjSmv7IbJUTKDLrbwAI2yHIs3%2BUvPBIXwbknlmjziVyjzW8YCvm3QeTIQHo2zq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bKzrV2PeYfwLdlJsbzMntaAb1yd%2BpGi%2B7M8l6Y%2FDjXtKZ08bcQqQFOyTa0yAVfxu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Y7GwsNasKaY3g%2Bal%2Fuue20x7O4nD3q35adaFAkahWdQkb5GHtUm%2Bh5%2F8nySaxP8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByPkB%2Ffhyd4JtyldSMvDQLM2DkPBGglmgtE423oUWL%2FdDyBKqJUjJje%2Fc2fctrRh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wRGQXaXzH%2BY%2Bf8E2B0DAMkSTkFZjtdhsBWYHF6qPa4TuHdUxkPaQMxS%2BW4ZTw66B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJyA6F5JzAMJqAkRygmNWSgt5Mfoa40ttiiJKKtDL0GKiWRtC1rNwL73iZkkxemP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6HeFGPXt5GD4HVQK5mIQ6nVkFaS3hP0%2BMTLu%2FP2ZQOm9nA9QC0KUh33F91WJQGz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdCcCpaa1hd5UgBxSqHJdSmrHIld%2BUA%2Bv9PWxiKi2uX%2BdU5sgCphK1TJ9SFL0vbQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mn1QHDLLc4JEnHiupIxwrlK7CrUF6Ben2Mc03j43cWBD6xFu71uIa5168C9ghgkw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jK5mtUFDCRnah%2BsGLt8dfFY09OE582d3sCNKGslmizv7tVuRKTDlrvMhC6hNzEF5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dV2lpq1PvhBzclEMninjh1kUCku5TqMHvwg6L3%2FxwOYrkJ8sBBCFkrrHp5ohYW%2Fq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRSLTuA2l5SLpdS7m5qz%2BeJ%2BxFUxHmii30dgpu7jv6keL4NHU9kmYDE1vwXsjgq2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7%2B1o6p9PB%2B6WckJOYhgI%2FFtSnnURigP7OMd2AqTHTBrsoiD%2BW%2BqHEtZJxp4B0LZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECEYWEV78yQPvGv%2FdUK0g9mgPMp0jSPUtTuQN9vFswsioK7KfDMHT8AY8l9RDiJa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiE6T6aWlTrCdMYXUAm8nwXrXv2ctSPB%2FIHxmvEdIx5v60sWVOuuFY1eOwBEX48u
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oun915hdJUsuuqEwfhekrSI8oZRcNgfKjehSfJ%2BQTVJgaUs0WXx6yl6CnFn160qM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O7Ch1huUeF3l0KQ91%2BqRqhTGvCR8RTJOvsc15WnZzHxC5xNvxn4yIZ20lKYDPcal
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijLhS3B3civQmmA9184cjxqIsmC06B5%2BjtAGu8dMytUvGukW2D8m98FwMiUrYKYm
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55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101630 43210  Legal & Profession      300,465.00            .00     300,465.00      29,361.33      42,996.50     228,107.17   24.1%
101630 43510  Promotional Activi        2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          302,465.00            .00     302,465.00      29,361.33      42,996.50     230,107.17   23.9%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101630 44210  Communication            13,560.00            .00      13,560.00       7,191.09            .00       6,368.91   53.0%
101630 44420  Vehicle Repairs &         3,500.00            .00       3,500.00         826.63            .00       2,673.37   23.6%
101630 44430  Building/Ground Ma             .00            .00            .00          40.00            .00         -40.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              17,060.00            .00      17,060.00       8,057.72            .00       9,002.28   47.2%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101630 45210  Insurance                 1,933.07            .00       1,933.07       1,879.11            .00          53.96   97.2%
101630 45810  Travel & Training        10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       1,858.81            .00       8,141.19   18.6%
101630 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        5,585.00            .00       5,585.00         670.12            .00       4,914.88   12.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 17,518.07            .00      17,518.07       4,408.04            .00      13,110.03   25.2%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101630 47384  Sidewalks - Street    1,125,000.00     333,129.50   1,458,129.50      64,347.96     154,869.94   1,238,911.60   15.0%
101630 47390  Improv Other than       535,000.00   1,987,611.84   2,522,611.84      49,762.61     602,882.81   1,869,966.42   25.9%
101630 47410  Machinery and Equi       42,000.00            .00      42,000.00            .00      40,521.00       1,479.00   96.5%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            1,702,000.00   2,320,741.34   4,022,741.34     114,110.57     798,273.75   3,110,357.02   22.7%

  TOTAL Engineering                 3,378,379.36   2,323,760.72   5,702,140.08     670,315.98     841,270.25   4,190,553.85   26.5%

101650 Airport                            

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

101650 31310  Sales Taxes - Gene      -27,295.52            .00     -27,295.52      -5,526.22            .00     -21,769.30   20.2%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eAzhzsj%2BNaV%2F6dzAOMObyvMuu2XOBfxMhRaBFmt7Ef8KIA34tr55xRarLhdu9kYu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dn%2B6%2FLRgEwdqf9kSH1dNQaOvJMr7AErxAXEsgH%2BilFILKFWJ%2FopN3F2TdYcfVN5x
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TiQ6i5i8wKGAZWcMOmtUNU5X%2FWojGmdePCj0mQL%2B5SxqU2c2Av4ryRwhYg5Ljgrg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9EUPVBpLjjhW%2FDkoPjnbTxl2mlV3m%2BGqmyx8aGGrd5xWo2VES8ZIvSY4HUi1xTG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KuM7bqTtXvws2meP8TCAQ3mNSTz%2BVuMrihwf8VxeM3ciU23lXf3Sbw2NxzNqB25v
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTS2kNMHR%2FzcEZBzMJOZr1qse5t8Pjki6ifhdkxKPnKqE4HiW6LneLpA%2B2klHNgI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlWPlIQAbn1m26VgHQicJhmV0D5sM6gKwqHCbS8zgkpEHc%2B99baHvamylqVHRi6F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdyXuPxB4F4R5hGNSf8ZsABUSoyQX2qvHJ0zudbjDNvCD8ER1h5ZXXiUb9XuX5T%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLwTTOArO4PeAcW8DYDpDngtsn6dCVsOhAK9e4snKS7AcbK2RTB1jFOudtBaxzGP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GM3DkvmWfHojCXf0C3dPE6Bozd0JkzNOTcdLMWkBGcAz8PVh5vgxtfobpRIKx5rX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrHN9BTIwq3CFSU%2FakssntHmwW8Q%2BQXQ4OIONHXY5Si0%2B8%2B0lvjYbojkLHIMwVS%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lg9LK0i8RCjQWYjUgnTcqME9JR6zu8vIeJM%2BEUuthj1%2FIVwG6TM7nUg%2B80YutTkq
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101650 31320  County Share - Sal      -15,000.00            .00     -15,000.00      -5,175.32            .00      -9,824.68   34.5%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES                -42,295.52            .00     -42,295.52     -10,701.54            .00     -31,593.98   25.3%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

101650 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -1,248,443.00  -1,248,443.00     -13,743.00            .00  -1,234,700.00    1.1%*
101650 33411  State Operating Gr             .00    -300,000.00    -300,000.00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -1,548,443.00  -1,548,443.00     -13,743.00            .00  -1,534,700.00     .9%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101650 34306  Sales of Materials      -26,521.00            .00     -26,521.00     -12,497.46            .00     -14,023.54   47.1%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -26,521.00            .00     -26,521.00     -12,497.46            .00     -14,023.54   47.1%

07 INTEREST                               

101650 36310  Rental Income           -47,000.00            .00     -47,000.00     -88,760.04            .00      41,760.04  188.9%

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -47,000.00            .00     -47,000.00     -88,760.04            .00      41,760.04  188.9%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101650 37520  Miscellaneous Inco      -98,130.00            .00     -98,130.00            .00            .00     -98,130.00     .0%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -98,130.00            .00     -98,130.00            .00            .00     -98,130.00     .0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101650 41010  Full Time Salaries       63,895.10            .00      63,895.10      30,507.13            .00      33,387.97   47.7%
101650 41410  Holiday/Service Aw          250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
101650 41420  Misc Add Pay              2,600.00            .00       2,600.00         400.00            .00       2,200.00   15.4%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4awdJTnq3wJ3BCiPcAijVgbViDlfY5H2GVDvnAelkS81Eye4bHo2r4cPVMEsBsEz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKWXIsmGTNUsUeyeHeLeic18Gu%2FkVW%2FTaupkC8q%2FgeVkExZIMYLVk5LNquUuD9MW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGeiuXiEhaCZxEx869noAUYF%2BXd4I8qBgXs0ebwNhS6hKXDj6MkSZwV3J8rywi%2Bt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8cIqyNbisIHDBogur49nMl6l7V9xt8iIeIhAmZ2nMC4yPEmH6NRrUT%2BBltkvP3I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvMzGwvEemzDQgg4TkGw3qMUsS2xPBU7qZbVICXVkyCompl%2Btiu417ejmDWBHj9i
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDkGW90ppm%2BtF5gh69JLORvSKVrV8IyFLUK2t%2FyacTPRlB1VOsZeRxnmYw2r2Gox
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11Q%2BUx%2FT0FqnJCvrwzGpXAX7QNNxbJJK%2BKZPS57EBKVh9ouccjEvC2jVqyhR1y9w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9bcjL5O8N4YVSIt8VULKAJbDio1Ky1QXhLDqB1DFcp4TxsOMP98Nuoi7ZNtNSot
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLaW3FzM3AhqIX6qsyx6MgMUHgTjfBXh7v6YA4xCZ3UVZp3jJaM%2BBKvCoi30iUvQ
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  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES             66,745.10            .00      66,745.10      30,907.13            .00      35,837.97   46.3%

52 BENEFITS                               

101650 41510  FICA and Medicare         5,298.44            .00       5,298.44       2,355.20            .00       2,943.24   44.5%
101650 41620  Workers' Compensat           42.24           8.52          50.76          43.95            .00           6.81   86.6%
101650 41710  Health Insurance         13,479.23            .00      13,479.23            .00            .00      13,479.23     .0%
101650 41712  HSA Contribution          2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101650 41720  Long Term Disabili          306.72            .00         306.72          48.12            .00         258.60   15.7%
101650 41740  Dental Insurance          1,006.38            .00       1,006.38            .00            .00       1,006.38     .0%
101650 41750  Vision Insurance             52.80            .00          52.80            .00            .00          52.80     .0%
101650 41810  Retirement - APERS       10,225.32            .00      10,225.32       4,647.63            .00       5,577.69   45.5%
101650 41910  Cell Phone Allowan          747.50            .00         747.50         115.00            .00         632.50   15.4%
101650 41940  Vehicle Allowance         4,500.60            .00       4,500.60         138.48            .00       4,362.12    3.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                       37,659.23           8.52      37,667.75       7,348.38            .00      30,319.37   19.5%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101650 42050  Janitorial Supplie          500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101650 42110  Office Supplies             500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101650 42830  Miscellaneous Expe      101,101.46            .00     101,101.46            .00            .00     101,101.46     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          102,101.46            .00     102,101.46            .00            .00     102,101.46     .0%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101650 43210  Legal & Profession             .00      32,500.00      32,500.00      32,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                 .00      32,500.00      32,500.00      32,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101650 44210  Communication             3,200.00            .00       3,200.00         106.17            .00       3,093.83    3.3%
101650 44420  Vehicle Repairs &         2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCDEchlModxWSMwlOnLICPn04Z8%2BSaZao3DIwvuwHyDq7ImcsLBH%2F7B4nLa%2FlMrb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQHUfDQKc5f7rd%2F5ejTtVSfqIbbO%2BhkmLwvidAPrHOlXV7A67x5B7G2gR9nJIIKj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEG5UZAmOCBkS2lkELxDC61ekI8gKIjzyRR4nSdgDxRRGjVw8t%2B3PK0gEVZqJn%2FM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vYzsi9fzZYQp9PgMuD2dVBwy9GgZGJr55jIJI8o7CrY6gDcEIDOyZKgc0SaOTG7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PskTGDIDE%2FMmdz26G3thw4vJ4wtDJw7GitEQXB2Cl3SysSUHdTVEjbwd8qmK0uGQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=frryGfWDR56SWN4ha7in59AG1TX5KtjfilxkBy0dpLaAsHmRKY12rOI7ESi2Df42
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXVqf5JVmVl%2FX6nVeYLln%2BkUg6GKFOVo2dGpiK9c9OXHlxZe7UtpalXvlarmCJSu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEMggEvDhZJXZMcyDNaf7E3Z9aJ3OhFSlvZhgfBsiJ5CT0MammaxvCa7w37tH%2FKS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7rVSYown6losv24CFepm2ZGrCEbKb1775zIVBZvYG7lh8Kpmh9%2FJnApFYYIdDh0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIhSA0t64n1wDk91zibyTw0hEJZUv2XZtZtvnDsMRyIBRONz997TXW0Z3opVd3ys
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2havvA%2BmXRbMh1OLn78b36XmGk%2FLj1IkKEsaTX4NfT1Chuip5zZaqRpDdcwHSHp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JwX6bnYOKYIQfRcZz9Tgh4Kpj3P%2B%2BY%2BSBKQIxWt3XCxLyv5frE8i1u116uDAvHt2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtS2kVi11hxLdVMUDVxAUodsTeVpnfWIXI%2Bu8nThBL3zOuTFfZ6KKgRU%2FNfETKe%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcEnZP98m7qY0IcdYBr7b%2BNSgwv0SlpFShFD4383niz5kygeMp2WKs%2BHTX%2FIMkTQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPNlGc%2F6dv%2BPFf5Tq%2B89FhQQic%2BrDOtrqp3cqnKCsAGL%2F1yMSGOFOx2uf45NL4A9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zlATQqvdvKj6%2FhTrkT5seej75D8pqr%2BB%2FWLR5wMnwEqDHoFJuqJZYvt%2F9GaP4BOB
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101650 44430  Building/Ground Ma       93,300.00            .00      93,300.00      22,860.23      27,577.94      42,861.83   54.1%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              98,500.00            .00      98,500.00      22,966.40      27,577.94      47,955.66   51.3%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101650 45210  Insurance                 4,641.85            .00       4,641.85         237.50            .00       4,404.35    5.1%
101650 45810  Travel & Training         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       1,950.70            .00       3,049.30   39.0%
101650 45820  Dues & Subscriptio          260.00            .00         260.00          33.87         220.00           6.13   97.6%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                  9,901.85            .00       9,901.85       2,222.07         220.00       7,459.78   24.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101650 47390  Improv Other than              .00   1,910,572.16   1,910,572.16      48,980.37     494,829.37   1,366,762.42   28.5%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   1,910,572.16   1,910,572.16      48,980.37     494,829.37   1,366,762.42   28.5%

  TOTAL Airport                       100,961.12     394,637.68     495,598.80      19,222.31     522,627.31     -46,250.82  109.3%

102010 Police                             

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

102010 31340  State Turnback         -594,812.00            .00    -594,812.00            .00            .00    -594,812.00     .0%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES               -594,812.00            .00    -594,812.00            .00            .00    -594,812.00     .0%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

102010 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00     -12,228.00     -12,228.00     -25,364.42            .00      13,136.42  207.4%
102010 33413  CMRS PSAP Revenue      -795,918.72            .00    -795,918.72    -191,019.62            .00    -604,899.10   24.0%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL            -795,918.72     -12,228.00    -808,146.72    -216,384.04            .00    -591,762.68   26.8%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

102010 34221  Misc Reports/Fees       -16,000.00            .00     -16,000.00      -8,225.75            .00      -7,774.25   51.4%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xOe8Bc0IIAUA75XlDZuck0pCE%2Bbzs%2FZi9MNYTbfKYsXJi%2Fnk8YgkPA4y96qo2nc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZv0FwIdgVvZNMq6g4Vfvww0Xck2XfJIemApvtjW0daaRG3MMy2xnQ4z0ulaKi%2BV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ANCFbGJHHxTGHEM%2BBE%2BWsc%2BIF6psfzbuA8g8W3QgWXEULjT%2FDqR6HLZm07rtcnK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHYwEme6x9TlLAYxGqXxJgyA67OW6w02WgficE58WIcodWO243vlNjOz0lAWleXS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHBiYrnwIg%2F9lsddXSLVEvpk%2FPeUarpjqBzq1Y271vWLxZXV%2FyunNYqi1fxTfPBS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BIUI9hSXYaemMBV26Jo%2FQLaLAyXkG9qRLRo4OUbOqZjnHTjq0ZTfUGjRH3uCP0Qr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VA6SuLXZSAOLUfXOQhBcuv3VBmsN7Lg%2FJAJN6YbG33GScwHPqyD8kL2hLJOON5Al
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBydKrDL06t8TPI%2BXJVApIA0A175XLnVEa9AaF%2B%2BHJi7YPjgWvGTTP5btVX9MANv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPTnaXSSzFAK0vHRTxNTvdzLQD1JCBsoXKHswkKOL69ASgQ%2FReD3EZvO7gMi4YQH
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102010 34223  BHS Officer Reimbu     -560,000.00            .00    -560,000.00    -144,449.03            .00    -415,550.97   25.8%*
102010 34410  Billed Services        -400,000.00            .00    -400,000.00    -398,743.11            .00      -1,256.89   99.7%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES           -976,000.00            .00    -976,000.00    -551,417.89            .00    -424,582.11   56.5%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

102010 35150  Warrant Fines           -20,323.85            .00     -20,323.85     -10,207.20            .00     -10,116.65   50.2%*
102010 35160  Parking Fines                  .00            .00            .00         -50.00            .00          50.00  100.0%

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS             -20,323.85            .00     -20,323.85     -10,257.20            .00     -10,066.65   50.5%

07 INTEREST                               

102010 36110  Checking Unrestr I          -77.94            .00         -77.94            .00            .00         -77.94     .0%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                          -77.94            .00         -77.94            .00            .00         -77.94     .0%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

102010 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00      -1,100.00      -1,100.00      -1,100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
102010 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00     -81,417.58            .00      81,417.58  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00      -1,100.00      -1,100.00     -82,517.58            .00      81,417.58 7501.6%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

102010 41010  Full Time Salaries    9,665,486.00            .00   9,665,486.00   4,279,778.48            .00   5,385,707.52   44.3%
102010 41310  Overtime Wages          990,000.00            .00     990,000.00     579,677.17            .00     410,322.83   58.6%
102010 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       65,500.00            .00      65,500.00      25,924.55            .00      39,575.45   39.6%
102010 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       36,050.00            .00      36,050.00            .00            .00      36,050.00     .0%
102010 41420  Misc Add Pay            704,990.00            .00     704,990.00     302,715.00            .00     402,275.00   42.9%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES         11,462,026.00            .00  11,462,026.00   5,188,095.20            .00   6,273,930.80   45.3%

52 BENEFITS                               

102010 41510  FICA and Medicare       844,149.58            .00     844,149.58     381,048.56            .00     463,101.02   45.1%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqkUXUSQKOVwOYUBPf%2F4FcjzyFWAAX1JGW5YZxosn3l0NJbHHbTtoBb74KY48IYO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qE4o7xMgc7xWyTJE%2BetDWcw2d6ygRKZPbWUw9aY%2FiXBQHp71G25PbfvnIVdWv188
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eyqeUN19gUVV7rzyZ%2FW%2BH%2F6OY%2BYuHBuUPf%2FReF5vKUPNdBLM1PfaDlf7k3NWEcO1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKVyJtFmsqDT8PaEtf5ENQXhE64j4Ib%2FvhtdQGtXDdsrKmEgRJgA9vV6%2BjNlN3Yw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFamSbTpZ2NFYrp80Icp3BMsIVhOjSCWbQHK%2BiMKy5BJjbh7QzB0kJtYxSakiBH8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kod0PbaMyTmxnFhKUdli%2Bq%2BLx%2FPKeH9OPwlv%2FgmYtNCHT8NGhlgadrWG%2BrHPjI3m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wX1bi2v7RjawgYInid975lwVLHT245SW4buuo71fzZoBlOlDoWwiKztGp3W5AgUt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3hUPU3ZsqaqMpUZPH22zedhIheY0bnDALUE4RnJrT1XUhREZnWDqLb%2FdRPUbMErA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FsKZtYjEbzzTQzHaAfKXj7VyRvH4Twk4%2Fnl26yiD0wAK%2BFDtzlE4399tKjAtjUTJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1zzx%2BF7uXw2kZ3PLx1fjzbfYTMRO2JsblbAuaCbFIOH11nQ8ShrcqpjpjKFiihN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ja%2FNQd18xafxsIeHEOLl3lGQu%2FcAFIlfRNvLLBxLCe99y8RLJuIV7SSckYMvbdGe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TgbP3h2gMR3TLxiGckF2Q7LMZE7bQORrczK43k3dJsKB4LxmAg6hp01Inv9IP0l
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=scBDhuGjIzBnDPiOZfuQT6MX8oRkWKBGlK3LqjR9%2FtaamBzHeRWipOajC3ZHVX39
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102010 41620  Workers' Compensat       85,504.66      31,658.99     117,163.65     101,451.68            .00      15,711.97   86.6%
102010 41710  Health Insurance      1,188,620.07            .00   1,188,620.07     578,149.64            .00     610,470.43   48.6%
102010 41712  HSA Contribution        214,700.00            .00     214,700.00     212,930.00            .00       1,770.00   99.2%
102010 41720  Long Term Disabili       27,972.00            .00      27,972.00       7,873.42            .00      20,098.58   28.1%
102010 41740  Dental Insurance         97,105.14            .00      97,105.14      46,667.71            .00      50,437.43   48.1%
102010 41750  Vision Insurance          4,271.04            .00       4,271.04       2,032.42            .00       2,238.62   47.6%
102010 41810  Retirement - APERS      386,318.28            .00     386,318.28     150,726.95            .00     235,591.33   39.0%
102010 41820  LOPFI                 2,155,749.29            .00   2,155,749.29     995,009.82            .00   1,160,739.47   46.2%
102010 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       49,400.00            .00      49,400.00      22,926.25            .00      26,473.75   46.4%
102010 41920  Employee Boot Allo       21,200.00            .00      21,200.00      19,850.00            .00       1,350.00   93.6%
102010 41930  Pant Allowance           31,805.28            .00      31,805.28      14,577.42            .00      17,227.86   45.8%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    5,106,795.34      31,658.99   5,138,454.33   2,533,243.87            .00   2,605,210.46   49.3%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

102010 42010  Lab and Photo Supp        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
102010 42020  Uniform Supplies        154,500.00            .00     154,500.00      37,197.13      59,780.98      57,521.89   62.8%
102010 42030  Fuel Supplies           441,200.00            .00     441,200.00     119,900.64     180,099.36     141,200.00   68.0%
102010 42050  Janitorial Supplie       13,000.00            .00      13,000.00         662.58         428.04      11,909.38    8.4%
102010 42060  Safety Expense          106,500.00       3,609.25     110,109.25      49,636.24      28,001.33      32,471.68   70.5%
102010 42090  Other Operating Su       95,000.00          72.70      95,072.70      46,815.53      10,273.11      37,984.06   60.0%
102010 42110  Office Supplies          40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      12,826.91      11,968.89      15,204.20   62.0%
102010 42210  Postage                   5,000.00            .00       5,000.00         494.99            .00       4,505.01    9.9%
102010 42510  Minor Equipment          71,250.00      12,228.00      83,478.00      51,509.61            .00      31,968.39   61.7%
102010 42830  Miscellaneous Expe       12,000.00       1,100.00      13,100.00         969.03            .00      12,130.97    7.4%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          939,450.00      17,009.95     956,459.95     320,012.66     290,551.71     345,895.58   63.8%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

102010 42520  Minor Equipment -        61,185.00            .00      61,185.00      26,909.36       2,910.84      31,364.80   48.7%
102010 43310  Technical/Data Pro      654,139.19       8,176.37     662,315.56     161,224.75      74,764.13     426,326.68   35.6%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    715,324.19       8,176.37     723,500.56     188,134.11      77,674.97     457,691.48   36.7%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

102010 43210  Legal & Profession       70,710.00            .00      70,710.00       4,226.62       6,000.00      60,483.38   14.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcbLeAYr8XYe9cIl6C1ZZFODEeT0OBW5qltzXvwqzFa9Qtkr8To54ATTC68wlR6f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPblAoevbNXTbC2d0I8f0z5jNh%2FcwAMoUNLAnYCGv%2BT02flHB2%2FLePvjyQr8VP4r
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TwfUcfKksaaxZTXfq6gUOzKm6DghZ5CVLt%2BLT8eGUVs9V3iG%2Bc%2FEPunG%2F3StnjhS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xy%2By7mEe2jBKNuqRflouTQMMZRpE%2B93TRwTgIdlfFGpVliPUdrxKZooNv1DsJcTZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjML6qNWu9kMfgDXR31ppHddRQiopR9HFrQDFA%2BwBo%2BYBk3sUyECsV1VPZALiE2s
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1DjXyoC5G1frwEuhdc1DaFVzoVaBm1NoeclHyFKKrN9VnoqF0IkaZ17tGqQOmfTu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xBQWEe%2BFhabm6L9hDnhpeOiJN6qbWJxA%2FdAFFcNDA5tC7oQNpCNKiFOvfXZQQv5%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glHdGk8xF%2FbaBFIiQ4lOGvGmA%2F9GVbbuIZaDOl1xNVJNB%2FggbtEowt%2Bk%2B7EL185y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BBG1b1Ys3LgMruzFwe%2FMu%2FFnrhAbtmwoDZiRg74l3h8%2Bxi5TXO945OPjw8cZWyd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MszcqO96uiQqHvervd7CDA7EjugVzYmg1GF20KVnU3ftkkEE0HPSMcwu9RW1z3Dm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgDip9FOLb4GVUR3b0tM2nizZcFYgClUjaD6g%2FYljh%2B8nDN4miip9rdFldrJia8%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2B47qPcm9bJr1g9YTj8Iude3sv4Gr%2FtM61I1ucs9gG6JAl8hI1OArlZetIfAWlnE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4Tfj%2BKHzIjHlRNpILWDlmLAhE541PR7GT6fRlrz%2Fq4IgMGdDnGi2J2AQhGiMN4E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhVlbexp4M4hvLnrJMwy1oUYPAj%2FRKAjs%2FOdbK3A8bhEJ9nEhcirCjafrwjFEt2k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdqIPbdiQHgSyNiL0XKOuDH198iiYW8uOKGt9ufVgJM6v4Yx8diHlwsTJdZdycdJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2f8dl1%2FNKqP98db%2Bc9PAjg7bkQ5%2BP4ADmYokv%2Bsvitethlh8ODQhuQvG9ZvkSqI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGTwSMSDYzt0%2FVydnNeoVFn5bkSj7XkftGQQ8otmiz18cCoMQIlgWADNyUn0kR3O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BSg6B%2Fd%2BjyINLqjUCZoc6GhZ99MfBh6MR%2FB%2FPqSCRxQWQMCmLUps8s0iWeiR914
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mOIGV7RnyvRufPOJhtwhRPULSgk1%2FuZykH2TfDxOoYavIRfLUazWBvttq20D%2BeZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxDeklGZ%2F9S4W%2BKVDIy5UoasjOGVVhqj3XYVHSybAxgxpDUCNVGg3NJcFYR%2FLR2X
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BGB9ZV%2Fv9zvnpmQgOybzkr20N%2FNuxd3kutFMM1DV%2BQP%2B6qQpV%2FJGtsQoH7TS0jW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7lM6XD5Bks%2BUrn6Wewpya%2BingovoJ1BZq0YgRy4M56ou%2FdJEkZuRNTtg0k%2Brhks
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WXGYN9HoT%2FPzwgylEyISbUDp%2F6IZjvD1GMOA7RnTK9OM9jFL4UElV2oCT50CcTo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kAly1xiXQA6OAcAOe70Sc9yRcNihQXccWOlXlm3b%2FkmoJ0ALLddMI6l7HabbCDw
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0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

102010 43410  Professional Servi      226,500.00            .00     226,500.00      82,121.46     121,225.28      23,153.26   89.8%
102010 43510  Promotional Activi       21,000.00            .00      21,000.00       4,126.57       1,396.57      15,476.86   26.3%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          318,210.00            .00     318,210.00      90,474.65     128,621.85      99,113.50   68.9%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

102010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      13,973.10            .00      26,026.90   34.9%
102010 44210  Communication           195,060.00            .00     195,060.00      76,391.91      17,790.11     100,877.98   48.3%
102010 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
102010 44410  Computer Repair          15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      11,299.50            .00       3,700.50   75.3%
102010 44420  Vehicle Repairs &       382,500.00            .00     382,500.00     195,490.92      34,361.44     152,647.64   60.1%
102010 44430  Building/Ground Ma      147,000.00            .00     147,000.00      30,114.92      28,245.92      88,639.16   39.7%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             789,560.00            .00     789,560.00     327,270.35      80,397.47     381,892.18   51.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

102010 45210  Insurance               120,062.78            .00     120,062.78      59,467.60          80.00      60,515.18   49.6%
102010 45420  Employment Ads                 .00            .00            .00          94.54            .00         -94.54  100.0%*
102010 45810  Travel & Training       321,000.00       2,584.48     323,584.48     195,566.70      23,795.99     104,221.79   67.8%
102010 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       29,210.00            .00      29,210.00      16,423.01          82.00      12,704.99   56.5%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                470,272.78       2,584.48     472,857.26     271,551.85      23,957.99     177,347.42   62.5%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

102010 47410  Machinery and Equi             .00     486,012.67     486,012.67     462,614.59            .00      23,398.08   95.2%
102010 47420  Vehicles              1,015,000.00     485,271.42   1,500,271.42     935,480.85     505,208.54      59,582.03   96.0%
102010 47430  Furniture and Fixt             .00      13,752.98      13,752.98      13,597.75            .00         155.23   98.9%
102010 47510  Computer Software              .00      20,891.38      20,891.38          99.99            .00      20,791.39     .5%
102010 47520  Computer Equipment      660,793.11         184.43     660,977.54     608,746.03      20,707.53      31,523.98   95.2%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            1,675,793.11   1,006,112.88   2,681,905.99   2,020,539.21     525,916.07     135,450.71   94.9%

  TOTAL Police                     19,090,298.91   1,052,214.67  20,142,513.58  10,078,745.19   1,127,120.06   8,936,648.33   55.6%

102020 Fire                               

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vDJLHIS6pVeA9A1eCJC8K4mpGchKQsabbqzXm07QeagRGYROAAZKsnzAhomWX590
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qq1WzgJdAQr87EhnA3zzFcHaVxR62j9F2crxP3B02M%2FmqnYUKO0p6oNe2ZjTiMHX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWsqFrWONiyjhQ7Wl9NijKyn0zW1LgFBI2aRYuAWctF8Ik7GwhbIMA4TOzLBotH3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5hl3%2FoMtoC%2B8gcNafA4%2BBWHt9OVLbCNaFT4O8CFcMfJ9d4UFheiMryZGmUgWUo6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8uUMqVjyMNg0FKONcdPvLRdnDrazj5scSrAS5OqmZilkcxr3B%2B4z%2B6ueuEk2ByF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4SUtg0ptGQW8f4ZB9aldWsQRm8IGGVuFjsX59lsWVnyiCuwG7tNPQP0idN%2Be%2FmT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ST2qIqwT1TLxmQyDXU7FmjzNdHvnu5oLOXeorPw7C3hCEOVOq0eCvnu2SsTilmNQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9D287VzFio%2Fc4qsHeggA5AJQU%2BuLAT1rcquo0XKK5vrOd%2B2I%2BambucoqaTrFPKlI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6TqnOPgGjArO9pje%2F5t4iN2UggLU2q2vrNuqMbrgezeWbnRlT0JqN42YXP5UwjXJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sG5qbYK4sxEZw%2F3rNAxdOFEOVCMOP30oXrB%2BnfdvQ%2BuqtJvAsnXai8wE002Z1fZJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Emh04pApx%2F9FlPztDkrgi3cPiatv92dNqTnnE7qbOlbTrRHh1yEpjDekaaVaV7IU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sT5LzFGMUCt0lHd7nVCzrV4yjHKS7Tl3kuo8WB2N4ix0n6ONuX%2BvXZfXK7eh3efi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfT5LDh5W7McbziQCyd5N2j9GVfNDxUWUutfovmMsWbyvdxM%2FSRAhaEYHjppcC4G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQyZ0QtIP7piEeSatF%2BAImGH5hJcf3fXYorPLfdKWoMivO72ZlsD4QmChRu2xgIt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HaodOUM5E7gN6%2BZ1VRlCLiyQCtCTDkVmHpOSdCLuODXPtL84pLJK9VYBVEt6pArx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryh0LISCziJF5%2BcTjMJta7rDrLDwyFPQe9Lb301r13xKuJw4dxEYVixH%2Fm%2FAb1sO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JeRvzC4DZLopgLVqzx9LZBsznUYeTGI80Kd%2FgnmVdW1If%2FabhkqR2XaPByiPFbaQ
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

102020 31100  Property Taxes         -841,197.53            .00    -841,197.53    -367,534.04            .00    -473,663.49   43.7%*
102020 31101  Delinquent Propert      -70,175.74            .00     -70,175.74      -9,984.23            .00     -60,191.51   14.2%*
102020 31340  State Turnback         -778,620.00            .00    -778,620.00            .00            .00    -778,620.00     .0%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES             -1,689,993.27            .00  -1,689,993.27    -377,518.27            .00  -1,312,475.00   22.3%

03 PERMITS                                

102020 32070  Building Permits     -1,100,000.00            .00  -1,100,000.00  -1,037,947.92            .00     -62,052.08   94.4%*
102020 32071  Electrical Permits     -135,000.00            .00    -135,000.00     -62,259.40            .00     -72,740.60   46.1%*
102020 32072  Gas and Plumbing P     -134,574.00            .00    -134,574.00     -50,777.91            .00     -83,796.09   37.7%*
102020 32073  Mechanical Permits      -50,052.20            .00     -50,052.20     -23,530.00            .00     -26,522.20   47.0%*
102020 32150  Fire Construction       -92,300.86            .00     -92,300.86     -28,426.73            .00     -63,874.13   30.8%*

  TOTAL PERMITS                    -1,511,927.06            .00  -1,511,927.06  -1,202,941.96            .00    -308,985.10   79.6%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

102020 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00     -46,123.33            .00      46,123.33  100.0%
102020 33411  State Operating Gr       -9,691.00     -23,515.91     -33,206.91      -9,691.00            .00     -23,515.91   29.2%*
102020 33730  Benton County Haz        -7,888.19            .00      -7,888.19      -7,888.19            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL             -17,579.19     -23,515.91     -41,095.10     -63,702.52            .00      22,607.42  155.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

102020 34133  Review Fees              -1,500.00            .00      -1,500.00        -874.00            .00        -626.00   58.3%*
102020 34140  Inspection/Reinspe      -41,676.00            .00     -41,676.00     -43,108.00            .00       1,432.00  103.4%
102020 34141  ACT 474 Surcharge              .00            .00            .00      -1,172.15            .00       1,172.15  100.0%
102020 34230  Ambulance Charges    -1,487,659.92            .00  -1,487,659.92    -847,820.37            .00    -639,839.55   57.0%*
102020 34231  EMS Calls - Agreem      -33,235.71            .00     -33,235.71     -14,800.00            .00     -18,435.71   44.5%*
102020 34410  Billed Services        -433,620.00            .00    -433,620.00    -208,835.00            .00    -224,785.00   48.2%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -1,997,691.63            .00  -1,997,691.63  -1,116,609.52            .00    -881,082.11   55.9%

07 INTEREST                               

102020 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -17,520.95            .00     -17,520.95      -1,622.07            .00     -15,898.88    9.3%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pO%2F1WvVAKuLK%2BeABxFVX86LNoNtkV%2F8wZ%2F4TD5iA1EFEySHRzhcF9ejQ3zYmomO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84HZsw6pKR6h3F%2B1g0foTuNxNA8GZv%2FqaEkTHXU1LYaP%2B1iwjp56MsnRjdjHTaHA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIuRyOafQQjwJnm1QsfhrmpCT4Y9Z4rDj1XChi758obBjuvOQ6zVf4377cJ9eEUM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTOOCDoLFZANCS%2BMhLRY0m3m45DbjhiY53NH731vGxwWhmjPvYUkey2jJv9LsuVc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oje6asQeeL4faK%2BvNvsiXMMCeINGVa1%2FZiR0jh95Q0OCmcOsu5OtMv9sN3q1er9O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxvYbpWyC8OXh2VC64tQOCcub70afUu%2FP%2FSfXv1cA%2Bzm5z7834lTwNWpWaxRC0rd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sn2VdA9l4bturoA%2F2CA9BmNJKLR5cLma6T5qClKZYiU1kuk31v7Y%2FwJAL0oLlHzH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66Ry9qQu7qnqmPdBzL4s2mBRNX9jbAfaDzpHTaZvA1PYRJMailxkdLpbwVJ6noYd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lidiKiqBwdIEimos0D294A%2FsAm8qxzOOc5thbwmRoZEQh7WDGbHRi1xcsw8VtDs3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7BItzjTf31%2B57JY8uAkWiefVXn5RZt5MjkgkgpjxZPzyMGqZDjq6dUawtl7N7G%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ge5M1fZOVsACOWZc3i%2F%2Fm8iq1EirmHP6Xc0spSR0tUAcQXp0ccO21ddM6V%2By08aY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VIBAtmpQBg7zWu1n0m6saoEGQhevgEbfC5FGcQ28Qh%2F3E6YBIcrv%2FnOGiSL9HnDx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljPQROKk%2BciTuZnwoFp5X7Yhc3KnzrIcWYnoKR2mDiTzSF9BeohpnsEW2qwze6s1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fj8QKBQshZtMecDVQz6Sawa3SFe7TBRpB5RXH8xIwuZ0BBecXms%2Fu%2BHrWOcBo1q
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7FovAYsFUXoK5bv6dbFayeIDTRnnJD%2Fb%2B8z6RcIlXze%2FgyCMBOsT%2B4QBGCn8oAMT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSrz1SwygupNtyP7xDgjwYkUN5fD5HmMXW2Xb3B0BLpaHHU4PPlQ407iqiOqUGUG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NC8RsB%2F4ET8MKJ07plKcJhc9AcR0pDxOa0cargpvdn17wb2XS5Et%2B0i3stsgNCnH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1oa%2Fb6Q9JFAG6aSxZGGhjSaR1uwmHeKwxBzF2zO9kMjkfGnB1KlsaZlLapA41yq
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  TOTAL INTEREST                      -17,520.95            .00     -17,520.95      -1,622.07            .00     -15,898.88    9.3%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

102020 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00            .00            .00      -2,200.00            .00       2,200.00  100.0%
102020 37030  Adv & Promo Contri      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0%*
102020 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00    -340,577.38            .00     340,577.38  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00    -342,777.38            .00     322,777.38 1713.9%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

102020 41010  Full Time Salaries    9,608,412.89            .00   9,608,412.89   4,285,438.83            .00   5,322,974.06   44.6%
102020 41110  Part Time Salaries       85,250.88            .00      85,250.88      31,174.35            .00      54,076.53   36.6%
102020 41310  Overtime Wages        1,204,592.00            .00   1,204,592.00     547,347.40            .00     657,244.60   45.4%
102020 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       11,000.00            .00      11,000.00       5,040.00            .00       5,960.00   45.8%
102020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       38,225.00            .00      38,225.00            .00            .00      38,225.00     .0%
102020 41420  Misc Add Pay            273,662.94            .00     273,662.94     124,811.15            .00     148,851.79   45.6%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES         11,221,143.71            .00  11,221,143.71   4,993,811.73            .00   6,227,331.98   44.5%

52 BENEFITS                               

102020 41510  FICA and Medicare       208,356.64            .00     208,356.64      87,274.41            .00     121,082.23   41.9%
102020 41620  Workers' Compensat      150,870.52      56,720.84     207,591.36     179,752.76            .00      27,838.60   86.6%
102020 41710  Health Insurance      1,331,855.90            .00   1,331,855.90     682,778.12            .00     649,077.78   51.3%
102020 41712  HSA Contribution        229,000.00            .00     229,000.00     242,350.00            .00     -13,350.00  105.8%*
102020 41720  Long Term Disabili       25,541.52            .00      25,541.52       8,276.63            .00      17,264.89   32.4%
102020 41740  Dental Insurance        101,904.45            .00     101,904.45      52,564.96            .00      49,339.49   51.6%
102020 41750  Vision Insurance          4,114.08            .00       4,114.08       2,071.60            .00       2,042.48   50.4%
102020 41810  Retirement - APERS      108,554.92            .00     108,554.92      40,548.58            .00      68,006.34   37.4%
102020 41820  LOPFI                 2,492,366.60            .00   2,492,366.60   1,105,538.36            .00   1,386,828.24   44.4%
102020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        2,242.50            .00       2,242.50         891.25            .00       1,351.25   39.7%
102020 41920  Employee Boot Allo        1,400.00            .00       1,400.00       1,900.00            .00        -500.00  135.7%*

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    4,656,207.13      56,720.84   4,712,927.97   2,403,946.67            .00   2,308,981.30   51.0%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

102020 42020  Uniform Supplies        166,804.00            .00     166,804.00      90,446.74      69,346.58       7,010.68   95.8%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rG6I%2BPpMaQwwaTYjQkHitaUD2toD4SSZka9kX9NQML6zq4ilO3epKR%2F%2BoYJUBCG1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3iy9FBHa1I2Ry24hbNC5F6IRCnnFZHRIPW9BasS35t1g2AZAx79dpJSecyQMAw%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZwoh3RlU%2F1CZ9SZNpZTAIYs0PGDwza%2BErW4ypFUmSI35Ch3ftZl381fbzpqY5E7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWc2ugbl1BFxtug5rc%2FRsABGfU8%2BZdtDdC2ezsv3pbeOKm5qXCve9LaIlUEkyaly
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFEbKozocyO5I9RyAU5DmrGRPtBNVV%2Bx%2BEZMAw%2F%2Ft4OCnSPG8Le109w0hf9OvTy7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ZDhO4SzehD9J03NIZe5JyOGgPk3X75ITFtbCMvh1euXqcj92TqsgH25Lg7vRPwg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F87S%2FCXSKYBtay32Eei2K6lwXYuSwUia%2F%2Fr%2BEstvktSGxBdsPzgLgg1M%2FoX4TueJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZKWlJ76QNlaAvgiigFN9weDcrM9qdAeyGjp6gV42dWgk4ujU3JZj2qZ%2BwN%2BWLQc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oTjbF1pswNXPiHQttOC5tNYHfuLoBEcO29gHJfjme%2FXWq8GMzces%2Bj0Iz8dkWLCh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyPBL%2FvnsO2TuBrR%2BkgqV9lS3SrgDLsCbIhCmxTdNK2qiIo%2FbZmhyyQZ%2BrbbYK8A
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=za%2BlZIhVpR%2F4JMXJ5d0DivP4K0%2BedO1zzqxQBk%2BXZ00EbdjCi2WZTV6asM33ec6g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWZk63sgK%2FEe0yiGk2Nk4cV1xPVsK72s9lyokXWZ1%2BYGRnMgzLSvf9vGA4Zgqjtf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWLps%2BggWIsGx24%2FH%2FzRwcSq9iNTnMvSPRu27ui%2BPywc%2BGfHl413qR4055XN4byK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJjztdcvz02%2Bb2egksjetJlyvYHsXTHKA2Cw2lgTynxS4v%2FkodnZkBvzhRrxm7iW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbCP8coIZxZXYIfmw6dSPqcBYE8mpcCDBAVkdEzKk5vgJEehKNMmnrC9X8IUbrFF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LyAlhlqL8f85rf0%2BkpWYM5IO6XDfjiccQ4wtWbsf8JIaG%2BNG6BGvYz0yRZvR%2FH4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLpW6bp0apSn0bcnC5W7I%2Fh8d5A7L9jNWs6JxcGPNN4idhKDFpmzi35rFaHPX5yM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaAnCWvNwoJOZNm9zGiPY5N0qqx4Lvg67U8ac98hl9wZHKke0Cbbw58V9HO9EDHM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6QwNcTkPx4r5smXfWa%2Fpqb2Vd8bKh%2Bh8P0x8IVMEUGO47%2FiUAlIpL%2BUMRiFRF2G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9e3oCNF0DoCbuSo%2FdAw0g%2FeRFEcVC7GpQ87S2x%2B1JG9XPnCwc42waNO%2Frhu7dSx7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DN%2BZ2zpYiY4kwXrl7R9YX%2BdF0asqeqWf8CxkLfCP9otgJkTmCjvPNrGfzqHfimwd
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  FOR 2025 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

102020 42030  Fuel Supplies           140,715.00            .00     140,715.00      51,120.83      53,370.20      36,223.97   74.3%
102020 42040  Chemical Supplies         5,500.00            .00       5,500.00            .00            .00       5,500.00     .0%
102020 42050  Janitorial Supplie       20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       6,983.98       6,101.56       6,914.46   65.4%
102020 42060  Safety Expense           12,400.00            .00      12,400.00       9,119.84       2,354.81         925.35   92.5%
102020 42090  Other Operating Su      128,000.00            .00     128,000.00      49,870.63      57,018.38      21,110.99   83.5%
102020 42110  Office Supplies          17,250.00            .00      17,250.00       3,298.65       3,571.24      10,380.11   39.8%
102020 42210  Postage                   2,050.00            .00       2,050.00         241.66            .00       1,808.34   11.8%
102020 42510  Minor Equipment         324,152.01      16,870.71     341,022.72      91,099.91      44,823.07     205,099.74   39.9%
102020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe       15,325.00            .00      15,325.00       5,564.95       1,388.88       8,371.17   45.4%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          832,196.01      16,870.71     849,066.72     307,747.19     237,974.72     303,344.81   64.3%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

102020 42520  Minor Equipment -        54,620.00            .00      54,620.00      19,321.66            .00      35,298.34   35.4%
102020 43310  Technical/Data Pro      398,180.79       9,575.75     407,756.54     177,529.50      11,637.85     218,589.19   46.4%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    452,800.79       9,575.75     462,376.54     196,851.16      11,637.85     253,887.53   45.1%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

102020 43210  Legal & Profession      247,495.00            .00     247,495.00      50,025.74         398.00     197,071.26   20.4%
102020 43410  Professional Servi      141,563.00      15,000.00     156,563.00      34,769.57       4,186.92     117,606.51   24.9%
102020 43510  Promotional Activi       85,850.00      34,309.00     120,159.00      34,309.00            .00      85,850.00   28.6%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          474,908.00      49,309.00     524,217.00     119,104.31       4,584.92     400,527.77   23.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

102020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       57,200.00            .00      57,200.00      23,890.46            .00      33,309.54   41.8%
102020 44210  Communication           173,191.00            .00     173,191.00      76,491.43      12,273.73      84,425.84   51.3%
102020 44410  Computer Repair           6,000.00            .00       6,000.00         184.07            .00       5,815.93    3.1%
102020 44420  Vehicle Repairs &       185,000.00            .00     185,000.00      94,352.94      27,174.87      63,472.19   65.7%
102020 44430  Building/Ground Ma      795,200.00      50,355.67     845,555.67      96,537.84      36,517.95     712,499.88   15.7%
102020 44440  Machine/Equipment        70,600.00            .00      70,600.00      11,539.74      17,015.94      42,044.32   40.4%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES           1,287,191.00      50,355.67   1,337,546.67     302,996.48      92,982.49     941,567.70   29.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

102020 45210  Insurance               181,057.87            .00     181,057.87     119,089.82            .00      61,968.05   65.8%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTNixDFmhc8kOvXsOCm1Mqp0LMgErR57jMHnSnEIQui3P5i9dEYWYg3MDayaNDxd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEVGmYrWASVQLZuao2hOeRJZVynDcYPGYTYxv4PgBBZ77LnD4KFIGXJy8ttekoz2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHQTba%2BoRJ6%2FtFYZhnGW5PFJ3pDMGzSmmxHLySihXr7cOYR2KstLIlrsXO5snKl0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIliRnz%2B9xp%2BTqDRpzL7u7XggZ%2Bv4%2Fvrrr0S66xsJBVt%2B5WfzQVVLuPrMrKMzZ%2FU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0GeIvPv3vQU%2FdQ9Po1XV%2F4QGPvNit2RPosKJiB0be2DC6yq94el0qu3Q4FJDzTM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBnD1L4rvZO4MbxwzpCAGj%2FECtZLDejSRrH5S5ZG9xnIYWuPOecReLugcAXS4LsO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL2wzV1ozLq5TSJGYVuFOYgkYkkjXKYU0r1V0eEAZwTlS3chYcEO9giV11dcw1k2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jCDmYKEnV6O0Clfkbl4CQqfTQ0pPYKF1qabVX88fbFxGbiiolPK3ZcEG%2FmvkNN51
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bjwmn80KXzJqSBPhp4G7O1BqG40aSkWpwpucNQd17ojhjAiQOqBro%2Bw5wDl%2FQWDF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DL1VBSOA3m2X81ef%2FOVe1tzbqBFtjsUfDu%2F4GgadFDee7vOYddo91JlDDz%2F9WoYo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1KxqKJuc90kzq5ddM5LVdsuWu%2FT0iMLN%2F8qfAnfT4nm8EzhqTWdfB1LUIAOQn54
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxFNu9JkXBJ4062nXkHgDgMmjWN4S8iHEo3dU7qBrf8DwPAnlzTnEImGG8xC3XXv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNJh%2BpsvsvrKxGM9kIypg1rJjdnhjpKzLyjLZ8TheYIHLBKsz82I%2FXjJGo9RxanK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsuTpOn7Za15k1hERaPcsJ%2B%2B7JevfrwuOQ6D6%2F1ZhockBNzyJn8SN9T%2FOJy4QBW5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLPJP6%2FRitFbyPXb3CVdjLCoT%2B1IWVsqnsYq63MSbV5AcsNGtTZttn9sjXYe0me8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJUnJixlxNFhBcr2SZr7qiD5J73OSQaj3v%2F3cYKSfhYb8wmU1uMPUNe9%2BK4HhuKb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bB9vLUhrQbu9Y2NwZnG4y2TdAp0g279r72jJe%2FisQafV7EyT5NHHHFsQUTCZIHiR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrOvQi9Ar8jeFdStAZ%2BRvlmh6XxOjPc5g4uwCsGtsqQjl00zFUFjIF9etHZ3tinE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GmVLuVJEcZllnxrbSpk01frUm6ZgP5aNVtkm3ENdmF%2Buk18JmQeWOTdTjSyEMCU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUVXHFBVPuAd7Ey%2BIXMdIK78hBHbwtCr8qJ6RUq8ZWu%2BkmkUm2c0D2iZ%2B5FiIz7y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2lBG8lNYVPqQeDFLGjhSlXJrm4J4Z1Hk99ddcHdQ0A6b%2FgLidaPEhRM9cn1f4qD
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  FOR 2025 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0010     General Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

102020 45410  Public Notificatio          300.00            .00         300.00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
102020 45420  Employment Ads              800.00            .00         800.00         114.41            .00         685.59   14.3%
102020 45810  Travel & Training       325,327.01            .00     325,327.01     142,659.63      28,347.47     154,319.91   52.6%
102020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       24,570.00            .00      24,570.00       6,837.40         105.00      17,627.60   28.3%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                532,054.88            .00     532,054.88     268,701.26      28,452.47     234,901.15   55.9%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

102020 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00      12,500.00      12,500.00            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
102020 47410  Machinery and Equi      584,679.00      13,762.70     598,441.70     405,726.27      73,800.81     118,914.62   80.1%
102020 47420  Vehicles                 65,000.00   2,607,466.00   2,672,466.00     808,466.00   1,908,726.00     -44,726.00  101.7%*
102020 47520  Computer Equipment       11,586.22      31,914.35      43,500.57       8,607.38            .00      34,893.19   19.8%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              661,265.22   2,665,643.05   3,326,908.27   1,222,799.65   1,982,526.81     121,581.81   96.3%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

102020 39192  Transfer In - Impa             .00    -999,000.00    -999,000.00            .00            .00    -999,000.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                  .00    -999,000.00    -999,000.00            .00            .00    -999,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Fire                       14,863,054.64   1,825,959.11  16,689,013.75   6,710,786.73   2,358,159.26   7,620,067.76   54.3%

105020 Public Works Maintenance           

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

105020 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00      -7,283.49            .00       7,283.49  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00            .00            .00      -7,283.49            .00       7,283.49  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105020 34610  Grave Openings          -35,000.00            .00     -35,000.00     -19,050.00            .00     -15,950.00   54.4%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3MhNnve3ZkV%2BgA2vGvg%2FCkEUSPDqdEcPFIJvSXibzZxJYDi3PfgSPS9VGJebvfu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LT4nYI03QCh%2FfJ7ufz6X6VQ1P1mfeoVJqqrYbv5AIA%2BlJgMq3tmoyQGP7ESRUd%2FN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeflDNjzgtdBNsPuSmBzYYrt6EYJJPTF08E5zq1pBtGvsNPXuhxQckXji9pg1ABG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYmnmALsVxEvORvGPBIAvvEkbwfpwwTrPRK3QmYO9iPPXMCJCmTjnLj4r97ILZJU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=386%2B8D7X7HLU5Jy%2FuuBAWSvWx%2FTrVtzjMalA5RDoBJ26Jnx%2Fkyp4zX9jk0BeSwUo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AH0JN5uJyeorZdXnGk7yjpGifoweZuEMBr%2F676SKqhwjuiZsnROvnN4eBLrZm5a0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIsS0gYjrQnSyUkT82Oe1X3CDE3DzjOcbTwP2hjsLoUZTwPgCQU1bSgNhNWFk1W5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOfs6EvMiKCzpNZ9UvCcBxhkQ34edEcZPcm0I0BIV5C1pBq%2F%2FQE099%2BLN%2FtgOebW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5WW%2FGILUHCjNvvbfnidNtKjMIJAMAxyLDrwoY6hVvulAX8Kqk7f1L7adiKs6uuO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFo73hwjfTYNIrjsNHw4iLPDPmBgyx1cNu101PdMws0VB88l%2Buob3%2Bv3nbRSWOlB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cM9hYmXUGFmreOUgIVtqvmYrur1ih3d9EIjMFDt9RevBpAK%2FPS0e7UGR5tsWN2Zb
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105020 34611  Cemetery Lot Sales      -35,000.00            .00     -35,000.00     -21,800.00            .00     -13,200.00   62.3%*
105020 34612  Cemetery Fees                  .00            .00            .00        -250.00            .00         250.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -70,000.00            .00     -70,000.00     -41,100.00            .00     -28,900.00   58.7%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105020 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,279,649.63            .00   1,279,649.63     535,268.32            .00     744,381.31   41.8%
105020 41310  Overtime Wages           45,000.00            .00      45,000.00      22,554.07            .00      22,445.93   50.1%
105020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        6,825.00            .00       6,825.00            .00            .00       6,825.00     .0%
105020 41420  Misc Add Pay             11,310.00            .00      11,310.00       6,100.00            .00       5,210.00   53.9%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,342,784.63            .00   1,342,784.63     563,922.39            .00     778,862.24   42.0%

52 BENEFITS                               

105020 41510  FICA and Medicare        99,508.93            .00      99,508.93      41,819.73            .00      57,689.20   42.0%
105020 41620  Workers' Compensat       12,985.04       4,990.68      17,975.72      15,565.13            .00       2,410.59   86.6%
105020 41710  Health Insurance        231,616.95            .00     231,616.95     106,265.38            .00     125,351.57   45.9%
105020 41712  HSA Contribution         39,600.00            .00      39,600.00      40,967.00            .00      -1,367.00  103.5%*
105020 41720  Long Term Disabili        4,872.96            .00       4,872.96       1,156.40            .00       3,716.56   23.7%
105020 41740  Dental Insurance         17,900.24            .00      17,900.24       8,359.90            .00       9,540.34   46.7%
105020 41750  Vision Insurance            768.72            .00         768.72         382.38            .00         386.34   49.7%
105020 41810  Retirement - APERS      204,788.63            .00     204,788.63      86,193.99            .00     118,594.64   42.1%
105020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       14,950.00            .00      14,950.00       6,440.00            .00       8,510.00   43.1%
105020 41920  Employee Boot Allo        5,800.00            .00       5,800.00       5,200.00            .00         600.00   89.7%
105020 41930  Pant Allowance            2,100.00            .00       2,100.00       1,800.00            .00         300.00   85.7%
105020 41940  Vehicle Allowance         7,200.96            .00       7,200.96       3,323.52            .00       3,877.44   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      642,092.43       4,990.68     647,083.11     317,473.43            .00     329,609.68   49.1%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105020 42020  Uniform Supplies         13,500.00       1,198.37      14,698.37       4,705.08         764.59       9,228.70   37.2%
105020 42030  Fuel Supplies            35,000.00            .00      35,000.00      13,097.85       7,625.20      14,276.95   59.2%
105020 42040  Chemical Supplies        12,500.00            .00      12,500.00       4,622.55         404.00       7,473.45   40.2%
105020 42050  Janitorial Supplie       65,000.00            .00      65,000.00      40,516.58      21,553.20       2,930.22   95.5%
105020 42060  Safety Expense            4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       2,018.78         348.77       1,632.45   59.2%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojQtK8Kf60lbOo1FPi5kijK6hTmA9azqECBnD4KlqJbVHUlVNzRVW8aqcdjEG3vX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kC%2FfUcTNaJJEBnnvsJetck1K8ZMdFiDa1KaOfnaLzoxU0RUYCV7UDivDdcUsFp1a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QjIaFb5gANpxo%2FaUZkBMAkgN7D3zs9sWfd%2F16FcC7j3XCkJGPi6pavwcYQ4SUiCJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mA%2FKOM25Au0zmCBDD1W%2FO8hRE7qAXSpPl%2BxnV1DKCxnBc7cdtLBidua%2BpqSllocz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8arIYpJHwuYsQgs5oUSMF1MUxBeLtYwbGPRrIskfqD6J2Y6d%2FgdF4aUmuxvAh47M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdLSBnajnKnVM31Zal320GcHNSXObkuALXuuKHwEyblZhZA9zxhGZlE%2BN3jmCr%2FY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Du%2BKVYBkgzyqJuY2UNxlQydHWeyB%2BnGYZoonR5DXPhhDq0tKWA%2BgARKh4lsFCmN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJOcgz94f4mr3T2uddix7juSrSej%2BCa%2FKPa%2B4iC1Hzv4arhYRc9q%2BGU554s04H%2Fm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTPBz%2B8ssHfjFBrWKZEDFcHeLE1wZ%2Bo1dUrdyrfC3lukiXufqrC5xU9t6xeBjZ3N
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FDzXF32ZgLhfEDTr1ZvHf%2FvxAqMc6fK0%2BoBJ%2FqjhPedw%2FyiBJaNETXXwxB5XjK%2Fc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBlbNrJAnWHNCbUttQgp%2Foxx2a6z9iZCU9Iy4VBQpOSfSdv4ZIy50LeI2XU4Q%2FMo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4sNH9Q3DoPrHEsCG7u9frKPOaK4nRDHzwyQm7ifV52sotkJ8CNNlALb2Ch0rqaG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLxBswdvWTfDDmnugjPHSbp0Crx3f8qOCDCCztLIhiZryeqvX4vIVTsAvNwqjkKC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RI%2B0UacUqcCaPOvzM%2FVkjxnGYVE0KyHxUCJ0nFJccgVYv6F426Crakv389Mp3gv%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7gJ05Y2V%2Bd%2B6LcRYyf%2Fayitrht7qqVTGk2jJnRO59qZayr%2Ft0T%2FKOn%2Bz80hHw%2Bs1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eo%2BBZDQfPlOFSedbZsq%2F11l3lckHbTr6yUH2sGdcUI1HCamYWjGV6%2B2E%2Bd%2Bk8Th3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4JR9ILOX2idyVCB%2BSGr6B67vaBVhV0tYTEbjghisFV%2BFXMzvZYGTP7TuORI5XzT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNXEhiuFSu%2B9X0i52R%2BrEtF6mwE%2FMJ1JFMvMde5qcIAbG3EpmXl%2BjYz6Dab6lFWT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2JeZL%2BGFTnwpvu6oORfYSg6NiC%2BNEWlVBgSUdjkpDHctTQvz7nR1RvXEbs8ZiVL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YAlGGLZg9B5kN9Cia%2BAmkES%2B7yw%2FWd6G8K%2FzYatrksI3LVHXPRw3P8L5wJEWV3DJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dW3X%2BR8xFLd84KRjFmWsbPB7Xoj2q08KhajYqILcd7c8I9fKxkiTs7FH5YLUllTW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2F42sIFLmLwQO0ZiWPzZHbJWnHzZfcjTU8K7%2FS4XmbTiNJAO3j70PO%2F5U0B4Cx1u
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubUTOv2eIeQKcyrms5JJDoOv%2Bq5Zf0S6rrLQ8f1hByXLxyDOIbnI6gcVMiZTXeh%2B
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105020 42090  Other Operating Su        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         702.50            .00         297.50   70.3%
105020 42110  Office Supplies           4,000.00            .00       4,000.00         461.25            .00       3,538.75   11.5%
105020 42210  Postage                     100.00            .00         100.00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
105020 42510  Minor Equipment          16,500.00            .00      16,500.00       3,843.35       1,664.52      10,992.13   33.4%
105020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        4,500.00            .00       4,500.00       2,615.82       1,350.24         533.94   88.1%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          156,100.00       1,198.37     157,298.37      72,583.76      33,710.52      51,004.09   67.6%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105020 42520  Minor Equipment -         9,280.00            .00       9,280.00       5,883.76            .00       3,396.24   63.4%
105020 43310  Technical/Data Pro       17,125.00            .00      17,125.00       4,664.27            .00      12,460.73   27.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     26,405.00            .00      26,405.00      10,548.03            .00      15,856.97   39.9%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105020 43210  Legal & Profession        2,000.00            .00       2,000.00         325.50          45.50       1,629.00   18.6%
105020 43410  Professional Servi      558,500.00            .00     558,500.00     157,231.00     373,155.54      28,113.46   95.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          560,500.00            .00     560,500.00     157,556.50     373,201.04      29,742.46   94.7%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       12,000.00            .00      12,000.00       5,834.67            .00       6,165.33   48.6%
105020 44210  Communication             8,660.00            .00       8,660.00       4,755.78            .00       3,904.22   54.9%
105020 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        23,000.00            .00      23,000.00      12,368.50         441.22      10,190.28   55.7%
105020 44430  Building/Ground Ma       75,000.00            .00      75,000.00      29,377.09      24,174.96      21,447.95   71.4%
105020 44440  Machine/Equipment        40,000.00            .00      40,000.00       8,408.97      10,923.46      20,667.57   48.3%
105020 44450  Pub Works by Proj         8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       2,806.00       1,194.00       4,000.00   50.0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             166,660.00            .00     166,660.00      63,551.01      36,733.64      66,375.35   60.2%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105020 45210  Insurance                17,658.24            .00      17,658.24      10,072.41            .00       7,585.83   57.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=017e6mwcvx46FTLJiYfhDyPLo4s3EB8sSxs5uZWSCD8eOJDcLVOn48HtBhGt25w5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dM0xQiW2v2iUO9OAIfP%2FPxfL1VLfd75zoRz5qWyq9dP5ewdA%2BoE0U%2FJ6q8dSclui
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lxmKGV0OjYx6mXPddYWs5UODJBbTkPOMf19GC76UDKFu9EErJZiY44o9V0V6819
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMjXy2ap4178f9cOSHvHmntvh9dE%2BKSOkx7IVmilI%2Ff7Z3O66dTHWUExZC9l%2BZZx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5s7AMPnOZKEkTi35ZMbL2QpY2Kz%2FezCh7H9tTXl4e9SIRtNeyyK4s0bBlbLrabO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmD8g5srs4GYXEVaM8E7wVNOoT1J1soh5AzAxi%2Fi%2F4xSxHNkZ6qs3CKyRbrNB33d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL1WiicKsRP%2By4BMpgkKNtGT0Ec8eclv%2Bmgb%2FeL%2FRR9dQGAZON1jSg75wdDSE3bm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3umugQeCBCVXtCPLPpiYGl5y6NIGSG9UJyUcTgbsZMTHGRTCPBZn56On4ZUL7fcc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZEa5djw6dJSvB1csKpHVM1LwCBiOODizZZ26xAw4f50GvgK0p22lJv2ZOr3Cm%2Bw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cW0w%2FaMqh4GiWOdGIIb53C5%2FiG3o9ICvS875CguvePTBCqmxn%2F8arDKk%2FO6Oqtj4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73J0O6QXNECAo32fT0NYCLexv%2BjLENjbBXPTHlM%2FlTnucRNzwChaKlzMClwNFGPm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxJrHeNWMUjjSmwCwECTve8U%2F%2BSSM7I3IX0zjY3gDdCE20XBftU2Er9jGHirJCPI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2sk0pFs%2BCAhsS6XoOOHh6dsJCw4SCb%2B1rOITOVi1ZCpaywjZRWwvGvU00II7kIW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BS%2F8NqVQJtAKfq6xhLCMd7sF%2Fy4JMQYi6%2F8q%2FX%2BYZ58rcNX6HMO4RzNSDD175VNo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EWMJwTioPlEf8ypoJbj6toSo8dMABN%2FqQZH1m96c45nY3GVfXYBsWmAhcPfqi99
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1JbnVdbMIdbWP9FgrWWRnec57J2DTHn4ZkJ09qkwRuY5eHlxt%2Ff3UZWmaYb7726
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105020 45420  Employment Ads                 .00            .00            .00         179.00            .00        -179.00  100.0%*
105020 45810  Travel & Training        10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       4,111.79            .00       5,888.21   41.1%
105020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio          310.00            .00         310.00          86.40            .00         223.60   27.9%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 27,968.24            .00      27,968.24      14,449.60            .00      13,518.64   51.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

105020 47210  Plants and Buildin       65,000.00      42,804.88     107,804.88       5,021.66       6,208.65      96,574.57   10.4%
105020 47410  Machinery and Equi       21,000.00      40,000.00      61,000.00      42,651.96            .00      18,348.04   69.9%
105020 47420  Vehicles                 70,000.00            .00      70,000.00      44,487.00            .00      25,513.00   63.6%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              156,000.00      82,804.88     238,804.88      92,160.62       6,208.65     140,435.61   41.2%

  TOTAL Public Works Maintenance    3,008,510.30      88,993.93   3,097,504.23   1,243,861.85     449,853.85   1,403,788.53   54.7%

105030 Parks & Recreation                 

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

105030 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -1,237,252.20  -1,237,252.20    -144,014.78            .00  -1,093,237.42   11.6%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -1,237,252.20  -1,237,252.20    -144,014.78            .00  -1,093,237.42   11.6%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105030 34680  Recreational Progr   -5,466,802.00            .00  -5,466,802.00  -2,917,400.56            .00  -2,549,401.44   53.4%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -5,466,802.00            .00  -5,466,802.00  -2,917,400.56            .00  -2,549,401.44   53.4%

07 INTEREST                               

105030 36110  Checking Unrestr I     -220,364.58            .00    -220,364.58    -233,729.81            .00      13,365.23  106.1%
105030 36199  Restricted Interes         -693.68            .00        -693.68        -407.28            .00        -286.40   58.7%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                     -221,058.26            .00    -221,058.26    -234,137.09            .00      13,078.83  105.9%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5K3pm66T7QnlQJk57jRYCJjZ0BEF4NR6HC4OQAYa9fwyaGsKR0AZyQ3DXEiFGrb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icUDpCSAm8AaS9HrGsnLUZMRVBTkT7pwNqThvHV0j8wLmvQM8ep8METHMM54GrvW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epCsqurssMsvqxKJxf6LWwWqmM49KDWaRto0W9fNuQXaKzX%2FVmkebyDKKHHlb%2Bl0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=180b0s6uELpoWxHzkj7iBv5td3P02JeLCzS0WUPmJlfIcRaSPLzb6klhKEftFni%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhYVauGIob%2BUlF8CqCBjURwZZ6QTSYgS%2B0VesXixibHohpCYOLGYHKP1KkQb4FkI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P08IjvNcBVsvC7M0FdGyQGRSI5WRLQkWVR%2Fq6Et8fOIbvhzcHWUO6KX9zrw15dgy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FvZ86eQj2bMv1xDltad4b0xhUEN8xiya3p8f8eZWeu1Ydvt1wAeMoORMXRsHZ4Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eG2spX23QIpbJhAKGrk7UO927r6PePLYHqVS5s%2BP%2BfcIdV%2Bx9jnqsZ84vvZ7YrvQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFNKpNDn89it0mW2hkh5utcvwl8C6ABYdJYIGeSbLHlkRU7aXMeF65wvsC0C%2Fj0O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXhCBPGA7%2BkNsM7UEu%2Fg7H0PrTnnZ1NpkuPhusOMmcLd7ew1Byv8puweRF8Jzpsy
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08 OTHER INCOME                           

105030 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00      -4,952.50      -4,952.50            .00            .00      -4,952.50     .0%*
105030 37030  Adv & Promo Contri             .00  -2,400,000.00  -2,400,000.00            .00            .00  -2,400,000.00     .0%*
105030 37080  Rec Programs Spons             .00            .00            .00    -113,800.00            .00     113,800.00  100.0%
105030 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00  -1,523,316.32            .00   1,523,316.32  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00  -2,404,952.50  -2,404,952.50  -1,637,116.32            .00    -767,836.18   68.1%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

105030 33810  Local Grants                   .00 -71,699,980.23 -71,699,980.23 -19,207,739.27            .00 -52,492,240.96   26.8%*

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00 -71,699,980.23 -71,699,980.23 -19,207,739.27            .00 -52,492,240.96   26.8%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105030 41010  Full Time Salaries    3,914,124.43      77,937.31   3,992,061.74   1,663,572.17            .00   2,328,489.57   41.7%
105030 41110  Part Time Salaries    1,138,500.00            .00   1,138,500.00     399,465.87            .00     739,034.13   35.1%
105030 41310  Overtime Wages          310,000.00            .00     310,000.00     160,328.29            .00     149,671.71   51.7%
105030 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       39,000.00            .00      39,000.00      16,752.45            .00      22,247.55   43.0%
105030 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       19,795.00            .00      19,795.00            .00            .00      19,795.00     .0%
105030 41420  Misc Add Pay            159,705.00       4,200.00     163,905.00      63,510.00            .00     100,395.00   38.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          5,581,124.43      82,137.31   5,663,261.74   2,303,628.78            .00   3,359,632.96   40.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

105030 41510  FICA and Medicare       423,463.67       6,633.58     430,097.25     174,300.84            .00     255,796.41   40.5%
105030 41620  Workers' Compensat       45,298.33      17,274.99      62,573.32      54,182.06            .00       8,391.26   86.6%
105030 41710  Health Insurance        625,464.28      13,418.86     638,883.14     262,923.24            .00     375,959.90   41.2%
105030 41712  HSA Contribution        117,350.00       1,800.00     119,150.00     110,439.00            .00       8,711.00   92.7%
105030 41720  Long Term Disabili       14,183.46         154.16      14,337.62       3,369.68            .00      10,967.94   23.5%
105030 41740  Dental Insurance         48,482.74       1,000.22      49,482.96      20,505.64            .00      28,977.32   41.4%
105030 41750  Vision Insurance          1,823.04          57.20       1,880.24         775.88            .00       1,104.36   41.3%
105030 41810  Retirement - APERS      738,938.68      13,284.49     752,223.17     303,721.61            .00     448,501.56   40.4%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IARXwRguA%2BfYqwrxBzEXHYQWrrlc5qKaYTTODwkvLDhyl%2BAihzMKoAzOwKkgYdeF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P01H3x6pg%2FrXFQy29zm0sOkKAyacAOZNgc80li%2BP%2FXu7niG6JmZodIzzrTnp1Y8M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpvR7xr6LAM6uGnb4O%2BaS3Us5NFkcSYtG8jzkK2YX4kueald5XN8DKb5RAcwFGVN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHJnYFfFzbkQi1XHx%2F5ytBgtlmJgxHW%2BLR3NDbCSWsOGnXKj29ewwhkGdteOLfkI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0uocgek%2FzQwn1DU1jItZ%2Faw78P226iufB92OZ0VtQL9Fo9hnHqkmKiKsXZBHaDp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaJ5AEemmDTPjBLkrJs1%2B3pWs3zOTtaXPRDaii41B2QzXtVBFXlcsZz66%2FGw4zls
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xyTtEd%2FtIVl%2FrWweraMyrY%2BRcEjvXvjWxCgcJW6AXdlucpZyjV9oalh2JI18QRD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2Ben2et4qE3MkM6YXq9mdhgFe5Q2TDajnegSF5j0iEwm9hizXgHeTNDQ32Alop14
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dO5P9zkdx3SdGeMLEuKe6UDAu9Y6MeRQHgc4vXfub8JaSj40etBMOejccLITP%2BRH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amn%2B47XIvL0AJCi1zsa62p068Kncu0oLgm74IfwkYIF4kt%2BGKOrnDVPeEkRV%2BGVH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8F2jJjFSBL26PziHLfmjdhLzcc%2FrrMNHIBgN%2BB5cWUC7UFmQ2N58tJeG3L52oK8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYrWQ%2B3hf8Q76vQAXRk0gH5%2BeE7eZwMkwBq6dIWQQmuXMTSnCfsJZyU1w4bFAzqb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peoRfZ9%2F6uyO1Xc3FcgsS4QiURAvVOnyJcl84g9gtQ9tsflZncLmiAnYoUF6I4%2Fe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SoMBguLXBc%2B0OY861NDpU6YRYfaZHt2t7V4h%2BGTP%2FYW5CxPfmrZkUQlFdRkOM3i6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RjsP7MD87kIG%2FINhraDy0oOIHQbv3Tf%2Fjm2raC7s%2FrBqdpCNEhjMi2v3x1uW7oGW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUOiMeAxFwQWmRb6mxG6S%2F75QWX9B9DULzqy%2ByBy9woknyYAykCXp1GBJm96qyLF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=To%2FTeJ0oLxvwpqQs8K70TG%2FwQWW%2BIprU6m3KTrSpxlDY61mTYbj9Ma%2F%2BirgcdtXZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuTGNit4bOuPpcTlM3BhI8X2Apvnq%2B9QylkQkh%2F6YDzn76GfpLKISObM0yp3lppU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0fd8PRDAVh4iEzPTbvx0CY%2Fpi3TPe98XGc1Smh2tlfPvQi%2Bg63D1ItfOoU6c8hj
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105030 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       21,547.50         805.00      22,352.50       9,266.25            .00      13,086.25   41.5%
105030 41920  Employee Boot Allo        8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       8,950.00            .00        -950.00  111.9%*
105030 41930  Pant Allowance            1,650.00            .00       1,650.00       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
105030 41940  Vehicle Allowance        92,712.36       4,846.80      97,559.16      38,739.78            .00      58,819.38   39.7%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    2,138,914.06      59,275.30   2,198,189.36     988,823.98            .00   1,209,365.38   45.0%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105030 42020  Uniform Supplies         61,662.00            .00      61,662.00      21,376.45      18,912.51      21,373.04   65.3%
105030 42030  Fuel Supplies           115,600.00            .00     115,600.00      37,193.22      17,847.86      60,558.92   47.6%
105030 42040  Chemical Supplies       196,800.00            .00     196,800.00      82,197.62      23,177.39      91,424.99   53.5%
105030 42050  Janitorial Supplie       90,500.00            .00      90,500.00      39,130.87      13,388.25      37,980.88   58.0%
105030 42060  Safety Expense           21,700.00            .00      21,700.00       2,336.47         663.71      18,699.82   13.8%
105030 42080  Recreational Suppl      658,950.00      11,343.84     670,293.84     364,631.75     140,204.43     165,457.66   75.3%
105030 42090  Other Operating Su       25,600.00            .00      25,600.00       1,060.96            .00      24,539.04    4.1%
105030 42110  Office Supplies          25,500.00            .00      25,500.00      13,570.19       3,909.52       8,020.29   68.5%
105030 42210  Postage                   5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,580.76            .00       2,419.24   51.6%
105030 42510  Minor Equipment         327,749.00       8,249.42     335,998.42      86,923.18      45,461.83     203,613.41   39.4%
105030 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       1,239.45            .00       2,260.55   35.4%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,532,561.00      19,593.26   1,552,154.26     652,240.92     263,565.50     636,347.84   59.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105030 42520  Minor Equipment -        29,340.00       3,000.00      32,340.00      18,760.38            .00      13,579.62   58.0%
105030 43310  Technical/Data Pro      177,307.09            .00     177,307.09      45,847.65         527.09     130,932.35   26.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    206,647.09       3,000.00     209,647.09      64,608.03         527.09     144,511.97   31.1%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105030 43110  Temporary Staffing      190,000.00            .00     190,000.00      79,669.39      13,659.02      96,671.59   49.1%
105030 43210  Legal & Profession      802,900.00      27,500.00     830,400.00     163,493.79     110,158.40     556,747.81   33.0%
105030 43410  Professional Servi    1,322,031.00   3,673,983.39   4,996,014.39     686,769.59   4,612,628.80    -303,384.00  106.1%*
105030 43510  Promotional Activi      104,450.00            .00     104,450.00      15,698.66      15,316.77      73,434.57   29.7%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE        2,419,381.00   3,701,483.39   6,120,864.39     945,631.43   4,751,762.99     423,469.97   93.1%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvzHPHI83oE4xwfyYGYFuZHrGboB2knmWEsz%2FoYzhdPb4QRz1yTu0gaM9IXgJT9D
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nA4KsBQn0Kp6mFHpavg1FJelS1c5HLhKWPA2rg3M%2B9FDkIixb05dPNrPjqDfNsIW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPrZXXMY%2Bx%2BmAjqFFMMK5S0HJmQLGaT3a9o3wZeKsOB5AkecT7jqLANOmOAIF1hL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vO31%2B6ChBD8w%2FuGG8ca5WY2hfTU84zU%2B12EZahdFNqPsTUQptn26eYJRhh0jyddj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54cjQHypiJXWb8HQBiTIJYRWy4YrvHOiWS0ayqVtp7GS%2BrEO1Md4qPh8c9rC9XCO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8JbCIDz0lkgWGzGvGeyOJMqWeCoLqKdpDFodxWuDGpG6eJffOBnHwGE%2B56Hq1HEh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5seCo37D%2BPj%2FF5VVqnNm1t8KkdJfZN10i61GLZ%2FViW15HrEfSbwDprE0IEZ5NK9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tn%2FxPdMZYph61D5j80MsBTBU34OS636uK9PZ%2F%2FCb8wL2B%2Bv%2BzNdtNtgtWh%2BencIJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iAoO%2BGdVFvZplx5WPKCpmwG%2FNl%2BU2GNwrjEx7KCp16py7ECtqy7K2JthRx%2FGiAF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QqKIgT0NwTzb9CuS7FvjtRaLb9V2AEh27foBSKVGhX6Xtflt0OadRUqp347WdHfq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2BE1GB1AvUxlq9WuhCSynooxGB7QxhbWk5rQRMgW%2BIN1Pvw6wCijoJYvnjOrcYgc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dv8iZ3Bb%2FndJmJoY8JMlZwf9KEhnHKD5lw7AECFhvCF88U9t1NN7t2xt%2FJWZuUXp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OMC94WlCvrPwJVRNER3pjFfAzAh7lsYjZD9hXOwGg%2FmKULNmLh146XYQe%2FEW0f%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7wYGqqdbLkqy7achefqBY%2BJKdhwOJPDEg9Y2HUnsMI1nL45iPMxE8QUMKUKXebYL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99QoKqXGODSSy%2BP5Du4oNA8Y3ZvTE6tVCftPtPyfDutD3f0idW7PVDSdalBkn2GI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0lumyf3nrhilqDVqb8jnimeTPTl4LnAdQv9p9kjCTRPWC2dpiln8310OSHKu0Tp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAa3z4eCUSep3Iv%2FVtyV4GGKbX5FZwXeFUYFyoEL2D%2FbwzqIGY0fXZAttuHvS7HC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUei8oRFpmEr27Ncb1R0I6JxgIof5xdwKr6uVOL5VMzueOZp9iOvqknxN3p%2FT1Ij
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBzWT9WDvB5KRQxM%2Fed51oBzxxxlf1hXksdVjReWZFhK4h4K055hgSLjK0sk%2FR%2F7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehdCmB2WnBHe1mDqTuHDd0z5fMCdjLf0BtntKFzmTTweUL2sG3yDYqPbYurU%2Fka8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwCKX8g0rK%2FgD8%2FEVKaCFQjhbOCKPdGfq967YIE0AO0sFINuhlpwFA7uuPgyGqGy
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105030 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G      108,000.00            .00     108,000.00      30,481.00            .00      77,519.00   28.2%
105030 44210  Communication            62,260.00         -95.93      62,164.07      27,082.83       3,257.52      31,823.72   48.8%
105030 44410  Computer Repair          19,500.00            .00      19,500.00       2,093.57       9,906.43       7,500.00   61.5%
105030 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        40,000.00            .00      40,000.00     -13,242.26      15,817.67      37,424.59    6.4%
105030 44430  Building/Ground Ma      445,200.00     473,333.36     918,533.36     420,329.97     158,477.02     339,726.37   63.0%
105030 44440  Machine/Equipment        48,000.00            .00      48,000.00      29,979.16      17,885.38         135.46   99.7%
105030 44450  Pub Works by Proj       256,000.00            .00     256,000.00     112,475.68      90,613.40      52,910.92   79.3%
105030 44520  Lease / Equipment        97,050.00            .00      97,050.00      13,344.33      23,008.30      60,697.37   37.5%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES           1,076,010.00     473,237.43   1,549,247.43     622,544.28     318,965.72     607,737.43   60.8%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105030 45210  Insurance               153,218.53            .00     153,218.53      25,303.32            .00     127,915.21   16.5%
105030 45410  Public Notificatio          250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
105030 45420  Employment Ads              250.00            .00         250.00         322.20            .00         -72.20  128.9%*
105030 45810  Travel & Training        82,638.00            .00      82,638.00      18,902.56       1,480.31      62,255.13   24.7%
105030 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       90,855.00            .00      90,855.00      32,833.54       4,809.88      53,211.58   41.4%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                327,211.53            .00     327,211.53      77,361.62       6,290.19     243,559.72   25.6%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

105030 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00     337,492.65     337,492.65      70,014.63     197,596.02      69,882.00   79.3%
105030 47390  Improv Other than     6,257,864.58  79,704,575.10  85,962,439.68  10,368,166.81  63,495,803.66  12,098,469.21   85.9%
105030 47410  Machinery and Equi      357,500.00     167,916.00     525,416.00     360,354.13      92,096.37      72,965.50   86.1%
105030 47420  Vehicles                323,000.00            .00     323,000.00     254,164.00      57,451.76      11,384.24   96.5%
105030 47520  Computer Equipment       14,169.37            .00      14,169.37            .00            .00      14,169.37     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            6,952,533.95  80,209,983.75  87,162,517.70  11,052,699.57  63,842,947.81  12,266,870.32   85.9%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

105030 39192  Transfer In - Impa             .00  -1,895,800.00  -1,895,800.00            .00            .00  -1,895,800.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                  .00  -1,895,800.00  -1,895,800.00            .00            .00  -1,895,800.00     .0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

105030 49125  Transfer Out-Impac             .00            .00            .00       7,186.50            .00      -7,186.50  100.0%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mwdWOtusH02BfiHULClRKdYVj3v%2F7QsJciVGfN%2BHmPkWwsSiy6Tor4T0gzU%2FQHAv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrKSFxJHqtidd0ifFfz1TlU3tsGjnwJxoVGhaP%2FPCf1nAvqISF1DQ63u%2Bwr4eEo7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZR5o9ITzN15SgKTQi2dyOun8u4YL1IQF52s9mYFgDd9Pxtmaafn0c%2FjT34S%2FtGr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cgRgDG6xHxUY5Yi8BMRxZgpPj%2BRA4DXKLI3p3irAQ5mOO1RtgXw%2B7UMCQOXIbnV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3A%2BxK5Bv1UUVr0OT61njk63%2FOw4rx2mWiaSZk4w9qFAh1HzXUJ3WiAkuLPAMIwT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAhSKJNzxNq%2ByyaUN%2FDRa0JoeNLlATp%2BTZlPs2KaP3IghXV564Zco6c3E5dt6cSV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILEs0ErIkhSIoDdc%2FPbhac3%2BRsQxwCO%2FTibGzY1mfolQoJMRHjuQCXpO6zwM7gxL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvjkMkC1xA5Ih5eYUp2bhUixG08H2gShSsNyxDqTl8Ph29XzOwew%2Boa809H8vPq%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Is4BYkKGuy5e8wVmcKEaxgg5SaWUEwmR2WaR5r6Puz7L6cZtmgP9zLaRzXGRo7Ds
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoRMhLyk2R89%2FXG33B4oWzWFC9Z2SdT0JPpjL%2FRYWU4J4Zz%2Bli84EBcNUMqIZlAf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm28atrRna1gYg%2Bhh1Ysbqke9JhlnyJ3neT0avSiKkMiEI0XNS36RMZbLH8P%2BEuK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djnoLZFy9dI30mbb3sUjpx0O1hXkJ1LshecV4ugeQwRhajvGl%2B0aCO9LuUMX%2FYFM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2xhVT7wNZoyLPG9gvEUJp7GTKMNKn9mtIUmi7uM1FDjNnnlQm2MLhHG3sG3h9SV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uz4CjNkr7wkmLpUtO6mBSVnQM9pl6IAP8DS1zUtqhXvwESkv6RE0Lia4ux44xleY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQuAwi3rM97bCz9%2BQsDurecT5CaSVMsg5MXhqbsd3Z1JBjTKrpLYS4EhBt3WdsUT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIROr%2FKudP%2BX%2B9sdtpgeHEtDqgKEtW5INmbjaF2wPrvyaEusPI0MFR9nuaNOL1Ch
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJIRZHsS%2F3rUcEEvrlD7DOMrvHzo8ucjmIEQ1IooCbhCpcaLIowaRCC7najhXW4K
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnU0mgCnsImlgie4KQOckQ6k%2Ffgly%2FskrUyGXtVc5%2BilISPpKQfeGcBCcm4v0rYY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImzIsM2L6fJyD6XdU44eYEDqE8VHlsvpXZU7CZwd9nUkUlKXTcxgeVnuqxMIWXmc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHV6xI8xudcMvdCaNHXFbLJYPFq10nBquWCakNegot7cJtCLTS9LLN2rzuxEC8ex
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  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00            .00            .00       7,186.50            .00      -7,186.50  100.0%

  TOTAL Parks & Recreation         14,546,522.80   7,310,725.51  21,857,248.31  -7,425,682.91  69,184,059.30 -39,901,128.08  282.6%

105050 Library                            

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

105050 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00      -5,743.80            .00       5,743.80  100.0%
105050 33412  State Grant / Othe       -5,900.00            .00      -5,900.00      -1,925.00            .00      -3,975.00   32.6%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL              -5,900.00            .00      -5,900.00      -7,668.80            .00       1,768.80  130.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105050 34650  Meeting Room Use         -2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00      -4,865.00            .00       2,865.00  243.3%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES             -2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00      -4,865.00            .00       2,865.00  243.3%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

105050 35170  Library Book Fines      -65,000.00            .00     -65,000.00     -41,303.46            .00     -23,696.54   63.5%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS             -65,000.00            .00     -65,000.00     -41,303.46            .00     -23,696.54   63.5%

07 INTEREST                               

105050 36110  Checking Unrestr I       -5,263.71            .00      -5,263.71     -32,706.27            .00      27,442.56  621.4%
105050 36310  Rental Income           -11,500.00            .00     -11,500.00      -5,700.00            .00      -5,800.00   49.6%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -16,763.71            .00     -16,763.71     -38,406.27            .00      21,642.56  229.1%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

105050 37010  Miscellaneous Dona      -36,000.00  -1,124,915.00  -1,160,915.00  -1,159,297.98            .00      -1,617.02   99.9%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKYmBdAPpx2OoqErf3oU0jnz%2F734jcSBPwVwaIl4sdh7BycM694vgf6bdiRtAb%2Bf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hL2NuGdsYVSYSzQzBgc0hcMCL3nz2BjBbVwfBKOkblX2lRKayi2aEbCSdUjS14Ly
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZaQm44N0FI%2B4Ja2%2FVwSNVsXgckyvYlL4CT5Nx9f1WfOupfI4RKfJkloSt1nQ2MD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wn6O2KxXaDRfIv4h2Z%2FmP5%2BdVUO68ISqIAFcuT7vAs1bQ6vIYtjzGoLUJzv72hgu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQXqYyu%2BTZGkr4sRmr2qRF4mjJCm2qxVp%2BNIvr8DXgYElxLB92Pt1ikzygv3STIP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMyjZau611m9upNuAHwCc5akOOeYex%2F9jPzgZj0q0hpMuQOwl9SWeZyOjghCf8yd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1j49sGb4YvTqHlsoMbFF65pinMAP2g4fwbcpgP8d6rLkk2NU48IlWANwfAmuRqZ
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105050 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00            .00      15,000.00  100.0%
105050 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00          38.58            .00         -38.58  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -36,000.00  -1,124,915.00  -1,160,915.00  -1,174,259.40            .00      13,344.40  101.1%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105050 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,015,480.79            .00   1,015,480.79     444,653.43            .00     570,827.36   43.8%
105050 41110  Part Time Salaries      420,106.60            .00     420,106.60     170,431.68            .00     249,674.92   40.6%
105050 41310  Overtime Wages            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
105050 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        4,475.00            .00       4,475.00            .00            .00       4,475.00     .0%
105050 41420  Misc Add Pay             49,010.00            .00      49,010.00      20,805.00            .00      28,205.00   42.5%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,490,072.39            .00   1,490,072.39     635,890.11            .00     854,182.28   42.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

105050 41510  FICA and Medicare       112,339.78            .00     112,339.78      47,386.18            .00      64,953.60   42.2%
105050 41620  Workers' Compensat          846.64         397.32       1,243.96       1,077.14            .00         166.82   86.6%
105050 41710  Health Insurance        115,101.65            .00     115,101.65      59,601.00            .00      55,500.65   51.8%
105050 41712  HSA Contribution         19,560.00            .00      19,560.00      21,192.00            .00      -1,632.00  108.3%*
105050 41720  Long Term Disabili        3,252.49            .00       3,252.49         902.45            .00       2,350.04   27.7%
105050 41740  Dental Insurance          9,189.62            .00       9,189.62       4,862.28            .00       4,327.34   52.9%
105050 41750  Vision Insurance            429.12            .00         429.12         185.88            .00         243.24   43.3%
105050 41810  Retirement - APERS      162,616.75            .00     162,616.75      71,627.15            .00      90,989.60   44.0%
105050 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        5,232.50            .00       5,232.50       2,415.00            .00       2,817.50   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      428,568.55         397.32     428,965.87     209,249.08            .00     219,716.79   48.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105050 42050  Janitorial Supplie       36,250.00            .00      36,250.00      12,508.26      24,551.40        -809.66  102.2%*
105050 42060  Safety Expense            1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         440.44       1,059.56            .00  100.0%
105050 42090  Other Operating Su       60,500.00     127,600.36     188,100.36      31,891.12      12,015.45     144,193.79   23.3%
105050 42110  Office Supplies          61,000.00       5,102.84      66,102.84      18,673.31       6,809.57      40,619.96   38.6%
105050 42210  Postage                   3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       1,063.57            .00       2,436.43   30.4%
105050 42510  Minor Equipment          20,700.00     101,904.38     122,604.38      16,627.53       4,293.58     101,683.27   17.1%
105050 42810  Bad Debt Expense               .00            .00            .00         323.50         150.00        -473.50  100.0%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJiFP5HsGICcOZjlNPugnMsvCJFOdJL%2BpZuWfvdjUA581SU0fCH3mDojVINuWqfr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqAMXWQaQgLze%2BPejnztWZlqztnlFZOl3QDA9vf0IOiq%2BH%2BdU8PNl5NHPft3yx9a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNwOfeXTAZ4ir57CwBucQtbCw%2Fo5qh6BUz0Iw0bQ7INeEkezCk7oBogk8fEIw8W%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKnawvJGxEFJP1QGdVWjvFLLvnbwoyfrXXdy1lLfbiBwkl9tJIl5cKPydeQkpHAT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWlRlTXsPu6NcIz7DZTtfagtjP%2FLEOM6eR577IeLAIumMxaXIurPlTX%2BI1tSDulc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNH0zQjY6i63FdLyJIbGVPR%2B4rs3DhnOBrNQq8jpBL3sfKE2iB14Vbx%2F9WU9Mmre
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnLEFqa3Tn8sszX38X6vdAkyRhzz9RiSJu7Vo%2BmToJfkzs1Moo0jp6rx2m%2FylqDS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8lpWQI7qLoLUrzQ4YWWJmRlnUX9GY6OQNTmfVHQVkpAmigssABaMQiIs4IUBbpW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMG4poD%2BbCZI%2FZNVQLFJP%2FuLJtr5UYwZLONo%2BzgXfiu6E9hVFrsTTIE18VxaGIfO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gtTvSPjvvIuFkKN3kaJLfQB8SXEWl%2FrOgpgQraG8%2BpX2Dlyo%2BraBhdkbHkQ75pa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojchys9Fx2qEVKgKuzUhYlhlrv7yQWQXGe8jN3OkuHmcvOQNdZPfgQp3hU1%2BkeAF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dU6iLdpdOWv0itm%2FfsY6JTpzGrz9DN95amLiV3AS9RZMMewBPOHJSoMEf9rm8n44
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6EUArsVC6FNq5McLTZTcl37lUt2o%2F4SjQSIbyoBGKbACFFQgcCHTOuThnbsgzrIX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZhy5tqqjElQJhXlpErRPAScBSyoSn7q%2BfKWmGsctJ38DLAaH9CJCa9PZllbjMwE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSTBo9Py%2Fsf66Od3pmP%2BizREpPqmUff0RUrNyGOslAeG2kklq4g5%2FTQ4NUHQ8n9n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ambcIHaX%2FCBzkQweiYpi3lxGlnAht6DrXPUi%2BMrp2sNxSsWPyizKG65U1KHXURx%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bFTDJWNb0IlX1BmQSR82GG54r26E%2FuJ9sSgjiKgS4p5ztlOyKy5Wez%2F1ANZJOTn3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4OXwzI1TK4ToyLYjYC%2FSZiL8i8ZaXXi2dGWYd3nNddvUS8X9cOTx%2BY5jRmrxIun
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhfHFEjU8INceAk2YfXCBqAaavwFTqoz9RV0I2hzOjy8w92GnaLUoUX6ua%2Bi5oSB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tls3DqcNaGLF97M80d7LWY4HjxcxFwlleEM%2Bpo4VUweutad0ShvYB4Jh96dwoSuJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBL09yti3m4sPFQ0%2FXAyeaesgYbJtK%2FNatUiX7YXWEehWDXkUB6HLuZ23stxxcPk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njFH915i7h9LZXFWwI5B6oWjf0q2nPRLMu6rrFOXQiHAXc8x5mycKDsY2o82iqON
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1lIVoNBl90Gi3rVHKjfHiderjhX66ybSZkhS7LKGFZhtmUrJLc63oKbbA5RrYMm
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105050 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00          38.26            .00         -38.26  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          183,450.00     234,607.58     418,057.58      81,565.99      48,879.56     287,612.03   31.2%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105050 42520  Minor Equipment -        38,235.00      10,132.52      48,367.52      15,812.04       7,515.77      25,039.71   48.2%
105050 43310  Technical/Data Pro      307,936.52      25,660.09     333,596.61     182,077.43      68,046.82      83,472.36   75.0%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    346,171.52      35,792.61     381,964.13     197,889.47      75,562.59     108,512.07   71.6%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105050 43210  Legal & Profession       20,500.00            .00      20,500.00       5,735.53       9,680.77       5,083.70   75.2%
105050 43410  Professional Servi        7,500.00            .00       7,500.00       4,908.95            .00       2,591.05   65.5%
105050 43510  Promotional Activi       35,500.00            .00      35,500.00      12,202.69       1,995.70      21,301.61   40.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           63,500.00            .00      63,500.00      22,847.17      11,676.47      28,976.36   54.4%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105050 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       3,022.61            .00       6,977.39   30.2%
105050 44210  Communication            34,440.00            .00      34,440.00      10,843.49         240.20      23,356.31   32.2%
105050 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria       20,550.00      13,500.00      34,050.00      13,140.00         360.00      20,550.00   39.6%
105050 44410  Computer Repair          20,650.00            .00      20,650.00       3,714.46       9,285.54       7,650.00   63.0%
105050 44430  Building/Ground Ma       64,000.00         205.57      64,205.57      16,188.58      15,507.19      32,509.80   49.4%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             149,640.00      13,705.57     163,345.57      46,909.14      25,392.93      91,043.50   44.3%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105050 45210  Insurance                67,266.25            .00      67,266.25            .00            .00      67,266.25     .0%
105050 45810  Travel & Training         7,650.00            .00       7,650.00       1,858.87            .00       5,791.13   24.3%
105050 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        5,060.00            .00       5,060.00         834.87            .00       4,225.13   16.5%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 79,976.25            .00      79,976.25       2,693.74            .00      77,282.51    3.4%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wM1hJSguWVuTw0cdMLtbc1xunpZTIxh79%2FmmiJORYYbYIyZJL8dQGGUAAK3Ochf%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SrLFjabDmU8N6j5%2FL9%2FPGnfg6hEMiLtzd0wVpNdQ%2BpLKTnLLTmWHPTQusApP8nwj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOg1T7dktyRuaM6761Cod3dXhj%2FERgstpPtcZs8%2BEu7q519hkMhV9kAMNOeJER70
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kvvx3mTVzeHvghM43app60EP38nTkHC87BvgeDpYKpLdBDcFUcESUdQ3KJ9FbwZY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mj5J%2BQRZZrt8e3Y7KvumVxNj%2Fc%2FQj1hYyLPb95%2F0FBr2I3Pr2jaW8z7osadrGqRA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kIXMX2AqDOmPvo7V7hkfiO%2FzHeM6rqxfSTFbC0zaImrQL3mF%2Funf1ykKgwQjHZEY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p87DTWl8M5SxStD%2FuKMYzNnTxCgxkFLf%2F1arXTj4Tte1F4tQnzPU%2BfuOibckQSti
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWZOJ2QCA9F9lNKbBYRvIsUK4HmiK1c%2BvPKPQFvMzjN0eZvnNv9UtwiPSw%2B1Xyjn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb2%2FnTXEoGhnGVFqxlY1vYGYwctCeNejDL9bgBtpoCVBwQnCA5S5MOiCPO64j%2FlM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FaN4KNsvDQRU%2B6SrmiWZQiF7IdIeeJXZEdNCLsrTNu%2BlEurxCcxCal1zqLSb5MLY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Made3s1mq%2F4is6CkLhU025w7IBV1al7kNwUS5ItdZ3qyZflc6V1Dxx5zjitq0Nhg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpveCdVvRcDCLtOQOsv94jbLXSyYutP1sGngR%2FAzgtTh6LqLql8KIPLiOpMIVTJk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ovyt0xCWoOK7r5bjLrflDAVcfXT013OPI1CkTK77OXFc0k7PXVYmcz30%2BjGOdnnF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Nkjwtdja%2BZiWgAn252WTKjnmn0Z8cxIh1caTOQINhdjbXhRYSnsArmxu6CW45J9
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105050 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00   1,185,309.60   1,185,309.60     874,239.36     101,591.07     209,479.17   82.3%
105050 47410  Machinery and Equi        5,125.00            .00       5,125.00       5,091.75            .00          33.25   99.4%
105050 47430  Furniture and Fixt       14,500.00   1,074,636.40   1,089,136.40     989,538.26      27,920.72      71,677.42   93.4%
105050 47440  Library Collection      240,000.00      91,075.61     331,075.61      92,025.36     172,896.30      66,153.95   80.0%
105050 47520  Computer Equipment             .00      65,187.87      65,187.87      39,958.76      23,879.96       1,349.15   97.9%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              259,625.00   2,416,209.48   2,675,834.48   2,000,853.49     326,288.05     348,692.94   87.0%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

105050 39192  Transfer In - Impa     -277,500.00    -301,037.32    -578,537.32     -91,691.44            .00    -486,845.88   15.8%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY          -277,500.00    -301,037.32    -578,537.32     -91,691.44            .00    -486,845.88   15.8%

  TOTAL Library                     2,597,840.00   1,274,760.24   3,872,600.24   1,839,703.82     487,799.60   1,545,096.82   60.1%

105060 Animal Services                    

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105060 34222  Animal Impound Fee             .00            .00            .00        -895.00            .00         895.00  100.0%
105060 34710  Animal Service Ado       -7,200.00            .00      -7,200.00      -3,025.00            .00      -4,175.00   42.0%*
105060 34720  Microchip Fee                  .00            .00            .00         -95.00            .00          95.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES             -7,200.00            .00      -7,200.00      -4,015.00            .00      -3,185.00   55.8%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

105060 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00            .00            .00     -11,686.18            .00      11,686.18  100.0%
105060 37080  Sponsorship                    .00            .00            .00        -925.89            .00         925.89  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00     -12,612.07            .00      12,612.07  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105060 41010  Full Time Salaries      297,873.47            .00     297,873.47     134,298.17            .00     163,575.30   45.1%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZYNpy0%2F2kPCpiWjf5lXFvftZPmSEAJHQeKwRnyZj6j%2FOeABYw3cZX7g2CNW88xz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZdHE9IPDNPkeRDViRQyLTS%2FQbHQcaauvobvu1jJ%2B9tDAbyctKbQZQOTYReSkGUl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TkZqvhDi8Soj0uYe3esJnHgCNsbXdBYwtRc8Lx1hEFe5jGYdTemgmR%2Bep12IRIBf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55XOZlufXE4yctE%2FLy0VUwglhlB9YVX7lbSu8npjzcqi%2B4%2BMpDT6b7X5b0AD5JJZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rbXip5xAOUT9Ag8ODaPpGZrF%2F5PVh%2BISEsRdQozrjSn2O6vCmKxYK3CV2m4t8wf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZuhPjbNpJJD28gt9bjrpo1Qvu5SiAgkUBZHHjiRMB9f8%2B5AUGmQ%2Fdcs%2BQlusv8L
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UC2uw4BA5qifqzq0NeQ%2BXv43B9XVt5LOj15wRLDFbwN8lhtklVZ6%2FjPr4amFaaGw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sLh0cyulHhVfq8pHgJc5l5mgwjMIz%2Ft3W6ZYxTX%2BFa2mtfeax%2BkrdKV82JCCIKNz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iulnmRd7Ofp0NVao%2F6wylPUmimhgvc7bP2cIvsP0Z%2FAbdCUdx%2FspC%2FPoNNiKbslc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Y9u3NZh39gROEvsDkBG%2FDte7FPIFpKcQw70Sff60AsJi4x0jr3TK0lvMHa2KQmL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8yHJeLOR2f0W2KYtdyVkc759SqnmPh8beG6lpJKObqcwL%2BgI1G0iGnf3FPLytCX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgXUGP5l3WQhRkeRZpZYipdab6a2QxhtobJut2ZMIh1NeFZ4BbLd9dLrmuRwuyy1
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105060 41310  Overtime Wages           30,000.00            .00      30,000.00      10,341.03            .00      19,658.97   34.5%
105060 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       10,950.00            .00      10,950.00       5,040.00            .00       5,910.00   46.0%
105060 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,750.00            .00       1,750.00            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
105060 41420  Misc Add Pay              7,800.00            .00       7,800.00       2,400.00            .00       5,400.00   30.8%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            348,373.47            .00     348,373.47     152,079.20            .00     196,294.27   43.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

105060 41510  FICA and Medicare        26,747.69            .00      26,747.69      11,672.00            .00      15,075.69   43.6%
105060 41620  Workers' Compensat          986.44         406.26       1,392.70       1,205.95            .00         186.75   86.6%
105060 41710  Health Insurance         32,017.99            .00      32,017.99       9,267.84            .00      22,750.15   28.9%
105060 41712  HSA Contribution          6,200.00            .00       6,200.00       4,200.00            .00       2,000.00   67.7%
105060 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,187.28            .00       1,187.28         304.44            .00         882.84   25.6%
105060 41740  Dental Insurance          2,468.20            .00       2,468.20         731.04            .00       1,737.16   29.6%
105060 41750  Vision Insurance             83.52            .00          83.52          23.04            .00          60.48   27.6%
105060 41810  Retirement - APERS       52,719.93            .00      52,719.93      23,298.53            .00      29,421.40   44.2%
105060 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        2,990.00            .00       2,990.00       1,380.00            .00       1,610.00   46.2%
105060 41920  Employee Boot Allo        1,200.00            .00       1,200.00         600.00            .00         600.00   50.0%
105060 41940  Vehicle Allowance         7,200.96            .00       7,200.96       3,323.52            .00       3,877.44   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      133,802.01         406.26     134,208.27      56,006.36            .00      78,201.91   41.7%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105060 42020  Uniform Supplies          6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       3,337.34         232.77       2,429.89   59.5%
105060 42030  Fuel Supplies            10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       3,487.22            .00       6,512.78   34.9%
105060 42050  Janitorial Supplie       20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       2,848.39         269.24      16,882.37   15.6%
105060 42060  Safety Expense            3,500.00            .00       3,500.00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
105060 42090  Other Operating Su       40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      10,678.12            .00      29,321.88   26.7%
105060 42110  Office Supplies           7,000.00            .00       7,000.00         350.56            .00       6,649.44    5.0%
105060 42210  Postage                     500.00            .00         500.00          88.54            .00         411.46   17.7%
105060 42510  Minor Equipment           4,300.00            .00       4,300.00         569.00            .00       3,731.00   13.2%
105060 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00           8.31            .00          -8.31  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           91,300.00            .00      91,300.00      21,367.48         502.01      69,430.51   24.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105060 42520  Minor Equipment -         4,778.92            .00       4,778.92       1,008.33            .00       3,770.59   21.1%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRDYKOyTRlqSMEzfjtFqmj08EjWe%2BBdHog2nMp3TT681TvLnrLML0uSfmR2mb%2Fnd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeBrsEnsgzW5s9LXhNIh9zFBUCJnP4CNzPPPaSWxMTlPUJVr3qdYvj8QiI4bjmax
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0glij1oJlWIFfxoU99hTT70uf79FYAIbngdkvHuB%2FIKDtwc31t88HU6KVlNBF1wk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBbTb2U484XdSch%2Ffehulquv8V0h8CpCuYIUnPwG1XeQUJR9XL%2Bh1MxBHGl7RFZ6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5tOHtS33sYkg7wdmwgGra%2FHBaJgVInBiQhyB516wL7bjdzqrMW3%2BT0xQM7%2F0w8O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odG%2BUQjdPG%2B0N9VUJ9W3Q6azF2pol0ZST3%2FUmJHsKg0wlXT%2FMZtQL03jHTZn4%2BaH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrIDWISBVydK0NqK6Al1jx5aX4xVuBlzBad72V5mPHEZTEbuhj%2B9mVDi2U9bz2%2F6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwFswkvc2BlBYTK19xyFJxZhg18YUQvDpZ%2FDoh6xk55psqNvYOxKjLTLrHWO%2F8TZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2B2niOdGxL0AqFRyhvv3w5lAhuUscaiL7xdJKVLc01zwvYTQcYg6RayuNf2dR5by
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byxUN8WoU84vdng1RXNe%2FMwNAJ4TXL3WCkieZ%2BJdBu0B5IwyqziT8u0zG4CPeMdD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTz4RJ9CQOeefVI8%2FofQMLpZbvCBwqJXRu1tS51Df5tcrx7TVqJ%2BQYvgxAIfqhBP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0j6PdRCtUITAu%2BUduLLx%2BPUoMMIOYCTFCuqwIyH28%2Ffz%2FYgybcB09Lnn9bLGeR5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfJplLpy0mN8kpNfbQZT5Ig34T65y66Oo0WK5lFs1Fs3SkjISs0H0J%2FYG5GzB0l3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dKBwvQaFHEdYBwqzAs%2Bk0rbrRke2PrMhbxnak0bpNnGDeAAYYloqR1G3lnENiR9j
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i6y6dwOnMjnWBiXCRcxz4%2FkNH1Q4uftcrgtaSW%2FH1lZnmbBVIVrJAvOZNDYKa%2Bp8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nz%2Fbp95zAUV05X6ZGzuu3Ixdqb8lynzsHgOH2bRPnN4%2FZlbKU77fLC9YYqaRSM8P
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gpxs4n2V2yl5ViTb%2FgYmsiieCFgqWzD%2Bw2SKOp6soAt9hbwwoleXurwI7dqj%2FY1M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoQt9ucUB22HC8U%2Fkry8NsZqgnj9IbwqvY6Z3Yj1JhKelEnZoWruPZnMQr2%2FC32f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vj6vb1htgDBmPHTPaTwjxsc97%2F7hYNJlmhwhjUKKeg9DmzpJEtpkUkf9JN3wgfyW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1baGhfhYDelzK%2FDcTEBeX1X2PXDVa2c0MypXQI92qnXTfOUmcBo3ZsRqWwsRiasO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ju0ayx6q5XbB8iL%2Fv9iaKxCweeBC6wifWg%2FkqIH%2BHeY4I3bDc5awYYoAId5RLeaw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoTtO15LRXjcPzXso4Hwc1VhBitVYJDNbz9TCY4WBV4sEsfYUBKkbp2AruBFANmb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poYg5QXDsxJpfGQG%2BVcbeITy3K7If7rg%2FhlxNx1moK%2B7fiewxnlQduiFo2WVAO6g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqXodjzvd7JOcKct3fOwwzdRNxWk%2BcJf3QTdEcjmZUF4KPr1s%2FTJ8NJfOASXpURm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rj%2FQ%2FtTHOzvCygzZJEHy8vkDmYd%2BA4DGZTge4kRFbvecmqA1Uwiz2XDbCtHBDSWq
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105060 43310  Technical/Data Pro        8,532.96            .00       8,532.96         887.44            .00       7,645.52   10.4%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     13,311.88            .00      13,311.88       1,895.77            .00      11,416.11   14.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105060 43210  Legal & Profession       35,000.00            .00      35,000.00      14,685.57       2,768.35      17,546.08   49.9%
105060 43410  Professional Servi        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00          91.06            .00         908.94    9.1%
105060 43510  Promotional Activi       13,000.00            .00      13,000.00       3,567.62         164.25       9,268.13   28.7%
105060 43710  Contracts                35,500.00            .00      35,500.00            .00            .00      35,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           84,500.00            .00      84,500.00      18,344.25       2,932.60      63,223.15   25.2%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105060 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       2,564.69            .00       7,435.31   25.6%
105060 44210  Communication            27,210.00            .00      27,210.00       1,761.40            .00      25,448.60    6.5%
105060 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        15,000.00            .00      15,000.00         253.48            .00      14,746.52    1.7%
105060 44430  Building/Ground Ma       37,500.00            .00      37,500.00       9,735.40         308.66      27,455.94   26.8%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              89,710.00            .00      89,710.00      14,314.97         308.66      75,086.37   16.3%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105060 45210  Insurance                 8,812.03            .00       8,812.03         767.50            .00       8,044.53    8.7%
105060 45420  Employment Ads              250.00            .00         250.00          52.10            .00         197.90   20.8%
105060 45810  Travel & Training         4,500.00            .00       4,500.00         754.55            .00       3,745.45   16.8%
105060 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,325.00            .00       1,325.00          33.87            .00       1,291.13    2.6%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 14,887.03            .00      14,887.03       1,608.02            .00      13,279.01   10.8%

  TOTAL Animal Services               768,684.39         406.26     769,090.65     248,988.98       3,743.27     516,358.40   32.9%

  TOTAL General Fund                 -271,555.31  18,900,995.32  18,629,440.01 -10,487,569.31  77,478,980.25 -48,361,970.93  359.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -88,229,413.55 -81,888,682.35-170,118,095.90 -59,844,679.34            .00-110,273,416.56
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   87,957,858.24 100,789,677.67 188,747,535.91  49,357,110.03  77,478,980.25  61,911,445.63

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TYs85TPPxS0hUtHnxxxI%2B2MI0uWT0%2Fa8hMlkIyPRPpSav2O%2F%2BU6LIdXuLreoROb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=koHwBQvoMdXzur0EJNjwjAzPMOYW2V9bmQc8aaeV38cJhiVxfDV9SfRpx%2FRixniS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gtfXSQTIz9dgqNhjnsb7FJuhpGACbZ%2Bvi%2FnISS8KGS48%2B9uYHu16vnX1wj4%2FqwF0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBMQylKUmZiGcJHnlrT2BaonER6UMHhzsCfisS6OIKJynmiKgekaoXpdTzl435Y%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FktznEEVgNsrGgPZgCD%2FeKos7%2BPxtUHJIhZWdQTitnOM2XbEqw3Wrm9%2BJSK4BJIN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ruwe5v0%2BKx94PkPBWoPpMUUPUmUpFaFSML2V%2BOds59KFtCo56cDrxGJuLnm99GZ1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SmLvcCbaMKR2YECN1eAIx%2BsWLPMLCJf4p9TYGiB4yf7HiCKd8TouXVrmZuqaJK7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=273Y6d45J23DpveXX8HnYbkRZObaIxHLqSXurBlCPFDdGV9Aky4SXaq1p26ItmVX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6CVqY8L%2F6PEmkNunxRdHeOwo4TUCAlcGl6%2FcAF4RxuKxmhWZsL4mEffZ4L0maOP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3X2%2FaKtYIXUaaofMYeTJDaP2LJCUJERdA9WrSjJZ0hJHz57PsAnO0pvecwU19Rh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cf3Bmm%2F6ClJd0tdHYo8tls8DajVAEcf4VDTGjqPtmNvA7ibLyumKDP5x0RM3coHX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wn9SWVD1yVRotcDgvV6yIvwqZwdAN2HPaLvAnG1RlAjhSgQkYVXslMZnsUMqYET9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5hWHKNGWS1N7oAepNLO%2F154oatUg7yAb9%2FKM9E7VSCmlZYDl05y9YW6gSyf6MLh
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203810 Street                             

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

203810 31100  Property Taxes       -2,840,479.62            .00  -2,840,479.62  -1,228,669.23            .00  -1,611,810.39   43.3%*
203810 31101  Delinquent Propert     -236,963.09            .00    -236,963.09     -34,122.77            .00    -202,840.32   14.4%*
203810 31340  State Turnback       -4,350,000.00            .00  -4,350,000.00  -1,697,291.19            .00  -2,652,708.81   39.0%*
203810 31345  Natural Gas Severa      -30,000.00            .00     -30,000.00     -41,849.30            .00      11,849.30  139.5%
203810 31355  Wholesale Fuel Tax     -356,000.00            .00    -356,000.00    -142,630.03            .00    -213,369.97   40.1%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES             -7,813,442.71            .00  -7,813,442.71  -3,144,562.52            .00  -4,668,880.19   40.2%

03 PERMITS                                

203810 32310  Street Permits          -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00      -3,550.00            .00      -8,450.00   29.6%*

  TOTAL PERMITS                       -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00      -3,550.00            .00      -8,450.00   29.6%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

203810 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -4,095,384.18  -4,095,384.18    -433,191.14            .00  -3,662,193.04   10.6%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -4,095,384.18  -4,095,384.18    -433,191.14            .00  -3,662,193.04   10.6%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

203810 34320  Street Bores / Cut      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00      -2,213.00            .00     -17,787.00   11.1%*
203810 34410  Billed Services                .00            .00            .00      -5,238.39            .00       5,238.39  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00      -7,451.39            .00     -12,548.61   37.3%

07 INTEREST                               

203810 36110  Checking Unrestr I     -497,174.98            .00    -497,174.98    -272,756.04            .00    -224,418.94   54.9%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ltDUkU%2BQzWV5A9iL4VAHHCO73lOx7fUbUu0ZzQFUpvUWTFModGhQz8Kw6%2BZBzDCb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCd2NHrWkunijr%2Fbe4TZ3yK8JuSf5e6Uj7UGaQuc7M9sEGVNkETJEQ2nyrG7Z4so
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ux%2F%2Fd5A%2BgogI%2F777dChqlfkRv3CUlNqiAgYncDQE6rFi4IKgdoQSmUH26aqFhyH5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpeuR5Id3JdfOZRp6ARVeoEZBOsP51tVi7L4hKj%2FQlS2nhz8IRPeI46ADCkRtwqR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvH8SWzzeQMSnCxcpgn3MyeKZb2ihzOA8Z2SSMcjsIgmbjyGZC%2Fvi%2BSAsRfABeB5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VioONi5qxoK6Z1t5ujHDQILAFdHCnIdKJ0%2BDXzahqbOy3W7GWTkcHhUbWusYKt1w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulv%2F5lpJew%2FmlPLWnVGDjFJp5ZeilhxKLtz%2Bi%2Fi%2BDa%2FIHqSCMReJq5aq6rEEQliE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AUZuEeosqVFVkwqUOiCKZOmv%2FwXOxNmF93HaY9IhU%2FWO%2BxYRSUsq3TAWXtsTDL5M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIjBd6tEY9QD9xZblKv6YiqOGZcOZt52d8GVTnKcflZfZxH%2BH86M5Lhg0UtxsnS4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IltbYfZnbuIDWAqKRZvQeCTU9L1Y4XJj9d4w98RJdRernmg4yh%2BjNlCuoLdlKjgX
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  TOTAL INTEREST                     -497,174.98            .00    -497,174.98    -272,756.04            .00    -224,418.94   54.9%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

203810 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -305.00            .00         305.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00        -305.00            .00         305.00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

203810 41010  Full Time Salaries    2,125,857.17            .00   2,125,857.17     854,267.61            .00   1,271,589.56   40.2%
203810 41310  Overtime Wages           40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      29,013.18            .00      10,986.82   72.5%
203810 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       22,680.00            .00      22,680.00      10,290.00            .00      12,390.00   45.4%
203810 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        8,975.00            .00       8,975.00            .00            .00       8,975.00     .0%
203810 41420  Misc Add Pay             21,710.00            .00      21,710.00       9,945.00            .00      11,765.00   45.8%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          2,219,222.17            .00   2,219,222.17     903,515.79            .00   1,315,706.38   40.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

203810 41510  FICA and Medicare       165,500.34            .00     165,500.34      67,325.87            .00      98,174.47   40.7%
203810 41620  Workers' Compensat       33,603.55      12,136.33      45,739.88      39,606.04            .00       6,133.84   86.6%
203810 41710  Health Insurance        323,370.70            .00     323,370.70     133,943.76            .00     189,426.94   41.4%
203810 41712  HSA Contribution         59,100.00            .00      59,100.00      54,693.00            .00       4,407.00   92.5%
203810 41720  Long Term Disabili        7,138.66            .00       7,138.66       1,616.07            .00       5,522.59   22.6%
203810 41740  Dental Insurance         25,919.43            .00      25,919.43      10,574.90            .00      15,344.53   40.8%
203810 41750  Vision Insurance          1,092.00            .00       1,092.00         401.16            .00         690.84   36.7%
203810 41810  Retirement - APERS      339,112.21            .00     339,112.21     137,709.67            .00     201,402.54   40.6%
203810 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        9,002.50            .00       9,002.50       3,716.25            .00       5,286.25   41.3%
203810 41920  Employee Boot Allo        6,600.00            .00       6,600.00       7,200.00            .00        -600.00  109.1%*
203810 41940  Vehicle Allowance        18,902.52            .00      18,902.52      10,628.34            .00       8,274.18   56.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      989,341.91      12,136.33   1,001,478.24     467,415.06            .00     534,063.18   46.7%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

203810 42020  Uniform Supplies         29,764.00            .00      29,764.00       6,820.54       7,491.43      15,452.03   48.1%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCVioSna4iXq5zhRtmHjmJm5%2Fair9BREWMwl9vfA3uOIzZp9pzvf7kg5QTGbbG%2Fi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l9xQo2mkgveA2p6bBDqwIxrwIPSUDG88%2F7L2JfumffK8Val3l7vtMhu5IkTxi6%2B8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdjiE4u2Ji15xGbCrCnTP0Tv0U1WXVtjSBso4C7Ow7%2F5TK%2BPndO5%2BynseuShmc7S
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Fad6UfJzU9TdMHZGvikCY49tpiB%2FxREyWyYkNEFLGmJVbefjpUWG10zFj5zlWcL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SB81Xr9i2AGmhqJaObdGJk3b31i2VlTrcRek5CWWUluJ2QAOBSQHGPtb3z7RsFqV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YXUBF%2Baco6yECrGuwgcuWKEAznpeu87WPIhRcITj0X3vFZcGfCG%2FHmR8OGw4%2FGe4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EX2Tm8fRak3%2FwhLGv25qfBB%2FChqTdDj%2BBkPm6Kh6h4pLMfPXJ7QA5zsdy2Drj9mt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLKbvcKyQu0GaDIYek9tcJTcBdCyP5CsJV7bdaevJmHFMfKPKPTck%2FrqWXgYSadt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MxCUVKxw3fXkmorYSf%2FPUqFzr6wnXOS5XTzuoF7e05UkEXC22yFawlZTdNovpp9W
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aud%2FreTS9K2%2FeUcpVRuYPRsQJdAkFTuFxjM14qXwhQqgvgxh%2BvBJXQIbSCoAhUTP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=id7u1URMewKSfVnTCfXjW50Fs7DMfnmpvVGDL8oMgWfqKSByVKJnxyCn4UJcrX4f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpVXRtbWQfMh7hx1VppunKjT5c0zGIhi%2FoeUqGy07pcf%2FtGp8yPh%2B6G9gctcymGC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xifUqs3LJQDncKmj15z3eRVt%2FjNqvTN4FfULYCK0P7HnwQ1eJ1bWll757n1YI0PM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3biaI604vvRlR2rfQmTTI9iB8Z97LbQkuBJUZYETihkyR1NyXqDQoATPp0YSAAs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AAXiRBRhLB2iRqOQqEe7PNcBbpM1NCAhPT9W5p8MQFABkAx5lnW356CXNHpGkf7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75NAx5u13U%2F0rmiue9iqCK52XzWpny%2Fw7fRRFtGXSXZsMS7DlQ6JZSu01jPaKHT%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFpYl2ax3P3UyJmAr4ntc3kvLc5C0blMgU6u3GeWCExCThOKYSf%2BfUtapXBnCG9T
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z664486IrFDnrYDb6RNI0hUdmbh8Y3OR7cMl3RlN1td4Im%2B2fPl8QVP4lj7G8R5j
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203810 42030  Fuel Supplies            71,000.00            .00      71,000.00      32,840.81            .00      38,159.19   46.3%
203810 42040  Chemical Supplies           500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
203810 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00          92.28            .00         907.72    9.2%
203810 42060  Safety Expense            7,000.00            .00       7,000.00         963.10            .00       6,036.90   13.8%
203810 42090  Other Operating Su       18,500.00            .00      18,500.00       6,478.24       5,238.22       6,783.54   63.3%
203810 42110  Office Supplies           6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       2,167.04       2,888.00         944.96   84.3%
203810 42210  Postage                     200.00            .00         200.00          15.30            .00         184.70    7.7%
203810 42510  Minor Equipment          81,130.00            .00      81,130.00      17,403.38      43,227.92      20,498.70   74.7%
203810 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00          37.22            .00         -37.22  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          215,094.00            .00     215,094.00      66,817.91      58,845.57      89,430.52   58.4%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

203810 42520  Minor Equipment -         5,695.00            .00       5,695.00       4,295.73            .00       1,399.27   75.4%
203810 43310  Technical/Data Pro      136,725.49         363.15     137,088.64      40,588.79      38,448.62      58,051.23   57.7%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    142,420.49         363.15     142,783.64      44,884.52      38,448.62      59,450.50   58.4%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

203810 43110  Temporary Staffing       58,592.00         366.20      58,958.20       5,200.04      14,666.16      39,092.00   33.7%
203810 43210  Legal & Profession       63,446.00      71,000.00     134,446.00      27,073.11      35,045.50      72,327.39   46.2%
203810 43410  Professional Servi        5,000.00            .00       5,000.00          60.00            .00       4,940.00    1.2%
203810 43510  Promotional Activi        5,000.00            .00       5,000.00         272.64            .00       4,727.36    5.5%
203810 43610  Transportation          582,800.00            .00     582,800.00     292,087.22     284,143.00       6,569.78   98.9%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          714,838.00      71,366.20     786,204.20     324,693.01     333,854.66     127,656.53   83.8%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

203810 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G        3,200.00            .00       3,200.00         833.46            .00       2,366.54   26.0%
203810 44210  Communication            30,042.00            .00      30,042.00      11,888.16       1,896.12      16,257.72   45.9%
203810 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria        1,150.00            .00       1,150.00            .00            .00       1,150.00     .0%
203810 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        59,000.00            .00      59,000.00      23,301.72       9,031.69      26,666.59   54.8%
203810 44430  Building/Ground Ma       13,500.00            .00      13,500.00       4,040.95            .00       9,459.05   29.9%
203810 44440  Machine/Equipment        50,000.00            .00      50,000.00      25,777.01       5,630.84      18,592.15   62.8%
203810 44450  Pub Works by Proj       428,000.00      24,156.28     452,156.28     250,836.61      85,708.80     115,610.87   74.4%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RA2%2FvwcvacmfO1PwkvyCcuLYpKkXZNS4%2FjgWaBn6PHwsI3kcUetRNnQvX0AdQ48Q
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BbKiXasSdQ69I5NS%2FmrZCQGvsdoCerQ4kluL4dvQNSjqozVWjjTSFfP84RYthvNI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V18VFBOaqVPgLwvyMNj7Plrx2%2BB9FNJMv0E5cWQaqS%2FJiCMzFq77IYgIFMLgZA4E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jS53kizxiabvIxAsbhKnD7lecaA8qU9TP8VczJ9VqS8Hd1VIt8t8hrMUDHbvlg%2FP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJG3WXjL4IEA3M1Ee6oIOO0h9IslKVm6724CABGClFKTV%2By6rIQE0P%2BrBs47qmrL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k50MoYeixI4nFi0Ip4ZHRu569HkbgRKP7gVN%2B2YEVmul%2FYLzaoQKQK9uZ5nxgYS9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbDUsQx%2F2gFRzcXE%2FK%2BGQ64DktwqeGEm7xwsmxizTQi09SWdl0JmPAbhWMgYr5qm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwdsNDFJmTf7FLzTtkmEF9JvtDcgHiyPbMRzuWNLSbRloqfUBtlqbfRaoZR2lKmK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cz3uGPpbYXfpaQ5XtZe8EzgWEj5a0Z9cjXXth2AyUr5MIkYbU4zDE4qXUSUzkoy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tSjfDWluo9hNgw4oiWIYN%2Bv4c7HXpIxQV%2Fy%2B5U8T01fWMYpTyGVz7ZN0BIet3A5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQY%2FKfIREKltFgdQlSSkPk%2F7AtgvBFTsGSAuZCknyyUg%2BgVky445a6P1uVve9yh7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1dcKfKeVk4HDxFsf7ZdVq6mPHBLnY0TedSWkTSEPcOedaEA38d2A0%2FnKU%2F3s799
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u6ZvZLrZ9NshCvrHmi8b6MVesr4c3dMRLexTnYQbyKuQ4iM5t7K4lphwk4VNQBQh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQF%2BxWAH%2B6NMU6bs%2B7oMkMUTvuzYdJ3Ce3Z7ZUumqpSc3M22BtPOWYwRFuNKC3b6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFungULKsCGkX8vxWyt4zNbpjHAs4VLnr3QqpNcnnMW4%2BdYAvQFBgAnmWfupA%2F3%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQxWW4MunosImjSFmYQ0KZU2lNk764L05yRMifUa6KdLmGCbiV22%2BvxWvd6sQZ3d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylTOgMZR%2BfWcN2BM9ZpyrAwVXAjsGlAjJ2V%2FQ1RZFg6WO0ZzLJeTW%2Fpg5aVmbxHP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FE4Yqwxx4cQNf8mdTIm%2FkpDFF0O8aCg20PT4NyH6zTNL8qhPaL1BvvsaF4wF61n1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsJ5P91NrcFaFYkUSGAZjhXESw9Q60zetAn0RaI6O%2BaCtifcKkj0eiOiVysBk4wF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKeYldgX%2FCmiLbPUWht9ts8baKxdvFUzrPmBu8Tg%2FmjRpnKfZkbN0YftPIZjGEMH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mj%2FzNLlePnX8uc93o%2FCpHzO08qWAY%2FjoTUWwB7Rf0g4Tv2%2F66y619lZgMyGpzpP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrpWmkULIOn2byPXYgxnjA5yABUqHpekLZJrnIbBRwqULTpTDvbd69wczOgeUI2e
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qpxTGKOzKpkhH9RLPz5OoUYK8gRsfWUS%2B4PkQuhWg4%2FlJVT8aJkRvQMYIhcc8gJ
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203810 44460  Street Repairs & M    1,000,000.00            .00   1,000,000.00      35,471.25            .00     964,528.75    3.5%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES           1,584,892.00      24,156.28   1,609,048.28     352,149.16     102,267.45   1,154,631.67   28.2%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

203810 45210  Insurance                63,098.93            .00      63,098.93      49,389.93            .00      13,709.00   78.3%
203810 45810  Travel & Training        44,550.00            .00      44,550.00       9,172.21            .00      35,377.79   20.6%
203810 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,560.00            .00       1,560.00         948.96          85.00         526.04   66.3%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                109,208.93            .00     109,208.93      59,511.10          85.00      49,612.83   54.6%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

203810 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00     818,092.16     818,092.16     232,564.99      79,186.94     506,340.23   38.1%
203810 47315  Traffic System Sig       71,500.00      34,238.46     105,738.46      78,400.92       2,623.26      24,714.28   76.6%
203810 47380  Street Constructio             .00   5,645,612.06   5,645,612.06     110,597.09   1,372,075.97   4,162,939.00   26.3%
203810 47381  Improvs - 8th Stre             .00   1,243,773.63   1,243,773.63      14,130.67   1,229,642.96            .00  100.0%
203810 47386  Improvs - Overlay              .00     495,243.10     495,243.10            .00     495,243.10            .00  100.0%
203810 47410  Machinery and Equi      647,000.00     139,574.00     786,574.00      11,716.85     164,349.00     610,508.15   22.4%
203810 47420  Vehicles                470,000.00            .00     470,000.00            .00            .00     470,000.00     .0%
203810 47820  Setaside - Captial    1,100,000.00            .00   1,100,000.00            .00            .00   1,100,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            2,288,500.00   8,376,533.41  10,665,033.41     447,410.52   3,343,121.23   6,874,501.66   35.5%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

203810 49130  Transfer Out - Bon             .00            .00            .00     627,183.28            .00    -627,183.28  100.0%*

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00            .00            .00     627,183.28            .00    -627,183.28  100.0%

  TOTAL Street                        -79,100.19   4,389,171.19   4,310,071.00    -568,235.74   3,876,622.53   1,001,684.21   76.8%

  TOTAL Street Fund                   -79,100.19   4,389,171.19   4,310,071.00    -568,235.74   3,876,622.53   1,001,684.21   76.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,342,617.69  -4,095,384.18 -12,438,001.87  -3,861,816.09            .00  -8,576,185.78
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,263,517.50   8,484,555.37  16,748,072.87   3,293,580.35   3,876,622.53   9,577,869.99

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQztuHBMUGbcXORJ0qYg%2F2cVE8sethjEA9NF3RvibCU0l11r%2BlWWlLwHzbbuiVOO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWwPdbCigi9sWeMWqbsPJa9RB7q2nDd4wcv2ihbIiuKtinIsMGs%2FD8fPlrNAa2Aw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVsv2o6tncnUT0i86969kI0ERrc6Z9F%2FMnWua9A%2BlFSc%2Buroj1nCaPwEVoqs3JLR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Bc7smbpfSlHltQfngWqSRpHOABzica0NFskB1QjO1E0Z2AoIKFiFbYddAHmYnpJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ub5RKTZrzNGwxWumB8mKEnWjgknDoqXqMY3%2BXvYr46N1HI6ka5UqRcfvmo1Potni
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JmbSpcacJCT33RJTbiLkKi9XkLqPRbqwgnk4y4jyLFqObYvqmquxY80ylhGIIG6J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJmvTQe5QyyNrVH%2F9keGvvqOHl1n6SQmYR0nL826o5cRXvgG3fbG%2Bnpan9OR1aLP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztQ%2BXg7wjdTRwFSIK9zFBzAs%2BEzQkgIiZCxJ%2BWJVV7Y%2Bt6X8jBcWQqcjKJGKUQok
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7P6Ys5nrO4fa1hRGVtakobBpsw8DD%2FpnBC1F5tcZhXOo2HSDC5zYDFjn10yQngJI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oVeutgbwMVMWHK5F6Jxy1F7n3QbpuvdQIgGtLOXK7X8PeW2ljjUuuXEbIgf6%2Bmi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5eSqcsbT1FtqnVa5n6yhjyfNqt6CuCOVMj5cgSop1ROwqkdGnUzEBho%2FAaJyLIv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ko9Vejn7u%2BjcC2zM3bfow5PNShgs42YtfAL6SvFdIFH69w2ms41JPQHnRTz1GbLR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HegjuaiPYYHAByW6bkeaHQ%2F69zndYmVENlS4vNg1QMO3Qo2KddkeVEFAhXoP1j5P
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0025     Impact & Capacity Fund             APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

252010 Police Impact                      

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

252010 35520  Police Impact Fees     -600,000.00            .00    -600,000.00    -247,141.04            .00    -352,858.96   41.2%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -600,000.00            .00    -600,000.00    -247,141.04            .00    -352,858.96   41.2%

07 INTEREST                               

252010 36121  Impact Fee Interes      -82,506.01            .00     -82,506.01     -51,168.93            .00     -31,337.08   62.0%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -82,506.01            .00     -82,506.01     -51,168.93            .00     -31,337.08   62.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

252010 47830  Setaside - Impact/      682,506.01            .00     682,506.01            .00            .00     682,506.01     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              682,506.01            .00     682,506.01            .00            .00     682,506.01     .0%

  TOTAL Police Impact                        .00            .00            .00    -298,309.97            .00     298,309.97  100.0%

252020 Fire Impact                        

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

252020 35521  Fire/EMS Impact Fe     -400,000.00            .00    -400,000.00    -266,246.44            .00    -133,753.56   66.6%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -400,000.00            .00    -400,000.00    -266,246.44            .00    -133,753.56   66.6%

07 INTEREST                               

252020 36122  Impact Fee Interes      -67,316.27            .00     -67,316.27     -33,181.73            .00     -34,134.54   49.3%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wit%2FYktPCTz2xb7T662hZ%2B90bfLqOU5uHXCtrwz8uipsYLA%2FP5EVBrOWhr5cKKIV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umpcpk1tvi9YsfMzNP35XBD%2FdnnvxFZ%2FqLI0DJ2Qr9BX2DmZlrRQRHLgZYagNxLV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDehR%2F4drxvnKoLyfesZSl9GHnqX%2B9VlG8lRLW0A71cH3vjMVZBK7aQYOyTe9e%2FE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fs5gP0DmOq4PFlbNgSz22MX2xiruGcXsIkBYQ41PGcTEHvVXbBl4J67Sx55N6QT%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8ubR059jx%2Fc%2F5q0N5mxZ%2BfMhKa5w9JZMVvsxYw9GFETF99Zng5xKD%2Bn4Z2HgS60
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  TOTAL INTEREST                      -67,316.27            .00     -67,316.27     -33,181.73            .00     -34,134.54   49.3%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

252020 47830  Setaside - Impact/      467,316.27            .00     467,316.27            .00            .00     467,316.27     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              467,316.27            .00     467,316.27            .00            .00     467,316.27     .0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

252020 49110  Transfer out - Gen             .00     999,000.00     999,000.00            .00            .00     999,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00     999,000.00     999,000.00            .00            .00     999,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Fire Impact                          .00     999,000.00     999,000.00    -299,428.17            .00   1,298,428.17  -30.0%

255020 Parks Impact                       

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

255020 35550  Parks Impact Fees    -1,150,000.00            .00  -1,150,000.00  -1,063,755.00            .00     -86,245.00   92.5%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS          -1,150,000.00            .00  -1,150,000.00  -1,063,755.00            .00     -86,245.00   92.5%

07 INTEREST                               

255020 36152  Impact Fee Interes      -56,957.02            .00     -56,957.02     -39,160.39            .00     -17,796.63   68.8%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -56,957.02            .00     -56,957.02     -39,160.39            .00     -17,796.63   68.8%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

255020 47820  Setaside - Captial    1,206,957.02            .00   1,206,957.02            .00            .00   1,206,957.02     .0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7W8oUnZI4X2imHQP9%2BYKlQ0C48Qb%2BbKn0Pu0U%2BEN8jdTNkti4PCX5xpmjHKeC6BF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=225kbT%2B5D4l2BSTBYdNDAFVFVQ9XKfOkC81i0aBexlIufWy1S%2FXlkwjuhSLe8xV6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFg3U44AfR9hKVBZLSRtEu5tJFsYUfDCvPQ0tqmPv41VVOHK0LY53b8XhyH%2FkQfs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EtNTZEAw%2FAtp4wssPDdTqS956DbGO1eH2M%2FXjlZr93fvFimVke1S%2BDdeaF4dQLwO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrEfSYvWmTRuYyzvjAEI5lPALfevWcB3qZyipoOLp7E%2Bj9XVrk4kKHKTbz%2Bzp8wu
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  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            1,206,957.02            .00   1,206,957.02            .00            .00   1,206,957.02     .0%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

255020 39110  Transfer In - Gene             .00            .00            .00      -7,186.50            .00       7,186.50  100.0%

  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN                         .00            .00            .00      -7,186.50            .00       7,186.50  100.0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

255020 49110  Transfer out - Gen             .00     770,187.00     770,187.00            .00            .00     770,187.00     .0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00     770,187.00     770,187.00            .00            .00     770,187.00     .0%

  TOTAL Parks Impact                         .00     770,187.00     770,187.00  -1,110,101.89            .00   1,880,288.89 -144.1%

255050 Library Impact                     

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

255050 35551  Library Impact Fee     -100,000.00            .00    -100,000.00    -139,984.00            .00      39,984.00  140.0%

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -100,000.00            .00    -100,000.00    -139,984.00            .00      39,984.00  140.0%

07 INTEREST                               

255050 36155  Library Impact Fee      -20,389.46            .00     -20,389.46      -8,711.73            .00     -11,677.73   42.7%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -20,389.46            .00     -20,389.46      -8,711.73            .00     -11,677.73   42.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

255050 47820  Setaside - Captial      120,389.46            .00     120,389.46            .00            .00     120,389.46     .0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HqghWGDSWfDGIU4fQxoPfCUy7vqnF0yKYrqIRYGTnL%2F8UgTF9P79UxcgQbbB9YRr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FA01lIcMY95ngdfiWBvWN8kxea3UCDZmcO%2FcVjbHpXfVmtoMxWRCaVFSgJTcuJA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqHq8bYti87GvHez8N%2FePadmgSttpcaecET8egJawWgfhf16AuUlj1Q%2BsXMaCGZL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2BgwFPknFXGiJBmCi2s7odHZBsNTfX9x8WhwPswRbWVyop2o8bncJBUI8rUErfOS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0fDIT2XBH0uWbbK92zu76Y3gbRX0BP6t24UuCy1iQfQoH1XSrhlMWM2P7%2BKBaOL
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  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              120,389.46            .00     120,389.46            .00            .00     120,389.46     .0%

90 USE OF RESERVES                        

255050 39091  Use of Reserves        -277,500.00            .00    -277,500.00            .00            .00    -277,500.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE OF RESERVES              -277,500.00            .00    -277,500.00            .00            .00    -277,500.00     .0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

255050 49110  Transfer out - Gen      277,500.00            .00     277,500.00      91,691.44            .00     185,808.56   33.0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                  277,500.00            .00     277,500.00      91,691.44            .00     185,808.56   33.0%

  TOTAL Library Impact                       .00            .00            .00     -57,004.29            .00      57,004.29  100.0%

  TOTAL Impact & Capacity Fund               .00   1,769,187.00   1,769,187.00  -1,764,844.32            .00   3,534,031.32  -99.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,754,668.76            .00  -2,754,668.76  -1,856,535.76            .00    -898,133.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,754,668.76   1,769,187.00   4,523,855.76      91,691.44            .00   4,432,164.32

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FTtITBki4Zw%2Bx8clkdjFJmxfbQaq6jBa3xdCq%2FSW4iNfAFIeegGRy3LSB9A3el%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2Bazzja2Fan0R78Y0NxCmzG27OMEPkyZ0Y3D2IS6gCGNV6MZ7NYsygWYDBE%2Fe3fT
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301630 Bonds- Engineering                 

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

301630 47382  Improvs - Drainage             .00   3,731,009.09   3,731,009.09   2,761,931.67   1,034,953.28     -65,875.86  101.8%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   3,731,009.09   3,731,009.09   2,761,931.67   1,034,953.28     -65,875.86  101.8%

  TOTAL Bonds- Engineering                   .00   3,731,009.09   3,731,009.09   2,761,931.67   1,034,953.28     -65,875.86  101.8%

303810 Bonds - Street                     

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

303810 47380  Street Constructio             .00   2,774,347.27   2,774,347.27   1,440,049.74   1,331,417.56       2,879.97   99.9%
303810 47381  Improvs - 8th Stre             .00      55,022.13      55,022.13            .00      55,022.13            .00  100.0%
303810 47382  Improvs - Drainage             .00      80,737.43      80,737.43            .00      80,737.43            .00  100.0%
303810 47383  Street Constructio             .00  18,369,260.01  18,369,260.01   4,489,317.26  14,519,722.81    -639,780.06  103.5%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00  21,279,366.84  21,279,366.84   5,929,367.00  15,986,899.93    -636,900.09  103.0%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

303810 39120  Transfer In - Stre             .00            .00            .00    -743,622.93            .00     743,622.93  100.0%

  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN                         .00            .00            .00    -743,622.93            .00     743,622.93  100.0%

  TOTAL Bonds - Street                       .00  21,279,366.84  21,279,366.84   5,185,744.07  15,986,899.93     106,722.84   99.5%

305030 Bonds - Parks & Recreation         

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

305030 47390  Improv Other than              .00  13,672,976.96  13,672,976.96   4,208,210.43   1,639,708.18   7,825,058.35   42.8%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmTi7V7ZYC%2FaNmsJFx%2Bi%2BKPeBrjjIxcY7EuMfMgtvSz8AtxgkpGfzEuJIrQdz1Cz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBVhq2xMCi8gJ4e7d43G%2BkYDQ6%2Fel45n38zVfq0ZR%2FmxCfrxUpzlJt%2FPVvVo6eoZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1tcQEsdlTbA%2FmNrwpwVPVAYPzasY8GnV0N3rWTJnp0A0EYQNz%2FAtYlW93Ha1Jq%2Fa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOnuHn5S2dR19xbHfJ3ZhKf0jqODdfUeSV6jBpwqA20JQtsot4MZt8%2BAaFCaqqjP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdmL0WKFB%2BGe3pVcdriV8zc1rCNrqv22%2FN8DLORM84a6uolAGjUn2XExOlYi9ePn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OC6jwV8w9D12s%2F%2Frtvo1J%2FgKmCjM3E8JPuYn1aH8OZCTt%2BAjxc4g5UnQsyWOdBbP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=evY02qvp62JKrbxZMAFn15F2DN5Ba2FV2GVj4stjmvK62m6WkOrbZ%2B1gFwcvl%2FzY
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0030     Capital Projects Fund              APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00  13,672,976.96  13,672,976.96   4,208,210.43   1,639,708.18   7,825,058.35   42.8%

  TOTAL Bonds - Parks & Recreati             .00  13,672,976.96  13,672,976.96   4,208,210.43   1,639,708.18   7,825,058.35   42.8%

309020 Bonds - Sales Tax Capital          

07 INTEREST                               

309020 36110  Checking Unrestr I             .00            .00            .00    -743,118.87            .00     743,118.87  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00    -743,118.87            .00     743,118.87  100.0%

  TOTAL Bonds - Sales Tax Capita             .00            .00            .00    -743,118.87            .00     743,118.87  100.0%

  TOTAL Capital Projects Fund                .00  38,683,352.89  38,683,352.89  11,412,767.30  18,661,561.39   8,609,024.20   77.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00            .00            .00  -1,486,741.80            .00   1,486,741.80
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00  38,683,352.89  38,683,352.89  12,899,509.10  18,661,561.39   7,122,282.40

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Modb9bSj4xxJhk8XDF0kmcpkgYhuU5GF2K6EtcIhFa7LfmA4ywVawJASMy3igfUk
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329020 Debt Svc - Sales Tax Capital       

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

329020 31390  Sales Tax Cap Impr  -22,490,746.06            .00 -22,490,746.06  -8,455,392.43            .00 -14,035,353.63   37.6%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES            -22,490,746.06            .00 -22,490,746.06  -8,455,392.43            .00 -14,035,353.63   37.6%

07 INTEREST                               

329020 36199  Restricted Interes             .00            .00            .00    -185,712.94            .00     185,712.94  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00    -185,712.94            .00     185,712.94  100.0%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

329020 48010  Bond Principal       18,366,767.28            .00  18,366,767.28   8,375,000.00            .00   9,991,767.28   45.6%
329020 48110  Bond Interest         4,123,978.78            .00   4,123,978.78   1,642,361.88            .00   2,481,616.90   39.8%
329020 48230  Fiscal Agent Fees              .00            .00            .00         200.00            .00        -200.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE               22,490,746.06            .00  22,490,746.06  10,017,561.88            .00  12,473,184.18   44.5%

  TOTAL Debt Svc - Sales Tax Cap             .00            .00            .00   1,376,456.51            .00  -1,376,456.51  100.0%

  TOTAL Debt Service Fund                    .00            .00            .00   1,376,456.51            .00  -1,376,456.51  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -22,490,746.06            .00 -22,490,746.06  -8,641,105.37            .00 -13,849,640.69
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   22,490,746.06            .00  22,490,746.06  10,017,561.88            .00  12,473,184.18

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByPoREWlij708huON53ivJ6BZaapoIwOZk1NaDEKW2GmYr2hHIbQqO%2FCbq2CpRuD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IlB0KiVMZ2uE6mhpBGwwhmhJtFruMIOw41aobJcWLKl%2BLofTnkdphaevsU%2FVacKG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEm4oTSA0%2B3lRquKson0ViQEwg9DY23ZitahlwUD9OiXW4E9jRfs%2FI8EKNLYU%2BQC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FupV9PPiMXznpWN2xBXR91%2FgnLy7zkMBRVO%2BGKNInVjNBdxpMHC3sDhncFYqpnZT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hhud4FJMznUKuxFAkKlHMeW9cA37RKpub202z997MC8DXNcBco6USXJnAqzwcrXW
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401010 Grants - Administration            

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

401010 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00    -194,744.45    -194,744.45    -194,744.45            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00    -194,744.45    -194,744.45    -194,744.45            .00            .00  100.0%

07 INTEREST                               

401010 36110  Checking Unrestr I             .00            .00            .00      -3,942.32            .00       3,942.32  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00      -3,942.32            .00       3,942.32  100.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

401010 45810  Travel & Training              .00     115,092.40     115,092.40      57,546.20      57,546.20            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                       .00     115,092.40     115,092.40      57,546.20      57,546.20            .00  100.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

401010 47341  Sewer Line Improve             .00      62,094.42      62,094.42      12,782.77      49,311.65            .00  100.0%
401010 47390  Improv Other than              .00      14,557.63      14,557.63      12,493.25       2,064.38            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00      76,652.05      76,652.05      25,276.02      51,376.03            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Grants - Administration              .00      -3,000.00      -3,000.00    -115,864.55     108,922.23       3,942.32  231.4%

  TOTAL Federal Grant Fund                   .00      -3,000.00      -3,000.00    -115,864.55     108,922.23       3,942.32  231.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -194,744.45    -194,744.45    -198,686.77            .00       3,942.32
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     191,744.45     191,744.45      82,822.22     108,922.23            .00

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfJgw%2FQkEGUg32837DYI3U%2BrbHTXPN8lwu49brE3czHzO4R63p2gR2DeUsvj6I%2BV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CFqU5W7YK%2Bhy22pyWJJ9AkCcBaTI9UO8dHbDzoyA9HG6WgAjMTGomWhPgi0dfE28
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jIw4wSqdcD6x6Xf0LPsZTereclFMgcEojLnXABw4tgkl9%2BcsT7U1WsRHYbWidwa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8zsU7DMjMN3Am7tgFdsUz2E9IJyhL%2FUPzpahG93oCSEZkHqhAhBIK7fWYfmolQM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6lyGZdwVTucFsh88SDIpQcjGD2jRtEvPzWz81011ypiPwnz4dPVHxNjCW4d4q1E
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503010 Electric                           

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

503010 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00     -18,531.96            .00      18,531.96  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00            .00            .00     -18,531.96            .00      18,531.96  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503010 34140  Inspection/Reinspe      -30,000.00            .00     -30,000.00     -12,800.00            .00     -17,200.00   42.7%*
503010 34301  Residential Utilit  -33,139,921.00            .00 -33,139,921.00 -15,027,848.01            .00 -18,112,072.99   45.3%*
503010 34302  Commercial Utility  -18,463,530.99            .00 -18,463,530.99  -7,942,216.80            .00 -10,521,314.19   43.0%*
503010 34304  Large Power Utilit  -22,367,713.75            .00 -22,367,713.75 -12,290,686.43            .00 -10,077,027.32   54.9%*
503010 34306  Sales of Materials     -685,294.00            .00    -685,294.00    -322,507.47            .00    -362,786.53   47.1%*
503010 34308  Recycled Metal Sal      -22,000.00            .00     -22,000.00      -6,459.39            .00     -15,540.61   29.4%*
503010 34340  Electric Pole Rent      -75,000.00            .00     -75,000.00            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0%*
503010 34341  Electric / Rent Li     -108,980.39            .00    -108,980.39     -54,208.78            .00     -54,771.61   49.7%*
503010 34342  Power Cost Adjustm   -7,397,326.83            .00  -7,397,326.83  -6,078,577.98            .00  -1,318,748.85   82.2%*
503010 34410  Billed Services        -270,000.00            .00    -270,000.00    -121,584.96            .00    -148,415.04   45.0%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES        -82,559,766.96            .00 -82,559,766.96 -41,856,889.82            .00 -40,702,877.14   50.7%

07 INTEREST                               

503010 36110  Checking Unrestr I   -1,223,731.93            .00  -1,223,731.93    -715,175.18            .00    -508,556.75   58.4%*
503010 36115  Investment Income              .00            .00            .00      -4,445.33            .00       4,445.33  100.0%
503010 36199  Restricted Interes         -132.17            .00        -132.17         -77.60            .00         -54.57   58.7%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                   -1,223,864.10            .00  -1,223,864.10    -719,698.11            .00    -504,165.99   58.8%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503010 37520  Miscellaneous Inco      -35,000.00    -600,000.00    -635,000.00    -602,910.00            .00     -32,090.00   94.9%*
503010 37530  Recovery of Bad De             .00            .00            .00        -712.00            .00         712.00  100.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxuqAmLiAEo0VMZE5VOLVNbojl5dRbfojr%2BcjYWj8B%2FGBIyR3hO3npTS1l42Wj3v
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gd8qEc%2FYmAdBCrQkCYg8QZULi1cWGqmnhSQz7NqDQoj5eiOpvIwVA4TIEAiF9Nwi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhWRBbYgpnxS7Xn8OmVNKuESJDsCWTu90LrE8v3YUSUI%2BRemGDpmm%2F%2FtZazURnKN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTrRr8yNgivsfeluIuYWxOCOejcqdfsUejfUiXvJZHclBJ89yM8H0LvajqZtp%2BKW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjBfMkAHje0i%2F3h%2F%2BfH197UzMM7AYlI%2Fcm9M%2BOZ1vKPyhQTaH%2BnF789PYxQ2u4ix
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7p7OS51TnlCHunOYUkhwp4xHdAWTdfLHo%2FTLJl1DPEcdzJUMBN8hNcnCNzvEfNO9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fug3vxplIaIhUATzY5wDuMp%2BlucqLmVu8K0XAR3wPhWu0fN%2FoFVUyvH9bI5y4Hl5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eLCW9zDVIfUY%2FaSqA8quAlC1hD4%2BaAGTmq%2FSohXja%2Fky1UDHquQ83Xy8KeoXjjz2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VoFgQlGncN6Pu1nH%2BUSM75SjRRSdjmdMk0%2BtIvfi9e%2FB74xbxtLXZe%2BLPbr7Ynv8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2BRZ%2FEUDw1gA7gpylF5XtqhQDyLczRY4Dn4yI6bzHaEYraFomLzhLLrVfg2l0XM3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mfduiq1aVc%2FckHngmoOF%2FOwbmpmgpEe%2BiuwGUqyQt8BtMICa16iDHHX0QHp6HJWW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTM3BZz095K1TXb3TEoNjc9xP%2F24tVFAAY%2F8F5rbs0Frzbsa0zqDJdNmltjqSJt2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGoXq5QHA65xe8049LVUx6otiCi2EIb8kw2%2BWbp%2Fh4TB2Kll63wFCyD7eX36VGCq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3LroqIvAdJ86a%2FnteNF6CLufcZNvmd9rsKA6DXWh%2BNpOG%2BeDknm1MG2XJKilMjt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Niz4y4izfk%2BaT9DxhCq1AqKFnHQwQcEIHFifM6G5Wnx7Siv%2BTQUAkw8%2FcjgLkdMH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yJETU0eC%2Fb6Ezz87JgeGEXyjpWd%2FDfBVsHcYqKFJOfAZ%2FjkyxxaibLZHQoyImKq
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  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -35,000.00    -600,000.00    -635,000.00    -603,622.00            .00     -31,378.00   95.1%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503010 41010  Full Time Salaries    5,224,467.96     115,000.00   5,339,467.96   2,335,367.45            .00   3,004,100.51   43.7%
503010 41110  Part Time Salaries       15,338.70            .00      15,338.70         274.41            .00      15,064.29    1.8%
503010 41310  Overtime Wages          175,000.00            .00     175,000.00      73,614.19            .00     101,385.81   42.1%
503010 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       54,600.00            .00      54,600.00      19,890.00            .00      34,710.00   36.4%
503010 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       14,565.00            .00      14,565.00            .00            .00      14,565.00     .0%
503010 41420  Misc Add Pay             33,930.00            .00      33,930.00      17,285.00            .00      16,645.00   50.9%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          5,517,901.66     115,000.00   5,632,901.66   2,446,431.05            .00   3,186,470.61   43.4%

52 BENEFITS                               

503010 41510  FICA and Medicare       411,271.78       8,797.50     420,069.28     181,634.29            .00     238,434.99   43.2%
503010 41620  Workers' Compensat       30,859.94      12,135.25      42,995.19      37,229.42            .00       5,765.77   86.6%
503010 41710  Health Insurance        622,147.97            .00     622,147.97     297,248.86            .00     324,899.11   47.8%
503010 41712  HSA Contribution        100,600.00            .00     100,600.00     101,963.00            .00      -1,363.00  101.4%*
503010 41720  Long Term Disabili       15,784.05            .00      15,784.05       3,980.30            .00      11,803.75   25.2%
503010 41740  Dental Insurance         49,168.51            .00      49,168.51      22,898.29            .00      26,270.22   46.6%
503010 41750  Vision Insurance          2,202.00            .00       2,202.00       1,021.04            .00       1,180.96   46.4%
503010 41810  Retirement - APERS      843,726.29      17,618.00     861,344.29     369,818.62            .00     491,525.67   42.9%
503010 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       24,895.00            .00      24,895.00      11,112.55            .00      13,782.45   44.6%
503010 41920  Employee Boot Allo       10,400.00            .00      10,400.00      10,000.00            .00         400.00   96.2%
503010 41940  Vehicle Allowance        21,602.88            .00      21,602.88       9,970.56            .00      11,632.32   46.2%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    2,132,658.42      38,550.75   2,171,209.17   1,046,876.93            .00   1,124,332.24   48.2%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503010 42020  Uniform Supplies         42,462.00            .00      42,462.00      15,260.86       9,046.47      18,154.67   57.2%
503010 42030  Fuel Supplies           120,015.00            .00     120,015.00      37,002.68            .00      83,012.32   30.8%
503010 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         802.69            .00         197.31   80.3%
503010 42060  Safety Expense           80,100.00         585.96      80,685.96      47,192.52       9,471.87      24,021.57   70.2%
503010 42090  Other Operating Su       20,900.00            .00      20,900.00       8,180.99       9,196.58       3,522.43   83.1%
503010 42110  Office Supplies          21,050.00            .00      21,050.00      10,188.92       4,934.59       5,926.49   71.8%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EwPCDGWzIb6hUnnHUTOY%2Fe6FWX4M6Zg9TSzQ7fg7DAOOSFWiZ8y8Et6m5ndZiplP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7%2FRaeJggiH%2Frr9NsjT8QWSMd8HfrCQWOafPu3xpNyWTDx94bXTo59LTeWl3ZyJd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKTuNJt8O%2FBV5%2FgI3lqnii4SUaDeWjB3cmBfkHvg9bRswmJK%2B%2ByRG9J0%2Fv5sF3zt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zt%2ByUoJsvG9WnuyODbmyPHhlg%2FX7muZl9Q0aa%2BEUlNygiiW1HLBPYGuIzwnzvQS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbTgtbWNs0Yw1ja3yGdJhRtxhTRrrKHxN2GvITTSpJa4CwbVacbx3Bum7%2FgkSvkP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WXYRxXXlD05%2BFqRLHIA7Fnw96yKZnkhmwq42vAdY0kyeJ4lSC3ap7ms5812Ufvf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsUs%2BAY6%2F8xShZunIm3jNzydnnIErWBgLDGf%2Fet36bxG9gFwuG%2FxdNkJiUBPmFte
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QEi1BtJylie3d1%2B1kWvYUlmDy4jPK7V8WEKhBqv4hWXbkzm5sZHlxzkqG4SI196
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4j8VtlHvNHzTh6ChGMt6F1aVndRub%2B7AjgALLWwlJugQO9XclcsiNTIdWtVdXhP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJBmkRWtVYEL9NyHK%2BbRfh%2F%2BUmcEA1Xc7iZ8Evb3Rk%2BcGhEohDXqbwG8c5ti4A2L
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yG9Tr1pPICQ7yy0Z7wvpDhqVapqfdE32e%2ByFLPcDVnOP2KqFYXrnjWzpBQvDh9bw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7eectIlLfoilbbDv6jQYMpz2VMKYG9GKcJvkx4U%2BvOvB8o1myhxjy%2FY6N2ddpKM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awJ2vvTUXID6hgH%2BBwj9h0E4mbnc1Xs5DodZ0%2Bdb2whbNMqWUEXPujbjsxMXq4Gk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMO%2BAi6SNZ%2B9bypq6PFKwGLJ4o9qy601U37%2BZmEgDkK2LU39HtYt%2BXbLtoEtTudp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5hjLRO%2BQX9Cy44GQTVJItP2SRj44SCmZoKkQZ8anUNEA%2FE8CR%2B9%2FqRuO1%2BsD7tD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aB3KqvrvDhCR900bbnrI%2F3Kd9eGAPDTau2Wyd7Yy2h0IV0s3TYPv1NbvG8xbpij3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrEbxUQXbrPJrbAy%2F%2BxPplEW54yZ0LRhDlm1gC6JpEw%2BD29nvKZbVCsHSI1W%2Fp6%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1Y8DOmF%2BKojZubYuc9NSBOY8%2FYrGUXY3RGyB%2F1pBBawia2OojbZnUyRa2y32JPo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyukz6%2BrlbigztGboNCrT7ynQFl1dyhz1UNP6BscNs%2B6yEks1ewQQPgsdr3XtIxA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UknJOy6zjjIp7rzy6cAebfSKX%2B%2BIEEdJ1kycVtdu22tnRpRA0gV2m2Pnf7P4GhXY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLbJ2HgnIC5TBGs9pY3OSpLikmxEW82utQ0kXD0RPv3a9uQbeTXDfxt3DmOrmaqd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqqoAz4Bb4cQE16rhGJMenzft%2BdtBNm6SOf6%2Bd9h5Da4sdk04guK3rtJI5KYKhiv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trCwvhlkGkdDzsAv1vjY4P5DEaeNKyMbzSU2rIU5SJkl9j98RzUPHc4tejeoQPuD
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503010 42210  Postage                   2,800.00            .00       2,800.00       1,529.73       1,126.42         143.85   94.9%
503010 42510  Minor Equipment          61,600.00       1,088.59      62,688.59      30,715.64      15,737.81      16,235.14   74.1%
503010 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00         190.53            .00        -190.53  100.0%*
503010 42888  Inventory Variance             .00            .00            .00      -4,120.62            .00       4,120.62  100.0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          349,927.00       1,674.55     351,601.55     146,943.94      49,513.74     155,143.87   55.9%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503010 42520  Minor Equipment -        56,028.00            .00      56,028.00      30,973.00            .00      25,055.00   55.3%
503010 43310  Technical/Data Pro      285,208.14         363.15     285,571.29     188,360.92       6,723.70      90,486.67   68.3%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    341,236.14         363.15     341,599.29     219,333.92       6,723.70     115,541.67   66.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503010 43210  Legal & Profession      191,710.00     104,062.75     295,772.75      97,124.54     130,254.96      68,393.25   76.9%
503010 43410  Professional Servi        3,000.00      24,017.58      27,017.58      10,150.44      14,642.15       2,224.99   91.8%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          194,710.00     128,080.33     322,790.33     107,274.98     144,897.11      70,618.24   78.1%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G        4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       2,338.77            .00       1,661.23   58.5%
503010 44210  Communication            93,370.00            .00      93,370.00      20,593.76         353.04      72,423.20   22.4%
503010 44410  Computer Repair           2,700.00            .00       2,700.00         136.37            .00       2,563.63    5.1%
503010 44420  Vehicle Repairs &       110,000.00            .00     110,000.00      60,300.31      19,702.91      29,996.78   72.7%
503010 44430  Building/Ground Ma       26,340.00            .00      26,340.00      11,439.61       4,290.10      10,610.29   59.7%
503010 44440  Machine/Equipment        30,000.00       5,690.18      35,690.18       4,234.54       6,550.18      24,905.46   30.2%
503010 44450  Pub Works by Proj       511,850.00      26,538.49     538,388.49     182,640.14      92,734.18     263,014.17   51.1%
503010 44520  Lease / Equipment         2,500.00            .00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             780,760.00      32,228.67     812,988.67     281,683.50     123,630.41     407,674.76   49.9%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503010 45210  Insurance               183,497.53            .00     183,497.53      56,051.74            .00     127,445.79   30.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sab0X%2B6NZRxMlUQbrubEm5j874r%2FfCJS3Xp6N0eHkXhORqZT1Lniesa%2B%2BqXQT6u9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nv%2BhkwU420J2A6OqyNiOm6C%2FKMpsupRFdNpUhNQIQCQGG3uX1bnm%2FvNOjaRZBApC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BHthMYkEKa4rVLvkt1Zlaq%2BQH3IFCW2xe6M69NA6%2BDo%2B38ilOCHXX6VVVie5Wr9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jm6sUEMGM0UBVCviE8jORathqyWz1T%2BqOkjk2iEjSnaeUsi5TwcmLbiTa9D%2BmG1i
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FI2YLDS3d7qbLIjA1Wa7OBIoq8MuRGzIK%2FSMCORtUtvqk3Ll0Xt0L8p1otc0ARk0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zV6BaPjiytuAxtrMDHBwfo0KQFtUO0ZE68xoXjezIQLlP9u5EYKtH2%2BS5XfjQZra
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfT2Axl9MSX8DCuMuZ9ckzeYRmFoRk2QiYgP1OMrDfjYSGqsQ9scU4qn3eGIJGEg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2B3WFHXFzswFSdANHeNCk4%2B%2B6fZVLSRq3S2Gif1KevITnuNB8bP%2F8SHsT%2FN4Ot8n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aE9WVWDMpE4yYM9OoSDGC0RSsZQ%2FswApBOms4eykKa9Gf7AZ8iviesY%2F91BG2juJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKS14AayzFlMXtxIBN5TARx%2FcLkJskUVnv9AB4XgxVIgRJ9rR8y5SQk9UG%2BpEoM7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n3u%2BaCbvO20Sz9PYOA37GPto2XPU7xyd9fDcJ8dshmVGPMS0inXpwC4R3W%2B2QpdH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXy%2FEAgWGTnjgD%2BYR4Rdib1zxGoNsdbZnnyZNtJpEeahsrR3lqxJ2I%2Bs0mJBcsyo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jj23EWRovtpTzrDYnkGv7UvQ4jUkxltObwk6kD351VmdCHRXqjvSXNB2Cooq4zKW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovRR8iNURG9P5Lt97EOaXyZ7z%2BZOB95AC3RBHn9I%2Bn1lHN6mCbQpYOpdLnjNLE3w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPbLl0Nc4wXoVO376rLN1C6PvkaAgTu3VxExiqTstt3r6rSeyhvhRNrUVP6txv54
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwgqrc8qqHSlOMXtxCp3p9Kp1AvMt6GBu2XgIuZBaiOWw4NYxKvA5EvoslxeZbU1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzWjnsXC6XGC8uSgQ1Ek3P%2FYY9Mcf8NxjMP8HX04Uo4iJpNmi4g6Li3LHEiZON7b
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503010 45420  Employment Ads            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         268.50            .00         731.50   26.9%
503010 45810  Travel & Training       120,296.00            .00     120,296.00      34,043.70       3,557.60      82,694.70   31.3%
503010 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       37,057.00            .00      37,057.00      36,424.98            .00         632.02   98.3%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                341,850.53            .00     341,850.53     126,788.92       3,557.60     211,504.01   38.1%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503010 46110  Purchase of Power/   58,070,758.76            .00  58,070,758.76  28,525,173.59     120,214.65  29,425,370.52   49.3%
503010 46210  Franchise Fees - U    3,698,558.29            .00   3,698,558.29   1,763,037.56            .00   1,935,520.73   47.7%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT          61,769,317.05            .00  61,769,317.05  30,288,211.15     120,214.65  31,360,891.25   49.2%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503010 47110  Land                     50,000.00            .00      50,000.00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
503010 47210  Plants and Buildin      200,000.00   2,236,864.91   2,436,864.91     888,286.00   1,452,470.21      96,108.70   96.1%
503010 47310  Improvs Other - El       50,000.00   1,107,407.52   1,157,407.52     265,108.51     842,299.01      50,000.00   95.7%
503010 47311  Ovrhead Prim Const    6,400,000.00   1,391,597.98   7,791,597.98     759,322.59   1,038,124.84   5,994,150.55   23.1%
503010 47313  Improvs - Undgrnd     2,750,000.00        -141.30   2,749,858.70   1,797,884.65            .00     951,974.05   65.4%
503010 47314  Improvs - Secondar      300,000.00            .00     300,000.00     185,152.41            .00     114,847.59   61.7%
503010 47316  Street Lights           350,000.00            .00     350,000.00     393,149.30            .00     -43,149.30  112.3%*
503010 47410  Machinery and Equi       30,000.00      20,617.78      50,617.78            .00      43,644.12       6,973.66   86.2%
503010 47420  Vehicles                       .00     403,248.00     403,248.00            .00            .00     403,248.00     .0%
503010 47510  Computer Software       140,000.00     388,898.81     528,898.81      21,500.01      64,654.99     442,743.81   16.3%
503010 47520  Computer Equipment      111,000.00            .00     111,000.00       5,853.47            .00     105,146.53    5.3%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES           10,381,000.00   5,548,493.70  15,929,493.70   4,316,256.94   3,441,193.17   8,172,043.59   48.7%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

503010 48018  Series 2022A Princ    1,200,000.00            .00   1,200,000.00            .00            .00   1,200,000.00     .0%
503010 48118  Series 2022A Inter      121,268.00            .00     121,268.00      60,031.22            .00      61,236.78   49.5%

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                1,321,268.00            .00   1,321,268.00      60,031.22            .00   1,261,236.78    4.5%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

503010 39110  Transfer In - Gene   -1,685,480.00            .00  -1,685,480.00  -1,685,480.00            .00            .00  100.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhTWex5PfiSG5MRG2qkB0Z1GTI9tCfYKYt8di0KltLZ%2F22OZfg93m2%2BgHX7utG4h
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOYMThLH1ipydt5uCEff5yiWpM0wR7sqAv9mrVxSy%2BnXWUMeL9%2FarWhcUqilL0%2BX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsNbM9XF6e%2B2XU%2Fty74raItodZ%2BLts5D5piiXEPRNkjcCOKF34d2h1jKQrV7YyxD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ouPBVDTp0%2FsfT2kzIjZUE%2BsblDdnKinVDUfLGM4WVPuMW2%2ByKx%2FBLoxvdOegVI1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yg%2F9cjYMfF0Cj%2F92ID%2FViVCcN2LPIywoLevtuJTksGjk1yCAYvnWNWl3GPAQ5eqf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUAiq0rUnyuMsTU2kAO27KDbrRKh%2Br1g5LJ6XLHqvHYDxW929qIgvCYxRYZ6g9Ju
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqR7TyFAvwqI4y51GJmr5Pi%2F6fVwKJK9mrWclpgqDJtUH7L%2BUCekVjY0KXovK0wp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKXpVqWx3YoOMtPH%2BttPz7k01SkJ8CACm9rnNECGs6Ew3s%2B2tz0uT2qy57mQg%2BwH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3bWnkVSuXctbqAFV%2FWtUwTABcsNRwtRRCpVy3LhMTSTbCMWg89OwIfNeqVkaGdi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vaD96WrRBiNkMu90dznYZUbPOiiv8DwFXNeHgIZ21p%2Bk7GwtcMTX%2BRMqdlLMLD74
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=um3KChrJjTnzsCmHIbAYfBVKgOJPc5oSVwC4ldn1uZkpIZYd4NXRU6AIyfYejEpA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnApwKdCkCTJ0%2FFmwt3tghMYL0GPDqAIvddiIdy10tRd6i315sjg8t9wnTCaIO7E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S21fAFX9q01m4T4oY86ROUqY03RNcGdidaQ5RNIsU94IwlLqQGjswJ5NoNMpVSpy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2wM%2FjMwr5Ud9sfDNFFdYq075yPX3bx978VcKIN2mYRp43agdwBa699iYVtNZEG1T
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4zhOnAaOmNU0VY8SBWzrNmE%2FteJvEjr2aYYaJTa421P1DmEaaR04WCFfMPFv5hl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEO%2Bu684O1WpJj49SdyOxWK0tAvCE44byvf1qi8YFAu76s2n4WJA%2F8RdxqhfdiFE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hf%2Fwj3vBNtkTt4kQzZ6AX3ZxzlYSjG23r8odfLubSnWI7qVFOTqv6fl%2FbgtHi3oo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgePdS1uINi5WoB4CVzZo5W5z4u%2FMR9036zuqKymSQyond1Q2JOE0AlyORKpngLV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Osw6SFYg9crghMe%2Fs1YEG6jtsp6DLkwN9Z9DR5uVGEHdKXXXQ4PIpo%2FivYgNPYS0
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0050     Utility Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN               -1,685,480.00            .00  -1,685,480.00  -1,685,480.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Electric                   -2,373,482.26   5,264,391.15   2,890,908.89  -5,844,389.34   3,889,730.38   4,845,567.85  -67.6%

503020 Water                              

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

503020 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00     -15,952.74            .00      15,952.74  100.0%
503020 33410  State Captial Gran             .00 -23,536,186.34 -23,536,186.34    -768,508.49            .00 -22,767,677.85    3.3%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00 -23,536,186.34 -23,536,186.34    -784,461.23            .00 -22,751,725.11    3.3%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503020 34140  Inspection/Reinspe      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00     -14,502.63            .00      -5,497.37   72.5%*
503020 34301  Residential Utilit   -6,719,355.70            .00  -6,719,355.70  -4,668,301.41            .00  -2,051,054.29   69.5%*
503020 34302  Commercial Utility   -3,163,368.18            .00  -3,163,368.18  -2,199,863.54            .00    -963,504.64   69.5%*
503020 34306  Sales of Materials      -25,000.00            .00     -25,000.00     -11,107.05            .00     -13,892.95   44.4%*
503020 34360  Irrigation Sales     -3,102,731.36            .00  -3,102,731.36  -1,151,092.80            .00  -1,951,638.56   37.1%*
503020 34361  Water Sales             -27,000.00            .00     -27,000.00     -12,449.34            .00     -14,550.66   46.1%*
503020 34362  Bella Vista Water    -1,766,677.16            .00  -1,766,677.16    -842,588.08            .00    -924,089.08   47.7%*
503020 34364  Oakhills Water Sal      -21,048.77            .00     -21,048.77     -11,450.90            .00      -9,597.87   54.4%*
503020 34366  Cave Springs Water   -1,334,701.42            .00  -1,334,701.42    -404,293.54            .00    -930,407.88   30.3%*
503020 34367  Old Bella Vista PO       -4,000.00            .00      -4,000.00      -1,939.23            .00      -2,060.77   48.5%*
503020 34368  Outside City Charg       -4,000.00            .00      -4,000.00      -2,671.16            .00      -1,328.84   66.8%*
503020 34369  Sprinkler Heads            -200.00            .00        -200.00         -58.50            .00        -141.50   29.3%*
503020 34370  Street Bore Charge       -5,000.00            .00      -5,000.00     -16,050.00            .00      11,050.00  321.0%
503020 34371  Street Cuts             -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -1,623.00            .00      -8,377.00   16.2%*
503020 34372  Water Tap Revenue      -155,000.00            .00    -155,000.00     -60,350.00            .00     -94,650.00   38.9%*
503020 34373  Hydrant Meter Rent      -80,812.96            .00     -80,812.96     -25,075.00            .00     -55,737.96   31.0%*
503020 34410  Billed Services         -30,000.00            .00     -30,000.00      -9,081.78            .00     -20,918.22   30.3%*
503020 34430  Bella Vista Debt S     -147,758.30            .00    -147,758.30     -73,879.14            .00     -73,879.16   50.0%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES        -16,616,653.85            .00 -16,616,653.85  -9,506,377.10            .00  -7,110,276.75   57.2%

07 INTEREST                               

503020 36110  Checking Unrestr I     -142,459.78            .00    -142,459.78    -103,725.97            .00     -38,733.81   72.8%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fw6gYv2TEMbCD0HWZJB0%2BjRG%2BcnmiOwqBJVPlU8cy67WbtlqaZZ9bzi2FHhGgiCD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbSy6aD1613zaiUlBOkUb9qZ1BrR5Y9QjXFKF1TUJjIAovPei9cQgXEDPVq9eZvl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnihyx%2FTCnHyOSS0OwIivZglqaEXCPaZdpzyPpGwmbIKmOYEv%2B6PX59UiKtnND0Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJZownQX%2FMmqoBtNkW4U2S%2BXWSvvQbbKSjTwgmPlf5SEpqtF8lhnElHY%2Bcr7qVHp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fxi9EYe7Meg2TvhVAmJTpJ4xU6pKmPaZ643A%2FbabD6LmrxfJHexu7PTqOR9CRhnn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wgUUnxG7Ox1qkymv0qNR1dDvJJxrj%2BoyP7uxF4C0bvNvu26QXokY%2BKO1HzSkXUi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FF3duZFJ%2FLsVJK%2BrCQfFdFbCUrPfsXeNaU9gO89EDDWe4TEGdxKjtXKscInPKuFG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0GJSb%2F5SvO67PPOQtY7nDEFiwKe9bLUAKhrUPgN4uJhJ0FvT5Y8PtRmbkcS%2FY8z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZCY5QlOyN%2FP6tjmoQ2ElEHpeIKEXgqesMx556um6ZkNJajxHRz6HHEk33PySPLXQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2iMc9zE9DhQOBiKaEHAXhiA5BlF2n5R3Lrx5jUJXkHjLNny3w2REDNGc3rf7hIY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hG7DtXc1Ofpo%2FknsfiZr44o1M20ZsrRYE%2B6kFbJc93NSQyRdfH8tEe4k4iEnIPfp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PlmWaZ%2BOqfmPPiGgMBDb9lTMUqogM%2FJrDMojYh3JT%2FOsLvADY9UNR1aVVGWcDHX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kj09mM5h1baXMQ2Ib%2BBZGgUKm49Pqtf0VH9cDd8PymMWnNa8dEcPcGIfLe0w%2Bg%2Ba
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlcedAU7zvHTbjm3feGIpJCfyczJOkGcP9RQB0TSF5UYZn2QSRy5KOj5j0FRIpaR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMS6pxqiwlQYhqBrK1rpo%2B%2FfBibYc6h6M0nUPOkKtxSlVw11wspN0e9Gu9p%2FDurV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSCkaXu2CPmwNffxQBhx%2B%2BWR4hu96OBRpv5I1sJPkaJ1H7kYTjw8ELRNXA%2B2%2BHtd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BLAS2K0pWz%2BchspDDIfdB2Bp0IVuUpIDK0Y2Tncaq%2BqQHiJeB567Zn%2Fxn9MMrKK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMlksaa0HrC8aNMFqCpgEG7LwlOf73lzewlmCRxTL7bt3ph1xEC13v%2F8Hx7Q3gNg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TG0O6UaiFes0kY%2FBc%2Be4ONNV8QbXumJMOiw8mnRhgq71kyf5ySRd3h6jzb6UfrDH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoQJB4XwWMqmnKJS6lD3Vdc91HSmauw2qZI80MxPBvvc%2Fl%2F9%2BYHjzjTcu7LWF0TW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFEGaihranHLSA%2BKh3oi3y%2Ff6hVeateVAax%2BvU4LpvQa2kj0BlKhpImj%2B6gOOSTH
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0050     Utility Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

503020 36115  Investment Income              .00            .00            .00      -1,176.70            .00       1,176.70  100.0%
503020 36199  Restricted Interes      -35,060.47            .00     -35,060.47     -16,831.29            .00     -18,229.18   48.0%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                     -177,520.25            .00    -177,520.25    -121,733.96            .00     -55,786.29   68.6%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503020 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -3,993.35            .00       3,993.35  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -3,993.35            .00       3,993.35  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503020 41010  Full Time Salaries    2,264,407.75            .00   2,264,407.75     903,973.04            .00   1,360,434.71   39.9%
503020 41310  Overtime Wages           50,000.00            .00      50,000.00      26,295.03            .00      23,704.97   52.6%
503020 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       30,000.00            .00      30,000.00      11,760.00            .00      18,240.00   39.2%
503020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        8,475.00            .00       8,475.00            .00            .00       8,475.00     .0%
503020 41420  Misc Add Pay             26,910.00            .00      26,910.00      12,035.00            .00      14,875.00   44.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          2,379,792.75            .00   2,379,792.75     954,063.07            .00   1,425,729.68   40.1%

52 BENEFITS                               

503020 41510  FICA and Medicare       179,834.08            .00     179,834.08      71,872.26            .00     107,961.82   40.0%
503020 41620  Workers' Compensat       20,220.30       7,451.40      27,671.70      23,960.85            .00       3,710.85   86.6%
503020 41710  Health Insurance        312,152.02            .00     312,152.02     140,640.30            .00     171,511.72   45.1%
503020 41712  HSA Contribution         56,350.00            .00      56,350.00      53,171.00            .00       3,179.00   94.4%
503020 41720  Long Term Disabili        7,023.36            .00       7,023.36       1,604.61            .00       5,418.75   22.8%
503020 41740  Dental Insurance         23,610.45            .00      23,610.45      11,292.65            .00      12,317.80   47.8%
503020 41750  Vision Insurance            898.56            .00         898.56         454.88            .00         443.68   50.6%
503020 41810  Retirement - APERS      358,922.81            .00     358,922.81     135,689.13            .00     223,233.68   37.8%
503020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       13,390.00            .00      13,390.00       5,426.25            .00       7,963.75   40.5%
503020 41920  Employee Boot Allo        6,400.00            .00       6,400.00       6,150.00            .00         250.00   96.1%
503020 41940  Vehicle Allowance        72,009.60            .00      72,009.60      27,972.96            .00      44,036.64   38.8%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    1,050,811.18       7,451.40   1,058,262.58     478,234.89            .00     580,027.69   45.2%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503020 42020  Uniform Supplies         32,840.00            .00      32,840.00       9,040.36      11,458.18      12,341.46   62.4%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilcHnbeLAIXFseaoOrixnG7i%2FedqyFQ%2Fmt4K2RcN5ve%2FurLCQZo6RrcIQ5n6ScUu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HV9dTM7wS9vUEhClcVr8h%2FtupQXwBNl%2FkIhZ6XTM%2FxFy8G14A3dEmdWsAUU37ZA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9VeAOHaoSB9aIVH6t0CZoRI8AQ5AuM8%2BQ9S%2FnJaTpZhu9XSV5WbFCgMRo5wkCRqn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SenrJbmYhgCZHSiAPrsMmyL%2F3RtGy2JiXxUdaO5NSWL6LYdbR1g%2FKWSXFRYvtDbD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mllrFz3oQ1BEgMoRMM662KSiWHDtxpdEfNR%2BGqT3cmeBIm2boYZMwMGw%2BKeMBzpf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiOTGG6aIutP1Y17Fmx%2BWg2AKc5SOx0HWTQ87r1XWZIi8DJ7w3Zdkh98%2BWqLwYbz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42a14mmNwRHl98pY0o0FFz9XmHt29An%2F%2B2yqyng7ijRlTPx4f0oFsNplhS6meanP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8UT5KJdD07Y%2B8hpZE0OxuKno8xSNMLfgavyBsZbJ3M%2BX7hITYTrPce8udT0cDu6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lE9cTc06%2FRG0v03X7zRCS9YHAuW4EY1Pg7nDbJgUejsY7ZwyIiyork2xvfPnZ5b6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJqM9m8M1pXT9Nowzb97FqWm3LPLmtpa%2FrOOFaoz0px09FN59XSHPjAtJohhKTzq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bn4cFU6My8%2FMQmzBZhPhocxCv%2FkPaT6iwUgrdcjaZVScThSj2yjOU9opEj%2FM%2BJ2A
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sauNIYP14sFs6qqIYpFCbsANap35tLeTbP5DMM1Jmk1aUgJS5rg14As%2BGj8LkDyU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mOQ6MTjvF34RzeGS2ijCJS%2FZf7lCe6qJGTAu4Bgjb7R6BLSRtEuw3iR42r7pTzq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ddTyJJq7eznCXxQkh6QGOb%2Fi76h%2FtJvhCLy83l18px%2BqE%2Fwie6Nyu1foCnJKIMdO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LvKqeqDAG6iHDqQSwDInnVEIYlRe0B7nUlYAXC6iQrXKbfEUcBbyuRc4oSQJm8g8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gGXgofY5x5i%2BIwi0d8rNcH0GFwWHoNrCStTXjFrmHLop3HyVTz5E4jRb5kjpvDR5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQNvynom%2F7BUQNiG5EHSyuwHsQan%2F0Stw3Jhpqtp0jRpCcI3xP6XeE6YbEkeJaNo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o63sdkiwCImmxQXRVrXKDFe5TH054w0Y1giZn9p48FPxfeO0d4KCevOMGQEqErMa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgBBxbZ68bxcvHyGMQPVn%2Fk6iDuCCcOeGkHBtUMTVOffkb7RcYE1DbE8FcuT5fqw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clxvVBxNyNXHFIWB7RW2aZPlKAk%2FtMYsy4f6VbdQPNZtbKFnHOfWPvIfF%2B%2B%2BUtkI
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503020 42030  Fuel Supplies            58,500.00            .00      58,500.00      28,330.18            .00      30,169.82   48.4%
503020 42040  Chemical Supplies         6,400.00            .00       6,400.00       5,383.07            .00       1,016.93   84.1%
503020 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         182.00            .00       1,318.00   12.1%
503020 42060  Safety Expense           10,700.00            .00      10,700.00         822.83         288.98       9,588.19   10.4%
503020 42090  Other Operating Su       15,300.00            .00      15,300.00       9,713.58       1,613.25       3,973.17   74.0%
503020 42110  Office Supplies          17,500.00            .00      17,500.00       5,775.43          48.94      11,675.63   33.3%
503020 42210  Postage                   8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       2,207.45            .00       5,792.55   27.6%
503020 42510  Minor Equipment          77,960.00            .00      77,960.00      26,666.39       1,800.16      49,493.45   36.5%
503020 42888  Inventory Variance             .00            .00            .00       1,581.19            .00      -1,581.19  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          228,700.00            .00     228,700.00      89,702.48      15,209.51     123,788.01   45.9%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503020 42520  Minor Equipment -        45,050.00            .00      45,050.00      29,410.06            .00      15,639.94   65.3%
503020 43310  Technical/Data Pro      181,491.54      25,228.57     206,720.11      82,817.91       4,372.79     119,529.41   42.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    226,541.54      25,228.57     251,770.11     112,227.97       4,372.79     135,169.35   46.3%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503020 43210  Legal & Profession        2,555.00      60,769.36      63,324.36      26,829.91         312.80      36,181.65   42.9%
503020 43410  Professional Servi       14,500.00     323,420.85     337,920.85     307,835.85      24,340.00       5,745.00   98.3%
503020 43510  Promotional Activi        6,500.00            .00       6,500.00       2,161.39            .01       4,338.60   33.3%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           23,555.00     384,190.21     407,745.21     336,827.15      24,652.81      46,265.25   88.7%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       45,500.00            .00      45,500.00      34,125.15            .00      11,374.85   75.0%
503020 44210  Communication            57,705.19            .00      57,705.19      24,817.51       3,275.58      29,612.10   48.7%
503020 44410  Computer Repair           3,000.00            .00       3,000.00         634.53         221.14       2,144.33   28.5%
503020 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        23,500.00            .00      23,500.00       5,200.52       3,621.37      14,678.11   37.5%
503020 44430  Building/Ground Ma      374,400.00       7,298.18     381,698.18     291,168.57      20,327.17      70,202.44   81.6%
503020 44440  Machine/Equipment        45,700.00            .00      45,700.00      19,399.03       3,712.44      22,588.53   50.6%
503020 44450  Pub Works by Proj     1,000,000.00   3,214,856.00   4,214,856.00   2,588,182.93   1,505,953.37     120,719.70   97.1%
503020 44520  Lease / Equipment         4,000.00            .00       4,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES           1,553,805.19   3,222,154.18   4,775,959.37   2,963,528.24   1,537,111.07     275,320.06   94.2%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lgIHE%2BrwnYSLAxiD2aT33VXQt5JIhFYFCHjtL7l3qvC%2BjoXN29%2B0ZBx1sRj9vD%2Fa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8x1gJ2dZGFFGVe7mgXziuaPhd%2BjRkAGHRTtfJgTO8UCwexaT6r8Ibhq4idv47kP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9fVl6CK3%2BUyiHk11oVCmgm33nlNqVxpCHyONBMPQvRyv61t4ocIB567MVQppxPn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMra7GHF%2B8W0HHE2UXHeHMJ6rSEsMcCCBSFVdVqVnVumWkODSVxYWNFPB%2BwLlH8M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJ1l55mq8kKOCa%2B5soas4tPI0LyhOae4r9oGxQjiogmbSPrK2V8kEh9Bxt%2Feu0qD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnS0DoSLV%2B%2BxZHV3YEC%2B0Kz0iuwGWI4YkkxPGT%2F9O4xv7llip7Cs8Nz%2BMev40poo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vETsqaP6HdghGxUc87F8QgC%2BJgkNWQg0aYubQxyejYjC5Qu3d9k1tw%2FN4JGFNpaA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSL8GOaKXs3L21TEPG3aHSEWpjX4SGyz%2FnxJoI4u7LssGplEd8nJWWjoMlTQX6fJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Odq%2B2ZrfTdAgaF2SESmEu49L92RB6%2BucgnchbX6BeSaUZwyzZ%2FejhUMBXsJWyATv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wdnb%2F8Ll0%2Bu7FrPDZH82U5Vn5lMrlV3xJNWRF3xUKTGYq7HISxZQCFKQ%2FthZ7liq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2BMQ7qM0ZAPPT62Flg%2FogrHXrBuUOfhfslppRYVmPhuGZYwyuOwsLbear3FNgyAF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6SzJ7xi0RaY9Qj5zvopSuGISERgdDULYE2LzRQlScITIC0ka4lcs88mcx1%2BWzC9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGO3gN0Wc8fg8FO2f5pQEmMlXAID72QnAjUfnfe8UwicdIG8WvAyA%2BjFVPn2w6bJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6bx9hfKqvsuv0H6QWCDtejDxhyL7%2FOdOCZ6wnGvEcYhv0KmvF0GQc9ZfENmVDbt4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s87X6xlI0w5e36xMfw1fBekuAhz1w9WQeqng3NFq8%2F2y5OibQypz6FFNTIUHMawT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xF28kJQmmrmm0oDLlMUyvZgQiMEm4lV1h2Z0kIwKlPCTwJiemvIjUeEXXtK7k3Uo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iv%2FT9l0ECyky5XX1LgNvXWm1acBBQGmW%2B2P0636qyCYQh88WNFXwJDNLLZePM6g%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hdid6C1oTNH3w%2Bimxt%2BQ91CqYKHCTrcmH4MuRtWfpzAbh04N9iov6oQl4Tk1x%2B6U
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVouqPKi8JXza6dgw5w3oB0jdekMjFHOwYx9jITjag9sQhkgKcgiP5rWFbORQUTc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slkc%2Fg4R5ANaGTF0ZZWt1h2ln0PTOHt6z7us%2BRqhC8u1bIAwrhnn%2FLKUCwwDOmX3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkWUL3cTdWGbUaWZkLVEgc4D1BIRwJ8ViDAiXBuBYRYIhkkegpEluhCpxkHs5%2F5r
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mafg7wvHCPeE%2Bm%2F909FQ20EOph0xORjqGJya7otlxdhiG%2FrsEqRucjdFz8HYyHkn
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57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503020 45210  Insurance                82,427.64            .00      82,427.64      15,155.66            .00      67,271.98   18.4%
503020 45410  Public Notificatio        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
503020 45420  Employment Ads            1,600.00            .00       1,600.00         102.83            .00       1,497.17    6.4%
503020 45810  Travel & Training       110,300.00     -35,860.00      74,440.00      19,068.17            .00      55,371.83   25.6%
503020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       14,970.00            .00      14,970.00       7,162.98            .00       7,807.02   47.8%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                210,297.64     -35,860.00     174,437.64      41,489.64            .00     132,948.00   23.8%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503020 46110  Purchase of Power/   12,081,530.89            .00  12,081,530.89   4,777,464.19            .00   7,304,066.70   39.5%
503020 46210  Franchise Fees - U      805,394.13            .00     805,394.13     464,598.94            .00     340,795.19   57.7%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT          12,886,925.02            .00  12,886,925.02   5,242,063.13            .00   7,644,861.89   40.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503020 47210  Plants and Buildin       10,000.00      11,947.55      21,947.55            .00      17,037.11       4,910.44   77.6%
503020 47320  Improvs Other - Wa      578,000.00  27,745,923.38  28,323,923.38   1,609,994.17   1,200,130.90  25,513,798.31    9.9%
503020 47410  Machinery and Equi       16,200.00            .00      16,200.00      13,810.08            .00       2,389.92   85.2%
503020 47520  Computer Equipment        9,048.47            .00       9,048.47       3,723.02            .00       5,325.45   41.1%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              613,248.47  27,757,870.93  28,371,119.40   1,627,527.27   1,217,168.01  25,526,424.12   10.0%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

503020 48019  Series 2022B Princ      600,000.00            .00     600,000.00            .00            .00     600,000.00     .0%
503020 48118  Series 2022A Inter             .00            .00            .00       1,630.63            .00      -1,630.63  100.0%*
503020 48119  Series 2022B Inter       41,886.00            .00      41,886.00      19,118.17            .00      22,767.83   45.6%

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  641,886.00            .00     641,886.00      20,748.80            .00     621,137.20    3.2%

  TOTAL Water                       3,021,388.69   7,824,848.95  10,846,237.64   1,449,847.00   2,798,514.19   6,597,876.45   39.2%

503030 Wastewater                         

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                  

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7A7DlgiDS8%2F56MqqGXwo0iHLChdBg5mBlsRcipu6R97z0m5kE0csdqik50nH0dwZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1H%2BZ3%2Bf4qKbZ7Yo%2FEl5J8oeoRS6JdO0mj3yOidVIQ8u3zsnyOsY%2Fb5TUWPGGn8fM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2B%2BFVk7Uzo1Jjtt1yUKBX0j%2BbtbngnCuW6iRzWzGGCl8PM2ak9W6L6BNgEhWa8Dn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8E63h79IXX6tA6%2BfU1WT%2B6n6J5UC7sHaf1O0DBjFDjk%2F5nM%2B%2BPuNM7B57ewD9VRc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NskEaowsUzT39lqC301Rt8eaF7pNsb5z9WUB9VH1byQuFScKTU13%2FdzgJ%2BhAUk6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rg7tuYnXlVVwzTi5hgB0RH9IUrTslUK0hFoxuCdP3Kj1bk0IwPclJh0erTwCx9Gl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4e%2BjlRVBzH72aPBojT%2FR3%2Ff6wYm0vlSdrxXGBIO%2FPl636jPmiUzgdgKukoDFqhY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6exrfr4yeZdg5I1ISrMQTBuInl7325Wtw4EjQVFl%2Fgxk2t%2FZNfwAzMlRjdZU98Qc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZT4XvIjKpFpDzMrg6XfbuCmDWDKYK%2F1vPn4vYRkzElhpxfQSlntgaoxobwlYlnY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXO1LVt1OtOTtCR89UNQ1JdqGMt%2FXjx7N3L%2BFt1VdyeNkq2ICqnb1yrzd7vKvXTY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOvZwfMngbrvO2wQy5mir5khlv8yNhhhfq%2Bq9E3Jsi5dR2JGlrE2HdWJMjVmNFea
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4uYJpVMcT5lERtONMQ0l80Jh8xOqr5pkU9VozkgU%2Frz33N3HAWFU%2BHLgpowmeWx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOs5siXJqAgZk5%2FWrF34F872oG0GG2ZO8QjciBS8ZizRnApvlKArpRmjftcV2JX6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8KGVTjUzJ3BjHqeAUE2xC9FRou9Y93LnO4yn%2BJdMzfD0mZPtky4inyfHStbcpewC
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503030 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00     -62,367.84            .00      62,367.84  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00            .00            .00     -62,367.84            .00      62,367.84  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503030 34140  Inspection/Reinspe             .00            .00            .00        -525.00            .00         525.00  100.0%
503030 34301  Residential Utilit  -13,343,276.20            .00 -13,343,276.20  -6,057,556.29            .00  -7,285,719.91   45.4%*
503030 34302  Commercial Utility   -6,933,487.61            .00  -6,933,487.61  -3,401,209.93            .00  -3,532,277.68   49.1%*
503030 34306  Sales of Materials      -40,000.00            .00     -40,000.00     -20,898.00            .00     -19,102.00   52.2%*
503030 34381  O & M / NWA Reg Ai     -198,133.79            .00    -198,133.79    -128,592.03            .00     -69,541.76   64.9%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES        -20,514,897.60            .00 -20,514,897.60  -9,608,781.25            .00 -10,906,116.35   46.8%

07 INTEREST                               

503030 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -59,145.51            .00     -59,145.51     -44,437.54            .00     -14,707.97   75.1%*
503030 36115  Investment Income              .00            .00            .00        -588.33            .00         588.33  100.0%
503030 36199  Restricted Interes      -41,491.14            .00     -41,491.14     -19,918.42            .00     -21,572.72   48.0%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                     -100,636.65            .00    -100,636.65     -64,944.29            .00     -35,692.36   64.5%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503030 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -394.00            .00         394.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00        -394.00            .00         394.00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503030 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,382,039.30            .00   1,382,039.30     646,476.43            .00     735,562.87   46.8%
503030 41310  Overtime Wages           40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      17,592.58            .00      22,407.42   44.0%
503030 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       41,000.00            .00      41,000.00      18,379.89            .00      22,620.11   44.8%
503030 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        5,625.00            .00       5,625.00            .00            .00       5,625.00     .0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=okCfzxjGHpD7tcuaRSJ3logeQ3tvXjnjOaLWN0fPa7wNucv4Pay31mxAaDnDsOCL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6uE7%2BgVe25YwuRroH1TeYUNT5evYL1LMRkAa4VYCrOmi%2F4EfgksbSQ2qocj631P
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzd%2BK3KG%2FihkMAHNcBNnscr8yCjL3tZkDzkoyC1TlHwhVyK%2BjG1jyibNRR4zUb9j
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBcXXEBXYa29hqlKXH9%2BAoRTVlYvyaBQsJ4jGM9bToYpqN7Uz9b0Y4KOUJ2S6W7P
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9W6o0ExiVjqXFU8kP1Yxot4OFI1EJHUvINoFwZ7PCR25Sm%2B4HwFLvoKK2XRvho9H
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zibd%2BZDl7ZDKFwxwFtZDECfjrY7NEK1bevLvbkMV%2B%2F3xS2Hrd3WC3ChkvIVASk0P
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oqunypm%2BL8vFHBitBNJVGNcBoCVQJeqS6daJ0VjB3UvU3YQo867Uq2RUwgst9h9X
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDKj2n95YABmoQdsDIkrs42QwT2qwDi%2BiKTfm76FWPd8DwQAyrg%2BM%2BbKG96EBOcu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnZWIgsH3B08%2FpvMavo9T0QV8%2FNI1Tcl%2B%2FENaRErvLtPDxaV6S3IflpzCfAe5C7z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oj%2F5EYHEilvx2w3UHSsKeSclW1E83iVyFywXNAu%2BwemWUb4lm%2FQDEt6rAsXDXawA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCRh2ZlPDw1%2BlvLYKr80xpsB0g8VBzd28bJY0O2a8od3utdfOIEUhpMkgDaewl1f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1RIE%2BvHm%2FMWj8WW8lxL1Hek%2FpwAizhzcra0TWOFVjQ9IsQ2zZSDMipaSJ8bPcZq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eVzQ2%2FlRJvzLKD3u5Of%2BznHgSLjmEMancZE0zbojrM6abj1kYY9%2FrEwfXU97RKm6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phIeUi53%2BmKWFp7rRpw5cpexBjor3107HpQwlevRlIzj%2BHOCq%2FxfBy%2FKIaBiI76j
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503030 41420  Misc Add Pay              6,110.00            .00       6,110.00       4,075.00            .00       2,035.00   66.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,474,774.30            .00   1,474,774.30     686,523.90            .00     788,250.40   46.6%

52 BENEFITS                               

503030 41510  FICA and Medicare       110,020.59            .00     110,020.59      50,797.75            .00      59,222.84   46.2%
503030 41620  Workers' Compensat       13,171.68       5,139.88      18,311.56      15,855.93            .00       2,455.63   86.6%
503030 41710  Health Insurance        210,254.88            .00     210,254.88     102,157.72            .00     108,097.16   48.6%
503030 41712  HSA Contribution         36,750.00            .00      36,750.00      37,938.00            .00      -1,188.00  103.2%*
503030 41720  Long Term Disabili        4,606.56            .00       4,606.56       1,226.86            .00       3,379.70   26.6%
503030 41740  Dental Insurance         15,688.15            .00      15,688.15       7,043.21            .00       8,644.94   44.9%
503030 41750  Vision Insurance            598.80            .00         598.80         316.68            .00         282.12   52.9%
503030 41810  Retirement - APERS      224,932.64            .00     224,932.64     100,506.25            .00     124,426.39   44.7%
503030 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        6,727.50            .00       6,727.50       3,105.00            .00       3,622.50   46.2%
503030 41920  Employee Boot Allo        3,800.00            .00       3,800.00       4,400.00            .00        -600.00  115.8%*
503030 41940  Vehicle Allowance        14,401.92            .00      14,401.92       6,924.00            .00       7,477.92   48.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      640,952.72       5,139.88     646,092.60     330,271.40            .00     315,821.20   51.1%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503030 42010  Lab and Photo Supp       92,300.00            .00      92,300.00      41,344.22      13,682.66      37,273.12   59.6%
503030 42020  Uniform Supplies         38,900.00            .00      38,900.00      15,768.71      14,818.42       8,312.87   78.6%
503030 42030  Fuel Supplies            69,800.00            .00      69,800.00      19,566.44       1,199.99      49,033.57   29.8%
503030 42040  Chemical Supplies       278,500.00            .00     278,500.00     162,639.27      85,826.93      30,033.80   89.2%
503030 42050  Janitorial Supplie       10,200.00            .00      10,200.00       3,044.58       2,128.69       5,026.73   50.7%
503030 42060  Safety Expense           29,500.00            .00      29,500.00      -8,258.07       3,782.67      33,975.40  -15.2%
503030 42090  Other Operating Su       31,550.00            .00      31,550.00      20,234.34       1,276.09      10,039.57   68.2%
503030 42110  Office Supplies           7,500.00            .00       7,500.00         827.92         300.00       6,372.08   15.0%
503030 42210  Postage                   7,000.00            .00       7,000.00       1,761.82            .00       5,238.18   25.2%
503030 42510  Minor Equipment          14,370.00            .00      14,370.00       3,780.31         350.00      10,239.69   28.7%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          579,620.00            .00     579,620.00     260,709.54     123,365.45     195,545.01   66.3%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503030 42520  Minor Equipment -        10,063.92            .00      10,063.92       6,440.13            .00       3,623.79   64.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qaMwDmef%2FD7QJzdNJVsYrXKgqVjAelUfuTFW3%2By%2BN5lSC9AqixAH%2FaD2UZA9Z24d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoZ5EdyIHP6fcvdkL1bRSb38j%2BDFh1wggnCzPJIGXpl7WtOvrsexIXcYRqoIEJtT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOG0vteuFlkU4I3g4zxAA9UfqQp9B%2FblfMzN9m3%2FlOIJWY%2BRCtOh4D1r0UEutvOh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SlD9H%2Fy1eDZ56oQ8MveuRzgCSfAh2cb3ImnjJIqoSyx5GGD5%2FqzPrgmdOWrTBtT0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sSAjFRk9ZjSjLomUrpN%2BL0O8m%2Be0VlLVYWjjNZV2yxwtf1vAdC1UifYXYFC9bPWg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxJ%2BoeP%2FJJJ6Bbhtzidb%2FUc6xGlbSIQyCDsY%2BlYhSjLAgs8iWUej36h9kOsCbEOJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kIhRblqQlulc9kjaFjTKH4OFvfpNn6TF%2B2bJTd27%2FiJNbfn2FfKuPPS302fyEpoC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dT%2BN9Skd9tHjbfOzcCRx2vME6VywpznDn19x0IKOU%2FjjJTNV6J4T8KsnqwDm3m88
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0R%2F01GUnHT75RmYBPWSUE0UM3vj8MviQBAliCJcaLrfvCR4HwQdBDEW9jVxBqnm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OY9GpFCRP0bR8HpV7ImKP2DVTuKOe8QNF959N%2FosygqNWNSTunpCu2ERVUrBXBrd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYb%2Ft9St0%2BbhUw6dGmFhU391T8MeQeUvIjIxESIhQU33BWdy5Wm1EiWWGO%2BIfACd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0VZ2WpeEuErT2XKqzqnrhOVCuUjUmaYzJYIlUQRJ7WpF4SrEmHScpuiQPBJDh0%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqJL2zU585ZHznl%2B7mudKkMvpgZlbriDrrfjzddurEA52qfl3JHAfaJIipa810oP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fliknv4SjR3tOBbvj4husS4DsYSBrHjdnQTDKgDqHODeeXIWnu%2BVHuPk%2FuyHCzlc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqsTHECd2%2FNrXnK8eiGuusTT%2B9tPMdBbDiwB0%2FQVF9mQLc%2Fkn4QEmDQTDV%2FoAS%2Bo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vWtGsdbNbCOGxGANHkKqAqXfqOkGNaLrhwshh%2FCvczxZ%2F%2BFQoUqAkdoaXDhNXhmt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bp%2B2ts3ankzo40TEkw9OLG6cPOcubNZLz7Yjt%2FQwBcbn1HSVj%2Bv5j1gqOtyhZ7uH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcTYUfzkEkS%2FzjLmnVCL%2FlvapcUPqjAHz2aCpSIOz5ZuKm0B0Fd8AzZ0p8WZNFIm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARR30CmEOPmIihdl1dR%2FaxPeboEcxwZd8nF16VtBosW03siXTTYDKJDa01sbTpOe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t52w%2FrIGY4qTgUnF1u91RcdiTrhYLb46qC88oS8foMI88Nso963fM6f%2BT4SUaB1n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jfXtMjipVTGbqZL2BP%2BVVbZqSY%2FYcvwI4oFpLlYD%2B7aVDBMlq3ztiHtxIlIRUrxv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IS%2BzcpzDYCPmXHnIdbCXuE5jYwa89irCBOV4kvdLDjWCYoLrw0vRjcrNP4AqCPZn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdNXFFNASQvRe7h1hgyFt3tg7N%2FpRthPiEM6kdqm0nBJ3yoa6x2Go6IXgFfXjkVm
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503030 43310  Technical/Data Pro       35,502.00            .00      35,502.00       9,975.33            .00      25,526.67   28.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     45,565.92            .00      45,565.92      16,415.46            .00      29,150.46   36.0%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503030 43210  Legal & Profession      417,251.00      45,527.86     462,778.86     230,901.60     100,591.27     131,285.99   71.6%
503030 43410  Professional Servi       28,000.00            .00      28,000.00       8,350.00       3,650.00      16,000.00   42.9%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          445,251.00      45,527.86     490,778.86     239,251.60     104,241.27     147,285.99   70.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503030 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00         626.97            .00        -626.97  100.0%*
503030 44210  Communication            45,322.41            .00      45,322.41      10,429.47            .00      34,892.94   23.0%
503030 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
503030 44410  Computer Repair           1,800.00            .00       1,800.00         706.49       1,493.51        -400.00  122.2%*
503030 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        21,000.00            .00      21,000.00       3,948.04       5,798.47      11,253.49   46.4%
503030 44430  Building/Ground Ma       30,200.00      36,359.48      66,559.48      50,885.65       2,347.33      13,326.50   80.0%
503030 44440  Machine/Equipment       306,700.00      18,305.91     325,005.91      68,694.86     200,161.49      56,149.56   82.7%
503030 44450  Pub Works by Proj              .00            .00            .00          41.64            .00         -41.64  100.0%*
503030 44520  Lease / Equipment         2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         197.22         252.78       2,050.00   18.0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             408,522.41      54,665.39     463,187.80     135,530.34     210,053.58     117,603.88   74.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503030 45210  Insurance                83,158.45            .00      83,158.45      12,022.83            .00      71,135.62   14.5%
503030 45410  Public Notificatio             .00            .00            .00         105.19            .00        -105.19  100.0%*
503030 45420  Employment Ads                 .00            .00            .00          78.95            .00         -78.95  100.0%*
503030 45810  Travel & Training        49,850.00            .00      49,850.00      15,232.60       1,124.92      33,492.48   32.8%
503030 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,110.00            .00       1,110.00         661.87            .00         448.13   59.6%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                134,118.45            .00     134,118.45      28,101.44       1,124.92     104,892.09   21.8%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503030 46130  Purchase of Servic    8,654,962.94            .00   8,654,962.94   2,983,603.26            .00   5,671,359.68   34.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4CAjK7sRFZtcZgR%2Bcf%2Fyx10DoEXwHkRNt9yB5XNV4A8f3j4gAMbVxq3S4i92hE8x
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIuE2I2DAh%2FuLcsmfYdgZVRoNg7HJmD5M1smPLrg0Ffg5xJ9eeIXxJdGT8nCORP%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgUMJxhPh76YWZ%2BqpPfG7u8Z9McXR2b7L0OONan3sB0Vk%2Fc3wD83HC3XOWK4AWt%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=augMpwufb2qvexEsltezzkv%2BfCE64hrksbrameUp3A%2F4SFE9D%2BqucWp9iIhFuAc7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2FRU%2BLdXj%2Fh82npnm2FVa9oknPMz%2BvFpxDqvk%2BIzzbqC4CCxL%2BLP9n9BF8mdYDF2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AENP5f5xSoWj%2FemvN84nelL6fLgSXmIWCI3jltJiKr8L%2F5mYFHxWgVpmgcXJGP9g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xtzGCS%2FHHXiFIUvm%2BKEPsT5C9ud8XtDweIRpxufZxPtMHTavivqfjoxG1At4yoCS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02UsnwrLuznG%2FIvfmsgzYHHERQqVTPkl8lTxvCfZhDYu5SJ7mitSU8wDmS4x3GJP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29iOllpzpCy1ffAVgsXOUwLPp2kzwxFZvTjt9VH13d2CmTg7c3%2FqCOKlTYjcUiZO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guZUpZW7a%2BO53VdBhCN1XZJusZ3CthYWmXKz1tfyubEZ5l1enQ1CaUGUm5nMnGrs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8Dp3aqVaw3REPAuSoJhh%2FBC9cV4DcmX4hOIlp3ItkRD3ime1JT8jqs7sic5rR6Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2BFn402sM8wlPyM1rs09y0w%2Bxlhbh9XhM3Sr41fYZ8sYEJlmlp%2FBZsC5mljyPZ51
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHsgntm%2BOoDnB%2B3DAsX5pGGU8mJEkfSB8sf04OSsOZ236FrerRaEBifVZ8oZ7oYK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwcSXj%2FNx36OG0QSh6YpJaRuZBTBS8mBMlWH5JpNY%2FGCzQuC30WNSV9rtLr7HRKn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Az%2F570kcSpDoAV8Wrh59QARiO7xV9qMYZJRT4A3zVZ6%2Bh%2FMgUZiza3THbLcqY3Il
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7oPbSTvoVuv7Zcroy%2FdAd6yWHSai6RI7ym9iM64H%2BNhEsDZmrMWtHGgLPCfROLf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCCPLlADD2mkaioeRPNYqbPLXL8cBQsopQRB0sh0iY7l0C0%2BjRsZ13nkpurOu1k8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hc6gZDXXejTbzX9boAbd9xx39vCJFOb7ufdqYKdzb4phQcRnzy6Hhc0ARWSQZ5eP
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503030 46210  Franchise Fees - U    1,023,744.88            .00   1,023,744.88     472,938.31            .00     550,806.57   46.2%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT           9,678,707.82            .00   9,678,707.82   3,456,541.57            .00   6,222,166.25   35.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503030 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00  93,797,246.25  93,797,246.25     575,740.92     126,810.25  93,094,695.08     .7%
503030 47410  Machinery and Equi      157,293.50            .00     157,293.50     103,831.41       4,570.27      48,891.82   68.9%
503030 47520  Computer Equipment       50,000.00            .00      50,000.00       3,178.85            .00      46,821.15    6.4%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              207,293.50  93,797,246.25  94,004,539.75     682,751.18     131,380.52  93,190,408.05     .9%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

503030 48120  Series 2024 Intere      305,000.00            .00     305,000.00      24,633.65            .00     280,366.35    8.1%

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  305,000.00            .00     305,000.00      24,633.65            .00     280,366.35    8.1%

99 OTHER SOURCES-USES                     

503030 39320  Revenue Bonds                  .00 -91,222,646.25 -91,222,646.25            .00            .00 -91,222,646.25     .0%*

  TOTAL OTHER SOURCES-USES                   .00 -91,222,646.25 -91,222,646.25            .00            .00 -91,222,646.25     .0%

  TOTAL Wastewater                 -6,695,728.13   2,679,933.13  -4,015,795.00  -3,875,757.30     570,165.74    -710,203.44   82.3%

503040 Sewer Rehab                        

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

503040 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00            .00            .00     -17,909.55            .00      17,909.55  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00            .00            .00     -17,909.55            .00      17,909.55  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503040 34306  Sales of Materials       -2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00      -1,874.42            .00        -125.58   93.7%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTYVGZAcDafuWC3SpYFLm%2B%2FOT7HtLF1771I5hedMvtgH6Jxg7tnNRM7nUceGrZqR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUXGvvwOJTzK7rnaUjFzx1rDaQJoIoASKpYFIfbhZrlRTuhUiouY1wcozARRAWQb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9oLC8Bk85FoWXmpOvVcYxSlnavdcTPo194kAT2pPy4vV%2Bij1LFNpO4cfQG2X9k1O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkmy8kWwU2%2FUomonTD0KmgEcm9mFGodeATECZwShZZkNmwhl0TgtZL8%2FV4YiYPs9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1hgltvb2F5MwXcMlqJrIdB2gm8aRRS8%2FSsAXoPotiW0Vm%2Fu3tiSCDN9Wka4ypEJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMVMYzPi0ARvttQAHa2kFNj%2BAfY372ZlELzP3lnFfLUPDnrjc6XCkv8yVP1gwtPd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1nEMc1UwObsExfWUSKV2%2FJ9WwZJ0DjBLsNUBcg8nR29SW5VaRGv0bSD7RzJSdIH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpb6aHW%2BxdGSYOv4K3nlJYil26gGfzj5WiwrzfyTcI2f5g4YIfBR4k%2FxSUhbODb7
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503040 34385  O & M / Sewer Tap        -6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00      -7,225.00            .00       1,225.00  120.4%
503040 34410  Billed Services         -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -4,260.90            .00      -5,739.10   42.6%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -18,000.00            .00     -18,000.00     -13,360.32            .00      -4,639.68   74.2%

07 INTEREST                               

503040 36110  Checking Unrestr I       -1,483.17            .00      -1,483.17          -4.49            .00      -1,478.68     .3%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                       -1,483.17            .00      -1,483.17          -4.49            .00      -1,478.68     .3%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

503040 33810  Local Grants                   .00  -2,902,103.89  -2,902,103.89  -2,902,103.89            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00  -2,902,103.89  -2,902,103.89  -2,902,103.89            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503040 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,581,784.98     726,899.09   2,308,684.07     734,136.23            .00   1,574,547.84   31.8%
503040 41310  Overtime Wages           35,000.00            .00      35,000.00      13,080.44            .00      21,919.56   37.4%
503040 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       8,190.00            .00       6,810.00   54.6%
503040 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        6,150.00            .00       6,150.00            .00            .00       6,150.00     .0%
503040 41420  Misc Add Pay             10,920.00      52,350.76      63,270.76       8,265.00            .00      55,005.76   13.1%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,648,854.98     779,249.85   2,428,104.83     763,671.67            .00   1,664,433.16   31.5%

52 BENEFITS                               

503040 41510  FICA and Medicare       123,784.15      59,521.50     183,305.65      57,109.27            .00     126,196.38   31.2%
503040 41620  Workers' Compensat       13,836.52       9,766.57      23,603.09      20,437.85            .00       3,165.24   86.6%
503040 41710  Health Insurance        208,368.08     151,254.82     359,622.90     101,303.24            .00     258,319.66   28.2%
503040 41712  HSA Contribution         35,200.00      21,240.00      56,440.00      38,000.00            .00      18,440.00   67.3%
503040 41720  Long Term Disabili        4,929.36       1,376.49       6,305.85       1,293.22            .00       5,012.63   20.5%
503040 41740  Dental Insurance         16,186.50      10,897.75      27,084.25       7,842.66            .00      19,241.59   29.0%
503040 41750  Vision Insurance            781.44         625.28       1,406.72         372.68            .00       1,034.04   26.5%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WpEwOz%2FIwiAtHSPuZkhR4tqwbcb5jYJzZRZrBj8HjxhX9cm25iiUVeqtyc955toP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaMBH6FkV8HxD8h9li%2FEQaKzRotjm9CPN%2FA3ZsvwRJg2UT7UWT883AApjJUXRzUT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmrfJmLxWIpY0dtuH47Wfc%2BBQdAcu%2Br8FTTqVZUR9fIkUxZyjDWEXCK5fGim%2FFxP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYm28nVdB1TX0NZFwUqOJBLOlrelVNjzJWF%2Fu8ngSuAqKkRNqmPWW6hSX5tl4nRz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2qGgbhM84r4uuuHvUpwCGFdOHTas04EJl7N00ZgWF%2Bi66EZNB2aFhejsBjmqJtF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHirBl0m%2BcqQcu3eCU8MRGvcx4Rutajxx1%2FlqLN2ZluulEVhHwwJb%2FF7859wbnTD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZSzHnrLD1wTR3L6u6DUbZJyczBotwpTzEhdenAjHfqreecPDQ3jsI2wRfnwRBHW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0loyvf0wg6j%2BXnZZjQriR7eZXVYUuzTNg3oDZqet50CbnUhmdh7FWHKmmEdRadN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjnKWaq5VVaBDJQ4v8vI%2F8nwsrPcj3FXoXwWOaSJQZaIiGwtildQqfPuSKv24oPA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4dOgsqwC38UKeZxxxc7a2QCGJRg0wWHu7N93dz8I1cKlHb%2BQVSU%2BVL%2BGIklfv49E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3zgAarDArwF7%2BPTWYn%2FeAWJ%2BrWPTliAK1pFMy5VPTkzhYapB%2BxBw3AdHBcwXpee
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Anhxa%2Fm5BND0SikiDpzKFWwFtKtETJKBi85sGVzvyVweJfNMvNMFPy9NueosyNxB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sg9s8eArZwd7ur31oVsQyZVcbojYRk7kZjdjxY34bXhtpAjpczzcns4%2FEydAc%2FXJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mLnduBGBbrV7%2FTq4NC9kICre83ljRHHtegYaKL10GtRaRoDHcK4XLcOIo8Xu5Qn0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RU7alOWFAKEHcKO5pM7vHxOEHTYoIPPgtUlll3WJKYPPO5jSlw6BuPMzVKjaKQp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=845Xm893nMnv0TGJlRUGoBXvP%2F%2FWjIVPIJqKV%2ByeY8e1eVAAmXV%2FueD0ZmHCidt6
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503040 41810  Retirement - APERS      252,145.47     119,333.62     371,479.09     111,630.90            .00     259,848.19   30.1%
503040 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        7,280.00            .00       7,280.00       3,566.25            .00       3,713.75   49.0%
503040 41920  Employee Boot Allo        5,200.00            .00       5,200.00       4,200.00            .00       1,000.00   80.8%
503040 41940  Vehicle Allowance        32,703.84            .00      32,703.84      18,279.36            .00      14,424.48   55.9%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      700,415.36     374,016.03   1,074,431.39     364,035.43            .00     710,395.96   33.9%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503040 42020  Uniform Supplies         18,960.00            .00      18,960.00       4,411.91       1,588.09      12,960.00   31.6%
503040 42030  Fuel Supplies            53,000.00            .00      53,000.00      18,891.59            .00      34,108.41   35.6%
503040 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         504.39            .00         495.61   50.4%
503040 42060  Safety Expense            6,750.00            .00       6,750.00         987.05       1,437.82       4,325.13   35.9%
503040 42090  Other Operating Su       18,000.00            .00      18,000.00       2,508.19       1,803.41      13,688.40   24.0%
503040 42110  Office Supplies          10,500.00            .00      10,500.00       1,682.59          48.79       8,768.62   16.5%
503040 42510  Minor Equipment          18,330.00      19,660.27      37,990.27       8,156.94          54.75      29,778.58   21.6%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          126,540.00      19,660.27     146,200.27      37,142.66       4,932.86     104,124.75   28.8%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503040 42520  Minor Equipment -        12,175.00      15,481.88      27,656.88       6,024.14            .00      21,632.74   21.8%
503040 43310  Technical/Data Pro       56,474.86      -3,482.00      52,992.86      23,674.40       1,105.76      28,212.70   46.8%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     68,649.86      11,999.88      80,649.74      29,698.54       1,105.76      49,845.44   38.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503040 43210  Legal & Profession        2,000.00   1,719,113.87   1,721,113.87      45,766.04     304,992.50   1,370,355.33   20.4%
503040 43410  Professional Servi       92,500.00       3,482.00      95,982.00      14,053.25      79,428.75       2,500.00   97.4%
503040 43510  Promotional Activi        4,000.00            .00       4,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           98,500.00   1,722,595.87   1,821,095.87      59,819.29     384,421.25   1,376,855.33   24.4%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503040 44210  Communication            25,575.00            .00      25,575.00      10,187.60       3,592.36      11,795.04   53.9%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Viz%2FQpT%2BcnHR1aHoWAryNYMos6vemhAxvYJsr4uQpVEsw7vLk9Of%2F3f5PMhvab1y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OMkjocH3i%2B7KfOi9Xnokkug0%2FxDsm9pTpiJP0uUQg03105jShMKSHXW35XMmQCA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJu2RIpi8fbu%2B8WQqDvFvqkUiLU2NZxQBkKl5Bn3os8tgsMzRHnJMDESh4%2FnHhus
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtVYMSydlHCncKf0NRwA9RUX8zNISvUBtlr%2B%2Fmt%2BOMFvgmX5GErqXd9npQsr8xqa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3C5xJ%2B%2FxJbpTVWxqoMNiEPfzk%2BwI7b3uQm7EKh05TJDCKZkarozuuqo8qJLOnItw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqdw%2F4yZy4MEmziUky5xpu3ekGK25Kt%2FAcvxHl0K%2FPl33a6RcF0XY2xuKnp5jt8f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=La1RcaDrqfWNG3IPHwgk1QMvfva2Rns2fcke96%2BnEuAaGE8m%2FZwiJwDvtYG8H7VV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2B7YykxTgsDYgkUDkQishb7rdWvfmGbzgJbmSsYG%2FK%2F5aCjiYQzsWHG7KKn1ZKqz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORutf6at4ILMXNPqcDuFRp1IWwHbsi07I00FooVs3QBs3RkIG3e0kwvuxHF4NbKD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AcFVVA%2FEHAS0B4SXWLSb%2BFc0fd%2Fu6%2BhsjHgeSB2yqPiNkYp2LHi0UFLPPyWMFI4F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNvpCWMLNnl%2F78CF99cWOeuhIJS0plFqkbjEy8DhKs%2Bek%2BdYsv4kHsmlW2yTIXTj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1yRHd2CWLkMmcKWEjr%2B66%2BQyUB1067fz%2BarugdHIBk9ITIt7NseTGf%2B6onInA81
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xlwVRElj1y51b7T3Zs9dtEbw5gzmgtqmKf2Ih2odbSxjFW0ffk61RPjQyk2Vsmt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYimoDip5nvLqChjB8t6VRi6bJM%2FSdWJESsmT46yAGGjdTwmeto%2FHaXW7sjgdC3A
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQD6CnpuRj%2FEFN6g%2FgWRMDG85tweu0gLeWxOT2VaNhfJkRaVD2zFPqFwV2B9pNe2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epv1kdvXhtwLgcBvhTuLDA0TJ%2Bgi1nvaI40GoUE%2FoX%2FC5fGvF3HDnUMvuagEtwJO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tyEJ4b0hfkK5uuID%2FNYZtFMBZml1pjsnORovy5evCZwhPd69UkAWoZm2TZB%2BPWL3
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503040 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        18,500.00            .00      18,500.00       3,524.17       2,330.75      12,645.08   31.6%
503040 44430  Building/Ground Ma        5,500.00            .00       5,500.00         180.21            .00       5,319.79    3.3%
503040 44440  Machine/Equipment        47,000.00            .00      47,000.00      17,259.73      13,131.80      16,608.47   64.7%
503040 44450  Pub Works by Proj       320,400.00            .00     320,400.00      84,057.52      26,873.14     209,469.34   34.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             416,975.00            .00     416,975.00     115,209.23      45,928.05     255,837.72   38.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503040 45210  Insurance                17,240.65            .00      17,240.65      17,619.29            .00        -378.64  102.2%*
503040 45410  Public Notificatio        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
503040 45420  Employment Ads              800.00            .00         800.00         102.83            .00         697.17   12.9%
503040 45810  Travel & Training        65,900.00            .00      65,900.00      11,555.11            .00      54,344.89   17.5%
503040 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        2,895.00            .00       2,895.00       2,116.26            .00         778.74   73.1%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 87,835.65            .00      87,835.65      31,393.49            .00      56,442.16   35.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503040 47340  Sewer Improvements             .00     116,526.16     116,526.16     116,528.07            .00          -1.91  100.0%*
503040 47341  Sewer Line Improve    3,229,520.00   3,080,215.76   6,309,735.76      47,274.00     383,424.82   5,879,036.94    6.8%
503040 47342  Sewer Line/Manhole       85,000.00     451,900.00     536,900.00     401,295.00      50,605.00      85,000.00   84.2%
503040 47410  Machinery and Equi       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      13,415.30            .00       1,584.70   89.4%
503040 47420  Vehicles                       .00      73,300.00      73,300.00      73,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            3,329,520.00   3,721,941.92   7,051,461.92     651,812.37     434,029.82   5,965,619.73   15.4%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

503040 39110  Transfers in / Gen   -3,314,520.00            .00  -3,314,520.00            .00            .00  -3,314,520.00     .0%*

  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN               -3,314,520.00            .00  -3,314,520.00            .00            .00  -3,314,520.00     .0%

  TOTAL Sewer Rehab                 3,143,287.68   3,727,359.93   6,870,647.61    -880,595.57     870,417.74   6,880,825.44    -.1%

503050 Sanitation                         

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503050 34301  Residential Utilit   -4,362,680.00            .00  -4,362,680.00  -2,174,002.51            .00  -2,188,677.49   49.8%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkjiANShVJ1lBB5GJ2UUomTSTWFpL7D1jdwgbGldyEium%2BUBXgZcXh3iFbbwWhsx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wp%2FL3ANDiAvCFyl32ZtLqPvzrhQLEKWR%2FvzJQUwYnw9SzWdnbK3lDhZGvMsYzRDN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3biEHkg%2B3zcxoPL9U%2Bldfq86HvCqtEufM4fBNA2JSEbO1nw%2BygGSJYYFVtx%2FBwem
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OF%2BYLrIJRbFOCpWhAvQBjn%2FrV%2BPQaX6cdz9ioHuegkh1QSqOV2k7jfThfW%2Fu99Qq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Px%2FfSVpO45UsVKTurof5xiq2Wzqw302bPMlHRcW%2FI34UKMIFg1JqnmTX9CRWdWei
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nkO4eJ%2FZ2bcATI1bGIxJdho8E0zVow9gJxigRvadtXhSyBq4V9IbgYNiKb1lABN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m80yDd9mdJuu2YK8IYMsk7pz8yHE2umcbc9Vm55K1pyXmuxc8JK7RTlFcEJuZZ1K
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1r689WagzJAUDLE5GxR%2BkUuOe9XcLKveWJ7ZXv9T38TZUfZhyjeQd%2FPIHoX8tIp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yWw4aAB6grK2Y%2FPxbG0t8LkyK%2FZEvpch0rBrfZZrWwxiUty9w4yJqtE0pcbeGqk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zldfemHz2PqqGGPrrH%2B3K8CIJBAYvCgGEKFliHlVn9CZYvcjJ%2FZvCs4Rw2q6hkqr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vP7%2BfnPKRwUJGl88bb%2F%2BXif9N9yzwLL%2FCWOsgUIXZzP06dOScKxRMHM%2FWiB4TDu0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zajc%2FLwOlK1%2BS551FP2sqjavCs02Qwd1R5Rtuh0c1zAj%2BFTOTrZw2Oyy9LrPbGpj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfvyDdCny3S5M%2FHERIeMz813xOyAPfdYhjjpcdfJBHgY%2B8YwrHSrmp9MS%2BD7UlJt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCRuop4rwbTg59dimzMzv7P%2FYNLS3xw3pf%2FwNIFC6XvdW5cxZ5QwtjhFso4u%2FSI4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30uULjo9xI8ReVyKAst2pTA5KWISw2yDjlgrLE86pNmhZ1d6u9s1VulPqCET%2BvHG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpJIQc84gMV%2Fe4AcgJM3W%2BcFYEhlFrgPqi9BWvbZk7rwHdr0AZ64n9BSQ35szZNt
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                           ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0050     Utility Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

503050 34302  Commercial Utility     -119,317.97            .00    -119,317.97     -58,960.22            .00     -60,357.75   49.4%*
503050 34330  Sanitation / Dumps   -3,776,640.00            .00  -3,776,640.00  -1,902,996.83            .00  -1,873,643.17   50.4%*
503050 34331  Sanitation/Cardboa     -293,643.45            .00    -293,643.45    -142,676.42            .00    -150,967.03   48.6%*
503050 34332  Sanitation / Addit      -58,879.00            .00     -58,879.00     -33,407.82            .00     -25,471.18   56.7%*
503050 34333  Sanitation / Recyc      -52,328.98            .00     -52,328.98     -25,859.38            .00     -26,469.60   49.4%*
503050 34334  Sanitation / Deliv       -2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00      -1,080.00            .00        -920.00   54.0%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -8,665,489.40            .00  -8,665,489.40  -4,338,983.18            .00  -4,326,506.22   50.1%

07 INTEREST                               

503050 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -32,858.62            .00     -32,858.62     -24,652.15            .00      -8,206.47   75.0%*
503050 36115  Investment Income              .00            .00            .00        -326.86            .00         326.86  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -32,858.62            .00     -32,858.62     -24,979.01            .00      -7,879.61   76.0%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503050 43210  Legal & Profession             .00      55,000.00      55,000.00      10,147.50      41,500.00       3,352.50   93.9%
503050 43510  Promotional Activi       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00          13.95            .00       9,986.05     .1%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           10,000.00      55,000.00      65,000.00      10,161.45      41,500.00      13,338.55   79.5%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503050 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       55,000.00            .00      55,000.00      27,082.00            .00      27,918.00   49.2%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 55,000.00            .00      55,000.00      27,082.00            .00      27,918.00   49.2%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503050 46120  Purchase of Servic    7,715,431.20            .00   7,715,431.20   3,289,452.13      62,179.02   4,363,800.05   43.4%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT           7,715,431.20            .00   7,715,431.20   3,289,452.13      62,179.02   4,363,800.05   43.4%

  TOTAL Sanitation                   -917,916.82      55,000.00    -862,916.82  -1,037,266.61     103,679.02      70,670.77  108.2%

503520 Inventory                          

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPD2B%2FEDwlwmJ1Hj69fLSJ00CH%2B4i7OdIggXHwKUQ6LBJ2J8%2FVsic8s%2F%2Bp%2F1peUp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfWjrng4Z5B%2B0ihOVCtf7SoHVSGZDBVqC6R35ZeYeAdgu1E5PaJE3rVJ6qx0mYa4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovhyDOr7%2BPSq0IJ05tAvw3CvEZ6muwvqcDd1b4QDgeJlXZ2yXVmnkhXW6noiHKuI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7uJf3ipCHGoNj0sfwplIIH5lsaNlh0ZJrLOTZME0IjkNyAS%2FI0BgEPX%2Frx%2FaaeeD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3b6S4AHXAtKTZX6LpuenG3sge9F0vTTZNMCFFj6zLO6fx3FlAcLdDBUrgFYkqMJs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ay848q8n74R4z8KEzjF%2Bd1kLEhIMkFqE0lx6pWF5a%2BCaggBzLySbQN2cy8xCL7zw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gF01NfTSyLlmGn3crBSob4b6EwqrGAwDLxurhMVqOOdv%2BSaV9uuWDuS0kaa3NjRl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcC68JtL3oMhM5xMBoBDxahbqMwEfm%2FWcWIxDHvDizLU3YG7%2Bw8vX%2FAmWBMbiWWh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2BQnwfUoosDb0ww6cAVjAmJkWGydjaguhTHQkyODtmgu%2BVAOfV0iqrmB6VelTzWx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZzIfVBfs6jEI7bCoQ%2BhMLJngnf0klM9kAk0FpSdMhq11IhHJFMBZckn33ZkMg%2FD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FI9pyw7mR%2FX5hO5OEiLle2MtdQckBphFMzGFu9Tnv4dRh%2FPAQqZQUuetMLXHd3I%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCq6Sq6UPz0wqCvtI9%2FAWzQBppxfK4AUYbsWmlnSoyXHXJHU0Qnp6vci42qdfUdl
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51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503520 41010  Full Time Salaries      210,570.87            .00     210,570.87      93,286.12            .00     117,284.75   44.3%
503520 41310  Overtime Wages            2,500.00            .00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
503520 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            214,070.87            .00     214,070.87      93,286.12            .00     120,784.75   43.6%

52 BENEFITS                               

503520 41510  FICA and Medicare        15,962.89            .00      15,962.89       7,012.79            .00       8,950.10   43.9%
503520 41620  Workers' Compensat        1,412.33         541.18       1,953.51       1,691.54            .00         261.97   86.6%
503520 41710  Health Insurance         22,748.61            .00      22,748.61      11,175.36            .00      11,573.25   49.1%
503520 41712  HSA Contribution          3,960.00            .00       3,960.00       4,700.00            .00        -740.00  118.7%*
503520 41720  Long Term Disabili          747.60            .00         747.60         198.72            .00         548.88   26.6%
503520 41740  Dental Insurance          1,737.29            .00       1,737.29         868.80            .00         868.49   50.0%
503520 41750  Vision Insurance             83.52            .00          83.52          41.76            .00          41.76   50.0%
503520 41810  Retirement - APERS       32,060.36            .00      32,060.36      14,291.45            .00      17,768.91   44.6%
503520 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        1,495.00            .00       1,495.00       1,035.00            .00         460.00   69.2%
503520 41920  Employee Boot Allo          800.00            .00         800.00         800.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                       81,007.60         541.18      81,548.78      41,815.42            .00      39,733.36   51.3%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503520 42020  Uniform Supplies          1,200.00            .00       1,200.00         537.26          43.76         618.98   48.4%
503520 42030  Fuel Supplies             5,000.00            .00       5,000.00         887.30         206.34       3,906.36   21.9%
503520 42040  Chemical Supplies           500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
503520 42050  Janitorial Supplie        2,000.00            .00       2,000.00       1,407.01            .00         592.99   70.4%
503520 42060  Safety Expense            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
503520 42110  Office Supplies           6,500.00            .00       6,500.00       1,048.49         428.92       5,022.59   22.7%
503520 42210  Postage                     800.00            .00         800.00          38.10            .00         761.90    4.8%
503520 42510  Minor Equipment          22,500.00            .00      22,500.00      14,742.19            .00       7,757.81   65.5%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           39,500.00            .00      39,500.00      18,660.35         679.02      20,160.63   49.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503520 42520  Minor Equipment -         2,330.00            .00       2,330.00       1,147.62            .00       1,182.38   49.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NMT89DRi8Rv8EujlVSCYHX1Ms98FqR61QBrZkUz0ZAt3rkhhYhOmCLj4Lv5J5GO0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhpcqw8g53DexrGDkXWu7M%2FIMs%2F6dDHqXRWMpyAqiNpGSu5auCno9ZnIxqw5iUkU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cxd%2BElkRKLNuEIv7I2tI8rp3wH5BCkQJ64f5dPkPbtV0E3WCta1ozy6rYwZxzwix
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0qRMp68NsFHg4hsb8%2BCdJtgDCBq4ciictwR7eCCN%2Fdh%2FASkorFDJBDtznmGH0Xe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XFt7M78DplXQtehpOAehdDN7TwZSI6yfsb3IneIujVu8%2FVa9U056VEoZL4fiuX1z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNPzkdhr1LmEpXQAOCMf3KflZ7TqKx4%2B0OzH%2Blv7raZf2rb%2Fwj%2FvNV9HTmRthW7m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BLBiOpbHepvdamG16O97a7CUqQCO%2FnrzDLf2IW%2BhUsgxqDpj4YQj7A7uWD1szE6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8bYv8SFCCvQt%2FWXpRCDc7r1kXw9vPCkqqJ55oeOTHPNQzaMtMynCCiUXknAvL9w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLJQWxQ73lzYxSnbkgAzQPMq0BK6QVDnETe%2Bv%2FfuvBeihWDJGMVCpfmL0h8Njpxw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ICABFJeQJvG1CUfmrQ0vM3qdpssL6JziW0%2Fni6goTJSsHM%2BzWkBPupzDO9Nzd1NQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJiLPtbaEoMV5A0jH%2F%2Frf1VzC4dtLdvDnJzLHrq6jMrSF4Sw9jXcCSiw0FVZNXy%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zonM%2BcdUXWL%2BFg7nWMsNDD7pABsRW9X%2BUvqXJVS6OHKXJCmUb6htiHspPSdfNU0b
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCV%2Bq9GVUpPK6fQtcI0chUtzkn5AvLWmxirrlIYtr1fky3RnK02iTjx39y7tTWbi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16UDvKze8yvt1c0PDQdTkz8WihUGaWuwx8lgWWHywHFi1Fbsyy6Q5UfbxDs0hZ%2B8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYPi7vtKDyOeq7PYvTq8oicFxaRtGwqHvjzmr6nguTceuKKKgqFYdc%2B4mufKAOUE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkI4g6ww0pDEeSzw9eu%2FregFo4ec5ZpuIOORwHVhZfGxVz0fdsvJp2KStkHnpz7x
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2Ig7N0yYBVJ43Lrb1qVMeRTxTsTutyTjx9%2BbJwnBcu5Pr0P2dLscF52B9JLi%2BZN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDKhxYQUwK%2BLWvRCGZUMmH97QR4LHqOfu2i2alQmtl0YoSi0sVeVxIYfCO1lVflU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZFXCPu0rJxPOYbT9DEptupxO8OOniRphVgzPa8CaoYjCXbPPMYP8utrcu03yiFH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWkCZjXyBxyAaIhkBfdOusTeATydxQkrjPviWads6nSTrAV08zNUETFqsXzdOPLU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDCCxkCwzhn6yHAAE3XElf1vt2D8a9GMyv8P6cmnoGhdxNBFym9tWfvQwFjm2dG6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhYH8RnkP3hrsQeUuDde8SvSzCRYeJyC%2BI4XoGa248fZUaTQQPJ9a1bWgXaSe1sj
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503520 43310  Technical/Data Pro       15,763.70            .00      15,763.70       5,978.60         138.77       9,646.33   38.8%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     18,093.70            .00      18,093.70       7,126.22         138.77      10,828.71   40.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503520 43210  Legal & Profession       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      16,500.00            .00      -1,500.00  110.0%*

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      16,500.00            .00      -1,500.00  110.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503520 44210  Communication             5,230.06            .00       5,230.06         455.80          56.86       4,717.40    9.8%
503520 44430  Building/Ground Ma       20,000.00            .00      20,000.00      11,290.08       4,605.27       4,104.65   79.5%
503520 44440  Machine/Equipment         8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       1,814.05       2,667.12       3,518.83   56.0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              33,230.06            .00      33,230.06      13,559.93       7,329.25      12,340.88   62.9%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503520 45210  Insurance                   150.10            .00         150.10         147.71            .00           2.39   98.4%
503520 45810  Travel & Training         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                  5,150.10            .00       5,150.10         147.71            .00       5,002.39    2.9%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503520 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00      80,000.00      80,000.00            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00      80,000.00      80,000.00            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Inventory                     406,052.33      80,541.18     486,593.51     191,095.75       8,147.04     287,350.72   40.9%

503530 Utility Billing & Meter            

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503530 34303  Penalties Utility      -850,656.66            .00    -850,656.66    -413,856.28            .00    -436,800.38   48.7%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUbGu6Vbo%2FazgzpJ3K%2Bduu5EtLCMWisUk0xvLR3UbDLAZDs5pmUxqV%2Foz5RNJRd4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7fuK%2FaGlPFwv%2FwrAIWvsfnUkLi6jCULaukcJVjOGQI5JOcKFxA8Qac3fWBadA8kH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZxxGFf1G76Ps74qn1RGCvI5Sf82qNe9rmJ3vBat0R8D4CPuRjMRJy8NeiyMHq8x
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QuiaLsk355QMuMRshKthMzQvKyPqmBCuSMxLnHuavfv68N%2FVMGlsLm81YRkucg5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZM5g%2Bu5%2FuFQJ%2Br6dGeNXgxg7zK7z5y%2Beas%2BY7dwBVWbYC0or8IZjXA7GpsfG9Wf5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcGQQptOzQp6a6xdzQJNwDFt7fzYVlgnfdlBBHc7HQD54iEP8AMPx4x5R7SfaP%2BU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrkjWvGWKuXIcaAvZq17IMEFDLfsEUeK6oMEukGlN3Lr07MZc01GJO3dbViAaPPB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ErDXnZPdcNTPo2tw4GInsH8X89J3rpV3qFozc64b2u3NXHM9zgp9CR5%2FKtysu3lh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKn3XwXL5LQQ5ZG4aJJC2dW%2B0R4QmHv2h6v7Qpgtv5RbGEQx0ebEuW2zQIUsUe0o
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503530 34350  Service Charges        -279,822.95            .00    -279,822.95    -216,552.67            .00     -63,270.28   77.4%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -1,130,479.61            .00  -1,130,479.61    -630,408.95            .00    -500,070.66   55.8%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503530 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00          -1.47            .00           1.47  100.0%
503530 37530  Recovery of Bad De      -35,000.00            .00     -35,000.00     -11,362.50            .00     -23,637.50   32.5%*
503530 37540  Returned Check Fee       -4,400.00            .00      -4,400.00      -8,760.00            .00       4,360.00  199.1%
503530 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00          34.18            .00         -34.18  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -39,400.00            .00     -39,400.00     -20,089.79            .00     -19,310.21   51.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503530 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,002,828.74            .00   1,002,828.74     400,479.09            .00     602,349.65   39.9%
503530 41110  Part Time Salaries       29,000.00            .00      29,000.00      11,449.03            .00      17,550.97   39.5%
503530 41120  PT Elected Offical       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       7,500.00            .00       7,500.00   50.0%
503530 41310  Overtime Wages           35,000.00            .00      35,000.00      10,332.51            .00      24,667.49   29.5%
503530 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       3,570.00            .00       6,430.00   35.7%
503530 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        5,730.00            .00       5,730.00            .00            .00       5,730.00     .0%
503530 41420  Misc Add Pay             20,800.00            .00      20,800.00       9,100.00            .00      11,700.00   43.8%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,118,358.74            .00   1,118,358.74     442,430.63            .00     675,928.11   39.6%

52 BENEFITS                               

503530 41510  FICA and Medicare        83,954.27            .00      83,954.27      32,975.75            .00      50,978.52   39.3%
503530 41620  Workers' Compensat        3,438.30       1,345.20       4,783.50       4,142.02            .00         641.48   86.6%
503530 41710  Health Insurance        154,891.20            .00     154,891.20      61,761.64            .00      93,129.56   39.9%
503530 41712  HSA Contribution         30,500.00            .00      30,500.00      28,996.00            .00       1,504.00   95.1%
503530 41720  Long Term Disabili        3,653.76            .00       3,653.76         867.30            .00       2,786.46   23.7%
503530 41740  Dental Insurance         11,078.50            .00      11,078.50       5,083.26            .00       5,995.24   45.9%
503530 41750  Vision Insurance            338.64            .00         338.64         188.60            .00         150.04   55.7%
503530 41810  Retirement - APERS      165,614.80            .00     165,614.80      65,829.20            .00      99,785.60   39.7%
503530 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        5,590.00            .00       5,590.00       2,430.00            .00       3,160.00   43.5%
503530 41920  Employee Boot Allo        2,200.00            .00       2,200.00       1,600.00            .00         600.00   72.7%
503530 41940  Vehicle Allowance         9,001.20            .00       9,001.20       4,154.40            .00       4,846.80   46.2%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xQxan0ibXRt4aPbqYIVA39hzpat%2F9aXG%2BRz%2FgvhTGdOHQLrfJcYsI%2FgDEfC7b95Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syxTsw%2BAU4ECy6YxkNY6EtmwJ5bq1nrxBIthn8mOaiOLw1hkYgvw65UTf0TFNrnp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hz%2B8JXIG3r6SbXMFrHfq9748Gf0tDrpEQhQmdHqYiN%2FrZmg%2Bb0CKrYuy%2FHBruHzP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFNqEJ19wVxURJ5kRMOUulKx2O%2BM%2BjSPuQ86OdZsWu%2Btd1Sijhu1UMaM9kIL6JZY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJ%2Fw%2BgjuF5rGJ2qt8%2FxarQE0m9xgW2e1JHzcezlyaJBiboNqhtBJsDCj9nnu6SnP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2ANVFKwgPd60U4geTddcjnVRzomkooSOVATsCsEW0fA7VtQCCtEX3S6IgMfKd%2Fs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EKSReVD212FzPXMYbbOUrJ%2B7L4hd2lrVuhSYKAFIjx8o5rYOxy3aX8EsGQ4O0I4C
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3mfKs0%2B3QJ11T4y0EqjhsdrcomEufgGctKLSaDJI3Dug61%2FLPVKq%2B2waTudqpnG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LzfPrgfqmMu8j1y0%2FUvnIktyqLy0ENo7sO3m0U0swnb%2B433UEW8sqHgdJA8DzMz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XOlXwrsb%2F3JPp47aEtLwGiOAYT0T81zo8T8YcsjrDDF5V984PNSATMQdr0FIevl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qB7ggLlzBBfiLqH7VkEbzWUmWbvL49BAbwFzv89QVOSKAu9wcQGEGok72niJJ4eI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bazbRdMM0cHwPz9QVAyfTAoaFG8dyCX3%2BsccTD4sImzv1t34Cpa9J0F45gJ7sUv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMbWDGGuk61WElMtPq4JwAElq1dwyc05S%2FgnJqNqo7iaT2sXIKzKF6KSIBldwolv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Q8bhuSPKlowk1lMekM0cqA6pAH%2BY76i3yubJ8Q5hmzGSh6qvHs2vJIhC72v2ELV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAYI0pBJ9w5QzYcRIzFUhZImTPfMv%2FtqRxhVMXyx3yEOMMaF0XG7vLv%2BTP4olTEg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wSiQHGeFHybewRJYkCxWMddJ75dWjFjZ87s817zSKC9EzGOwAw0IgBNA2ZNZpif9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aP%2BTklmXpX7ARBgLZypRJdZqXlsqukb3K%2BmlaG5kusl6EkJBaPLUlvQRuCIfxUGA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttSoy2F4bOOi1N98Oa8QeVLyJ9BtILGseu6JyZl9iXhRhF7ZLdB6Qd4gUT1zXogq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxsoDDYh8TgHCqLQHp5tlYvmA9%2Bxou9NkUKvkVi0SquEYt1RfQi%2BxhnpmZZ5fcqX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K93A6pk%2FG3YN8ToMVhGpqtQP6HEot3pX5fTHplW4CEnKbPkLa%2BsGEy6jsmB%2BNzbJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pctNi6DeYQdngm41I3Zsl51ea1xUmC5Uy9C86qhJio6kYUpY2ZmBqfs9WO9P%2Fa9F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pW1pjec6hE2pF3JHZ6r%2FHTnRzYjDDxmlTGBa%2BiARufsk0bF4YuTOm%2BwEYgKRWd1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfHiAkCi%2FhE00g4Qz0paNRIV6GWtEwliOj56FJaWgyYAaAC8Do79g8xZ3TtG030F
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  TOTAL BENEFITS                      470,260.67       1,345.20     471,605.87     208,028.17            .00     263,577.70   44.1%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503530 42020  Uniform Supplies         10,530.00            .00      10,530.00       3,049.21         268.40       7,212.39   31.5%
503530 42030  Fuel Supplies            32,850.00            .00      32,850.00       6,685.62            .00      26,164.38   20.4%
503530 42050  Janitorial Supplie          650.00            .00         650.00         146.94            .00         503.06   22.6%
503530 42060  Safety Expense            1,725.00            .00       1,725.00            .00            .00       1,725.00     .0%
503530 42110  Office Supplies          48,830.00            .00      48,830.00       9,938.03            .00      38,891.97   20.4%
503530 42210  Postage                 192,600.00            .00     192,600.00      76,950.54            .00     115,649.46   40.0%
503530 42510  Minor Equipment           2,900.00            .00       2,900.00         889.73            .00       2,010.27   30.7%
503530 42810  Bad Debt Expense        372,000.00            .00     372,000.00            .00            .00     372,000.00     .0%
503530 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        1,950.00            .00       1,950.00            .00            .00       1,950.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          664,035.00            .00     664,035.00      97,660.07         268.40     566,106.53   14.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503530 42520  Minor Equipment -        33,910.00            .00      33,910.00      16,076.41         122.19      17,711.40   47.8%
503530 43310  Technical/Data Pro    1,068,607.00      22,657.91   1,091,264.91     444,409.38      37,871.69     608,983.84   44.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                  1,102,517.00      22,657.91   1,125,174.91     460,485.79      37,993.88     626,695.24   44.3%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503530 43210  Legal & Profession      116,485.00            .00     116,485.00      52,351.00         666.67      63,467.33   45.5%
503530 43410  Professional Servi      852,000.00            .00     852,000.00     515,642.41            .00     336,357.59   60.5%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          968,485.00            .00     968,485.00     567,993.41         666.67     399,824.92   58.7%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503530 44210  Communication            76,060.00            .00      76,060.00      34,380.88         840.73      40,838.39   46.3%
503530 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria          750.00            .00         750.00            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
503530 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        19,015.00            .00      19,015.00       1,381.23            .00      17,633.77    7.3%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i81C1KBz9q4uMTQRq1eWBnLpPNsC%2F2Us0cOACP7sy%2FF0whdbRfuLAGeF4yenZpup
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwRoTVVMTm7iIN7ZCE4UtbwldnCZKIft6qWTjl39JMlWkbgClnTWFnzBKNQyaFS4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQ5RtuGBaaX%2FGZywh3wUOMR9sNwhOD4X0jTeWvZ06bMx42SvbZFX8MLs0E68vtrZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFx1i8FOGvBPyiIxbonr1Qv%2BGqzs4D%2Bdl%2FVrV3bBGDacFY%2FTSP4AnPDY6WHBEMyZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLntdoVNDhwZZBRX6WFd%2FvOvOXF5XhPp%2BLN38ys3oGS%2BVBTwfoaxMYYDMJ%2BB0NvL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKcfC5DAuGFi%2Bw7%2Bs%2Fcg3O4OFB%2BNtbweSoIhb3TGfSWPKBYdETECSaxExkOxH2XH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvCFAzbZuHtQt%2F62pTA%2FGsKhWYryLTMj79aPZehmWZoIAIQry248g2w%2FJnC3wSWZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dp53FWXCn%2FQE7poq4%2BfdZd2aO1mXBC35dU7DA9RlDsGH13exkbi9VScLLH%2F4UEcC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHdRtVvIh%2BwW6SGRXpC50lRbDwfQdxSv15U9sDVni4s6zV5hMMd6%2FJ3MBRcHQ4Kd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXar6t6K%2F%2Bm%2FAJjFICuX8Ovncd8qPFqlzwjBZGMqSFA%2BybxPVg9Hbk2PLqXuHOW4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fv18k9lu9rQeTwTDrv5iKDo5DupQExv6e354cWySCRocQ4cumPxUYRXod85MGS7Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cN689YQh59a4Tkoqs2MZr3cyEOOfEeX2ZzP27pKKyR5TqUDrQRiOFIX5TSIfrjLw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cwUycQrzGrtmEN%2FMc5U75oZzPSesr1kyLIt%2BC83L%2FYsYKFoAKEGCrXhlaOQuxxP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFe%2FFmv%2FXUZhPK0kHNg52HapgcPajfF59jMP1etIOamT%2BvCcUxnpdtplzCbwM8%2FT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOmAER7bS9S8qE2AftYl82x26OuSS59xi4tl8CG%2Boo7YlD6PDkX3Z%2BtV6lazEJCh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wIcY5fAVR6wFOnJmdgCjXljGt6mHfs0MVMyHa8IX7TmuKrzyEg4ica9pbcceEufy
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503530 44430  Building/Ground Ma       67,002.00         -11.12      66,990.88       4,244.77      11,259.61      51,486.50   23.1%
503530 44520  Lease / Equipment         3,780.00            .00       3,780.00       1,971.00            .00       1,809.00   52.1%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             166,607.00         -11.12     166,595.88      41,977.88      12,100.34     112,517.66   32.5%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503530 45210  Insurance                 6,416.45            .00       6,416.45       2,580.09            .00       3,836.36   40.2%
503530 45420  Employment Ads                 .00            .00            .00          76.84            .00         -76.84  100.0%*
503530 45810  Travel & Training         5,300.00            .00       5,300.00         545.31            .00       4,754.69   10.3%
503530 45820  Dues & Subscriptio           60.00            .00          60.00          33.87            .00          26.13   56.5%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 11,776.45            .00      11,776.45       3,236.11            .00       8,540.34   27.5%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503530 47390  Improv Other than              .00      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
503530 47520  Computer Equipment       31,397.56      54,231.04      85,628.60      15,983.04            .00      69,645.56   18.7%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES               31,397.56     104,231.04     135,628.60      15,983.04            .00     119,645.56   11.8%

  TOTAL Utility Billing & Meter     3,363,557.81     128,223.03   3,491,780.84   1,187,296.36      51,029.29   2,253,455.19   35.5%

  TOTAL Utility Fund                  -52,840.70  19,760,297.37  19,707,456.67  -8,809,769.71   8,291,683.40  20,225,542.98   -2.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -136,116,050.21-118,260,936.48-254,376,986.69 -72,985,114.09            .00-181,391,872.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  136,063,209.51 138,021,233.85 274,084,443.36  64,175,344.38   8,291,683.40 201,617,415.58

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbkW%2FXq5Jcs5nV1eGY5pQ41reFlox5MwgvZ7leZStyl0YAc4hmfbIrkpk133uqKQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tly4mVYFWMPERPUlsmECv5xOTdvtOIpXIMfqWuyPb9ODxebKCXlTZUz5g%2BzOZfVe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrZmTji527suK%2FqVqdh%2FgklNbdpq7WF8BeMkP%2Fousa%2B1lo1vGUzhdLc0Mdbjgkbe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Yuyt0N6Z0guigIIeQE41H1L%2F0EAsWVeAtGN0F4%2FhwJ0mBQ9wmZ%2FJjJiyKYjQ%2Bv7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBjMEOnVIrrGCmIyKqN0Ef6WZ43RF6%2Fjp3CAh4fOVH87K3Chf3KvKycotvBMpPeW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UqXv%2FA46E9kzhh0pW96lRbpodYK%2FISab%2BTbOgEMz3h5yYtIsed%2B3ubRP2w3ePzwN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3LIm7hjUSfUzJ2Dqn4ZZEMN13G49t0j%2FDbhVA8H0pPovjHvicVuieBNNR26cjwH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffyvZqmL7gFQCBtUUDGKXjKAl8oNjp9H9NOV1nVheGnZxnHOIFLbYXTRdqpd2F8x
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951010 Interdept - Administration         

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

951010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      31,320.73            .00     -31,320.73  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      31,320.73            .00     -31,320.73  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Administrati             .00            .00            .00      31,320.73            .00     -31,320.73  100.0%

951210 Interdept - District Court         

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

951210 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00       7,143.92            .00      -7,143.92  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00       7,143.92            .00      -7,143.92  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - District Cou             .00            .00            .00       7,143.92            .00      -7,143.92  100.0%

951610 Interdept - Planning               

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

951610 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      22,993.99            .00     -22,993.99  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      22,993.99            .00     -22,993.99  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Planning                 .00            .00            .00      22,993.99            .00     -22,993.99  100.0%

951650 Interdeprt - Airport               

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

951650 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00       7,660.88            .00      -7,660.88  100.0%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mm3g%2BmbOCr%2FFKkhPw5R%2BgE0IF6abfU%2BxAdR4%2B6%2BA3hVZuNY66yPLXa1gyOjdy6I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ss5eYJtrQ0Z7wqT%2Bp7mVKHRlWnQmOp2RKnGzE14H3qzzMOl9qloAOGhPioD3lXQ%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLI2Lwe%2BdSy2UdPQKm1dcY0jSV8auMLjOx298rf%2B4zyJHlS5SgG70quIv3AgT5Tw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewIMfaWLghZDQloGiPP%2BvZC%2FU5rutquokEfcTToPSybA0rBAOhAjWrCj6ucZfIbe
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  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00       7,660.88            .00      -7,660.88  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdeprt - Airport                 .00            .00            .00       7,660.88            .00      -7,660.88  100.0%

952010 Interdept - Police                 

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

952010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      87,766.81            .00     -87,766.81  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      87,766.81            .00     -87,766.81  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Police                   .00            .00            .00      87,766.81            .00     -87,766.81  100.0%

952020 Interdept - Fire                   

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

952020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      90,712.63            .00     -90,712.63  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      90,712.63            .00     -90,712.63  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Fire                     .00            .00            .00      90,712.63            .00     -90,712.63  100.0%

953010 Interdept - Electric               

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

953010 34301  Residential Utilit             .00            .00            .00      -1,760.02            .00       1,760.02  100.0%
953010 34302  Commercial Utility             .00            .00            .00    -553,239.61            .00     553,239.61  100.0%
953010 34304  Large Power Utilit             .00            .00            .00    -340,965.14            .00     340,965.14  100.0%
953010 34341  Electric / Rent Li             .00            .00            .00      -1,967.47            .00       1,967.47  100.0%
953010 34342  Power Cost Adjustm             .00            .00            .00    -140,573.65            .00     140,573.65  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES                   .00            .00            .00  -1,038,505.89            .00   1,038,505.89  100.0%

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5hZk1P8oS801p5E%2BpEzUmbi20yYZRhgzGW1lD9wLl4f4zuGVlcuw7M48xbG2upp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xF2kt3C8BFTjvnoBkdVkgAvjz75Wp5FhK3z9WjduvsbjhQ5EGgoCMUVk0phQp9Lu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYAKwJ3U2V9DGEfKh7TWvUYuEXnnmNfbQ63ih%2BotTUwpUX98n8z6sTY8TmF%2FCWWD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWjmyEjRwWQwcu1AuM%2BZ8Cw2AWTlU3AtfuGMohEX%2BxtSOAt4S3sPTdr5Y8kwNb%2B1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Osvl61aVPrv8jqveScK91XBvXQnw49v1fJSWRhuNvwMh%2FFaHDqE8vr59ZHN9O2SB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cB7llTPrgcJTBSZRQ7aoE8TrIxdOH7fur5XsSD69aLK3%2Fun55Xdb8LM7TCGMftRQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZ4qd8TzyP0kh2d33MWM8D0jxyGahztd36bxBGoaSnD2f1oVnP5awum6O3G5rc79
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56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

953010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      94,854.46            .00     -94,854.46  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      94,854.46            .00     -94,854.46  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Electric                 .00            .00            .00    -943,651.43            .00     943,651.43  100.0%

953020 Interdept - Water                  

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

953020 34301  Residential Utilit             .00            .00            .00        -585.01            .00         585.01  100.0%
953020 34302  Commercial Utility             .00            .00            .00    -107,632.60            .00     107,632.60  100.0%
953020 34360  Irrigation Sales               .00            .00            .00     -65,805.73            .00      65,805.73  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES                   .00            .00            .00    -174,023.34            .00     174,023.34  100.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

953020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      17,004.88            .00     -17,004.88  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      17,004.88            .00     -17,004.88  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Water                    .00            .00            .00    -157,018.46            .00     157,018.46  100.0%

953030 Interdept - Wastewater             

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

953030 34302  Commercial Utility             .00            .00            .00    -109,430.27            .00     109,430.27  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES                   .00            .00            .00    -109,430.27            .00     109,430.27  100.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

953030 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00     594,715.88            .00    -594,715.88  100.0%*

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F86724aosuI6avWls%2Bj%2BHe97Ous3l9mJvcCM4rOGjEdJ%2Faw4MFWi2le2zGX%2BkJ6Z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ey8DS%2F%2F8BjdsMuq3TX9qzTxvTHP7zBldr2Pswb92BzKo14NQiq3HBXkmXb6rdMKn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7b5MJVGIX7jmJe2B3XSGo3qSgcbgdPdtNfqbUirqbeu%2BWmN2kC%2BQMAZdfKQHdi%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nl54srQwhcjpRYDbtV7waE5mlXzc0ZzbgNY9zJfgOn1oI987PTR%2BqnBlrVrqg1Kn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOG3Bj87ZEzeNm1fsB7BtfH0Wy50emXV74KbeEKuN5KjpF081btpL9D5MQs2nZ3P
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4CcbK66TZw2eU8UlIfkQnLuuveuVChVHTFdQOITaqXOB0O%2F3Rya3dY7fAuZW9aa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izOg%2Bb23220J0u39kljGDNYWiXqGGsLWdtvZ%2FvH4ybwRo110fUEzS6rFkTK8nolm
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  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00     594,715.88            .00    -594,715.88  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Wastewater               .00            .00            .00     485,285.61            .00    -485,285.61  100.0%

953530 Interdept - Support                

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

953530 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00       3,014.54            .00      -3,014.54  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00       3,014.54            .00      -3,014.54  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Support                  .00            .00            .00       3,014.54            .00      -3,014.54  100.0%

953810 Interdept - Street                 

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

953810 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      45,311.28            .00     -45,311.28  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      45,311.28            .00     -45,311.28  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Street                   .00            .00            .00      45,311.28            .00     -45,311.28  100.0%

955020 Interdept - Parks Maint            

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

955020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00     339,418.22            .00    -339,418.22  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00     339,418.22            .00    -339,418.22  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Parks Maint              .00            .00            .00     339,418.22            .00    -339,418.22  100.0%

955050 Interdept - Library                

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxKh64vfQ7LTz4Lt1NC33h8rZw%2Fq3UKGFX6ttXJpvOCIdoYFH2gdAyGnmmZrG3fr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkadVGxuOK80HUJNJgAvxmsPp8OIg7izwO0UPqOXwiaqiC6dw9KFGiGrl1hYqlCN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvBxZXhevqA9kr06e2HoqgfzLzlJY8w1KzWYkttPxxNz59V453%2BZkkU00SF6L4LP
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955050 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00      95,552.86            .00     -95,552.86  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00      95,552.86            .00     -95,552.86  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdept - Library                  .00            .00            .00      95,552.86            .00     -95,552.86  100.0%

  TOTAL Interdepartment Transfer             .00            .00            .00     115,511.58            .00    -115,511.58  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00            .00            .00  -1,321,959.50            .00   1,321,959.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00            .00            .00   1,437,471.08            .00  -1,437,471.08

Unaudited 2025 Actuals

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fjr76MJmAhDy3f2RE7yL%2FgfNM2woyKvOnQkQE9ewgS9T5EplOa7S1wWR07V3NKlX
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                     GRAND TOTAL     -403,496.20  83,500,003.77  83,096,507.57  -8,841,548.24 108,417,769.80 -16,479,713.99  119.8%

                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Heather Delhagen **                                         

Unaudited 2025 Actuals
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